
2025 Completed Real Estate Assessment Roll

Sorted By tax key number
Manufacturing values suppressed

Town of Decatur , Green County

Owner Property Description Districts Class Acres Land Impts Total

  

EARLEYWINE STEVEN R AND KATHLEEN A 
TRUST DATED 4-11-13
17817 W COUNTY ROAD B
BRODHEAD WI 53520

FR NE4 NE4, EXC CSM 2016 (V6-P345)

Acres:                   28.680                Section: 01

 D
E

Totals

28.180
0.500

28.680

$9,400
$100

$9,500

$0
$0

$0

$9,400
$100

$9,500

23012 0001.0000 STATE HIGHWAY 104 Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

HEATHER N MARTINEZ
EMILIO MARTINEZ JIMENEZ
N4821 STATE ROAD 104
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 2016 (V6-P345) LOT 1; SUBJ TO EASEMENT

Acres:                   5.500                Section: 01

 A

Totals
5.500

5.500
$80,000

$80,000
$336,200

$336,200
$416,200

$416,200
23012 0001.1000 N4821 STATE HWY 104 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

IGNACIO GUADALUPE RAMIREZ
CANDELARIA MONDRAGON CRUZ
N4825 STATE ROAD 104
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 2016 (V6-P345) LOT 2

Acres:                   1.500                Section: 01

 A

Totals
1.500

1.500
$32,500

$32,500
$106,700

$106,700
$139,200

$139,200
23012 0001.2000 N4825 STATE HWY 104 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

EARLEYWINE STEVEN R AND KATHLEEN A 
TRUST DATED 4-11-13
17817 W COUNTY ROAD B
BRODHEAD WI 53520

FR NW4 NE4

Acres:                   35.850                Section: 01

 D

Totals
35.850

35.850
$13,600

$13,600
$0

$0
$13,600

$13,600
23012 0002.0000 STATE HIGHWAY 104 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Green County Broughton 
Drain

  

LARSON ACRES INC
C-O ED LARSON 18218 WEST STATE ROAD 
59
EVANSVILLE WI 53536

SW4 NE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 01

 D
E

Totals

29.000
11.000

40.000

$11,700
$5,500

$17,200

$0
$0

$0

$11,700
$5,500

$17,200

23012 0003.0000 STATE HIGHWAY 104 Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
Green County Broughton 
Drain

  

EARLEYWINE STEVEN R AND KATHLEEN A 
TRUST DATED 4-11-13
17817 W COUNTY ROAD B
BRODHEAD WI 53520

N 35A SE4 NE4 (PRT LOT 1 CSM 1061)

Acres:                   35.000                Section: 01

 D
E
5M

Totals

32.000
1.000
2.000

35.000

$12,800
$100

$4,100

$17,000

$0
$0
$0

$0

$12,800
$100

$4,100

$17,000

23012 0004.0000 STATE HIGHWAY 104 Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
Green County Broughton 
Drain
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PETER KARABATSOS
BESSIE KARABATSOS
N4699 STATE ROAD 104
BRODHEAD WI 53520

BEG SE COR NE4 SD SEC TH N 10 RODS M/L TO NE COR S 5A 
SE4 NE4 TH W 80 RODS TH S 10 RODS TH E 180 FT W POB TH 

Acres:                   7.000                Section: 01

 A
E

Totals

2.000
5.000

7.000

$40,000
$2,500

$42,500

$122,900
$0

$122,900

$162,900
$2,500

$165,400

23012 0005.0000 N4699 STATE HWY 104 Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
Green County Broughton 
Drain

  

LARSON ACRES INC
C-O ED LARSON 18218 WEST STATE ROAD 
59
EVANSVILLE WI 53536

FR NE4 NW4

Acres:                   36.030                Section: 01

 D
E

Totals

34.030
2.000

36.030

$13,800
$900

$14,700

$0
$0

$0

$13,800
$900

$14,700

23012 0006.0000 CONDON RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
Green County Broughton 
Drain

  

LARSON ACRES INC
C-O ED LARSON 18218 WEST STATE ROAD 
59
EVANSVILLE WI 53536

FR NW4 NW4

Acres:                   36.200                Section: 01

 D

Totals
36.200

36.200
$15,500

$15,500
$0

$0
$15,500

$15,500
23012 0007.0000 CONDON RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Green County Broughton 
Drain

  

LARSON ACRES INC
C-O ED LARSON 18218 WEST STATE ROAD 
59
EVANSVILLE WI 53536

SW4 NW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 01

 D

Totals
40.000

40.000
$16,300

$16,300
$0

$0
$16,300

$16,300
23012 0008.0000 CONDON RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Green County Broughton 
Drain

  

LARSON ACRES INC
C-O ED LARSON 18218 WEST STATE ROAD 
59
EVANSVILLE WI 53536

SE4 NW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 01

 D
E

Totals

38.000
2.000

40.000

$14,900
$900

$15,800

$0
$0

$0

$14,900
$900

$15,800

23012 0009.0000 CONDON RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
Green County Broughton 
Drain

  

LARSON ACRES INC
C-O ED LARSON 18218 WEST STATE ROAD 
59
EVANSVILLE WI 53536

PRT NE4 SW4

Acres:                   28.000                Section: 01

 D
E
5M

Totals

25.500
1.500
1.000

28.000

$9,900
$800

$2,100

$12,800

$0
$0
$0

$0

$9,900
$800

$2,100

$12,800

23012 0010.0000 CONDON RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
Green County Broughton 
Drain

  

ANDREW LIVING TRUST DATED JULY 6 
2012
GORDON BARBARA ANDREW TRUSTEES 
6928 W STATE ROAD 11
JANESVILLE WI 53548

PRT NE4 SW4

Acres:                   12.000                Section: 01

 D
E
5M

Totals

10.500
0.500
1.000

12.000

$4,100
$300

$2,100

$6,500

$0
$0
$0

$0

$4,100
$300

$2,100

$6,500

23012 0011.0000 CONDON RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
Green County Broughton 
Drain
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LARSON ACRES INC
C-O ED LARSON 18218 WEST STATE ROAD 
59
EVANSVILLE WI 53536

N 20A NW4 SW4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 01

 D

Totals
20.000

20.000
$8,200

$8,200
$0

$0
$8,200

$8,200
23012 0012.0000 CONDON RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Green County Broughton 
Drain

  

ANDREW LIVING TRUST DATED JULY 6 
2012
GORDON BARBARA ANDREW TRUSTEES 
6928 W STATE ROAD 11
JANESVILLE WI 53548

S 20A NW4 SW4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 01

 D

Totals
20.000

20.000
$8,500

$8,500
$0

$0
$8,500

$8,500
23012 0013.0000 CONDON RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Green County Broughton 
Drain

  

ANDREW LIVING TRUST DATED JULY 6 
2012
GORDON BARBARA ANDREW TRUSTEES 
6928 W STATE ROAD 11
JANESVILLE WI 53548

SW4 SW4 EXC PRT LOT 1 OF CSM 2020

Acres:                   35.900                Section: 01

 D

Totals
35.900

35.900
$13,400

$13,400
$0

$0
$13,400

$13,400
23012 0014.0000 COUNTY RD E Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Green County Broughton 
Drain

  

AARON MILLER
REBECCA MILLER
N4510 COUNTY ROAD E
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 2020 (V6-P349) PRT LOT 1  BNG PRT SW4 SW4

Acres:                   4.100                Section: 01

 D
G

Totals

3.100
1.000

4.100

$1,300
$25,000

$26,300

$0
$130,400

$130,400

$1,300
$155,400

$156,700

23012 0014.1000 COUNTY RD E Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
Green County Broughton 
Drain

  

ANDREW LIVING TRUST DATED JULY 6 
2012
GORDON BARBARA ANDREW TRUSTEES 
6928 W STATE ROAD 11
JANESVILLE WI 53548

SE4 SW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 01

 D
E

Totals

38.000
2.000

40.000

$14,700
$900

$15,600

$0
$0

$0

$14,700
$900

$15,600

23012 0015.0000 COUNTY RD E Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
Green County Broughton 
Drain

  

PETER KARABATSOS
BESSIE KARABATSOS
N4699 STATE ROAD 104
BRODHEAD WI 53520

NE4 SE4, EXC 2A IN NE COR BNG 480'X 180'

Acres:                   38.000                Section: 01

 A
E
F

Totals

0.500
22.500
15.000

38.000

$17,400
$11,300
$57,000

$85,700

$50,100
$0
$0

$50,100

$67,500
$11,300
$57,000

$135,800

23012 0016.0000 N4601 STATE HWY 104 Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
Green County Broughton 
Drain

  

LARSON ACRES INC
C-O ED LARSON 18218 WEST STATE ROAD 
59
EVANSVILLE WI 53536

NW4 SE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 01

 D
E

Totals

31.500
8.500

40.000

$12,300
$23,800

$36,100

$0
$0

$0

$12,300
$23,800

$36,100

23012 0017.0000 STATE HIGHWAY 104 Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
Green County Broughton 
Drain
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ANDREW MAPLE HILL FARMS INC
6928 W STATE ROAD 11
JANESVILLE WI 53548

SW4 SE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 01

 D
E

Totals

37.000
3.000

40.000

$15,500
$1,400

$16,900

$0
$0

$0

$15,500
$1,400

$16,900

23012 0018.0000 STATE HIGHWAY 104 Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
Green County Broughton 
Drain

  

ANDREW MAPLE HILL FARMS INC
6928 W STATE ROAD 11
JANESVILLE WI 53548

SE4 SE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 01

 D
E

Totals

35.500
4.500

40.000

$14,300
$1,900

$16,200

$0
$0

$0

$14,300
$1,900

$16,200

23012 0019.0000 STATE HIGHWAY 104 Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

LARSON ACRES INC
C-O ED LARSON 18218 WEST STATE ROAD 
59
EVANSVILLE WI 53536

FR NE4 NE4

Acres:                   11.180                Section: 02

 D

Totals
11.180

11.180
$4,700

$4,700
$0

$0
$4,700

$4,700
23012 0020.0000 CONDON RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Albany-0063

  

MARLIN B YODER
LEAH B YODER
N4788 CONDON ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520-9626

CSM 3013 (V10-P339) LOT 1

Acres:                   24.000                Section: 02

 D
E
G

Totals

21.000
1.000
2.000

24.000

$4,500
$100

$35,000

$39,600

$0
$0

$528,100

$528,100

$4,500
$100

$563,100

$567,700

23012 0020.1000 N4788 CONDON RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Albany-0063
Green County Broughton 
Drain

  

ANDREW LIVING TRUST DATED JULY 6 
2012
6928 W STATE ROAD 11
JANESVILLE WI 53548

FR NW4 NE4

Acres:                   34.960                Section: 02

 D
E

Totals

34.000
0.960

34.960

$12,500
$100

$12,600

$0
$0

$0

$12,500
$100

$12,600

23012 0021.0000 CONDON RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

ANDREW LIVING TRUST DATED JULY 6 
2012
6928 W STATE ROAD 11
JANESVILLE WI 53548

SW4 NE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 02

 D
E

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$15,100
$100

$15,200

$0
$0

$0

$15,100
$100

$15,200

23012 0022.0000 CONDON RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

LARSON ACRES INC
C-O ED LARSON 18218 WEST STATE ROAD 
59
EVANSVILLE WI 53536

SE4 NE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 02

 D
E

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$15,800
$100

$15,900

$0
$0

$0

$15,800
$100

$15,900

23012 0023.0000 CONDON RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
Green County Broughton 
Drain
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ATKINSON WILLIAM AND HOLLY JOINT 
REVOCABLE TRUST
W1033 ATKINSON ROAD
ALBANY WI 53502

FR NE4 NW4

Acres:                   33.550                Section: 02

 D
E

Totals

31.500
2.050

33.550

$12,000
$1,100

$13,100

$0
$0

$0

$12,000
$1,100

$13,100

23012 0024.0000 CONDON RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

ATKINSON WILLIAM AND HOLLY JOINT 
REVOCABLE TRUST
W1033 ATKINSON ROAD
ALBANY WI 53502

FR NW4 NW4

Acres:                   32.130                Section: 02

 D
5M

Totals

29.000
3.130

32.130

$11,000
$6,400

$17,400

$0
$0

$0

$11,000
$6,400

$17,400

23012 0025.0000 COUNTY RD E Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

ATKINSON WILLIAM AND HOLLY JOINT 
REVOCABLE TRUST
W1033 ATKINSON ROAD
ALBANY WI 53502

SW4 NW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 02

 D
E
5M

Totals

18.000
6.000

16.000

40.000

$6,500
$2,700

$30,400

$39,600

$0
$0
$0

$0

$6,500
$2,700

$30,400

$39,600

23012 0026.0000 COUNTY RD E Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

ATKINSON WILLIAM AND HOLLY JOINT 
REVOCABLE TRUST
W1033 ATKINSON ROAD
ALBANY WI 53502

SE4 NW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 02

 D
E
5M

Totals

31.500
2.000
6.500

40.000

$11,300
$1,000

$13,400

$25,700

$0
$0
$0

$0

$11,300
$1,000

$13,400

$25,700

23012 0027.0000 CONDON RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

DENNIS HUGHES
W802 COUNTY ROAD E
BRODHEAD WI 53520-9627

NE4 SW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 02

 D
E
5M

Totals

29.300
7.700
3.000

40.000

$10,300
$3,500
$6,200

$20,000

$0
$0
$0

$0

$10,300
$3,500
$6,200

$20,000

23012 0028.0000 COUNTY RD E Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

DENNIS HUGHES
W802 COUNTY ROAD E
BRODHEAD WI 53520-9627

NW4 SW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 02

 D
5M

Totals

28.000
12.000

40.000

$11,000
$24,600

$35,600

$0
$0

$0

$11,000
$24,600

$35,600

23012 0029.0000 COUNTY RD E Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

DENNIS HUGHES
W802 COUNTY ROAD E
BRODHEAD WI 53520-9627

SW4 SW4, EXC .35A

Acres:                   39.650                Section: 02

 D
E
G

Totals

35.650
3.000
1.000

39.650

$13,100
$1,100

$25,000

$39,200

$0
$0

$217,400

$217,400

$13,100
$1,100

$242,400

$256,600

23012 0030.0000 W802 COUNTY HWY E Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
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DENNIS HUGHES
W802 COUNTY ROAD E
BRODHEAD WI 53520

COM SW COR SW4 SW4 E 124 FT N 105 FT W 124 FT S 105 FT

Acres:                   0.350                Section: 02

 E

Totals
0.350

0.350
$200

$200
$0

$0
$200

$200
23012 0031.0000 COUNTY RD E Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

DENNIS HUGHES
W802 COUNTY ROAD E
BRODHEAD WI 53520-9627

SE4 SW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 02

 D
G

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$12,400
$25,000

$37,400

$0
$39,500

$39,500

$12,400
$64,500

$76,900

23012 0032.0000 W802 COUNTY RD E Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

LARSON ACRES INC
C-O ED LARSON 18218 WEST STATE ROAD 
59
EVANSVILLE WI 53536

N 17.5A NE4 SE4

Acres:                   17.500                Section: 02

 D
E

Totals

17.000
0.500

17.500

$6,900
$100

$7,000

$0
$0

$0

$6,900
$100

$7,000

23012 0033.0000 CONDON RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
Green County Broughton 
Drain

  

ANDREW LIVING TRUST DATED JULY 6 
2012
GORDON BARBARA ANDREW TRUSTEES 
6928 W STATE ROAD 11
JANESVILLE WI 53548

S 22.5A NE4 SE4

Acres:                   22.500                Section: 02

 D
E

Totals

22.000
0.500

22.500

$9,200
$100

$9,300

$0
$0

$0

$9,200
$100

$9,300

23012 0034.0000 CONDON RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
Green County Broughton 
Drain

  

ANDREW LIVING TRUST DATED JULY 6 
2012
GORDON BARBARA ANDREW TRUSTEES 
6928 W STATE ROAD 11
JANESVILLE WI 53548

NW4 SE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 02

 D
E

Totals

31.000
9.000

40.000

$10,100
$4,100

$14,200

$0
$0

$0

$10,100
$4,100

$14,200

23012 0035.0000 CONDON RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

ANDREW LIVING TRUST DATED JULY 6 
2012
GORDON BARBARA ANDREW TRUSTEES 
6928 W STATE ROAD 11
JANESVILLE WI 53548

SW4 SE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 02

 D
E

Totals

29.000
11.000

40.000

$11,000
$4,700

$15,700

$0
$0

$0

$11,000
$4,700

$15,700

23012 0036.0000 COUNTY RD E Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

ANDREW LIVING TRUST DATED JULY 6 
2012
GORDON BARBARA ANDREW TRUSTEES 
6928 W STATE ROAD 11
JANESVILLE WI 53548

SE4 SE4, EXC PRT LOT 1 OF CSM 2020

Acres:                   36.030                Section: 02

 D
E

Totals

34.530
1.500

36.030

$12,900
$200

$13,100

$0
$0

$0

$12,900
$200

$13,100

23012 0037.0000 COUNTY RD E Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
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AARON MILLER
REBECCA MILLER
N4502 COUNTY ROAD E
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 2020 (V6-P349) PRT LOT 1 BNG PRT SE4 SE4

Acres:                   3.970                Section: 02

 G

Totals
3.970

3.970
$42,900

$42,900
$201,900

$201,900
$244,800

$244,800
23012 0037.1000 N4502 COUNTY HWY E Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

ATKINSON WILLIAM AND HOLLY JOINT 
REVOCABLE TRUST
W1033 ATKINSON ROAD
ALBANY WI 53502

FR NE4 NE4

Acres:                   32.390                Section: 03

 D
E
5M

Totals

30.000
1.390
1.000

32.390

$10,900
$700

$2,100

$13,700

$0
$0
$0

$0

$10,900
$700

$2,100

$13,700

23012 0038.0000 COUNTY RD E Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
Fire 83

  

DAVIS G PRYCE
WENDY K PRYCE
N4836 COUNTY ROAD E
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 4807 (V21-P133) LOT 1 BNG PRT NW4 NE4 & PRT NW4 
(.02A)

Acres:                   1.680                Section: 03

 A

Totals
1.680

1.680
$35,200

$35,200
$321,700

$321,700
$356,900

$356,900
23012 0039.0100 N4836 COUNTY HWY E Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

CYNTHIA K PRYCE
N4838 COUNTY ROAD E
BRODHEAD WI 53520

FRAC NW4 NE4 EXC CSM 4807 LOT 1

Acres:                   32.960                Section: 03

 D
5M
G

Totals

22.360
8.600
2.000

32.960

$8,300
$17,700

$9,900

$35,900

$0
$0

$365,200

$365,200

$8,300
$17,700

$375,100

$401,100

23012 0039.0200 N4838 COUNTY HWY E Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

STATE OF WISCONSIN D N R
PO BOX 7921
MADISON WI 53707-7921

PRT FR NW4 NE4  EXEMPT

Acres:                   0.050                Section: 00

 X2

Totals
0.050

0.050
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0040.0000 Blackhawk Tech-5

Albany-0063
Fire 83

  

PEGGY A KEENEY
N4710 COUNTY ROAD E
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT SW4 NE4, PARC S2 NE4, COM NE COR SW4 NE4 TH S 
1329 FT TH W 965 FT TO RAILROAD ROW TH NWLY ALG ROW 

Acres:                   26.750                Section: 03

 A
D
E

Totals

1.000
24.750

1.000

26.750

$25,000
$7,800

$100

$32,900

$130,000
$0
$0

$130,000

$155,000
$7,800

$100

$162,900

23012 0041.0000 N4710 COUNTY HWY E Blackhawk Tech-5
Albany-0063
Fire 83

  

STATE OF WISCONSIN D N R
PO BOX 7921
MADISON WI 53707-7921

SECTION 3 PRT SW4 NE4   EXEMPT

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 00

 X2

Totals
2.000

2.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0042.0000 Blackhawk Tech-5

Albany-0063
Fire 83
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JOSEPH L CIHLAR
W1088 TRAIL ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 197 (V1-P202) (COR-185) LOT 1

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 03

 A

Totals
1.000

1.000
$25,000

$25,000
$188,600

$188,600
$213,600

$213,600
23012 0043.0000 W1088 TRAIL RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Albany-0063
Fire 83

  

JOSEPH L CIHLAR
W1088 TRAIL ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 197 (V1-P202) (COR 185) LOT 2

Acres:                   0.980                Section: 03

 A

Totals
0.980

0.980
$24,700

$24,700
$1,400

$1,400
$26,100

$26,100
23012 0044.0000 W1088 TRAIL RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Albany-0063
Fire 83

  

STEFANIK KATHLEEN R SURVIVOR S TRUST
W1095 TRAIL ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 197 (V1-P202) LOT 3 BNG PRT SW4 NE4

Acres:                   1.020                Section: 03

 A

Totals
1.020

1.020
$25,300

$25,300
$420,100

$420,100
$445,400

$445,400
23012 0045.0000 W1095 TRAIL RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Albany-0063
Fire 83

  

ROBERT L WHALEN
MARCIA L WHALEN
W1071 TRAIL ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 197 (V1-P202) (COR 185) LOT 4 BNG PRT SW4 NE4

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 03

 A

Totals
1.000

1.000
$25,000

$25,000
$264,800

$264,800
$289,800

$289,800
23012 0046.0000 W1071 TRAIL RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Albany-0063
Fire 83

  

DUANE L MENZEL
EVELYN M MENZEL
W1016 TRAIL ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520-9629

PLAT OF SURVEY (V4-P68) LOT 7  BNG PRT SW4 NE4

Acres:                   2.322                Section: 03

 A

Totals
2.322

2.322
$44,800

$44,800
$239,100

$239,100
$283,900

$283,900
23012 0047.0000 W1016 TRAIL RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Albany-0063
Fire 83

  

NICOLE C ROTH
W1049 TRAIL ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

COM N4 COR S 1034.61 FT TH S89*24'E 31.48 FT TH S14*56'E 
274.05 FT TH N89*11'E 461.22 FT POB TH N89*11'E 328 FT 

Acres:                   1.504                Section: 03

 A

Totals
1.504

1.504
$32,600

$32,600
$222,900

$222,900
$255,500

$255,500
23012 0048.0000 W1049 TRAIL RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Albany-0063
Fire 83

  

TEALE STEPHEN AND MARCIA TRUST 
AGREEMENT
W1054 TRAIL ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PARC SW4 NE4 SEC 3 COM N4 COR TH S0*W ALG N-S 4 LN 
1034.61 FT TH S89*E 492.91 FT TO POB TH S89*E 394.89 TH 

Acres:                   1.660                Section: 03

 A

Totals
1.660

1.660
$34,900

$34,900
$287,800

$287,800
$322,700

$322,700
23012 0049.0000 W1054 TRAIL RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Albany-0063
Fire 83
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SHARON A PRYCE
W1029 TRAIL ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

COM N 1/4 COR SEC TH S 1034.61 FT TH S89*E 887.80 FT TH 
S 244.59 FT POB TH N89*E 200 FT ALG ARC CUR L RAD 60 FT 

Acres:                   1.985                Section: 03

 A

Totals
1.985

1.985
$39,800

$39,800
$218,300

$218,300
$258,100

$258,100
23012 0050.0000 W1029 TRAIL RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Albany-0063
Fire 83

  

ATKINSON WILLIAM AND HOLLY JOINT 
REVOCABLE TRUST
W1033 ATKINSON ROAD
ALBANY WI 53502

SE4 NE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 03

 D
E
5M

Totals

18.000
5.000

17.000

40.000

$6,200
$2,300

$34,900

$43,400

$0
$0
$0

$0

$6,200
$2,300

$34,900

$43,400

23012 0051.0000 COUNTY RD E Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
Fire 83

  

BRIAN E VENDEN
DANIELLE C VENDEN
W1233 DECATUR ALBANY ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 4902 (V22-P80) LOT 1 BNG PRT FRAC LOT 1 IN NW4 
NW4

Acres:                   5.140                Section: 03

 A

Totals
5.140

5.140
$76,400

$76,400
$311,500

$311,500
$387,900

$387,900
23012 0052.0100 W1233 DECATUR ALBANY RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

BRIAN E VENDEN
DANIELLE C VENDEN
W1233 DECATUR ALBANY ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT FRAC LOTS 1 & 2 LYG W OF SUGAR RIVER

Acres:                   5.500                Section: 03

 D
E

Totals

4.500
1.000

5.500

$800
$100

$900

$0
$0

$0

$800
$100

$900

23012 0052.0210 DECATUR ALBANY RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

CYNTHIA K PRYCE
N4838 COUNTY ROAD E
BRODHEAD WI 53520

FRAC LOT 1 LYG E OF OLD CHANNEL & SUGAR RIVER IN NW4; 
EXC LOT 1 CSM 4902

Acres:                   40.220                Section: 03

 D
G

Totals

40.210
0.010

40.220

$14,500
$300

$14,800

$0
$1,600

$1,600

$14,500
$1,900

$16,400

23012 0052.0220 DECATUR ALBANY RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

STATE OF WISCONSIN D N R
PO BOX 7921
MADISON WI 53707-7921

SECTION 3 PRT FR LOT 1 LYG E OLD CHANNEL & W SUGAR R  
EXEMPT

Acres:                   1.710                Section: 00

 X2

Totals
1.710

1.710
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0053.0000 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Fire 83

  

BRIAN E VENDEN
DANIELLE C VENDEN
W1233 DECATUR ALBANY ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT FRAC LOT 2 & PRT FRAC 3 IN NW4 LYG W OF THE SUGAR 
RIVER EXC BEG NW COR SD SEC 3 TH E 426.75 FT TH S0*E 

Acres:                   33.154                Section: 03

 E

Totals
33.154

33.154
$14,900

$14,900
$0

$0
$14,900

$14,900
23012 0054.0000 DECATUR ALBANY RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Fire 83
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KOPP HARVEY L REVOCABLE LIVING 
TRUST DATED 1-18-2008
2700 E RIDGE ROAD UNIT 1
BELOIT WI 53511

PRT FRAC LOT 2 BNG PRT NW4 BEG NW COR SD SEC 3 TH E 
426.75 FT TH S0*E 500.29 FT TH S7*E 527.77 FT TH S16*W 

Acres:                   17.706                Section: 03

 D
E

Totals

17.206
0.500

17.706

$6,100
$100

$6,200

$0
$0

$0

$6,100
$100

$6,200

23012 0054.1000 DECATUR ALBANY RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

BRIAN E VENDEN
DANIELLE C VENDEN
W1233 DECATUR ALBANY ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT FRAC LOT 3 E OF OLD CHANNEL & W OF SUGAR RIVER IN 
SE4 NW4

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 03

 E

Totals
2.000

2.000
$900

$900
$0

$0
$900

$900
23012 0055.0000 DECATUR ALBANY RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Fire 83

  

CYNTHIA K PRYCE
N4838 COUNTY ROAD E
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT FRAC LOT 3  LYG E OF SUGAR RIVER IN SE4 NW4

Acres:                   34.660                Section: 03

 D
E

Totals

33.500
1.160

34.660

$9,000
$100

$9,100

$0
$0

$0

$9,000
$100

$9,100

23012 0056.0000 COUNTY RD E Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
Fire 83

  

STATE OF WISCONSIN D N R
PO BOX 7921
MADISON WI 53707-7921

SECTION 3 PRT FR LOT 3 SE4 NW4 .14A EXEMPT

Acres:                   0.140                Section: 00

 X2

Totals
0.140

0.140
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0057.0000 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Fire 83

  

BRIAN E VENDEN
DANIELLE C VENDEN
W1233 DECATUR ALBANY ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT FRAC LOT 4 LYG W OF SUGAR RIVER NE4 SW4

Acres:                   2.500                Section: 03

 F

Totals
2.500

2.500
$9,000

$9,000
$0

$0
$9,000

$9,000
23012 0058.0000 COUNTY RD E Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Fire 83

  

PROFESSIONAL PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 
LLC
N4697 COUNTY ROAD E
BRODHEAD WI 53520

SECTION 3  FR LOT 4 EXC PRT LYG E OF OLD CHANNEL & W OF 
SUGAR RIVER NE4 SW4.EXC CSM 1098 & 2052 & EXC LOTS 1 

Acres:                   23.370                Section: 00

 B

Totals
23.370

23.370
$149,400

$149,400
$354,400

$354,400
$503,800

$503,800
23012 0059.0000 N4697 COUNTY HWY E Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Fire 83

  

S - B TUBING LLC
130 DALE DRIVE
OREGON WI 53575

CSM 2052 (V6-P388) LOT 1 BNG PRT FRAC LOT 4 SEC 3

Acres:                   2.820                Section: 00

 A

Totals
2.820

2.820
$83,300

$83,300
$8,300

$8,300
$91,600

$91,600
23012 0059.0100 N4599 COUNTY HWY E Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Fire 83
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JENNIFER BRYANT
130 DALE DRIVE
OREGON WI 53575

CSM 2052 (V6-P388) LOT 2; ALSO ACCESS EASEMENT

Acres:                   1.170                Section: 00

 A

Totals
1.170

1.170
$27,600

$27,600
$31,800

$31,800
$59,400

$59,400
23012 0059.0200 N4597 COUNTY HWY E Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Fire 83

  

PROFESSIONAL PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 
LLC
N4697 COUNTY ROAD E
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 2457 (V8-P206) LOT 2 BNG PRT NE4 SW4

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 03

 A

Totals
1.000

1.000
$25,000

$25,000
$250,700

$250,700
$275,700

$275,700
23012 0059.0300 N4701 COUNTY HWY E Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Fire 83

  

MITCHELL R MAU
N4703 COUNTY ROAD E
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 2457 (V8-P206) LOT 1 BNG PRT NE4 SW4

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 03

 A

Totals
1.000

1.000
$25,000

$25,000
$33,800

$33,800
$58,800

$58,800
23012 0059.0310 N4703 COUNTY HWY E Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Fire 83

  

PROFESSIONAL PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 
LLC
N4697 COUNTY ROAD E
BRODHEAD WI 53520

SECTION 3  NORTH 266' FR LOT 4, EXC EAST 494' OF(INCL 
EASEMENT)

Acres:                   8.000                Section: 00

 B

Totals
8.000

8.000
$40,000

$40,000
$188,800

$188,800
$228,800

$228,800
23012 0059.0400 N4697 COUNTY HWY E Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Fire 83

  

JAMES L LAMBERT
N4625 COUNTY ROAD E
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 1098 (V3-P413) LOT 1 BNG PRT FR LOT 4 IN NE4 SW4

Acres:                   1.922                Section: 03

 A

Totals
1.922

1.922
$38,800

$38,800
$90,800

$90,800
$129,600

$129,600
23012 0059.1000 N4625 COUNTY HWY E Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Fire 83

  

KYLE WILLIAMS
SHANNON WILLIAMS
N4615 COUNTY ROAD E
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 1098 (V3-P413) LOT 2 BNG PRT FRAC LOT 4 IN NE4 SW4

Acres:                   1.918                Section: 03

 A

Totals
1.918

1.918
$38,800

$38,800
$171,100

$171,100
$209,900

$209,900
23012 0059.2000 N4615 COUNTY HWY E Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Fire 83

  

PROFESSIONAL PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 
LLC
N4697 COUNTY ROAD E
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 650 (V2-P201) LOT 1 BNG PRT FR LOT 4 NE4 SW4

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 03

 A

Totals
2.000

2.000
$40,000

$40,000
$179,900

$179,900
$219,900

$219,900
23012 0060.0000 N4649 COUNTY HWY E Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Fire 83

Page 11 of 258May 15, 2025     2:52 pmTown of Decatur , Green County



Owner Property Description Districts Class Acres Land Impts Total

  

BRIAN E VENDEN
DANIELLE C VENDEN
W1233 DECATUR ALBANY ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT FRAC LOTS 4 & 5 LYG W OF SUGAR RIVER IN NW4 SW4

Acres:                   30.950                Section: 03

 E
F

Totals

10.450
20.500

30.950

$4,700
$73,800

$78,500

$0
$0

$0

$4,700
$73,800

$78,500

23012 0061.0000 COUNTY RD E Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
Fire 83

  

CURT PRYCE
RONNETTE WALTERS
4531 SUMPTER DR
MILTON WI 53563

FRAC LOT 6 SW4 SW4

Acres:                   34.400                Section: 03

 D
E

Totals

6.400
28.000

34.400

$2,000
$13,500

$15,500

$0
$0

$0

$2,000
$13,500

$15,500

23012 0062.0000 COUNTY RD E Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
Fire 83

  

CURT PRYCE
RONNETTE WALTERS
4531 SUMPTER DR
MILTON WI 53563

SE4 SW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 03

 D
E
5M

Totals

25.000
1.000

14.000

40.000

$9,000
$100

$28,700

$37,800

$0
$0
$0

$0

$9,000
$100

$28,700

$37,800

23012 0063.0000 COUNTY RD E Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
Fire 83

  

TCJ ENTERPRISES LLC
4110 HUNTINGTON AVE
JANESVILLE WI 53546

NE4 SE4, EXC PRT LOT 1 CSM 3731

Acres:                   39.470                Section: 03

 D
5M

Totals

3.470
36.000

39.470

$1,200
$73,800

$75,000

$0
$0

$0

$1,200
$73,800

$75,000

23012 0064.0000 COUNTY RD E Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
Fire 83

  

TCJ ENTERPRISES LLC
4110 HUNTINGTON AVE
JANESVILLE WI 53546

PRT NW4 SE4, LYG E RD EXC LOT 1 CSM 3731

Acres:                   19.000                Section: 03

 F

Totals
19.000

19.000
$77,900

$77,900
$0

$0
$77,900

$77,900
23012 0065.0000 COUNTY RD E Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Fire 83

  

STATE OF WISCONSIN D N R
PO BOX 7921
MADISON WI 53707-7921

SECTION 3 PRT NW4 SE4  EXEMPT

Acres:                   2.140                Section: 03

 X2

Totals
2.140

2.140
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0066.0000 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Fire 83

  

KRANIG EXCAVATING INC
704 4TH STREET
ALBANY WI 53502

CSM 3731 (V14-P161) LOT 1 BNG PRT SW4 SE4 - 2.375A & 
PRT SE4 SE4 - 4.79A & PRT NW4 SE4 - .65A & PRT NE4 SE4 - 

Acres:                   8.345                Section: 03

 B

Totals
8.345

8.345
$83,500

$83,500
$0

$0
$83,500

$83,500
23012 0067.0000 W960 COUNTY HWY E Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Fire 83
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MARK D MARKHAM
BETH N MARKHAM
W1020 COUNTY RD E
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 3485 (V13-P71) LOT 10 BNG PRT SW4 & SE4 OF SE4, PRT 
LOT 1 CSM 2400

Acres:                   5.630                Section: 03

 A

Totals
5.630

5.630
$81,300

$81,300
$253,200

$253,200
$334,500

$334,500
23012 0067.0100 W1020 COUNTY HWY E Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Fire 83

  

RANDALL A SCHUPBACH
WENDY J SCHUPBACH
N4097 PARK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 3483 (V13-P69) LOT 1 BNG PRT NW4 SE4 WITH 
PERPETUAL EASM

Acres:                   5.260                Section: 03

 D

Totals
5.260

5.260
$1,900

$1,900
$0

$0
$1,900

$1,900
23012 0067.0110 COUNTY RD E Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Fire 83

  

NICHOLAS M ROHAN
ANGELA M ROHAN
1299 WESTMINSTER WAY
VERONA WI 53593-8518

CSM 3483 (V13-P69) LOT 2 BNG PRT LOT 1 CSM 2400 IN NW4 
SE4 SUBJ TO EASEMENT

Acres:                   5.140                Section: 03

 A

Totals
5.140

5.140
$29,900

$29,900
$67,500

$67,500
$97,400

$97,400
23012 0067.0120 N4656 COUNTY HWY E Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Fire 83

  

KEVIN W BUXTON
AMBER L BUXTON
N4618 COUNTY ROAD E
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 3483 (V13-P69) LOT 3 BNG PRT NW4 SE4

Acres:                   5.410                Section: 03

 A

Totals
5.410

5.410
$79,100

$79,100
$452,700

$452,700
$531,800

$531,800
23012 0067.0130 N4618 COUNTY HWY E Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Fire 83

  

TRACY E STRAIN
KATHRYN A STRAIN
1811 MITCHELL STREET
JANESVILLE WI 53546

CSM 3484 (V13-P70) LOT 4  BNG PRT NW4 & SW4 OF SE4

Acres:                   5.600                Section: 03

 A

Totals
5.600

5.600
$34,400

$34,400
$0

$0
$34,400

$34,400
23012 0067.0140 COUNTY RD E Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Fire 83

  

TRACY E STRAIN
KATHRYN A STRAIN
1811 MITCHELL STREET
JANESVILLE WI 53546

CSM 4996 (V23-P36) LOT 1 BNG PRT SW4 SE4

Acres:                   6.720                Section: 03

 A

Totals
6.720

6.720
$92,200

$92,200
$300

$300
$92,500

$92,500
23012 0067.0152 N4562 COUNTY HWY E Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Fire 83

  

TRACY E STRAIN
KATHRYN A STRAIN
1811 MITCHELL STREET
JANESVILLE WI 53546

CSM 4996 (V23-P36) LOT 2 BNG PRT SW4 SE4

Acres:                   5.690                Section: 03

 A

Totals
5.690

5.690
$35,000

$35,000
$41,000

$41,000
$76,000

$76,000
23012 0067.0162 N4564 COUNTY HWY E Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Fire 83
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JULEE E FRANKLIN
W1060 COUNTY ROAD E
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 3484 (V13-P70) LOT 7 BNG PRT SW4 SE4

Acres:                   6.030                Section: 03

 D

Totals
6.030

6.030
$2,100

$2,100
$0

$0
$2,100

$2,100
23012 0067.0170 COUNTY RD E Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Fire 83

  

JULEE E FRANKLIN
W1060 COUNTY ROAD E
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 3485 (V13-P71) LOT 8  BNG PRT SW4 SE4

Acres:                   5.490                Section: 03

 A
D

Totals

1.500
3.990

5.490

$32,500
$1,700

$34,200

$320,100
$0

$320,100

$352,600
$1,700

$354,300

23012 0067.0180 W1060 COUNTY HWY E Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
Fire 83

  

MARK D MARKHAM
BETH N MARKHAM
W1020 COUNTY RD E
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 3485 (V13-P71) LOT 9 BNG PRT SW4 SE4

Acres:                   5.490                Section: 03

 D

Totals
5.490

5.490
$2,000

$2,000
$0

$0
$2,000

$2,000
23012 0067.0190 COUNTY RD E Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Fire 83

  

STATE OF WISCONSIN D N R
PO BOX 7921
MADISON WI 53707-7921

PRT SW4 SE4  1.29A  EXEMPT

Acres:                   1.290                Section: 03

 X2

Totals
1.290

1.290
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0068.0000 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Fire 83

  

TCJ ENTERPRISES LLC
4110 HUNTINGTON AVE
JANESVILLE WI 53546

PRT SE4 SE4 EXC PRT LOT 1 CSM 3731

Acres:                   21.440                Section: 03

 A
D

Totals

1.000
20.440

21.440

$25,000
$7,400

$32,400

$30,000
$0

$30,000

$55,000
$7,400

$62,400

23012 0069.0000 COUNTY RD E Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
Fire 83

  

DANA A MARICQUE
DANIELLE L MARICQUE
W946 COUNTY ROAD E
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT SE4 SE4 SEC 3 COM SE COR SD SEC POB TH S89*'W 
958.20 FT TO ELY ROW OF DNR TRAIL TH N28*W 552.81 FT 

Acres:                   12.040                Section: 03

 D
G

Totals

10.040
2.000

12.040

$3,600
$35,000

$38,600

$0
$230,700

$230,700

$3,600
$265,700

$269,300

23012 0069.0100 W946 COUNTY HWY E Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
Fire 83

  

STATE OF WISCONSIN D N R
PO BOX 7921
MADISON WI 53707-7921

PRT SE4 SE4 EXEMPT

Acres:                   1.140                Section: 03

 X2

Totals
1.140

1.140
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0070.0000 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Fire 83
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KOPP HARVEY L REVOCABLE LIVING 
TRUST DATED 1-18-2008
2700 E RIDGE ROAD UNIT 1
BELOIT WI 53511

FR NE4 NE4

Acres:                   38.240                Section: 04

 D
E

Totals

29.240
9.000

38.240

$10,500
$3,700

$14,200

$0
$0

$0

$10,500
$3,700

$14,200

23012 0071.0000 DECATUR ALBANY RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Albany-0063
Fire 83

  

RICHARD KEEGAN
MARTHA KEEGAN
W1501 DECATUR ALBANY RD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 2713 (V9-P227) LOT 1 BNG PRT FR NW4 NE4

Acres:                   1.750                Section: 04

 A

Totals
1.750

1.750
$36,300

$36,300
$301,600

$301,600
$337,900

$337,900
23012 0072.0000 W1501 DECATUR ALBANY RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Albany-0063
Fire 83

  

KOPP HARVEY L REVOCABLE LIVING 
TRUST DATED 1-18-2008
2700 E RIDGE ROAD UNIT 1
BELOIT WI 53511

FR NW4 NE4; EXC LOT 1 CSM 2713

Acres:                   35.980                Section: 04

 D
E

Totals

33.000
2.980

35.980

$11,900
$1,000

$12,900

$0
$0

$0

$11,900
$1,000

$12,900

23012 0072.1000 DECATUR ALBANY RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Albany-0063
Fire 83

  

RICHARD L DETRA II
KATIE J DETRA
N4739 DECATUR SYLVESTER ROAD
MONROE WI 53566

SW4 NE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 04

 D

Totals
40.000

40.000
$14,700

$14,700
$0

$0
$14,700

$14,700
23012 0073.0000 DECATUR ALBANY RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Albany-0063
Fire 83

  

KOPP HARVEY L REVOCABLE LIVING 
TRUST DATED 1-18-2008
2700 E RIDGE ROAD UNIT 1
BELOIT WI 53511

SE4 NE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 04

 D
E

Totals

29.000
11.000

40.000

$11,000
$5,500

$16,500

$0
$0

$0

$11,000
$5,500

$16,500

23012 0074.0000 DECATUR ALBANY RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Albany-0063
Fire 83

  

RICHARD L DETRA II
KATIE J DETRA
N4739 DECATUR SYLVESTER ROAD
MONROE WI 53566

PRT NE4 NW4

Acres:                   37.110                Section: 04

 D
E

Totals

36.110
1.000

37.110

$12,600
$100

$12,700

$0
$0

$0

$12,600
$100

$12,700

23012 0075.0000 DECATUR ALBANY RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Albany-0063
Fire 83

  

DEVOE ALAN C AND YVONNE R 
REVOCABLE TRUST DTD DECEMBER 20 
2016
N266 TWIN GROVE ROAD
MONROE WI 53566

FR NW4 NW4; EXC LOT 1 CSM 1709; ALSO EXC LOT 3 CSM 
4833; ALSO EXC LOT 1 CSM 5750

Acres:                   13.700                Section: 04

 D
E

Totals

12.700
1.000

13.700

$3,700
$500

$4,200

$0
$0

$0

$3,700
$500

$4,200

23012 0076.0120 COUNTY RD F Albany-0063
Blackhawk Tech-5
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DANIEL D BORNTRAGER
RHODA M BORNTRAGER
W1651 DECATUR ALBANY ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 5750 (V29-P254) PRT LOT 1 FKA LOT 1 CSM 1709

Acres:                   5.200                Section: 04

 A

Totals
5.200

5.200
$77,000

$77,000
$297,600

$297,600
$374,600

$374,600
23012 0076.1000 W1651 DECATUR ALBANY RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Albany-0063
Fire 83

  

DANIEL D BORNTRAGER
RHODA M BORNTRAGER
W1651 DECATUR ALBANY ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 5750 (V29-P254) LOT 1

Acres:                   16.240                Section: 04

 D
E

Totals

14.590
1.800

16.390

$2,800
$900

$3,700

$0
$0

$0

$2,800
$900

$3,700

23012 0076.1100 COUNTY RD F Albany-0063
Blackhawk Tech-5

  

CRAIG A KING
AMY J KING
N4805 COUNTY ROAD F
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 4833 (V21-P201) LOT 3 BNG PRT SEC 4 NW4 NW4 & 
SW4 NW4 & PRT SEC 5 NE4 NE4

Acres:                   4.470                Section: 04

 D
G

Totals

2.870
1.600

4.470

$1,200
$31,000

$32,200

$0
$19,200

$19,200

$1,200
$50,200

$51,400

23012 0077.0100 COUNTY RD F Blackhawk Tech-5
Albany-0063

  

DEVOE ALAN C AND YVONNE R 
REVOCABLE TRUST DTD DECEMBER 20 
2016
N266 TWIN GROVE ROAD
MONROE WI 53566

SW4 NW4; EXC LOT 3 CSM 4833; ALSO EXC LOT 1 CSM 5750

Acres:                   37.240                Section: 04

 D

Totals
37.240

37.240
$16,100

$16,100
$0

$0
$16,100

$16,100
23012 0077.0220 COUNTY RD F Blackhawk Tech-5

Albany-0063

  

RICHARD L DETRA II
KATIE J DETRA
N4739 DECATUR SYLVESTER ROAD
MONROE WI 53566

SE4 NW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 04

 D
E
5M

Totals

34.000
4.500
1.500

40.000

$13,300
$2,100
$3,100

$18,500

$0
$0
$0

$0

$13,300
$2,100
$3,100

$18,500

23012 0078.0000 DECATUR ALBANY RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Albany-0063
Fire 83

  

KING ALAN AND JANICE REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST DTD FEBRUARY 12 2025
N4875 COUNTY ROAD F
BRODHEAD WI 53520

N2 NE4 SW4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 04

 D
E
5M

Totals

11.000
3.000
6.000

20.000

$4,400
$1,500

$12,300

$18,200

$0
$0
$0

$0

$4,400
$1,500

$12,300

$18,200

23012 0079.0000 COUNTY RD F Blackhawk Tech-5
Albany-0063
Fire 83

  

FRANZ A KEILHAUER
W5913 ILIFF ROAD
MONROE WI 53566

PRT NE4 SW4 BNG PRT OF PARCEL A AS DESC IN DOCUMENT 
#561505

Acres:                   2.250                Section: 04

 D

Totals
2.250

2.250
$900

$900
$0

$0
$900

$900
23012 0080.0100 COUNTY RD F Blackhawk Tech-5

Albany-0063
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FRANZ A KEILHAUER
W5913 ILIFF ROAD
MONROE WI 53566

CSM 4820 (V21-P167) LOT 1  BNG PRT NE4 SW4

Acres:                   6.970                Section: 04

 D
5M

Totals

0.970
6.000

6.970

$300
$12,300

$12,600

$0
$0

$0

$300
$12,300

$12,600

23012 0080.0210 COUNTY RD F Blackhawk Tech-5
Albany-0063

  

KOPP HARVEY L REVOCABLE LIVING 
TRUST DATED 1-18-2008
2700 E RIDGE ROAD UNIT 1
BELOIT WI 53511

S2 NE4 SW4 EXC PRT PARCEL A AS DESC IN DOCUMENT 
#559301 & EXC LOT 1 CSM 4820

Acres:                   10.780                Section: 04

 D

Totals
10.780

10.780
$4,000

$4,000
$0

$0
$4,000

$4,000
23012 0080.0220 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Albany-0063

  

KOPP HARVEY L REVOCABLE LIVING 
TRUST DATED 1-18-2008
2700 E RIDGE ROAD UNIT 1
BELOIT WI 53511

NW4 SW4 EXC 33 FT STRIP ON N END CONT 1A

Acres:                   39.000                Section: 04

 D
E

Totals

38.000
1.000

39.000

$13,600
$100

$13,700

$0
$0

$0

$13,600
$100

$13,700

23012 0081.0000 COUNTY RD F Blackhawk Tech-5
Albany-0063
Fire 83

  

KOPP HARVEY L REVOCABLE LIVING 
TRUST DATED 1-18-2008
2700 E RIDGE ROAD UNIT 1
BELOIT WI 53511

33 FT STRIP ON N END NW4 SW4

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 04

 D

Totals
1.000

1.000
$300

$300
$0

$0
$300

$300
23012 0082.0000 COUNTY RD F Blackhawk Tech-5

Albany-0063
Fire 83

  

WISCONSIN POWER - LIGHT COMPANY
4902 N BILTMORE LN
MADISON WI 53718-2148

PRT SW4 SW4 COM SW COR SEC 4 TH N89*E 404.20 FT POB 
TH N89*E 920.91 FT TH N01*W 402.69 FT TH S89*W 919.50 

Acres:                   7.360                Section: 04

 X4

Totals
7.360

7.360
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0083.1000 W1636 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Albany-0063
Fire 83

  

KOPP HARVEY L REVOCABLE LIVING 
TRUST DATED 1-18-2008
2700 E RIDGE ROAD UNIT 1
BELOIT WI 53511

PRT SW4 SW4 EXC COM SW COR SEC 4 TH N89*E 404.20 FT 
POB TH N89*E 920.91 FT TH N01*W 402.69 FT TH S89*W 

Acres:                   29.640                Section: 04

 D
E

Totals

28.140
1.500

29.640

$10,300
$600

$10,900

$0
$0

$0

$10,300
$600

$10,900

23012 0083.2000 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Albany-0063
Fire 83

  

WILLIE G FLOOD
JOAN FLOOD
W1670 PARK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT OF 3A IN SW COR W2 SW4 OF SW4 EXC CSM 475 LOT 1

Acres:                   1.850                Section: 04

 A

Totals
1.850

1.850
$37,800

$37,800
$235,300

$235,300
$273,100

$273,100
23012 0084.0000 W1670 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Albany-0063
Fire 83
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WISCONSIN POWER LIGHT COMPANY
4902 N BILTMORE LN
MADISON WI 53718-2148

CSM 475 (V1-P500) LOT 1 BNG PRT SW4 SW4 EXEMPT

Acres:                   1.150                Section: 04

 X4

Totals
1.150

1.150
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0085.0000 W1658 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Albany-0063
Fire 83

  

KOPP HARVEY L REVOCABLE LIVING 
TRUST DATED 1-18-2008
2700 E RIDGE ROAD UNIT 1
BELOIT WI 53511

SE4 SW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 04

 D
E

Totals

38.000
2.000

40.000

$13,400
$600

$14,000

$0
$0

$0

$13,400
$600

$14,000

23012 0086.0000 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Albany-0063
Fire 83

  

KING ALAN AND JANICE REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST DTD FEBRUARY 12 2025
N4875 COUNTY ROAD F
BRODHEAD WI 53520

N2 NE4 SE4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 04

 D
E
5M

Totals

14.000
3.000
3.000

20.000

$5,800
$1,500
$5,400

$12,700

$0
$0
$0

$0

$5,800
$1,500
$5,400

$12,700

23012 0087.0000 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Albany-0063
Fire 83

  

FRANZ A KEILHAUER
W5913 ILIFF ROAD
MONROE WI 53566

S2 NE4 SE4 BNG PART OF PARCEL A AS DESC I N DOCUMENT 
#561505

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 04

 D
E

Totals

18.500
1.500

20.000

$7,300
$700

$8,000

$0
$0

$0

$7,300
$700

$8,000

23012 0088.0000 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Albany-0063
Fire 83

  

KING ALAN AND JANICE REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST DTD FEBRUARY 12 2025
N4875 COUNTY ROAD F
BRODHEAD WI 53520

N2 NW4 SE4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 04

 D
E
5M

Totals

16.000
1.500
2.500

20.000

$6,500
$800

$5,200

$12,500

$0
$0
$0

$0

$6,500
$800

$5,200

$12,500

23012 0089.0000 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Albany-0063
Fire 83

  

FRANZ A KEILHAUER
W5913 ILIFF ROAD
MONROE WI 53566

PRT NW4 SE4  BNG PART OF PARCEL A AS DESC IN 
DOCUMENT #561505

Acres:                   15.500                Section: 04

 D

Totals
15.500

15.500
$6,100

$6,100
$0

$0
$6,100

$6,100
23012 0090.0100 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Albany-0063

  

KOPP HARVEY L REVOCABLE LIVING 
TRUST DATED 1-18-2008
2700 E RIDGE ROAD UNIT 1
BELOIT WI 53511

S2 NW4 SE4 EXC PRT PARCEL A AS DESC IN DOCUMENT 
#559301

Acres:                   4.500                Section: 04

 D

Totals
4.500

4.500
$1,900

$1,900
$0

$0
$1,900

$1,900
23012 0090.0200 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Albany-0063
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JOHN ALBRECHT
N4502 PARK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 3606 (V13-P274) LOT 1 BNG PRT S2 SE4, PRT LOT 1 CSM 
2134

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 04

 D
5M

Totals

4.000
1.000

5.000

$1,000
$1,800

$2,800

$0
$0

$0

$1,000
$1,800

$2,800

23012 0091.0100 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Albany-0063
Fire 83

  

FRANZ A KEILHAUER
W5913 ILIFF ROAD
MONROE WI 53566

PRT SW4 SE4 BNG PART OF PARCEL A AS DESC IN DOCUMENT 
#561505

Acres:                   11.840                Section: 04

 D

Totals
11.840

11.840
$3,200

$3,200
$0

$0
$3,200

$3,200
23012 0091.0200 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Albany-0063

  

KOPP HARVEY L REVOCABLE LIVING 
TRUST DATED 1-18-2008
2700 E RIDGE ROAD UNIT 1
BELOIT WI 53511

PRT SW4 SE4 EXC LOT 1 OF CSM 2134 & EXC PRT PARCEL A AS 
DESC IN DOCUMENT #559301

Acres:                   20.570                Section: 04

 D

Totals
20.570

20.570
$8,000

$8,000
$0

$0
$8,000

$8,000
23012 0091.0300 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Albany-0063

  

FRANZ A KEILHAUER
W5913 ILIFF ROAD
MONROE WI 53566

SE4 SE4 EXC PRT LOT 2 CSM 3606, BNG ALL PARCEL B & PRT 
PARCEL A AS DESC IN DOC 561505

Acres:                   35.910                Section: 04

 D
E

Totals

25.910
10.000

35.910

$6,800
$4,000

$10,800

$0
$0

$0

$6,800
$4,000

$10,800

23012 0092.0000 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Albany-0063
Fire 83

  

JOHN ALBRECHT
N4502 PARK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 3606 (V13-P274) LOT 2  BNG PRT SE4 SW4 & SE4 SW4 
SE4 SEC 4 & PRT N1/2 NE4 SEC 9 (PRT CSM 868 & CSM 2134)

Acres:                   7.230                Section: 04

 A
D

Totals

4.230
3.000

7.230

$67,300
$800

$68,100

$313,500
$0

$313,500

$380,800
$800

$381,600

23012 0092.1000 N4502 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Albany-0063
Fire 83

  

KING ALAN AND JANICE REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST DTD FEBRUARY 12 2025
N4875 COUNTY ROAD F
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 4833 (V21-P201) LOT 1 BNG PRT NE4 NE4

Acres:                   7.450                Section: 05

 A
D

Totals

3.400
4.050

7.450

$59,000
$1,400

$60,400

$209,300
$0

$209,300

$268,300
$1,400

$269,700

23012 0093.0110 N4875 COUNTY HWY F Blackhawk Tech-5
Albany-0063

  

CRAIG A KING
AMY J KING
N4805 COUNTY ROAD F
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 4833 (V21-P201) LOT 2 BNG PRT NE4 NE4

Acres:                   6.260                Section: 05

 D
G

Totals

4.360
1.900

6.260

$1,300
$34,000

$35,300

$0
$155,000

$155,000

$1,300
$189,000

$190,300

23012 0093.0200 N4805 COUNTY HWY F Blackhawk Tech-5
Albany-0063
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DEVOE ALAN C AND YVONNE R 
REVOCABLE TRUST DTD DECEMBER 20 
2016
N266 TWIN GROVE ROAD
MONROE WI 53566

FR NE4 NE4; EXC LOT 1 CSM 2069, NKA LOT 1 CSM 4833; 
ALSO EXC LOT 2 CSM 4833; ALSO EXC LOT 1 CSM 5750

Acres:                   22.470                Section: 05

 D

Totals
22.470

22.470
$8,900

$8,900
$0

$0
$8,900

$8,900
23012 0093.0300 COUNTY RD F Blackhawk Tech-5

Albany-0063

  

RICHARD L DETRA II
KATIE J DETRA
N4739 DECATUR SYLVESTER ROAD
MONROE WI 53566

FR NW4 NE4

Acres:                   36.060                Section: 00

 D

Totals
36.060

36.060
$11,400

$11,400
$0

$0
$11,400

$11,400
23012 0094.0000 TOWNS RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Albany-0063
Fire 83

  

DEVOE ALAN C - YVONNE R REVOCABLE 
TRUST DTD 12-20-16
N266 TWIN GROVE ROAD
MONROE WI 53566

SW4 NE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 05

 D
5M

Totals

39.500
0.500

40.000

$14,700
$1,100

$15,800

$0
$0

$0

$14,700
$1,100

$15,800

23012 0095.0000 TOWNS RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Albany-0063
Fire 83

  

DEVOE ALAN C AND YVONNE R 
REVOCABLE TRUST DTD DECEMBER 20 
2016
N266 TWIN GROVE ROAD
MONROE WI 53566

SE4 NE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 05

 D
E

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$15,900
$100

$16,000

$0
$0

$0

$15,900
$100

$16,000

23012 0096.0000 N4781 COUNTY HWY F Blackhawk Tech-5
Albany-0063
Fire 83

  

DEVOE ALAN C - YVONNE R REVOCABLE 
TRUST DTD 12-20-16
N266 TWIN GROVE ROAD
MONROE WI 53566

PRT NE4 NW4 EXC LOT 1 CSM 4401

Acres:                   31.363                Section: 05

 D
E

Totals

29.363
2.000

31.363

$12,500
$200

$12,700

$0
$0

$0

$12,500
$200

$12,700

23012 0097.0000 TOWNS RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Albany-0063
Fire 83

  

WILLIAM D HAZELBOWER
CONNIE L HAZELBOWER
W1975 TOWNS ROAD
ALBANY WI 53502

CSM 2321 (V8-P25) LOT 1 BNG PRT NE,NW,SE,& SW4'S OF 
NW4

Acres:                   4.990                Section: 05

 A
D

Totals

2.000
2.990

4.990

$40,000
$300

$40,300

$128,400
$0

$128,400

$168,400
$300

$168,700

23012 0097.0100 W1975 TOWNS RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Albany-0063
Fire 83

  

DEVOE ALAN C - YVONNE R REVOCABLE 
TRUST DTD 12-20-16
N266 TWIN GROVE ROAD
MONROE WI 53566

PRT NW4 NW4, EXC LOT 1 CSM 4401

Acres:                   31.185                Section: 05

 D

Totals
31.185

31.185
$11,100

$11,100
$0

$0
$11,100

$11,100
23012 0098.0000 TOWNS RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Albany-0063
Fire 83
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DEVOE ALAN C - YVONNE R REVOCABLE 
TRUST DTD 12-20-16
N266 TWIN GROVE ROAD
MONROE WI 53566

CSM 4401 (V18-P110) LOT 1 PRT NW4 NW4 - 2.38A & PRT 
NE4 NW4 - 2.52A

Acres:                   4.900                Section: 05

 E

Totals
4.900

4.900
$18,200

$18,200
$0

$0
$18,200

$18,200
23012 0098.1000 TOWNS RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Albany-0063
Fire 83

  

DEVOE ALAN C - YVONNE R REVOCABLE 
TRUST DTD 12-20-16
N266 TWIN GROVE ROAD
MONROE WI 53566

PRT SW4 NW4

Acres:                   38.750                Section: 05

 D
G

Totals

36.750
2.000

38.750

$10,100
$35,000

$45,100

$0
$212,600

$212,600

$10,100
$247,600

$257,700

23012 0099.0000 W2077 TOWNS RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Albany-0063
Fire 83

  

DEVOE ALAN C - YVONNE R REVOCABLE 
TRUST DTD 12-20-16
N266 TWIN GROVE ROAD
MONROE WI 53566

PRT SE4 NW4

Acres:                   39.062                Section: 05

 D
E

Totals

38.562
0.500

39.062

$13,700
$100

$13,800

$0
$0

$0

$13,700
$100

$13,800

23012 0100.0000 TOWNS RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Albany-0063
Fire 83

  

DEVOE ALAN C - YVONNE R REVOCABLE 
TRUST DTD 12-20-16
N266 TWIN GROVE ROAD
MONROE WI 53566

NE4 SW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 05

 D
5M

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$14,600
$1,900

$16,500

$0
$0

$0

$14,600
$1,900

$16,500

23012 0101.0000 TOWNS RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Albany-0063
Fire 83

  

DEVOE ALAN C - YVONNE R REVOCABLE 
TRUST DTD 12-20-16
N266 TWIN GROVE ROAD
MONROE WI 53566

NW4 SW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 05

 D
5M

Totals

16.500
23.500

40.000

$4,300
$44,700

$49,000

$0
$0

$0

$4,300
$44,700

$49,000

23012 0102.0000 TOWNS RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Albany-0063
Fire 83

  

DEVOE ALAN C - YVONNE R REVOCABLE 
TRUST DTD 12-20-16
N266 TWIN GROVE ROAD
MONROE WI 53566

N17A SW4 SW4

Acres:                   17.000                Section: 05

 D
5M

Totals

10.000
7.000

17.000

$2,600
$13,300

$15,900

$0
$0

$0

$2,600
$13,300

$15,900

23012 0103.0000 PRAIRIE RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Albany-0063
Fire 83

  

ELMER INCOME TRUST DATED MAY 11 
2021
ALBERT J ELMER JR LE N4144 COUNTY 
ROAD F
BRODHEAD WI 53520

S 23A SW4 SW4 EXC COM SW COR SEC 5 TH N 9 CHNS 25 
LNKS TH E 6 CHNS 49 LNKS TH S 9 CHNS 25 LNKS TH W 6 

Acres:                   17.000                Section: 05

 D
5M

Totals

7.500
9.500

17.000

$2,000
$19,500

$21,500

$0
$0

$0

$2,000
$19,500

$21,500

23012 0104.0000 PRAIRIE RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Albany-0063
Fire 83
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SCHENK DAVID E AND DEBORAH S 
REVOCABLE TRUST DTD AUGUST 30 2024
N3731 DECATUR-SYLVESTER ROAD
MONROE WI 53566

COM SW COR SEC 5 TH N 9 CHNS 25 LNKS TH E 6 CHNS 49 
LNKS TH S 9 CHNS 25 LNKS TH W 6 CHNS 49 LNKS TO POB

Acres:                   6.000                Section: 05

 D
E
5M

Totals

4.500
0.500
1.000

6.000

$1,600
$100

$2,100

$3,800

$0
$0
$0

$0

$1,600
$100

$2,100

$3,800

23012 0105.0000 PRAIRIE RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Albany-0063
Fire 83

  

DEVOE ALAN C - YVONNE R REVOCABLE 
TRUST DTD 12-20-16
N266 TWIN GROVE ROAD
MONROE WI 53566

SE4 SW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 05

 D
5M

Totals

21.500
18.500

40.000

$6,500
$35,200

$41,700

$0
$0

$0

$6,500
$35,200

$41,700

23012 0106.0000 PRAIRIE RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Albany-0063
Fire 83

  

DANIEL E MENTER
DEBORAH K MENTER
N4651 COUNTY ROAD F
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 3507 (V13-P104) LOT 1 BNG PRT NE4 SE4

Acres:                   8.000                Section: 05

 A

Totals
8.000

8.000
$105,000

$105,000
$351,900

$351,900
$456,900

$456,900
23012 0107.0000 N4651 COUNTY HWY F Blackhawk Tech-5

Albany-0063
Fire 83

  

SCHENK DAVID E AND DEBORAH S 
REVOCABLE TRUST DTD AUGUST 30 2024
N3731 DECATUR-SYLVESTER ROAD
MONROE WI 53566

NE4 SE4; EXC LOT 1 CSM 3507; ALSO EXC LOT 1  AND 2 CSM 
3612; ALSO EXC LOT 1 CSM 3827

Acres:                   11.100                Section: 05

 D

Totals
11.100

11.100
$4,000

$4,000
$0

$0
$4,000

$4,000
23012 0107.1000 COUNTY RD F Blackhawk Tech-5

Albany-0063
Fire 83

  

NATHAN M STALTER
LISLE A STALTER
PO BOX 234
RUSSELL IL 60075

CSM 3612 (V13-P288) LOT 1 BNG PRT NE4 SE4

Acres:                   5.210                Section: 05

 D
G

Totals

4.710
0.500

5.210

$1,700
$12,500

$14,200

$0
$31,600

$31,600

$1,700
$44,100

$45,800

23012 0107.1100 N4681 COUNTY HWY F Blackhawk Tech-5
Albany-0063
Fire 83

  

NATHAN M STALTER
LISLE A STALTER
PO BOX 234
RUSSELL IL 60075

CSM 3612 (V13-P288) LOT 2  BNG PRT NE4 SE4

Acres:                   5.230                Section: 05

 D
E

Totals

4.980
0.250

5.230

$1,800
$100

$1,900

$0
$0

$0

$1,800
$100

$1,900

23012 0107.1200 COUNTY RD F Blackhawk Tech-5
Albany-0063
Fire 83

  

SCHENK DAVID E AND DEBORAH S 
REVOCABLE TRUST DTD AUGUST 30 2024
N3731 DECATUR-SYLVESTER ROAD
MONROE WI 53566

CSM 3612 (V13-P288) LOT 3

Acres:                   5.460                Section: 05

 D

Totals
5.460

5.460
$2,000

$2,000
$0

$0
$2,000

$2,000
23012 0107.1300 COUNTY RD F Blackhawk Tech-5

Albany-0063
Fire 83
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SCHENK DAVID E AND DEBORAH S 
REVOCABLE TRUST DTD AUGUST 30 2024
N3731 DECATUR-SYLVESTER ROAD
MONROE WI 53566

CSM 3827 (V15-P1) LOT 1

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 05

 D

Totals
5.000

5.000
$1,600

$1,600
$0

$0
$1,600

$1,600
23012 0107.1400 COUNTY RD F Blackhawk Tech-5

Albany-0063
Fire 83

  

SCHENK DAVID E AND DEBORAH S 
REVOCABLE TRUST DTD AUGUST 30 2024
N3731 DECATUR-SYLVESTER ROAD
MONROE WI 53566

NW4 SE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 05

 D
5M

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$14,100
$2,100

$16,200

$0
$0

$0

$14,100
$2,100

$16,200

23012 0108.0000 COUNTY RD F Blackhawk Tech-5
Albany-0063
Fire 83

  

WALTER WOOD
C-O PHILLIP RINGHAND N6003 COUNTY 
RD E
ALBANY WI 53502

NW4 SW4 SE4

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 05

 F

Totals
10.000

10.000
$41,000

$41,000
$0

$0
$41,000

$41,000
23012 0109.0000 COUNTY RD F Blackhawk Tech-5

Albany-0063
Fire 83

  

DIANNE L ARGOUDELIS
2509 S CHICAGO STREET
JOLIET IL 60436-8513

SW4 SW4 SE4 SUBJ TO EASEMENT (V29-P385)

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 05

 M6

Totals
10.000

10.000
($41,000) $0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0110.0000 COUNTY RD F Blackhawk Tech-5

Albany-0063
Fire 83

  

DONALD F DYE
LEAH K DYE
N4497 COUNTY ROAD F
BRODHEAD WI 53520

E1/2 SW4 SE4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 05

 M6

Totals
20.000

20.000
($82,000) $0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0111.0000 COUNTY RD F Blackhawk Tech-5

Albany-0063
Fire 83

  

GARY L STALTER
JUDY L STALTER
N4601 COUNTY ROAD F
BRODHEAD WI 53520

N 10A OF SE4 SE4

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 05

 A
D

Totals

8.000
2.000

10.000

$105,000
$700

$105,700

$612,700
$0

$612,700

$717,700
$700

$718,400

23012 0112.0000 N4601 COUNTY HWY F Blackhawk Tech-5
Albany-0063
Fire 83

  

BRYAN C ANDREWS
ELLEN E ANDREWS
N4555 COUNTY ROAD F
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT SE4 SE4 COM N LN OF S 30 AC AT INTERS OF W ROW OF 
CTY F TH W 730 FT TO POINT TH S PARALLEL CTY F 300 FT TH 

Acres:                   5.100                Section: 05

 A

Totals
5.100

5.100
$76,000

$76,000
$393,000

$393,000
$469,000

$469,000
23012 0112.1100 N4555 COUNTY HWY F Blackhawk Tech-5

Albany-0063
Fire 83

Page 23 of 258May 15, 2025     2:52 pmTown of Decatur , Green County



Owner Property Description Districts Class Acres Land Impts Total

  

TAMMY R GUNSER
CHARLES R WORM
N4551 COUNTY ROAD F
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT SE4 SE4 SEC 5 COM N LN OF S 30 A AT INTERS OF W ROW 
CTY F TH S 300 FT ALG W ROW POB TH W PRL N LN S 30A SE4 

Acres:                   5.100                Section: 05

 A

Totals
5.100

5.100
$76,000

$76,000
$194,000

$194,000
$270,000

$270,000
23012 0112.1200 N4551 COUNTY HWY F Blackhawk Tech-5

Albany-0063
Fire 83

  

DONALD F DYE
LEAH K DYE
N4497 COUNTY ROAD F
BRODHEAD WI 53520

S 30A SE4 SE4 EXC COM N LN OF S 30A AT INTERS OF W ROW 
OF CTY F TH W 730 FT TO POINT TH S PARL CTY F 300 FT TH E 

Acres:                   19.580                Section: 05

 F
M6

Totals

0.580
19.000

19.580

$2,100
($73,400)

$2,100

$0
$0

$0

$2,100
$0

$2,100

23012 0112.2000 COUNTY RD F Blackhawk Tech-5
Albany-0063
Fire 83

  

LISA NELSON ISCHI
W2245 TOWNS ROAD
ALBANY WI 53502

FR NE4 NE4; EXC LOT 1 CSM 4165; EXC PRT LOT 1 CSM 4592

Acres:                   28.290                Section: 06

 D
5M

Totals

27.400
0.890

28.290

$10,300
$1,800

$12,100

$0
$0

$0

$10,300
$1,800

$12,100

23012 0113.0200 TOWNS RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Albany-0063

  

DEVOE ALAN C - YVONNE R REVOCABLE 
TRUST DTD 12-20-16
N266 TWIN GROVE ROAD
MONROE WI 53566

CSM 4592 (V19-P206) LOT 1 BNG PRT NE4 & SE4 OF NE4

Acres:                   7.000                Section: 06

 A
D

Totals

1.940
5.060

7.000

$39,100
$2,100

$41,200

$275,400
$0

$275,400

$314,500
$2,100

$316,600

23012 0113.0300 W2104 TOWNS RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Albany-0063

  

LISA NELSON ISCHI
W2245 TOWNS ROAD
ALBANY WI 53502

E 17.93A FR NW4 NE4

Acres:                   17.930                Section: 06

 D

Totals
17.930

17.930
$7,300

$7,300
$0

$0
$7,300

$7,300
23012 0114.0000 STATE HIGHWAY 59 Blackhawk Tech-5

Albany-0063
Fire 83

  

DEVOE ALAN C - YVONNE R REVOCABLE 
TRUST DTD 12-20-16
N266 TWIN GROVE ROAD
MONROE WI 53566

W 17.93A FR NW4 NE4 SEC 6 EXC HWY .23A

Acres:                   17.700                Section: 06

 D
5M

Totals

16.200
1.500

17.700

$5,500
$3,100

$8,600

$0
$0

$0

$5,500
$3,100

$8,600

23012 0115.0000 STATE HIGHWAY 59 Blackhawk Tech-5
Albany-0063
Fire 83

  

STATE OF WISCONSIN DOT
2101 WRIGHT ST
MADISON WI 53704-2583

SECTION 6 PARC IN NE4 SE4, SW & NW4S OF NW4, & NW4 
NE4 FOR HWY

Acres:                   8.750                Section: 00

 X2

Totals
8.750

8.750
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0115.1000 STATE HIGHWAY 59 Blackhawk Tech-5

Albany-0063
Fire 83
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DEVOE ALAN C - YVONNE R REVOCABLE 
TRUST DTD 12-20-16
N266 TWIN GROVE ROAD
MONROE WI 53566

W2 SW4 NE4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 06

 D
E
5M

Totals

18.500
0.500
1.000

20.000

$7,500
$100

$2,100

$9,700

$0
$0
$0

$0

$7,500
$100

$2,100

$9,700

23012 0116.0000 TOWNS RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Albany-0063
Fire 83

  

LISA NELSON ISCHI
W2245 TOWNS ROAD
ALBANY WI 53502

E2 SW4 NE4; EXC LOT 1 CSM 3224

Acres:                   13.220                Section: 06

 D
E
5M

Totals

12.220
0.500
0.500

13.220

$4,300
$100

$1,100

$5,500

$0
$0
$0

$0

$4,300
$100

$1,100

$5,500

23012 0117.0000 STATE HIGHWAY 59 Blackhawk Tech-5
Albany-0063
Fire 83

  

JONATHAN J ISCHI
LISA L NELSON-ISCHI
W2245 TOWNS ROAD
ALBANY WI 53502

CSM 3224 (V11-P304) LOT 1 BNG PRT CSM 2660 & PRT SW4 
NE4

Acres:                   6.780                Section: 06

 A
D

Totals

1.000
5.780

6.780

$25,000
$2,300

$27,300

$340,100
$0

$340,100

$365,100
$2,300

$367,400

23012 0117.1000 W2245 TOWNS RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Albany-0063
Fire 83

  

LISA NELSON ISCHI
W2245 TOWNS ROAD
ALBANY WI 53502

SE4 NE4; EXC PRT LOT 1 CSM 4592

Acres:                   38.560                Section: 06

 D
E
5M
G

Totals

14.000
14.560

8.500
1.500

38.560

$5,500
$6,200

$17,500
$30,000

$59,200

$0
$0
$0

$178,000

$178,000

$5,500
$6,200

$17,500
$208,000

$237,200

23012 0118.0100 W2167 TOWNS RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Albany-0063

  

DEVOE ALAN C - YVONNE R REVOCABLE 
TRUST DTD 12-20-16
N266 TWIN GROVE ROAD
MONROE WI 53566

FR NE4 NW4 EXC LYG N & W OF HWY 59

Acres:                   2.770                Section: 06

 D

Totals
2.770

2.770
$1,200

$1,200
$0

$0
$1,200

$1,200
23012 0119.0000 STATE HIGHWAY 59 Blackhawk Tech-5

Albany-0063
Fire 83

  

STATE OF WISCONSIN D N R
PO BOX 7921
MADISON WI 53707-7921

PRT NE4 NW4 LYG N & W HWY 59  EXEMPT

Acres:                   34.000                Section: 06

 X2

Totals
34.000

34.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0119.1000 STATE HIGHWAY 59 Blackhawk Tech-5

Albany-0063
Fire 83

  

STATE OF WISCONSIN D N R
PO BOX 7921
MADISON WI 53707-7921

SECTION 6 PRT W1/2 NW4 LYG N & W HWY 59   EXEMPT

Acres:                   37.900                Section: 00

 X2

Totals
37.900

37.900
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0120.0000 STATE HIGHWAY 59 Blackhawk Tech-5

Albany-0063
Fire 83
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DEVOE ALAN C - YVONNE R REVOCABLE 
TRUST DTD 12-20-16
N266 TWIN GROVE ROAD
MONROE WI 53566

SW4 NW4 EXC COM 82 RDS S N LN & 61 RDS E OF W LN TH S 
12 POLES TH E 28 POLES TH N 12 POLES TH W 28 POLES TO 

Acres:                   36.030                Section: 06

 D
5M

Totals

34.030
2.000

36.030

$14,100
$4,100

$18,200

$0
$0

$0

$14,100
$4,100

$18,200

23012 0121.0000 TOWNS RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Albany-0063
Fire 83

  

GAP CHURCH MUSEUM INC
C-O JANE R COPUS 2104 W 5TH AVENUE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

SECTION 6  COM 167 FT E OF NW COR SE4 NW4 W 596 FT S 
268 FT E 102 FT S 74 FT SELY 92 FT TO PT 420 FT W & 424 FT S 

Acres:                   3.740                Section: 00

 X4

Totals
3.740

3.740
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0122.0000 W2401 STATE HWY 59 Blackhawk Tech-5

Albany-0063
Fire 83

  

GAP CHURCH MUSEUM INC
C-O JANE R COPUS 2104 W 5TH AVENUE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

SECTION 6 DESC CONT FROM #122 PRT SE4 NW4  .97A   
EXEMPT

Acres:                   0.970                Section: 00

 X4

Totals
0.970

0.970
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0123.0000 Blackhawk Tech-5

Albany-0063
Fire 83

  

DEVOE ALAN C - YVONNE R REVOCABLE 
TRUST DTD 12-20-16
N266 TWIN GROVE ROAD
MONROE WI 53566

SE4 NW4 EXC PRT OF FULL EXCEPTION ON PCL 0121.0000

Acres:                   39.030                Section: 06

 D
E
G

Totals

35.530
1.000
2.500

39.030

$10,300
$100

$37,000

$47,400

$0
$0

$1,900

$1,900

$10,300
$100

$38,900

$49,300

23012 0124.0000 W2349 STATE HWY 59 Blackhawk Tech-5
Albany-0063
Fire 83

  

JUSTUS C BURGWEGER
CATHLENE C BURGWEGER
N8010 SANDY HOOK ROAD
BROOKLYN WI 53521

NE4 SW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 06

 D
E
5M

Totals

31.000
6.500
2.500

40.000

$11,400
$3,300
$5,200

$19,900

$0
$0
$0

$0

$11,400
$3,300
$5,200

$19,900

23012 0125.0000 DECATUR SYLVESTER RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Albany-0063
Fire 83

  

JUSTUS C BURGWEGER
CATHLENE C BURGWEGER
N8010 SANDY HOOK ROAD
BROOKLYN WI 53521

NW4 SW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 06

 D
E

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$15,000
$100

$15,100

$0
$0

$0

$15,000
$100

$15,100

23012 0126.0000 DECATUR SYLVESTER RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Albany-0063
Fire 83

  

JUSTUS C BURGWEGER
CATHLENE C BURGWEGER
N8010 SANDY HOOK ROAD
BROOKLYN WI 53521

SW4 SW4 EXC LOT 1 CSM 3186

Acres:                   34.840                Section: 06

 A
D
E

Totals

1.000
32.840

1.000

34.840

$25,000
$12,500

$100

$37,600

$55,400
$0
$0

$55,400

$80,400
$12,500

$100

$93,000

23012 0127.0000 DECATUR SYLVESTER RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Albany-0063
Fire 83
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JACOB M BRUNNER
KAREN A BRUNNER
N4568 DECATUR SYLVESTER RD
MONROE WI 53566

CSM 3186 (V11-P252) LOT 1 BNG PRT SW4 SW4

Acres:                   5.480                Section: 06

 A
D

Totals

2.090
3.390

5.480

$41,400
$1,400

$42,800

$126,300
$0

$126,300

$167,700
$1,400

$169,100

23012 0127.1000 N4568 DECATUR SYLVESTER RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Albany-0063
Fire 83

  

JUSTUS C BURGWEGER
CATHLENE C BURGWEGER
N8010 SANDY HOOK ROAD
BROOKLYN WI 53521

SE4 SW4

Acres:                   40.240                Section: 06

 D

Totals
40.240

40.240
$16,000

$16,000
$0

$0
$16,000

$16,000
23012 0128.0000 DECATUR SYLVESTER RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Albany-0063
Fire 83

  

SCHENK DAVID E AND DEBORAH S 
REVOCABLE TRUST DTD AUGUST 30 2024
N3731 DECATUR-SYLVESTER ROAD
MONROE WI 53566

NE4 SE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 06

 D
E
5M

Totals

24.000
6.000

10.000

40.000

$7,300
$3,000

$19,300

$29,600

$0
$0
$0

$0

$7,300
$3,000

$19,300

$29,600

23012 0129.0000 TOWNS RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
Fire 83

  

SCHENK DAVID E AND DEBORAH S 
REVOCABLE TRUST DTD AUGUST 30 2024
N3731 DECATUR-SYLVESTER ROAD
MONROE WI 53566

NW4 SE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 06

 D
E
5M

Totals

23.000
5.000

12.000

40.000

$8,200
$2,500

$24,600

$35,300

$0
$0
$0

$0

$8,200
$2,500

$24,600

$35,300

23012 0130.0000 TOWNS RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
Fire 83

  

SCHENK DAVID E AND DEBORAH S 
REVOCABLE TRUST DTD AUGUST 30 2024
N3731 DECATUR-SYLVESTER ROAD
MONROE WI 53566

SW4 SE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 06

 D

Totals
40.000

40.000
$15,800

$15,800
$0

$0
$15,800

$15,800
23012 0131.0000 PRAIRIE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Fire 83

  

SCHENK DAVID E AND DEBORAH S 
REVOCABLE TRUST DTD AUGUST 30 2024
N3731 DECATUR-SYLVESTER ROAD
MONROE WI 53566

SE4 SE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 06

 D
E
G

Totals

38.000
0.500
1.500

40.000

$13,900
$300

$30,000

$44,200

$0
$0

$156,500

$156,500

$13,900
$300

$186,500

$200,700

23012 0132.0000 N4531 PRAIRIE RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
Fire 83

  

ROTH IRREVOCABLE TRUST 5-30-2012
NED C SHARON R ROTH TTEES N4399 
PRAIRIE ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

NE4 NE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 07

 D
E
G

Totals

37.500
1.000
1.500

40.000

$15,000
$100

$30,000

$45,100

$0
$0

$223,800

$223,800

$15,000
$100

$253,800

$268,900

23012 0133.0000 N4399 PRAIRIE RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
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ROTH IRREVOCABLE TRUST 5-30-2012
NED C SHARON R ROTH TTEES N4399 
PRAIRIE ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

NW4 NE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 07

 D

Totals
40.000

40.000
$16,400

$16,400
$0

$0
$16,400

$16,400
23012 0134.0000 PRAIRIE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

ROTH IRREVOCABLE TRUST 5-30-2012
NED C SHARON R ROTH TTEES N4399 
PRAIRIE ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

SW4 NE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 07

 D
E

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$16,100
$100

$16,200

$0
$0

$0

$16,100
$100

$16,200

23012 0135.0000 COUNTY RD FF Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

ROTH IRREVOCABLE TRUST 5-30-2012
NED C SHARON R ROTH TTEES N4399 
PRAIRIE ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

SE4 NE4 EXC 1.2A

Acres:                   38.800                Section: 07

 D
E
G

Totals

35.800
1.500
1.500

38.800

$14,600
$800

$30,000

$45,400

$0
$0

$28,900

$28,900

$14,600
$800

$58,900

$74,300

23012 0136.0000 PRAIRIE RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

ZACHARY G LIGHTLY
LACEY J LIGHTLY
W2120 COUNTY ROAD FF
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT SE4 NE4 SEC 7 COM SE COR SE4 NE4 N 124 FT W 420 FT S 
124 FT E 420 FT TO POB

Acres:                   1.200                Section: 07

 A

Totals
1.200

1.200
$28,000

$28,000
$171,800

$171,800
$199,800

$199,800
23012 0137.0000 W2120 COUNTY HWY FF Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

ROTH IRREVOCABLE TRUST 5-30-2012
NED C SHARON R ROTH TTEES N4399 
PRAIRIE ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

NE4 NW4 EXC W 10A

Acres:                   30.000                Section: 07

 D

Totals
30.000

30.000
$12,100

$12,100
$0

$0
$12,100

$12,100
23012 0138.0000 COUNTY RD FF Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

FRIEDLY-BADER FARM LLC
W7210 COUNTY ROAD B
MONROE WI 53566

W10A NE4 NW4

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 07

 D

Totals
10.000

10.000
$4,300

$4,300
$0

$0
$4,300

$4,300
23012 0139.0000 COUNTY RD FF Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

FRIEDLY-BADER FARM LLC
W7210 COUNTY ROAD B
MONROE WI 53566

FR NW4 NW4

Acres:                   40.160                Section: 07

 D
E

Totals

39.160
1.000

40.160

$16,300
$100

$16,400

$0
$0

$0

$16,300
$100

$16,400

23012 0140.0000 DECATUR SYLVESTER RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
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FRIEDLY-BADER FARM LLC
W7210 COUNTY ROAD B
MONROE WI 53566

FR SW4 NW4

Acres:                   40.080                Section: 07

 D
E

Totals

38.080
2.000

40.080

$16,300
$200

$16,500

$0
$0

$0

$16,300
$200

$16,500

23012 0141.0000 DECATUR SYLVESTER RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

ROTH IRREVOCABLE TRUST 5-30-2012
NED C SHARON R ROTH TTEES N4399 
PRAIRIE ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

SE4 NW4 EXC W 10A

Acres:                   30.000                Section: 07

 D
E

Totals

29.000
1.000

30.000

$12,400
$100

$12,500

$0
$0

$0

$12,400
$100

$12,500

23012 0142.0000 COUNTY RD FF Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

FRIEDLY-BADER FARM LLC
W7210 COUNTY ROAD B
MONROE WI 53566

W10A SE4 NW4

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 07

 D

Totals
10.000

10.000
$4,300

$4,300
$0

$0
$4,300

$4,300
23012 0143.0000 COUNTY RD FF Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

KUBLY-BADER FARM LLC
W7210 COUNTY ROAD B
MONROE WI 53566

NE4 SW4 EXC CSM 1153

Acres:                   35.680                Section: 07

 D
E

Totals

35.000
0.680

35.680

$14,900
$100

$15,000

$0
$0

$0

$14,900
$100

$15,000

23012 0144.0000 COUNTY RD FF Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

ZENON B REAL
DELIA REAL
W2305 COUNTY HIGHWAY FF
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 1153 (V3-P498) LOT 1

Acres:                   4.320                Section: 07

 A

Totals
4.320

4.320
$68,200

$68,200
$249,000

$249,000
$317,200

$317,200
23012 0144.1000 W2305 COUNTY HWY FF Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

KUBLY-BADER FARM LLC
W7210 COUNTY ROAD B
MONROE WI 53566

NW4 SW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 07

 D
E

Totals

38.000
2.000

40.000

$16,200
$200

$16,400

$0
$0

$0

$16,200
$200

$16,400

23012 0145.0000 COUNTY RD FF Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

KUBLY-BADER FARM LLC
W7210 COUNTY ROAD B
MONROE WI 53566

FR SW4 SW4

Acres:                   39.920                Section: 07

 D
E

Totals

38.000
1.920

39.920

$16,200
$200

$16,400

$0
$0

$0

$16,200
$200

$16,400

23012 0146.0000 DECATUR SYLVESTER RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
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KUBLY-BADER FARM LLC
W7210 COUNTY ROAD B
MONROE WI 53566

SE4 SW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 07

 D
E

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$16,700
$100

$16,800

$0
$0

$0

$16,700
$100

$16,800

23012 0147.0000 RIEMER RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

KEVIN G MALKOW
N4223 COUNTY ROAD FF
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 5468 (V27-P94) LOT 1 BNG PRT NE4 SE4

Acres:                   3.570                Section: 07

 D
G

Totals

1.500
2.070

3.570

$200
$35,300

$35,500

$0
$293,700

$293,700

$200
$329,000

$329,200

23012 0148.3000 N4223 COUNTY HWY FF Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

MAURICE-BADER FARM LLC
W7210 COUNTY ROAD B
MONROE WI 53566

NE4 SE4 EXC LOT 1 CSM 5468

Acres:                   36.430                Section: 07

 D
E

Totals

34.500
1.930

36.430

$14,700
$200

$14,900

$0
$0

$0

$14,700
$200

$14,900

23012 0148.4000 COUNTY HWY FF Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

RIEMER LOREN AND KATHLEEN 
REVOCABLE LIVING TRT DEC 18 2019
W2273 RIEMER ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

NW4 SE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 07

 D
E

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$16,700
$100

$16,800

$0
$0

$0

$16,700
$100

$16,800

23012 0149.0000 COUNTY RD FF Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

RIEMER LOREN AND KATHLEEN 
REVOCABLE LIVING TRT DEC 18 2019
W2273 RIEMER ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

SW4 SE4 EXC CSM 4439 LOT 1

Acres:                   38.710                Section: 07

 D
E
G

Totals

36.710
1.000
1.000

38.710

$14,200
$100

$25,000

$39,300

$0
$0

$23,300

$23,300

$14,200
$100

$48,300

$62,600

23012 0150.0000 W2273 RIEMER RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

BRYCE R RIEMER
JENNIFER A RIEMER
W2252 RIEMER RD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 4439 (V18-P188) LOT 1 BNG PRT SW4 SE4

Acres:                   1.290                Section: 07

 G

Totals
1.290

1.290
$27,900

$27,900
$213,100

$213,100
$241,000

$241,000
23012 0150.1000 W2252 RIEMER RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

MAURICE-BADER FARM LLC
W7210 COUNTY ROAD B
MONROE WI 53566

SE4 SE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 07

 D
E

Totals

38.000
2.000

40.000

$16,200
$200

$16,400

$0
$0

$0

$16,200
$200

$16,400

23012 0151.0000 COUNTY RD FF Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
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DONALD F DYE
LEAH K DYE
N4497 COUNTY ROAD F
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 5321 (V26-P1) LOT 1

Acres:                   5.030                Section: 08

 5M
G
M6

Totals

1.030
2.000
2.000

5.030

$1,900
$35,000
($4,100)

$36,900

$0
$136,900

$0

$136,900

$1,900
$171,900

$0

$173,800

23012 0152.1000 N4497 COUNTY HWY F Blackhawk Tech-5
Albany-0063

  

TOWN OF DECATUR
PO BOX 333
BRODHEAD WI 53520-0333

CSM 5321 DEDICATION, BNG PRT NE4 NE4 SEC 8 & PRT SE4 
SE4 SEC 5

Acres:                   0.720                Section: 08

 X4

Totals
0.720

0.720
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0152.2000 COUNTY RD F Blackhawk Tech-5

Albany-0063

  

DONALD F DYE
LEAH K DYE
N4497 COUNTY ROAD F
BRODHEAD WI 53520

N 1/2 NE4 NE4 EXC LOT 1 CSM 5321

Acres:                   14.470                Section: 08

 D
E
G
M6
M6

Totals

4.500
0.970
1.000
1.310
6.690

14.470

$1,200
$500

$25,000
($600)

($13,700)

$26,700

$0
$0

$770,200
$0
$0

$770,200

$1,200
$500

$795,200
$0
$0

$796,900

23012 0152.3000 N4483 COUNTY HWY F Blackhawk Tech-5
Albany-0063

  

BERRA IRREVOCABLE TRUST DATED JULY 
27 2016
HARLEY A TINA M BERRA TTEES W1756 
HEIN ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

S2 NE4 NE4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 08

 D
E
5M
M6

Totals

8.500
1.000
0.500

10.000

20.000

$2,400
$100

$1,100
($20,500)

$3,600

$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$2,400
$100

$1,100
$0

$3,600

23012 0153.0000 COUNTY RD F Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

BERRA IRREVOCABLE TRUST DATED JULY 
27 2016
HARLEY A TINA M BERRA TTEES W1756 
HEIN ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

E2 NW4 NE4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 08

 M6

Totals
20.000

20.000
($82,000) $0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0154.0000 COUNTY RD F Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

WALKER JOHN AND MARTHA TRUST 
10-12-1999
N1742 LINN RD
LAKE GENEVA WI 53147-4053

W2 NW4 NE4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 08

 D
5M

Totals

14.140
5.860

20.000

$4,800
$12,000

$16,800

$0
$0

$0

$4,800
$12,000

$16,800

23012 0155.0000 HEIN RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

WALKER JOHN AND MARTHA TRUST 
10-12-1999
N1742 LINN RD
LAKE GENEVA WI 53147-4053

SW4 NE4, EXC LOTS 1 & 2 CSM 3315

Acres:                   18.860                Section: 08

 D
E

Totals

17.860
1.000

18.860

$5,900
$100

$6,000

$0
$0

$0

$5,900
$100

$6,000

23012 0156.0000 HEIN RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
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BRIAN S HAURI
W1876 HEIN ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 3315 (V12-P122) LOT 1 BNG PRT SW4 NE4

Acres:                   5.640                Section: 08

 A
D

Totals

1.000
4.640

5.640

$25,000
$500

$25,500

$96,500
$0

$96,500

$121,500
$500

$122,000

23012 0156.1000 W1876 HEIN RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

BRIAN S HAURI
W1876 HEIN ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 3315 (V12-P122) LOT 2  BNG PRT SW4 NE4

Acres:                   15.500                Section: 08

 D
E

Totals

15.000
0.500

15.500

$3,900
$100

$4,000

$0
$0

$0

$3,900
$100

$4,000

23012 0156.2000 HEIN RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

BERRA IRREVOCABLE TRUST DATED JULY 
27 2016
HARLEY A TINA M BERRA TTEES W1756 
HEIN ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

SE4 NE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 08

 D
E
G

Totals

35.000
2.000
3.000

40.000

$11,300
$200

$39,000

$50,500

$0
$0

$360,600

$360,600

$11,300
$200

$399,600

$411,100

23012 0157.0000 W1756 HEIN RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

WALKER JOHN AND MARTHA TRUST 
10-12-1999
N1742 LINN RD
LAKE GENEVA WI 53147-4053

NE4 NW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 08

 D
5M

Totals

27.000
13.000

40.000

$9,600
$26,700

$36,300

$0
$0

$0

$9,600
$26,700

$36,300

23012 0158.0000 HEIN RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

ELMER INCOME TRUST DATED MAY 11 
2021
ALBERT J ELMER JR LE N4144 COUNTY 
ROAD F
BRODHEAD WI 53520

NW4 NW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 08

 D
E
5M
G

Totals

22.500
1.000

15.500
1.000

40.000

$8,100
$100

$31,800
$25,000

$65,000

$0
$0
$0

$49,700

$49,700

$8,100
$100

$31,800
$74,700

$114,700

23012 0159.0000 N4414 PRAIRIE RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

ELMER INCOME TRUST DATED MAY 11 
2021
ALBERT J ELMER JR LE N4144 COUNTY 
ROAD F
BRODHEAD WI 53520

SW4 NW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 08

 D
E

Totals

38.000
2.000

40.000

$13,400
$200

$13,600

$0
$0

$0

$13,400
$200

$13,600

23012 0160.0000 PRAIRIE RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

WALKER JOHN AND MARTHA TRUST 
10-12-1999
N1742 LINN RD
LAKE GENEVA WI 53147-4053

SE4 NW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 08

 D
E

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$12,900
$100

$13,000

$0
$0

$0

$12,900
$100

$13,000

23012 0161.0000 HEIN RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
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MAURICE-BADER FARM LLC
W7210 COUNTY ROAD B
MONROE WI 53566

NE4 SW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 08

 D
E

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$12,700
$100

$12,800

$0
$0

$0

$12,700
$100

$12,800

23012 0162.0000 HEIN RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

MAURICE-BADER FARM LLC
W7210 COUNTY ROAD B
MONROE WI 53566

NW4 SW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 08

 D
E

Totals

32.500
7.500

40.000

$13,100
$2,900

$16,000

$0
$0

$0

$13,100
$2,900

$16,000

23012 0163.0000 COUNTY RD FF Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

MAURICE-BADER FARM LLC
W7210 COUNTY ROAD B
MONROE WI 53566

SW4 SW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 08

 D
E

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$13,600
$100

$13,700

$0
$0

$0

$13,600
$100

$13,700

23012 0164.0000 COUNTY RD FF Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

ELAINE B STEWART
GREGORY J STEWART
W2001 COUNTY ROAD FF
BRODHEAD WI 53520-9518

SE4 SW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 08

 D

Totals
40.000

40.000
$15,600

$15,600
$0

$0
$15,600

$15,600
23012 0165.0000 RIEMER RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

ELMER INCOME TRUST DATED MAY 11 
2021
DAVID BARBARA ELMER TTEES N4144 
COUNTY ROAD F
BRODHEAD WI 53520

NE4 SE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 08

 D
E

Totals

38.000
2.000

40.000

$13,100
$200

$13,300

$0
$0

$0

$13,100
$200

$13,300

23012 0166.0000 COUNTY RD F Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

BRIAN S HAURI
W1876 HEIN ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

NW4 SE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 08

 D
E

Totals

37.500
2.500

40.000

$13,100
$800

$13,900

$0
$0

$0

$13,100
$800

$13,900

23012 0167.0000 15350 OLD COUNTY FARM DR Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

RIEMER ROBERT G - TAMARA L 
REVOCABLE TRUST DTD 3-14-17
N4031 COUNTY ROAD F
BRODHEAD WI 53520

E2 SW4 SE4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 08

 D

Totals
20.000

20.000
$7,200

$7,200
$0

$0
$7,200

$7,200
23012 0168.0000 HEIN RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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ELAINE B STEWART
GREGORY J STEWART
W2001 COUNTY ROAD FF
BRODHEAD WI 53520-9518

W2 SW4 SE4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 08

 D

Totals
20.000

20.000
$7,900

$7,900
$0

$0
$7,900

$7,900
23012 0169.0000 HEIN RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

ELMER INCOME TRUST DATED MAY 11 
2021
DAVID BARBARA ELMER TTEES N4144 
COUNTY ROAD F
BRODHEAD WI 53520

SE4 SE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 08

 D
E

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$12,700
$100

$12,800

$0
$0

$0

$12,700
$100

$12,800

23012 0170.0000 COUNTY RD F Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

PORTERFIELD PHILIP C AND RENEE 
REVOCABLE TRUST 7-15-2014
N4392 PARK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 5136 (V24-P120) LOT 1 BNG PRT NE4 NE4

Acres:                   12.000                Section: 09

 D
E
5M

Totals

2.000
5.830
4.170

12.000

$500
$2,600
$7,900

$11,000

$0
$0
$0

$0

$500
$2,600
$7,900

$11,000

23012 0171.1000 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

PORTERFIELD PHILIP C AND RENEE 
REVOCABLE TRUST 7-15-2014
N4392 PARK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

FRAC NE4 NE4 EXC CSM 3606 (V10-P214) & CSM 5136 LOT 1

Acres:                   24.050                Section: 09

 D
E
5M

Totals

8.000
4.170

11.880

24.050

$2,900
$1,900

$22,600

$27,400

$0
$0
$0

$0

$2,900
$1,900

$22,600

$27,400

23012 0171.2000 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

SCHENK DAVID E AND DEBORAH S 
REVOCABLE TRUST DTD AUGUST 30 2024
N3731 DECATUR-SYLVESTER ROAD
MONROE WI 53566

CSM 5123 (V24-P90) LOT 1

Acres:                   38.910                Section: 09

 D
E

Totals

37.910
1.000

38.910

$13,600
$100

$13,700

$0
$0

$0

$13,600
$100

$13,700

23012 0172.0000 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

PORTERFIELD PHILIP C AND RENEE 
REVOCABLE TRUST 7-15-2014
N4392 PARK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

SW4 NE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 09

 D
E
G

Totals

36.500
1.000
2.500

40.000

$12,200
$100

$37,000

$49,300

$0
$0

$173,700

$173,700

$12,200
$100

$210,700

$223,000

23012 0173.0000 N4392 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

PORTERFIELD PHILIP C AND RENEE 
REVOCABLE TRUST 7-15-2014
N4392 PARK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

SE4 NE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 09

 D
E
5M

Totals

37.000
0.500
2.500

40.000

$13,300
$300

$5,200

$18,800

$0
$0
$0

$0

$13,300
$300

$5,200

$18,800

23012 0174.0000 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
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FREDERICK T SCHULTZ
JEAN SCHULTZ
N4499 PARK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT OF NE4 NW4 COM NE COR TH W 249 FT TH S 664 FT TH 
E 249 FT TH N664 FT POB

Acres:                   3.086                Section: 09

 G

Totals
3.086

3.086
$39,300

$39,300
$9,300

$9,300
$48,600

$48,600
23012 0175.0000 N4499 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

NANCY K SCHUPBACH
SARA L WILLIAMS
RONALD L SCHUPBACH LE N4447 PARK 
ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT NE4 NW4 COM SW COR SD NE4 NW4 TH E ALG S LN TO 
SW COR TH N 303 FT TH W 578 FT TH N 126 FT TH W TO W 

Acres:                   11.330                Section: 09

 A
D
5M

Totals

2.330
7.200
1.800

11.330

$45,000
$2,600
$3,700

$51,300

$244,000
$0
$0

$244,000

$289,000
$2,600
$3,700

$295,300

23012 0175.0100 N4447 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

MICHAEL R DIX
LINDA M DIX
W1595 PARK RD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 3314 (V12-P121) LOT 1 BNG PRT NE4 NW4

Acres:                   5.200                Section: 09

 A
D

Totals

2.200
3.000

5.200

$43,000
$1,100

$44,100

$304,600
$0

$304,600

$347,600
$1,100

$348,700

23012 0175.1000 W1595 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

KOPP HARVEY L REVOCABLE LIVING 
TRUST DATED 1-18-2008
2700 E RIDGE ROAD UNIT 1
BELOIT WI 53511

CSM 3314 (V12-P121) LOT 2  BNG PRT NE4 NW4

Acres:                   5.200                Section: 09

 D
E

Totals

4.950
0.250

5.200

$2,000
$100

$2,100

$0
$0

$0

$2,000
$100

$2,100

23012 0175.1100 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

KOPP HARVEY L REVOCABLE LIVING 
TRUST DATED 1-18-2008
2700 E RIDGE ROAD UNIT 1
BELOIT WI 53511

CSM 3314 (V12-P121) LOT 3  BNG PRT NE4 NW4

Acres:                   5.200                Section: 09

 D
E

Totals

4.700
0.500

5.200

$1,800
$100

$1,900

$0
$0

$0

$1,800
$100

$1,900

23012 0175.1200 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

JENNIFER M MCINTOSH
BRUCE T MCINTOSH
W1525 PARK RD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 3314 (V12-P121) LOT 4 BNG PRT NE4 NW4

Acres:                   9.500                Section: 09

 A
D

Totals

2.000
7.500

9.500

$40,000
$2,300

$42,300

$426,200
$0

$426,200

$466,200
$2,300

$468,500

23012 0175.1300 W1525 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

FREDERICK SCHULTZ
JEAN SCHULTZ
N4499 PARK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 417 (V1-P431) LOT 1 BNG PRT NE4 NW4

Acres:                   0.710                Section: 09

 A

Totals
0.710

0.710
$20,600

$20,600
$134,000

$134,000
$154,600

$154,600
23012 0176.0000 N4499 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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GORDON L KLOSSNER
TERRY L KLOSSNER
W1869 STATE ROAD 59
ALBANY WI 53502

NW4 NW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 09

 A
D
E

Totals

1.000
38.000

1.000

40.000

$25,000
$6,200

$100

$31,300

$256,400
$0
$0

$256,400

$281,400
$6,200

$100

$287,700

23012 0177.0000 N4414 COUNTY HWY F Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

FRIEL SHAWN E AND GRETCHEN M 
REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST DTD 
NOVEMBER 1 2023
N4366 COUNTY ROAD F
BRODHEAD WI 53520

NW4 SW4 NW4

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 09

 A
F

Totals

1.000
9.000

10.000

$44,000
$36,900

$80,900

$446,700
$0

$446,700

$490,700
$36,900

$527,600

23012 0178.0000 N4366 COUNTY HWY F Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

FRIEL SHAWN E AND GRETCHEN M 
REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST DTD 
NOVEMBER 1 2023
N4366 COUNTY ROAD F
BRODHEAD WI 53520

NE4 SW4 NW4; EXC LOT 6 CSM 5598

Acres:                   9.900                Section: 09

 F

Totals
9.900

9.900
$40,600

$40,600
$0

$0
$40,600

$40,600
23012 0179.2000 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

RANDOLPH W WEEKS
SHELLY L WEEKS
34976 STATE ROAD 27
PRAIRIE DU CHIEN WI 53821-8036

S2 WOODLAND DRIVE

Acres:                   0.860                Section: 09

 E

Totals
0.860

0.860
$100

$100
$0

$0
$100

$100
23012 0180.0000 WOODLAND DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

TAYLOR GOLZ
W1633 WOODLAND DR
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 3795 (V14-P292) LOT 8 BNG PRT S1/2 S1/2 SW4 NW4

Acres:                   2.170                Section: 09

 A

Totals
2.170

2.170
$54,700

$54,700
$230,800

$230,800
$285,500

$285,500
23012 0180.0100 W1633 WOODLAND DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

RANDOLPH W WEEKS
SHELLY L WEEKS
34976 STATE ROAD 27
PRAIRIE DU CHIEN WI 53821-8036

CSM 3795 (V14-P292) LOT 9 BNG PRT S1/2 S1/2 SW4 NW4

Acres:                   1.510                Section: 09

 A

Totals
1.510

1.510
$49,100

$49,100
$0

$0
$49,100

$49,100
23012 0180.0200 WOODLAND DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

CHRISTOPHER M PRATESI
DAWN M LOUI
C-O RICHARD C BONNIE E PRATESI LE 
W1653 WOODLAND DR
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 3795 (V14-P292) LOT 10 BNG PRT S1/2 S1/2 SW4 NW4

Acres:                   1.500                Section: 09

 A

Totals
1.500

1.500
$49,000

$49,000
$248,600

$248,600
$297,600

$297,600
23012 0180.0300 W1653 WOODLAND DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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RANDOLPH W WEEKS
SHELLY L WEEKS
34976 STATE ROAD 27
PRAIRIE DU CHIEN WI 53821-8036

CSM 3795 (V14-P292) LOT 11 BNG PRT S1/2 S1/2 SW4 NW4

Acres:                   0.960                Section: 09

 A

Totals
0.960

0.960
$42,900

$42,900
$0

$0
$42,900

$42,900
23012 0180.0400 WOODLAND DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

RANDOLPH W WEEKS
SHELLY L WEEKS
34976 STATE ROAD 27
PRAIRIE DU CHIEN WI 53821-8036

CSM 3801 (V14-P304) LOT 12  BNG PRT S1/2 S1/2 SW4 NW4

Acres:                   1.500                Section: 09

 A

Totals
1.500

1.500
$49,000

$49,000
$0

$0
$49,000

$49,000
23012 0180.0500 WOODLAND DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

RANDOLPH W WEEKS
SHELLY L WEEKS
34976 STATE ROAD 27
PRAIRIE DU CHIEN WI 53821-8036

CSM 3801 (V14-P304) LOT 13  BNG PRT S1/2 S1/2 SW4 NW4

Acres:                   1.500                Section: 09

 A

Totals
1.500

1.500
$49,000

$49,000
$0

$0
$49,000

$49,000
23012 0180.0600 WOODLAND DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

DESIGN HOMES INC
600 N MARQUETTE RD
PRAIRIE DU CHIEN WI 53821

N2 WOODLAND DRIVE

Acres:                   0.860                Section: 09

 E

Totals
0.860

0.860
$100

$100
$0

$0
$100

$100
23012 0180.1000 WOODLAND DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

DESIGN HOMES INC
600 N MARQUETTE RD
PRAIRIE DU CHIEN WI 53821

CSM 3611 (V13-P286) LOT 1 BNG PRT SW4 NW4

Acres:                   1.501                Section: 09

 A

Totals
1.501

1.501
$49,000

$49,000
$0

$0
$49,000

$49,000
23012 0180.1100 WOODLAND DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

BRANDON M BAYRHOFFER
CORINNE J DUNWIDDIE
W1678 WOODLAND DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 3611 (V13-P286) LOT 2  BNG PRT SW4 NW4

Acres:                   0.824                Section: 09

 A

Totals
0.824

0.824
$39,300

$39,300
$214,700

$214,700
$254,000

$254,000
23012 0180.1200 W1678 WOODLAND DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

DESIGN HOMES INC
600 N MARQUETTE RD
PRAIRIE DU CHIEN WI 53821

CSM 3611 (V13-P286) LOT 3 BNG PRT SW4 NW4

Acres:                   0.823                Section: 09

 A

Totals
0.823

0.823
$39,300

$39,300
$0

$0
$39,300

$39,300
23012 0180.1300 WOODLAND DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

Page 37 of 258May 15, 2025     2:52 pmTown of Decatur , Green County



Owner Property Description Districts Class Acres Land Impts Total

  

DESIGN HOMES INC
600 N MARQUETTE RD
PRAIRIE DU CHIEN WI 53821

CSM 3611 (V13-P286) LOT 4 BNG PRT SW4 NW4

Acres:                   0.823                Section: 09

 A

Totals
0.823

0.823
$39,300

$39,300
$0

$0
$39,300

$39,300
23012 0180.1400 WOODLAND DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

ROBERT K POWELL
1403 W 3RD AVENUE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 3793 (V14-P288) LOT 5

Acres:                   1.510                Section: 09

 A

Totals
1.510

1.510
$49,100

$49,100
$0

$0
$49,100

$49,100
23012 0180.1500 WOODLAND DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

BROGE FAMILY IRREVOCABLE TRUST DTD 
FEBRUARY 25 2021
KOURTNEE ARNDT TRENTON BROGE 
TTEES W1644 WOODLAND DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 5598 (V28-P149) LOT 6

Acres:                   1.620                Section: 09

 A

Totals
1.620

1.620
$50,200

$50,200
$376,800

$376,800
$427,000

$427,000
23012 0180.1610 W1644 WOODLAND DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

BROGE FAMILY IRREVOCABLE TRUST DTD 
FEBRUARY 25 2021
W1644 WOODLAND DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 3793 (V14-P288) LOT 7

Acres:                   2.150                Section: 09

 A

Totals
2.150

2.150
$54,600

$54,600
$0

$0
$54,600

$54,600
23012 0180.1700 WOODLAND DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

PORTERFIELD PHILIP C AND RENEE 
REVOCABLE TRUST 7-15-2014
N4392 PARK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

E 30A SE4 NW4

Acres:                   30.000                Section: 09

 D
E
M6

Totals

3.000
1.000

26.000

30.000

$800
$100

($53,300)

$900

$0
$0
$0

$0

$800
$100

$0

$900

23012 0181.0000 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

NANCY K SCHUPBACH
SARA L WILLIAMS
RONALD L SCHUPBACH LE N4447 PARK 
ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

W QUARTER (10A) SE4 NW4

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 09

 F

Totals
10.000

10.000
$41,000

$41,000
$0

$0
$41,000

$41,000
23012 0182.0000 COUNTY RD F Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

CRAIG A RANDLES
JEAN M RANDLES
2425 N TAY COURT
JANESVILLE WI 53548-2301

CSM 311 (V1-P320) LOT 1 BNG PRT NE4 SW4 - 12A & PRT 
NW4 SE4 - .94A

Acres:                   12.940                Section: 09

 F

Totals
12.940

12.940
$53,100

$53,100
$0

$0
$53,100

$53,100
23012 0183.0000 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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PETER L WASMUND
FARYAH L WASMUND
N4222 OAK HILL CIRCLE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 2253 (V7-P249) LOT 19  BNG PRT NE4 SW4

Acres:                   2.860                Section: 09

 A

Totals
2.860

2.860
$57,400

$57,400
$0

$0
$57,400

$57,400
23012 0184.0000 ORCHID LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

WILLIAM J BAERTSCHI
KRISTIN D BAERTSCHI
N4275 ORCHID LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 2253 (V7-P249) LOT 20 BNG PRT NE4 SW4

Acres:                   2.440                Section: 09

 A

Totals
2.440

2.440
$55,800

$55,800
$398,700

$398,700
$454,500

$454,500
23012 0184.0100 N4275 ORCHID LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

DAVID J STEURI
N4280 ORCHID LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 2253 (V7-P249) LOT 21 BNG PRT NE4 SW4

Acres:                   3.550                Section: 09

 A

Totals
3.550

3.550
$60,200

$60,200
$455,700

$455,700
$515,900

$515,900
23012 0184.0200 N4280 ORCHID LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

TOWN OF DECATUR
PO BOX 333
BRODHEAD WI 53520-0333

CSM 2253 (V7-P249) OL 6 BNG PRT NE4 SW4

Acres:                   0.860                Section: 09

 X4

Totals
0.860

0.860
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0184.0300 ORCHID LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

ROBERT A MIKRUT
PATRICIA A MCNAMER
1568 GRAY OWL CT
OREGON WI 53575

CSM 2252 (V7-P248) LOT 22 BNG PRT NE4 SW4

Acres:                   2.240                Section: 09

 A

Totals
2.240

2.240
$55,000

$55,000
$0

$0
$55,000

$55,000
23012 0184.0400 ORCHID LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

AMY K VOIGHTS
N4272 OAK HILL CIRCLE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 2252 (V7-P248) LOT 23 BNG PRT NE4 SW4

Acres:                   2.310                Section: 09

 A

Totals
2.310

2.310
$55,200

$55,200
$287,300

$287,300
$342,500

$342,500
23012 0184.0500 N4272 OAK HILL CIR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

TOWN OF DECATUR
PO BOX 333
BRODHEAD WI 53520-0333

CSM 2252 (V7-P248) OL 7  BNG PRT NE4 SW4

Acres:                   0.710                Section: 09

 X4

Totals
0.710

0.710
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0184.0600 OAK HILL CIR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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CODY CASPER
RANDIJO CASPER
833 JEAN CIRCLE
OREGON WI 53575

CSM 2252 (V7-P248) LOT 24

Acres:                   1.930                Section: 09

 A

Totals
1.930

1.930
$53,300

$53,300
$0

$0
$53,300

$53,300
23012 0184.0700 OAK HILL CIR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

LON K ABBOTT
ANDREA S WHITE-MUELLER
N2345 SPRING STREET
JUDA WI 53550

CSM 2252 (V7-P248) LOT 25

Acres:                   1.970                Section: 09

 A

Totals
1.970

1.970
$53,700

$53,700
$204,600

$204,600
$258,300

$258,300
23012 0184.0800 N4271 OAK HILL CIR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

PETER L WASMUND
FARYAH L WASMUND
N4222 OAK HILL CIRCLE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 2254 (V7-P250) LOT 18  BNG PRT NE4 SW4

Acres:                   2.530                Section: 09

 A

Totals
2.530

2.530
$56,100

$56,100
$360,400

$360,400
$416,500

$416,500
23012 0184.0900 N4222 OAK HILL CIR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

DEREK T RICHMOND
LEANNE M RICHMOND
N4209 OAK HILL CIRCLE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 2251 (V7-P247) LOT 26  BNG PRT NE4 SW4

Acres:                   2.020                Section: 09

 A

Totals
2.020

2.020
$54,100

$54,100
$411,000

$411,000
$465,100

$465,100
23012 0184.1000 N4209 OAK HILL CIR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

RYAN PARRISH
MARCIE PARRISH
W1476 ROSE LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 2250 (V7-P246) LOT 29  BNG PRT NE4 SW4

Acres:                   2.190                Section: 09

 A

Totals
2.190

2.190
$54,800

$54,800
$0

$0
$54,800

$54,800
23012 0184.1100 ROSE LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

TOWN OF DECATUR
PO BOX 333
BRODHEAD WI 53520-0333

CSM 2250 (V7-P246) OL 9  BNG PRT NE4 SW4 & SE4 SW4

Acres:                   0.460                Section: 09

 X4

Totals
0.460

0.460
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0184.1200 ROSE LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

ELMER INCOME TRUST DATED MAY 11 
2021
DAVID BARBARA ELMER TTEES N4144 
COUNTY ROAD F
BRODHEAD WI 53520

NW4 SW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 09

 D
E

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$15,100
$100

$15,200

$0
$0

$0

$15,100
$100

$15,200

23012 0185.0000 COUNTY RD F Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
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ELMER INCOME TRUST DATED MAY 11 
2021
DAVID BARBARA ELMER TTEES N4144 
COUNTY ROAD F
BRODHEAD WI 53520

SW4 SW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 09

 D
E
G

Totals

36.000
1.000
3.000

40.000

$12,600
$100

$39,000

$51,700

$0
$0

$91,700

$91,700

$12,600
$100

$130,700

$143,400

23012 0186.0000 N4144 COUNTY HWY F Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

DAWN L FRIEDRICH
SHANO FRIEDRICH
N4198 OAK HILL CIRCLE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 2254 (V7-P250) LOT 17 BNG PRT SE4 SW4

Acres:                   2.370                Section: 09

 A

Totals
2.370

2.370
$55,500

$55,500
$279,300

$279,300
$334,800

$334,800
23012 0187.0000 N4198 OAK HILL CIR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

CHRISTOPHER R HAFFELE
ANISTI R HAFFELE
N4194 OAK HILL CIRCLE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 2254 (V7-P250) LOT 16  BNG PRT SE4 SW4

Acres:                   2.430                Section: 09

 A

Totals
2.430

2.430
$55,700

$55,700
$323,000

$323,000
$378,700

$378,700
23012 0187.0100 N4194 OAK HILL CIR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

MARTIN J LAVERY
MARY J LAVERY
PO BOX 454
FOOTVILLE WI 53537

CSM 2254 (V7-P250) LOT 15 BNG PRT SE4 SW4

Acres:                   2.930                Section: 09

 A

Totals
2.930

2.930
$57,700

$57,700
$0

$0
$57,700

$57,700
23012 0187.0200 OAK HILL CIR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

TOWN OF DECATUR
PO BOX 333
BRODHEAD WI 53520-0333

SECTION 9  CSM 2254 (V7-P250) OL 5  BNG PRT E2 SW4

Acres:                   1.660                Section: 00

 X4

Totals
1.660

1.660
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0187.0300 OAK HILL CIR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

SCOTT F SALZWEDEL
SHERRI L SALZWEDEL
N4179 OAK HILL CIRCLE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 2255 (V7-P251) LOT 37 BNG PRT SE4 SW4

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 09

 A

Totals
2.000

2.000
$54,000

$54,000
$304,800

$304,800
$358,800

$358,800
23012 0187.0400 N4179 OAK HILL CIR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

STEVEN L FLANNERY
CORRIE M FLANNERY
N4171 OAK HILL CIRCLE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 2255 (V7-P251) LOT 38  BNG PRT SE4 SW4

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 09

 A

Totals
2.000

2.000
$54,000

$54,000
$388,300

$388,300
$442,300

$442,300
23012 0187.0500 N4171 OAK HILL CIR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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BRIAN J KAMMERER
ERIN C KAMMERER
N4188 OAK HILL CIRCLE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 2251 (V7-P247) LOT 27

Acres:                   2.200                Section: 09

 A

Totals
2.200

2.200
$54,800

$54,800
$34,400

$34,400
$89,200

$89,200
23012 0187.0600 W1544 ROSE LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

SAMUEL J KLEIN
W1520 ROSE LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 2251 (V7-P247) LOT 28

Acres:                   2.200                Section: 09

 A

Totals
2.200

2.200
$54,800

$54,800
$409,300

$409,300
$464,100

$464,100
23012 0187.0700 W1520 ROSE LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

TOWN OF DECATUR
PO BOX 333
BRODHEAD WI 53520-0333

CSM 2251 (V7-P247) OL 8  BNG PRT SE4 SW4

Acres:                   1.110                Section: 09

 X4

Totals
1.110

1.110
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0187.0800 ROSE LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

BRIAN J KAMMERER
ERIN C KAMMERER
N4188 OAK HILL CIRCLE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 2248 (V7-P244) LOT 14  BNG PRT SE4 SW4

Acres:                   3.230                Section: 09

 A

Totals
3.230

3.230
$58,900

$58,900
$378,500

$378,500
$437,400

$437,400
23012 0187.0900 N4188 OAK HILL CIR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JOHN ALBRECHT
N4502 PARK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 2248 (V7-P244) LOT 13 BNG PRT SE4 SW4

Acres:                   2.950                Section: 09

 A
D

Totals

1.700
1.250

2.950

$11,300
$500

$11,800

$0
$0

$0

$11,300
$500

$11,800

23012 0187.1000 OAK HILL CIR Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

JAMES G MATTHYS
KIMBERLY K KREKOWSKI
N4182 OAK HILL CIRCLE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 2248 (V7-P244) LOT 12  BNG PRT SE4 SW4

Acres:                   1.970                Section: 09

 A

Totals
1.970

1.970
$53,700

$53,700
$345,200

$345,200
$398,900

$398,900
23012 0187.1100 N4182 OAK HILL CIR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

SMITH THOMAS W - KIM A REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRT DTD 6-28-17
14270 YALE BRIDGE RD
DURAND IL 61024-9657

CSM 2248 (V7-P244) LOT 11  BNG PRT SE4 SW4

Acres:                   1.970                Section: 09

 A

Totals
1.970

1.970
$53,700

$53,700
$0

$0
$53,700

$53,700
23012 0187.1200 OAK HILL CIR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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TOWN OF DECATUR
PO BOX 333
BRODHEAD WI 53520-0333

CSM 2248 (V7-P244) OL 4  BNG PRT SE4 SW4

Acres:                   1.260                Section: 09

 X4

Totals
1.260

1.260
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0187.1300 OAK HILL CIR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

MICHAEL PETERSON
1202 25TH STREET
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 2249 (V7-P245) LOT 35 BNG PRT SE4 SW4

Acres:                   1.970                Section: 09

 A

Totals
1.970

1.970
$53,700

$53,700
$51,200

$51,200
$104,900

$104,900
23012 0187.1400 W1541 ROSE LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

LISA R RACKOW
TIMMY A RACKOW
W1525 ROSE LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 2249 (V7-P245) LOT 34

Acres:                   1.980                Section: 09

 A

Totals
1.980

1.980
$53,800

$53,800
$327,300

$327,300
$381,100

$381,100
23012 0187.1500 W1525 ROSE LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JULIA E BONFIGLIO
N4151 OAK HILL CIRCLE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 2249 (V7-P245) LOT 33 BNG PRT SE4 SW4

Acres:                   1.980                Section: 09

 A

Totals
1.980

1.980
$53,800

$53,800
$0

$0
$53,800

$53,800
23012 0187.1600 ROSE LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

SHELLY A ZIMMERMAN
N4185 OAK HILL CIRCLE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 2249 (V7-P245) LOT 36  BNG PRT SE4 SW4

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 09

 A

Totals
2.000

2.000
$54,000

$54,000
$257,300

$257,300
$311,300

$311,300
23012 0187.1700 N4185 OAK HILL CIR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

HEATHER BOWE
PRESTON EITLAND
N4176 OAK HILL CIRCLE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 2247 (V7-P243) LOT 10 BNG PRT SE4 SW4

Acres:                   1.970                Section: 09

 A

Totals
1.970

1.970
$53,700

$53,700
$395,600

$395,600
$449,300

$449,300
23012 0187.1800 N4176 OAK HILL CIR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JULIA E BONFIGLIO
N4151 OAK HILL CIRCLE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 2250 (V7-P246) LOT 32 BNG PRT SE4 SW4 & SW4 SE4

Acres:                   1.840                Section: 09

 A

Totals
1.840

1.840
$52,400

$52,400
$0

$0
$52,400

$52,400
23012 0187.1900 ROSE LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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ROJAS MARIO AND AMELIA R REVOCABLE 
TRUST 3-5-10
N4220 PARK RD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT NE4, SE4, SW4 & NW4 OF SE4 SEC 9 AND PT GOV LOT 5 
& GOV LOT 6 SEC 10 DESC AS BEG AT W4 COR SEC 10, TH 

Acres:                   128.450                Section: 09

 A
D
E
5M

Totals

2.000
75.000
46.450

5.000

128.450

$40,000
$19,700
$21,800
$10,300

$91,800

$779,300
$0
$0
$0

$779,300

$819,300
$19,700
$21,800
$10,300

$871,100

23012 0188.0000 N4220 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

LEONARD M RICHARDSON
DEBRA A RICHARDSON
N4249 PARK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 1873 (V6-P147) LOT 1 BNG PRT NW4 SE4

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 09

 A

Totals
2.000

2.000
$54,000

$54,000
$272,600

$272,600
$326,600

$326,600
23012 0190.0100 N4249 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

LEONARD M RICHARDSON
DEBRA A RICHARDSON
N4249 PARK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 1873 (V6-P147) LOT 2  BNG PRT NW4 SE4

Acres:                   0.590                Section: 09

 A

Totals
0.590

0.590
$33,100

$33,100
$34,600

$34,600
$67,700

$67,700
23012 0190.0200 N4247 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

EDWARD A BEGGS
SUZANNE L BEGGS
N4248 PARK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 1873 (V6-P147) LOT 3 BNG PRT NW4 SE4

Acres:                   4.500                Section: 09

 A

Totals
4.500

4.500
$64,000

$64,000
$269,800

$269,800
$333,800

$333,800
23012 0190.0210 N4248 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

TWO DUCS INC
N4292 OAK HILL CIRCLE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 2178 (V7-P144) LOT 1 BNG PRT NW4 SE4 & NE4 SW4

Acres:                   2.640                Section: 09

 A

Totals
2.640

2.640
$56,600

$56,600
$25,900

$25,900
$82,500

$82,500
23012 0190.0300 N4292 OAK HILL CIR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

TOWN OF DECATUR
PO BOX 333
BRODHEAD WI 53520-0333

CSM 2178 (V7-P144) OL 1 BNG PRT NW4 SE4 & NE4 SW4

Acres:                   0.670                Section: 09

 X4

Totals
0.670

0.670
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0190.0400 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

DAVID J STEURI
HEATHER R STEURI
N4280 ORCHID LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 2178 (V7-P144) LOT 2  BNG PRT NW4 SE4 & NE4 SW4

Acres:                   1.680                Section: 09

 A

Totals
1.680

1.680
$50,800

$50,800
$47,000

$47,000
$97,800

$97,800
23012 0190.0500 N4301 OAK HILL CIR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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TORRENCE P EDWARDS
ROBERTA J EDWARDS
N4225 PARK RD
BRODHEAD WI 53520-9680

CSM 2179 (V7-P145) LOT 3  BNG PRT NW4 SE4

Acres:                   2.360                Section: 09

 A

Totals
2.360

2.360
$55,400

$55,400
$369,200

$369,200
$424,600

$424,600
23012 0190.0600 N4225 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

RYAN PARRISH
MARCIE PARRISH
W1476 ROSE LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 2250 (V7-P246) LOT 30  BNG PRT NW4 SE4

Acres:                   2.470                Section: 09

 A

Totals
2.470

2.470
$55,900

$55,900
$315,000

$315,000
$370,900

$370,900
23012 0190.0700 W1476 ROSE LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

MATTHEW K SOCWELL
UTE R SOCWELL
W1475 ROSE LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 2250 (V7-P246) LOT 31 BNG PRT SW4 SE4

Acres:                   2.080                Section: 09

 A

Totals
2.080

2.080
$54,300

$54,300
$295,300

$295,300
$349,600

$349,600
23012 0192.0000 W1475 ROSE LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JULIA E BONFIGLIO
N4151 OAK HILL CIRCLE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 2255 (V7-P251) LOT 39 BNG PRT SW4 SE4 & SE4 SW4

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 09

 A

Totals
2.000

2.000
$54,000

$54,000
$0

$0
$54,000

$54,000
23012 0192.0100 OAK HILL CIR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JULIA E BONFIGLIO
N4151 OAK HILL CIRCLE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 2255 (V7-P251) LOT 40  BNG PRT SW4 SE4

Acres:                   2.140                Section: 09

 A

Totals
2.140

2.140
$54,600

$54,600
$383,000

$383,000
$437,600

$437,600
23012 0192.0200 N4151 OAK HILL CIR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

RICHARD A LOHMAR
KRISTI A LOHMAR
N4125 OAK HILL CIRCLE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 2179 (V7-P145) LOT 4 BNG PRT SW4 SE4

Acres:                   2.480                Section: 09

 A

Totals
2.480

2.480
$55,900

$55,900
$0

$0
$55,900

$55,900
23012 0192.0300 OAK HILL CIR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

RICHARD F LOHMAR
KRISTI A LOHMAR
N4125 OAK HILL CIRCLE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 2179 (V7-P145) LOT 5 BNG PRT SW4 SE4

Acres:                   2.820                Section: 09

 A

Totals
2.820

2.820
$57,300

$57,300
$592,300

$592,300
$649,600

$649,600
23012 0192.0400 N4125 OAK HILL CIR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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TOWN OF DECATUR
PO BOX 333
BRODHEAD WI 53520-0333

CSM 2179 (V7-P145) OL 2 BNG PRT SW4 SE4

Acres:                   0.470                Section: 09

 X4

Totals
0.470

0.470
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0192.0500 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JEFF LATHAM
EMILY D LATHAM
N4124 OAK HILL CIRCLE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 2179 (V7-P145) LOT 6 BNG PRT SW4 SE4

Acres:                   2.960                Section: 09

 A

Totals
2.960

2.960
$57,800

$57,800
$317,400

$317,400
$375,200

$375,200
23012 0192.0600 N4124 OAK HILL CIR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JON PETERSON
VALERIE J PETERSON
N4166 OAK HILL CIRCLE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 2247 (V7-P243) LOT 9 BNG PRT SW4 SE4 & SE4 SW4

Acres:                   2.030                Section: 09

 A

Totals
2.030

2.030
$54,100

$54,100
$605,500

$605,500
$659,600

$659,600
23012 0192.0700 N4166 OAK HILL CIR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JARED S ARN
KELLI M ARN
N4138 OAK HILL CIRCLE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 4778 (V21-P62) LOT 8  BNG PRT SW4 SE4

Acres:                   3.740                Section: 09

 A

Totals
3.740

3.740
$61,000

$61,000
$503,000

$503,000
$564,000

$564,000
23012 0192.0810 N4138 OAK HILL CIR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

TOWN OF DECATUR
PO BOX 333
BRODHEAD WI 53520-0333

CSM 2247 (V7-P243) OL 3  BNG PRT SW4 SE4 & SE4 SW4

Acres:                   1.390                Section: 09

 X4

Totals
1.390

1.390
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0192.1000 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

MARKHAM MARSHALL - KATHLEEN A REV 
LIVING TRUST 12-22-14
N4089 PARK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT SW4 SE4

Acres:                   11.400                Section: 09

 D
E

Totals

11.000
0.400

11.400

$4,700
$100

$4,800

$0
$0

$0

$4,700
$100

$4,800

23012 0194.0000 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

MARKHAM MARSHALL - KATHLEEN A REV 
LIVING TRUST 12-22-14
N4089 PARK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

SE4 SE4; EXC N 10 RODS; EXC LOT 1 CSM 5506

Acres:                   35.000                Section: 09

 D
E

Totals

34.500
0.500

35.000

$12,900
$100

$13,000

$0
$0

$0

$12,900
$100

$13,000

23012 0195.0000 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
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DAVID H PRINDLE
ROGER H PRINDLE
N4365 GOLF COURSE ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT NE4 NE4 LYG W ABANDONED RR NOW DNR/SUGAR 
RIVER TRAIL EXC W 33 FT

Acres:                   17.860                Section: 10

 D
G

Totals

15.860
2.000

17.860

$6,200
$35,000

$41,200

$0
$242,900

$242,900

$6,200
$277,900

$284,100

23012 0197.0000 N4365 GOLF COURSE RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

NICHOLAS L JARVIS
BETHANY A JARVIS
N4401 GOLF COURSE ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 2465 (V8-P216) LOT 1

Acres:                   19.220                Section: 10

 A
D
E

Totals

2.000
15.720

1.500

19.220

$40,000
$5,900

$200

$46,100

$403,200
$0
$0

$403,200

$443,200
$5,900

$200

$449,300

23012 0198.0000 N4401 GOLF COURSE RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

STATE OF WISCONSIN D N R
PO BOX 7921
MADISON WI 53707-7921

PRT NE4 NE4  EXEMPT

Acres:                   2.140                Section: 10

 X2

Totals
2.140

2.140
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0199.0000 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

CURT PRYCE
RONNETTE WALTERS
4531 SUMPTER DR
MILTON WI 53563

NW4 NE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 10

 D
E
5M

Totals

38.000
1.000
1.000

40.000

$12,200
$100

$1,900

$14,200

$0
$0
$0

$0

$12,200
$100

$1,900

$14,200

23012 0200.0000 COUNTY RD E Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

AUSTIN JOHN R FAMILY TRUST
W261N2642 DEER HAVEN DRIVE
PEWAUKEE WI 53072-4557

COM PT 1092 FT W & 20 FT S CNTR SEC TH N 422 FT TH W 
206.4 FT TH S 442 FT TH E 206.4 FT TO POB

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 10

 A

Totals
2.000

2.000
$40,000

$40,000
$12,400

$12,400
$52,400

$52,400
23012 0201.0000 LAKE DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

AARON M MARTIN
1607 W 6TH AVENUE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

S2 SW4 NE4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 10

 D

Totals
20.000

20.000
$7,200

$7,200
$0

$0
$7,200

$7,200
23012 0202.0000 EVERGREEN ST Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

AARON M MARTIN
1607 W 6TH AVENUE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

N2 SW4 NE4 20A; INCL EASE OVER S 20 FT OF SE4 NE4; ALSO 
W 33 FT OF PRT E2 NE4 LYG W RR/SUGAR RIV BIKE TRAIL & N 

Acres:                   21.150                Section: 10

 D
5M

Totals

2.000
19.150

21.150

$700
$39,300

$40,000

$0
$0

$0

$700
$39,300

$40,000

23012 0202.1000 W1001 COUNTY HWY E Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
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DAVID H PRINDLE
ROGER H PRINDLE
N4365 GOLF COURSE ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT E1/2 NE4 LYG W ABANDONED RR NOW DNR/SUGAR RVR 
TRL & N OF PCL IN SE4 NE4 SEC 10 COM E4 COR TH N 555.25 

Acres:                   5.850                Section: 10

 D

Totals
5.850

5.850
$1,500

$1,500
$0

$0
$1,500

$1,500
23012 0202.2000 PRYCE LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

ANDREW LIVING TRUST DATED JULY 6 
2012
GORDON BARBARA ANDREW TRUSTEES 
6928 W STATE ROAD 11
JANESVILLE WI 53548

PRT SE4 NE4 COM E4 COR SD SEC 10 POB TH N 555.25 FT TH 
N88*W 939.55 FT TH S TO S LN SE4 NE4 TH E POB 

Acres:                   12.200                Section: 10

 D

Totals
12.200

12.200
$3,200

$3,200
$0

$0
$3,200

$3,200
23012 0203.0000 GOLF COURSE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

LIVNY MARINA A REVOCABLE LIVING 
TRUST DTD JANUARY 19 2016
N4357 GOLF COURSE ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PARC SE4 NE4 COM E4 COR SEC 10 TH N ALG E LN NE4 555.25 
FT TO POB TH N88*W 1334.55 FT TH N0*E 524.96 FT TH 

Acres:                   14.934                Section: 10

 D
G

Totals

13.934
1.000

14.934

$4,000
$25,000

$29,000

$0
$180,000

$180,000

$4,000
$205,000

$209,000

23012 0203.1000 N4357 GOLF COURSE RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

MICHELLE L MCLAIN
N4299 GOLF COURSE ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT SE4 NE4 COM E4 COR SD SEC TH N ALG E LN SD NE4 
555.25 FT TH N88*W 939.55 FT TO POB TH N88*W 395 FT TH 

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 10

 A

Totals
5.000

5.000
$75,000

$75,000
$239,400

$239,400
$314,400

$314,400
23012 0203.2000 N4299 GOLF COURSE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

STATE OF WISCONSIN D N R
PO BOX 7921
MADISON WI 53707-7921

PARC IN SE4 NE4  EXEMPT

Acres:                   0.860                Section: 10

 X2

Totals
0.860

0.860
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0204.0000 GOLF COURSE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

CURT PRYCE
RONNETTE WALTERS
4531 SUMPTER DR
MILTON WI 53563

NE4 NW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 10

 D
E
5M
G

Totals

25.000
11.750

2.000
1.250

40.000

$8,500
$5,300
$4,100

$27,500

$45,400

$0
$0
$0

$168,900

$168,900

$8,500
$5,300
$4,100

$196,400

$214,300

23012 0205.0000 N4499 COUNTY HWY E Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

CURT PRYCE
RONNETTE WALTERS
4531 SUMPTER DR
MILTON WI 53563

FRAC LOT 1 NW4 NW4

Acres:                   30.850                Section: 10

 D
E
5M

Totals

3.500
22.350

5.000

30.850

$1,500
$9,900
$9,000

$20,400

$0
$0
$0

$0

$1,500
$9,900
$9,000

$20,400

23012 0206.0000 COUNTY RD E Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
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PORTERFIELD PHILIP C AND RENEE 
REVOCABLE TRUST 7-15-2014
N4392 PARK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

FRAC LOT 2 SW4 NW4

Acres:                   30.000                Section: 10

 D
E
5M

Totals

6.500
14.000

9.500

30.000

$2,300
$6,200

$17,100

$25,600

$0
$0
$0

$0

$2,300
$6,200

$17,100

$25,600

23012 0207.0000 COUNTY RD E Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

CURT PRYCE
RONNETTE WALTERS
4531 SUMPTER DR
MILTON WI 53563

FRAC LOT 3 SE4 NW4; EXC 2A IN SW COR BGN PT 1092 FT W 
& 20 FT S CNTR SEC TH N 422 FT TH W 206.4 FT TH S 442 FT 

Acres:                   44.000                Section: 10

 D
E

Totals

27.000
17.000

44.000

$7,100
$8,000

$15,100

$0
$0

$0

$7,100
$8,000

$15,100

23012 0208.0000 PRYCE LN Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

CURT PRYCE
RONNETTE WALTERS
4531 SUMPTER DR
MILTON WI 53563

FRAC LOT 4 & 7, PRT LOT 6 PRT NE4 & SE4 SW4

Acres:                   42.500                Section: 10

 D
E
5M

Totals

24.000
13.000

5.500

42.500

$6,300
$5,600
$9,900

$21,800

$0
$0
$0

$0

$6,300
$5,600
$9,900

$21,800

23012 0209.0000 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

MARKHAM MARSHALL - KATHLEEN A REV 
LIVING TRUST 12-22-14
N4089 PARK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

S 20 RODS FRAC LOT 6 SEC 10 IN SW4 SW4; ALSO 1-71/100 
ACRES IN TRIANGULAR FORM BY LN BGN PT ON W LN FRAC 

Acres:                   11.880                Section: 10

 A
D
E

Totals

0.380
6.500
5.000

11.880

$5,800
$2,300
$2,500

$10,600

$17,400
$0
$0

$17,400

$23,200
$2,300
$2,500

$28,000

23012 0213.2000 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

STEVEN W OETZEL
LINDA K OETZEL
N4211 GOLF COURSE RD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT E2 SE4 COM E4 COR S 1327.76 FT S89*W 655.26 FT N 
1331.41 FT TO N LN SE4 N89*E 655.24 FT 20A EXC 2.88A & 

Acres:                   5.560                Section: 10

 A

Totals
5.560

5.560
$100,500

$100,500
$303,900

$303,900
$404,400

$404,400
23012 0215.0000 N4211 GOLF COURSE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

MATTHEW J OLSON
RHONDA K OLSON
1705 1ST CENTER AVENUE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 3777 (V14-P247) LOT 1  BNG PRT NE4 SE4

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 10

 A
D

Totals

1.000
4.000

5.000

$40,000
$1,400

$41,400

$34,100
$0

$34,100

$74,100
$1,400

$75,500

23012 0215.1000 N4315 PANDOW DR Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

JOSEPH A BLADAZZI
SARAH A BALZ
N4251 COUNTRY CLUB DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

COM E4 COR SEC 10 TH S 568.25 FT S89*W 220.90 FT N 
568.25 FT TO N LN SE4 TH N89*E 220.90 FT TO POB PRT NE4 

Acres:                   2.880                Section: 10

 A

Totals
2.880

2.880
$77,600

$77,600
$30,000

$30,000
$107,600

$107,600
23012 0216.0000 N4259 GOLF COURSE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

Page 49 of 258May 15, 2025     2:52 pmTown of Decatur , Green County



Owner Property Description Districts Class Acres Land Impts Total

  

JEFFREY A MURRAY
MARSHA M MURRAY
N4213 GOLF COURSE RD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 5581 (V28-P109) LOT 1

Acres:                   5.700                Section: 10

 A

Totals
5.700

5.700
$101,600

$101,600
$448,200

$448,200
$549,800

$549,800
23012 0217.1100 N4235 GOLF COURSE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

KARLEE A OLSON
BRENDAN A OLSON
N4213 GOLF COURSE ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 5581 (V28-P109) LOT 2

Acres:                   1.100                Section: 10

 A

Totals
1.100

1.100
$42,000

$42,000
$162,000

$162,000
$204,000

$204,000
23012 0217.1200 N4213 GOLF COURSE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

ROSS D DANIELS
EILEEN Y DANIELS
N4213 LAKE DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 350 (V1-P361) LOT 1 BNG PRT CSM 117 IN SE4

Acres:                   2.500                Section: 10

 A

Totals
2.500

2.500
$70,000

$70,000
$18,500

$18,500
$88,500

$88,500
23012 0220.0000 N4233 LAKE DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

ROSS D DANIELS
EILEEN Y DANIELS
N4213 LAKE DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 350 (V1-P361) LOT 2 BNG PRT CSM 117 IN SE4

Acres:                   2.500                Section: 10

 A

Totals
2.500

2.500
$70,000

$70,000
$197,300

$197,300
$267,300

$267,300
23012 0221.0000 N4233 LAKE DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

ROSS DANIELS
EILEEN DANIELS
N4213 LAKE DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 350 (V1-P361) LOT 3 BNG PRT CSM 117 IN SE4

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 10

 A

Totals
5.000

5.000
$96,000

$96,000
$304,800

$304,800
$400,800

$400,800
23012 0222.0000 N4213 LAKE DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

MICHAEL J SHEAFOR
N4275 LAKE DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 130 (V1-P130) LOT 1 BNG PRT NW4 SE4

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 10

 A

Totals
5.000

5.000
$96,000

$96,000
$233,900

$233,900
$329,900

$329,900
23012 0223.0000 N4275 LAKE DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JAMES KALSCHEUR
N4255 LAKE DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 130 (V1-P130) LOT 2 BNG PRT NW4 SE4 SUBJ TO 
EASEMENT

Acres:                   3.610                Section: 10

 A

Totals
3.610

3.610
$84,900

$84,900
$285,600

$285,600
$370,500

$370,500
23012 0224.0000 N4255 LAKE DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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JAMES E NOWICKI
HELEN J NOWICKI
W1038 NORTH DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 2666 (V9-P159) LOT 3 BNG PRT LOT 1 CSM 437 IN NW4 
SE4

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 10

 A

Totals
5.000

5.000
$96,000

$96,000
$388,300

$388,300
$484,300

$484,300
23012 0225.0000 W1038 NORTH DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JAMES F DURKIN
NYLA H DURKIN
N4268 LAKE DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 2666 (V9-P159) LOT 1

Acres:                   10.340                Section: 10

 A

Totals
10.340

10.340
$137,400

$137,400
$216,200

$216,200
$353,600

$353,600
23012 0225.1000 N4268 LAKE DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

BRADLEY J CLINT
CYNTHIA A CLINT
W1022 NORTH DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 2666 (V9-P159) LOT 2 BNG PRT NW4 SE4  (INCL 
EASEMENT)

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 10

 A

Totals
5.000

5.000
$96,000

$96,000
$443,900

$443,900
$539,900

$539,900
23012 0225.2000 W1022 NORTH DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

KREIF KIM K REVOCABLE TRUST DTD 
DECEMBER 28 2022
N4298 PANDOW DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PANDOW ESTATES LOT 1 BNG PRT LOT 2 CSM 437 (V1- P453) 
PRT NE4 SE4

Acres:                   0.700                Section: 10

 A

Totals
0.700

0.700
$32,800

$32,800
$269,700

$269,700
$302,500

$302,500
23012 0226.0000 N4298 PANDOW DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

PHILIP J MCMANUS
SANDRA K MCMANUS
W972 JAMES COURT
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 3614 (V13-P290) LOT 10 BNG PRT LOT 2 CSM 437

Acres:                   1.501                Section: 10

 A

Totals
1.501

1.501
$50,000

$50,000
$322,000

$322,000
$372,000

$372,000
23012 0226.0100 W972 JAMES CT Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

RICKY A CHRISTENSEN
MARY L CHRISTENSEN
W968 JAMES COURT
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 3614 (V13-P290) LOT 11 BNG LOT 11 CSM 2437 PRT NE4 
SE4

Acres:                   1.501                Section: 10

 A

Totals
1.501

1.501
$50,000

$50,000
$257,500

$257,500
$307,500

$307,500
23012 0226.0200 W968 JAMES CT Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

WARREN V STURDEVANT
SUZANNE E STURDEVANT
N4240 PANDOW DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 2437 (V8-P174) LOT 12 BNG PRT LOT 2 CSM 437 IN N2 
SE4

Acres:                   0.751                Section: 10

 A

Totals
0.751

0.751
$34,000

$34,000
$240,600

$240,600
$274,600

$274,600
23012 0226.0300 N4240 PANDOW DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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NIKOLAI A WAHL
CARRIE A WAHL
W969 JAMES COURT
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 2437 (V8-P174) LOT 13 BNG PRT LOT 2 CSM 437 IN NE4 
SE4

Acres:                   1.501                Section: 10

 A

Totals
1.501

1.501
$50,000

$50,000
$299,900

$299,900
$349,900

$349,900
23012 0226.0400 W969 JAMES CT Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

TOWN OF DECATUR
PO BOX 333
BRODHEAD WI 53520-0333

PANDOW DR (CSM 1427, V4- P391) & JAMES CT (CSM 2437 
V8-P174) & PRT LOT 2 CSM 437 (V1-P453) BNG PRT NE4 SE4 

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 10

 X4

Totals
2.000

2.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0226.0500 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

KURT A GEHRINGER
BONNIE J GEHRINGER
N4313 PANDOW DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 2688 (V9-P192) LOT 1 BNG PRT NE4 SE4

Acres:                   0.890                Section: 10

 A

Totals
0.890

0.890
$37,400

$37,400
$243,400

$243,400
$280,800

$280,800
23012 0226.0600 N4313 PANDOW DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

TRAVIS R COPLIEN
N4305 PANDOW DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 2688 (V9-P192) LOT 2  BNG PRT NE4 SE4

Acres:                   0.700                Section: 10

 A

Totals
0.700

0.700
$32,800

$32,800
$243,300

$243,300
$276,100

$276,100
23012 0226.0700 N4305 PANDOW DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

GREG M RUDE
CAROLYN J RUDE
N4317 PANDOW DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PANDOW ESTATES  LOT 2  BNG PRT LOT 2 CSM 437 (V1- P453) 
IN NE4 SE4

Acres:                   0.800                Section: 10

 A

Totals
0.800

0.800
$35,200

$35,200
$227,200

$227,200
$262,400

$262,400
23012 0226.0800 N4317 PANDOW DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

REHM IRREVOCABLE TRUST DATED 
1-20-2015
JONATHAN N LINDA J REHM TRUSTEES 
W966 NORTH DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 1426 (V4-P389) LOT 1 BNG PRT NE4 SE4

Acres:                   1.501                Section: 10

 A

Totals
1.501

1.501
$50,000

$50,000
$259,200

$259,200
$309,200

$309,200
23012 0226.1000 W966 NORTH DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

FISHER WILLIAM K AND MELINDA A 
REVOCABLE TRUST DATED 8-29-14
W970 NORTH DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 1426 (V4-P389) LOT 2  BNG PRT NE4 SE4

Acres:                   0.751                Section: 10

 A

Totals
0.751

0.751
$34,000

$34,000
$234,200

$234,200
$268,200

$268,200
23012 0226.2000 W970 NORTH DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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AARON W KENSETH
N4222 PANDOW DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 1426 (V4-P389) LOT 3

Acres:                   0.751                Section: 10

 A

Totals
0.751

0.751
$34,000

$34,000
$226,000

$226,000
$260,000

$260,000
23012 0226.3000 N4222 PANDOW DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JAMES D BEYER
SHERYL M BEYER
W986 NORTH DR
BRODHEAD WI 53520-9621

CSM 1427 (V4-P391) LOT 4 BNG PRT NE4 SE4

Acres:                   1.501                Section: 10

 A

Totals
1.501

1.501
$50,000

$50,000
$220,400

$220,400
$270,400

$270,400
23012 0226.4000 W986 NORTH DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

CHRISTOPHER J COLLINS
BETH M COLLINS
N4235 PANDOW DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 1427 (V4-P391) LOT 5  BNG PRT NE4 SE4

Acres:                   0.900                Section: 10

 A

Totals
0.900

0.900
$37,600

$37,600
$233,000

$233,000
$270,600

$270,600
23012 0226.5000 N4235 PANDOW DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

CASE IRVING W AND BEVERLY K 2024 
REVOCABLE TRUST DTD MARCH 7 2024
N4255 PANDOW DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 1427 (V4-P391) LOT 6

Acres:                   1.501                Section: 10

 A

Totals
1.501

1.501
$50,000

$50,000
$285,200

$285,200
$335,200

$335,200
23012 0226.6000 N4255 PANDOW DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

MICHAEL J KING
KIMBERLY K NYMAN
N4295 PANDOW DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 2688 (V9-P192) LOT 3

Acres:                   1.700                Section: 10

 A

Totals
1.700

1.700
$54,000

$54,000
$323,400

$323,400
$377,400

$377,400
23012 0226.7000 N4295 PANDOW DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

YVONNE K BAVUSO
N4275 PANDOW DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 2688 (V9-P192) LOT 4

Acres:                   0.930                Section: 10

 A

Totals
0.930

0.930
$38,400

$38,400
$288,000

$288,000
$326,400

$326,400
23012 0226.7100 N4275 PANDOW DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

DELYLE D DAVENPORT
JANICE M DAVENPORT
N4075 GOLF COURSE RD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 93 (V1-P93) PRT LOT 1 BNG PRT SE4 SE4 (PRT CSM IN 
SEC 15 NE4)

Acres:                   1.377                Section: 10

 A

Totals
1.377

1.377
$47,500

$47,500
$0

$0
$47,500

$47,500
23012 0227.0000 GOLF COURSE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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RYAN J PINNOW
KRISTA M PINNOW
N4166 PINE STREET
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 557 (V2-P92) LOT 1 BNG PRT CSM 161 IN SE4 SE4

Acres:                   2.080                Section: 10

 A

Totals
2.080

2.080
$61,600

$61,600
$420,000

$420,000
$481,600

$481,600
23012 0228.0000 N4166 PINE ST Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JAMIE A SWAN
JESSICA E SWAN
N4156 PINE STREET
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 557 (V2-P92) LOT 2 BNG PRT CSM 161 IN SE4 SE4

Acres:                   1.550                Section: 10

 A

Totals
1.550

1.550
$51,000

$51,000
$429,700

$429,700
$480,700

$480,700
23012 0229.0000 N4156 PINE ST Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

PAUL D ZIMMERMAN
HILARY A ZIMMERMAN
N1910 COUNTY ROAD G
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 2431 (V8-P168) LOT 1 BNG PRT SE4 SE4, FKA PRT LOT 3 
CSM 557

Acres:                   0.775                Section: 10

 B

Totals
0.775

0.775
$28,400

$28,400
$435,500

$435,500
$463,900

$463,900
23012 0230.0400 N4148 PINE ST Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

PAUL D ZIMMERMAN
HILARY A ZIMMERMAN
N1910 COUNTY ROAD G
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 2431 (V8-P168) LOT 2  BNG PRT SE4 SE4, FKA PRT LOT 3 
CSM 557

Acres:                   0.775                Section: 10

 B

Totals
0.775

0.775
$28,400

$28,400
$427,500

$427,500
$455,900

$455,900
23012 0230.1100 N4144 PINE ST Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

PHILLIP E BROOKS
KAREN L BROOKS
N4192 PINE STREET
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 451 (V1-P468) LOT 1 BNG PRT SE4 SEC 10, PRT CSM 161 
V1-P164)

Acres:                   1.950                Section: 10

 A

Totals
1.950

1.950
$59,000

$59,000
$234,400

$234,400
$293,400

$293,400
23012 0231.0000 N4192 PINE ST Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JEREMY J BENNETT
MICHELLE L BENNETT
N4177 GOLF COURSE ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 367 (V1-P380) LOT 1 PRT SE4 SE4 BNG PRT CSM 161 
V1-P164)

Acres:                   2.550                Section: 10

 A

Totals
2.550

2.550
$71,000

$71,000
$288,400

$288,400
$359,400

$359,400
23012 0232.0000 N4177 GOLF COURSE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

ROBERT A COSTELLO
ELIZABETH M COSTELLO
1403 84TH STREET
KENOSHA WI 53143

CSM 1626 (V5-P158) LOT 1 BNG PRT SE4 SE4

Acres:                   0.760                Section: 10

 A

Totals
0.760

0.760
$34,200

$34,200
$0

$0
$34,200

$34,200
23012 0233.0000 GOLF COURSE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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ANTHONY A ETERNO
AMANDA THOMPSON
N4151 GOLF COURSE ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 1626 (V5-P158) LOT 2

Acres:                   0.750                Section: 10

 A

Totals
0.750

0.750
$34,000

$34,000
$250,000

$250,000
$284,000

$284,000
23012 0233.0100 N4151 GOLF COURSE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

ANTHONY A ETERNO
AMANDA THOMPSON
N4151 GOLF COURSE ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 1626 (V5-P158) LOT 3

Acres:                   0.740                Section: 10

 A

Totals
0.740

0.740
$33,700

$33,700
$0

$0
$33,700

$33,700
23012 0233.0200 GOLF COURSE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

EDWIN G SAYLES
DIANE L SAYLES
N4142 PINE STREET UNIT 5
BRODHEAD WI 53520

COUNTRYSIDE CONDOMINIUM UNIT 5, BLDG 1 BNG PRT CSM 
3764 IN SE4 SE4

Acres:                   0.775                Section: 10

 A

Totals
0.775

0.775
$4,000

$4,000
$213,200

$213,200
$217,200

$217,200
23012 0234.0000 N4142 PINE ST Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

PAMELA E GOVERT
N4142 PINE STREET UNIT 1
BRODHEAD WI 53520

COUNTRYSIDE CONDOMIMIUM UNIT 1 - BUILDING 1 BNG 
PRT LOT 2 CSM 3764

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 10

 A

Totals
0.000

0.000
$4,000

$4,000
$216,300

$216,300
$220,300

$220,300
23012 0234.0100 N4142 PINE ST Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

RYAN L GERBER
N4142 PINE STREET UNIT 2
BRODHEAD WI 53520

COUNTRYSIDE CONDOMINIUM  UNIT 2 BLDG 1 BNG PRT CSM 
3764 & PRT SE4 SE4

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 10

 A

Totals
0.000

0.000
$4,000

$4,000
$199,600

$199,600
$203,600

$203,600
23012 0234.0200 N4142 PINE ST Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

SHAWN MCQUILLEN
N4142 PINE STREET
BRODHEAD WI 53520

COUNTRYSIDE CONDOMINIUM  UNIT 3 BLDG 1 BNG PRT CSM 
3764 & PRT SE4 SE4

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 10

 A

Totals
0.000

0.000
$4,000

$4,000
$199,600

$199,600
$203,600

$203,600
23012 0234.0300 N4142 PINE ST Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JAMES K PANDOW
GALE F PANDOW
W893 BUD LANE
ALBANY WI 53502

COUNTRYSIDE CONDOMINIUM  UNIT 4 BLDG 1 BNG PRT CSM 
3764 & PRT SE4 SE4

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 10

 A

Totals
0.000

0.000
$4,000

$4,000
$199,600

$199,600
$203,600

$203,600
23012 0234.0400 N4142 PINE ST Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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ANDREW R WENDORF
N4140 PINE STREET UNIT 2
BRODHEAD WI 53520

COUNTRYSIDE CONDOMINIUM  UNIT 2 BLDG 2

Acres:                   0.775                Section: 10

 A

Totals
0.775

0.775
$4,000

$4,000
$199,600

$199,600
$203,600

$203,600
23012 0234.1000 N4140 PINE ST Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

LAURA L SHELL
1817 ARBORETUM DRIVE
JANESVILLE WI 53548

COUNTRYSIDE CONDOMINIUM UNIT 1, BLDG 2 BNG PRT LOT 
1 CSM 3764 (V14-P226)

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 10

 A

Totals
0.000

0.000
$4,000

$4,000
$239,900

$239,900
$243,900

$243,900
23012 0234.1100 N4140 PINE ST Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

ROGER V BUNTING
BETH M BUNTING
N4140 PINE STREET UNIT 3
BRODHEAD WI 53520

COUNTRYSIDE CONDOMINIUM UNIT 3 BLDG 2 BNG PRT CSM 
3764 & PRT SE4 SE4

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 10

 A

Totals
0.000

0.000
$4,000

$4,000
$199,600

$199,600
$203,600

$203,600
23012 0234.1300 N4140 PINE ST Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JAMES K PANDOW
GALE F PANDOW
W893 BUD LANE
ALBANY WI 53502

COUNTRYSIDE CONDOMINIUM UNIT 4 BLDG 2 BNG PRT CSM 
3764 & PRT SE4 SE4

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 10

 A

Totals
0.000

0.000
$4,000

$4,000
$199,600

$199,600
$203,600

$203,600
23012 0234.1400 N4140 PINE ST Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

CHARLES T ALSTEEN
DOLORES A ALSTEEN
N4140 PINE STREET UNIT 5
BRODHEAD WI 53520

COUNTRYSIDE CONDOMINIUM  UNIT 5 BLDG 2 BNG PRT LOT 
1 CSM 3764

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 10

 A

Totals
0.000

0.000
$4,000

$4,000
$222,600

$222,600
$226,600

$226,600
23012 0234.1500 N4140 PINE ST Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JOHN L OLIVER
DEBORAH L OLIVER
N4118 PINE STREET
BRODHEAD WI 53520-9622

CSM 556 (V2-P91) LOT 2 BNG PRT SE4 SE4

Acres:                   1.550                Section: 10

 A

Totals
1.550

1.550
$51,000

$51,000
$216,800

$216,800
$267,800

$267,800
23012 0235.0000 N4118 PINE ST Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JOHN HOPWOOD
CONNIE HOPWOOD
150 SATER STREET
ORFORDVILLE WI 53576

CSM 556 (V2-P91) LOT 3 (PRT CSM 161 V1-P164)

Acres:                   1.080                Section: 10

 A

Totals
1.080

1.080
$41,600

$41,600
$291,800

$291,800
$333,400

$333,400
23012 0236.0000 N4125 GOLF COURSE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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MICHAEL F FENWICK
N4117 GOLF COURSE ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 556 (V2-P91) LOT 4 BNG PRT SE4 SE4 (PRT CSM 161 
V1-P164)

Acres:                   1.080                Section: 10

 A

Totals
1.080

1.080
$41,600

$41,600
$251,700

$251,700
$293,300

$293,300
23012 0237.0000 N4117 GOLF COURSE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

DEBORAH A STOLBERG
JILL M CARLSON
8204 KILLARNEY AIRE ROAD
ROSCOE IL 61073

CSM 2067 (V6-P407) LOT 1 BNG PRT NE4 NE4

Acres:                   2.580                Section: 11

 A

Totals
2.580

2.580
$48,700

$48,700
$0

$0
$48,700

$48,700
23012 0238.0000 N4441 COUNTY HWY E Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Green County Broughton 
Drain

  

BRIAN N RAUPP
JESSICA J RAUPP
W533 COUNTY ROAD E
BRODHEAD WI 53520-9661

CSM 1619 (V5-P151) LOT 1 BNG PRT NE4 NE4

Acres:                   7.010                Section: 11

 A
D

Totals

4.010
3.000

7.010

$65,100
$1,300

$66,400

$390,900
$0

$390,900

$456,000
$1,300

$457,300

23012 0238.1000 N4455 COUNTY HWY E Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
Green County Broughton 
Drain

  

WENZEL RACHEL L REVOCABLE TRUST 
DATED JANUARY 30 2021
W551 COUNTY ROAD E
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 1619 (V5-P151) LOT 2 BNG PRT NE4 NE4

Acres:                   8.080                Section: 11

 A

Totals
8.080

8.080
$105,400

$105,400
$367,000

$367,000
$472,400

$472,400
23012 0238.2000 W551 COUNTY HWY E Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Green County Broughton 
Drain

  

SCOTT M SMITH
W593 COUNTY ROAD E
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 1619 (V5-P151) LOT 3

Acres:                   13.640                Section: 11

 A

Totals
13.640

13.640
$133,200

$133,200
$469,300

$469,300
$602,500

$602,500
23012 0238.3000 W593 COUNTY HWY E Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Green County Broughton 
Drain

  

HENRY SCHWARTZ JR
MARYANN SCHWARTZ
W641 COUNTY ROAD E
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 5349 (V26-P80) LOT 2

Acres:                   39.710                Section: 11

 D
E
G

Totals

21.173
16.537

2.000

39.710

$8,300
$7,900

$24,000

$40,200

$0
$0

$339,200

$339,200

$8,300
$7,900

$363,200

$379,400

23012 0240.3000 W641 COUNTY HWY E Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
Green County Broughton 
Drain

  

LINDA D BELKE
W655 COUNTY ROAD E
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 657 (V2-P208) LOT 1 BNG PRT NW4 NE4

Acres:                   1.827                Section: 11

 A

Totals
1.827

1.827
$37,400

$37,400
$175,000

$175,000
$212,400

$212,400
23012 0241.0000 W655 COUNTY HWY E Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Green County Broughton 
Drain
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HOPE R HOERLER
DEVIN B CLARK
108 W FOOTVILLE-HANOVER ROAD
JANESVILLE WI 53548

CSM 5349 (V26-P80) LOT 1

Acres:                   40.330                Section: 11

 A
D
E
5M

Totals

2.500
16.000
16.830

5.000

40.330

$47,500
$5,300
$8,400
$9,500

$70,700

$9,900
$0
$0
$0

$9,900

$57,400
$5,300
$8,400
$9,500

$80,600

23012 0242.3000 W697 COUNTY HWY E Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
Green County Broughton 
Drain

  

STEVEN P KISH
N4297 COUNTY ROAD E
BRODHEAD WI 53520

S2 SE4 NE4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 11

 E

Totals
20.000

20.000
$9,900

$9,900
$0

$0
$9,900

$9,900
23012 0243.1000 COUNTY RD E Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Green County Broughton 
Drain

  

DUANE J KITCHEN
TINA R KITCHEN
N4403 COUNTY ROAD E
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 2067 (V6-P407) LOT 3  BNG PRT NE4 & SE4 OF NE4 EXC 
CSM 5147 LOT 1

Acres:                   26.070                Section: 11

 A
F

Totals

6.070
20.000

26.070

$85,700
$72,000

$157,700

$322,000
$0

$322,000

$407,700
$72,000

$479,700

23012 0243.3000 N4403 COUNTY HWY E Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
Green County Broughton 
Drain

  

ZETTLE DOUGLAS - LAURA REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST DTD DEC 14 2021
N4421 COUNTY ROAD E
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 5147 (V24-P151) LOT 1 BNG PRT NE4 NE4, FKA LOT 2 & 
PRT LOT 3 CSM 2067

Acres:                   4.230                Section: 11

 A
B

Totals

0.500
3.730

4.230

$21,800
$45,700

$67,500

$196,100
$146,800

$342,900

$217,900
$192,500

$410,400

23012 0243.4000 N4421 COUNTY HWY E Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
Green County Broughton 
Drain

  

JAFARI KIANOOSH REVOCABLE TRUST
2607 WEST 22ND STREET SUITE 48
OAKBROOK IL 60523

NE4 NW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 11

 D
E

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$13,300
$100

$13,400

$0
$0

$0

$13,300
$100

$13,400

23012 0244.0000 COUNTY RD E Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

JAFARI KIANOOSH REVOCABLE TRUST
2607 WEST 22ND STREET SUITE 48
OAKBROOK IL 60523

NW4 NW4 EXC PRT LOT 1 CSM 889

Acres:                   33.330                Section: 11

 D
E

Totals

32.330
1.000

33.330

$12,300
$100

$12,400

$0
$0

$0

$12,300
$100

$12,400

23012 0245.0000 COUNTY RD E Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

WILLIAM T BUMP
DANAE B BUMP
W897 COUNTY ROAD E
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 889 (V3-P40) PRT LOT 1  BNG PRT NW4 NW4

Acres:                   6.700                Section: 11

 D
G

Totals

5.700
1.000

6.700

$2,400
$25,000

$27,400

$0
$203,900

$203,900

$2,400
$228,900

$231,300

23012 0246.0000 W897 COUNTY HWY E Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

Page 58 of 258May 15, 2025     2:52 pmTown of Decatur , Green County



Owner Property Description Districts Class Acres Land Impts Total

  

JAFARI KIANOOSH REVOCABLE TRUST
2607 WEST 22ND STREET SUITE 48
OAKBROOK IL 60523

SW4 NW4 EXC LOT 1 CSM 889

Acres:                   30.860                Section: 11

 D

Totals
30.860

30.860
$11,600

$11,600
$0

$0
$11,600

$11,600
23012 0247.0000 GOLF COURSE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

WILLIAM T BUMP
DANAE B BUMP
W897 COUNTY ROAD E
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 889 (V3-P40) PRT LOT 1  BNG PRT SW4 NW4

Acres:                   4.170                Section: 11

 B
D

Totals

1.000
3.170

4.170

$25,000
$1,100

$26,100

$241,400
$0

$241,400

$266,400
$1,100

$267,500

23012 0247.1000 N4398 GOLF COURSE RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

STATE OF WISCONSIN D N R
PO BOX 7921
MADISON WI 53707-7921

SECTION 11 PRT SW4 NW4 CONT 1.36A EXEMPT

Acres:                   1.360                Section: 11

 X2

Totals
1.360

1.360
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0249.0000 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JAFARI KIANOOSH REVOCABLE TRUST
2607 WEST 22ND STREET SUITE 48
OAKBROOK IL 60523

SE4 NW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 11

 D
5M

Totals

33.000
7.000

40.000

$11,900
$13,300

$25,200

$0
$0

$0

$11,900
$13,300

$25,200

23012 0250.0000 GOLF COURSE RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

JAFARI KIANOOSH REVOCABLE TRUST
2607 WEST 22ND STREET SUITE 48
OAKBROOK IL 60523

PRT NE4 SW4 LYG E RR EXC S 66 FT

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 11

 D
5M

Totals

15.250
4.750

20.000

$5,500
$9,800

$15,300

$0
$0

$0

$5,500
$9,800

$15,300

23012 0251.0000 GOLF COURSE RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

JAFARI KIANOOSH REVOCABLE TRUST
2607 WEST 22ND STREET SUITE 48
OAKBROOK IL 60523

PRT NW4 SW4 LYG E RR EXC S 66 FT

Acres:                   12.740                Section: 11

 D

Totals
12.740

12.740
$4,600

$4,600
$0

$0
$4,600

$4,600
23012 0253.0000 GOLF COURSE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

STATE OF WISCONSIN D N R
PO BOX 7921
MADISON WI 53707-7921

PRT NW4 & NE4 OF SW4  EXEMPT

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 11

 X2

Totals
5.000

5.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0255.0000 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Green County Broughton 
Drain
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MICHAEL HABERMAN
KATHLEEN HABERMAN LE N4235 COUNTY 
ROAD E
BRODHEAD WI 53520

S 250 FT OF SD PCL COM SE COR NE4 SE4 SEC 11 TH W 726 FT 
TH N 900 FT TH E 726 FT TO CNTR RD TH S 900 FT TO POB 

Acres:                   2.240                Section: 11

 A

Totals
2.240

2.240
$43,600

$43,600
$217,100

$217,100
$260,700

$260,700
23012 0260.2000 N4235 COUNTY HWY E Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Green County Broughton 
Drain

  

DEBRA J DAY
N4271 COUNTY ROAD E
BRODHEAD WI 53520

COM  E COR SEC 11 TH S0*E 300.03 FT TH S87*W 804.29 FT 
TO POB TH S87*W 652.15 FT TO MEANDER COR 20 FT FROM 

Acres:                   12.800                Section: 11

 D

Totals
12.800

12.800
$3,900

$3,900
$0

$0
$3,900

$3,900
23012 0261.2100 N4297 COUNTY HWY E Brodhead-0700

Green County Broughton 
Drain
Blackhawk Tech-5

  

STEVEN P KISH
N4297 COUNTY ROAD E
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT NE SE; EXC LOT 1 CSM 5551; ALSO EXC COM  E COR SEC 
11 TH S0*E 300.03 FT TH S87*W 804.29 FT TO POB TH 

Acres:                   7.090                Section: 11

 A
D

Totals

1.000
6.090

7.090

$25,000
$1,100

$26,100

$300,000
$0

$300,000

$325,000
$1,100

$326,100

23012 0261.2200 N4297 COUNTY HWY E Brodhead-0700
Green County Broughton 
Drain
Blackhawk Tech-5

  

DEBRA J DAY
N4263 COUNTY ROAD E
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 5551 (V28-P22) LOT 1

Acres:                   5.030                Section: 11

 A
D

Totals

2.860
2.170

5.030

$52,900
$600

$53,500

$171,600
$0

$171,600

$224,500
$600

$225,100

23012 0263.1000 N4271 COUNTY HWY E Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
Green County Broughton 
Drain

  

HOLLIE M GERMANN
N4259 COUNTY ROAD E
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 5629 (V28-P232) LOT 1

Acres:                   0.800                Section: 11

 A

Totals
0.800

0.800
$22,000

$22,000
$143,600

$143,600
$165,600

$165,600
23012 0264.0000 N4259 COUNTY HWY E Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Green County Broughton 
Drain

  

BRADLEY J DULLUM
JUDIE A DULLUM
N4209 COUNTY ROAD E
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT N1/2 SE4 SEC 11 COM SE COR OF NE4 SE4 TH W 726 FT 
TH N 900 FT TH E 376 FT TH S 550 FT TH E 350 FT TH S 350 FT 

Acres:                   10.580                Section: 11

 A
D

Totals

5.400
5.180

10.580

$79,000
$1,900

$80,900

$311,000
$0

$311,000

$390,000
$1,900

$391,900

23012 0265.0000 N4209 COUNTY HWY E Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
Green County Broughton 
Drain

  

DEBRA J DAY
N4271 COUNTY ROAD E
BRODHEAD WI 53520

COM E COR SEC 11 TH S0*E 300.03 FT TH S87*W 804.29 FT 
TO POB TH S87*W 652.15 FT TO MEANDER COR 20 FT FROM 

Acres:                   7.500                Section: 11

 E
F

Totals

3.500
4.000

7.500

$1,800
$15,200

$17,000

$0
$0

$0

$1,800
$15,200

$17,000

23012 0266.1000 COUNTY RD E Green County Broughton 
Drain
Brodhead-0700
Blackhawk Tech-5
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STEVEN P KISH
N4297 COUNTY ROAD E
BRODHEAD WI 53520

NW SE; EXC COM E COR SEC 11 TH S0*E 300.03 FT TH S87*W 
804.29 FT TO POB TH S87*W 652.15 FT TO MEANDER COR 20 

Acres:                   32.500                Section: 11

 E
F

Totals

27.500
5.000

32.500

$13,800
$19,000

$32,800

$0
$0

$0

$13,800
$19,000

$32,800

23012 0266.2000 COUNTY RD E Green County Broughton 
Drain
Brodhead-0700
Blackhawk Tech-5

  

GLENN D BORNTRAGER
DELILA W BORNTRAGER
N4151 COUNTY ROAD E
BRODHEAD WI 53520

SW4 SE4 EXC LOT 1 CSM 2117

Acres:                   33.000                Section: 11

 D
E
5M

Totals

13.000
3.500

16.500

33.000

$5,600
$1,600

$33,900

$41,100

$0
$0
$0

$0

$5,600
$1,600

$33,900

$41,100

23012 0267.0000 COUNTY RD E Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
Green County Broughton 
Drain

  

STATE OF WISCONSIN D N R
PO BOX 7921
MADISON WI 53707-7921

PARC SW4 SE4   EXEMPT

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 11

 X2

Totals
2.000

2.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0268.0000 GOLF COURSE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Green County Broughton 
Drain

  

GLENN D BORNTRAGER
DELILA W BORNTRAGER
N4151 COUNTY ROAD E
BRODHEAD WI 53520

SE4 SE4 SEC 11 EXC POS V10-P137, EXC COM SE COR TH W 
ALG S LN 881FT N 450FT TH E 554 FT TH S 400 FT TH E 327 FT 

Acres:                   12.100                Section: 11

 D
E
G

Totals

4.000
2.500
5.600

12.100

$1,100
$1,300

$49,400

$51,800

$0
$0

$281,600

$281,600

$1,100
$1,300

$331,000

$333,400

23012 0269.0000 N4151 COUNTY HWY E Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
Green County Broughton 
Drain

  

YANCI L HASKINS
N4105 COUNTY ROAD E
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 2116 (V7-P59) LOT 1  BNG PRT SE4 SE4

Acres:                   1.500                Section: 11

 A

Totals
1.500

1.500
$32,500

$32,500
$0

$0
$32,500

$32,500
23012 0269.0100 COUNTY RD E Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Green County Broughton 
Drain

  

ANGELA M SCHMELZER
N4169 COUNTY ROAD E
BRODHEAD WI 53520-9607

CSM 2117 (V7-P60) LOT 1  BNG PRT S2 SE4

Acres:                   19.720                Section: 11

 A
D
E

Totals

1.000
13.000

5.720

19.720

$25,000
$5,200
$2,600

$32,800

$308,300
$0
$0

$308,300

$333,300
$5,200
$2,600

$341,100

23012 0269.0200 N4169 COUNTY HWY E Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
Green County Broughton 
Drain

  

YANCI L HASKINS
N4105 COUNTY ROAD E
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT SE4 SE4 COM SE SEC 11 TH N1*E 450 FT TH S90*W 327 
FT TO NW COR OF CSM 2116 & POB TH S90*W 554 FT TH 

Acres:                   3.410                Section: 11

 A

Totals
3.410

3.410
$10,200

$10,200
$0

$0
$10,200

$10,200
23012 0269.0300 COUNTY RD E Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Green County Broughton 
Drain
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YANCI L HASKINS
N4105 COUNTY ROAD E
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT SE4 SE4 COM SE COR TH W ALG S LN 881 FT N 450 FT TH 
E 554 FT TH S 400 FT TH E 327 FT TH S 50 FT TO POB INCL 

Acres:                   6.020                Section: 11

 A

Totals
6.020

6.020
$85,200

$85,200
$87,900

$87,900
$173,100

$173,100
23012 0270.0000 N4105 COUNTY HWY E Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Green County Broughton 
Drain

  

LORA A BUSS
N4193 COUNTY ROAD E
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT SE4 SE4 SEC 11 COM CTR CTY E IN NE COR S2 SE4 TH W 
165 FT TH S 200 FT TH E 165 FT TH N 200 FT POB

Acres:                   0.758                Section: 11

 A

Totals
0.758

0.758
$21,400

$21,400
$127,500

$127,500
$148,900

$148,900
23012 0271.0000 N4193 COUNTY HWY E Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Green County Broughton 
Drain

  

BRIANNA S SCHEIDEGGER
PAMELA R CONWAY
N4109 COUNTY ROAD E
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT SE4 SE4 BGN PT ON E LN SEC 11 150 FT N SE COR TH W 
327 FT TH N 100 FT TH E 327 FT TO PT ON E LN TH S 100 FT 

Acres:                   1.500                Section: 11

 A

Totals
1.500

1.500
$32,500

$32,500
$229,000

$229,000
$261,500

$261,500
23012 0272.0000 N4109 COUNTY HWY E Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Green County Broughton 
Drain

  

ANDREW MAPLE HILL FARMS INC
6928 W STATE ROAD 11
JANESVILLE WI 53548

N2 NE4 NE4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 12

 D
E

Totals

17.000
3.000

20.000

$7,000
$1,300

$8,300

$0
$0

$0

$7,000
$1,300

$8,300

23012 0273.0000 STATE HIGHWAY 104 Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

WISCONSIN POWER AND LIGHT 
COMPANY
4902 N BILTMORE LN
MADISON WI 53718-2148

CSM 5531 (V27-P267) LOT 1

Acres:                   10.470                Section: 12

 X4

Totals
10.470

10.470
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0274.1000 N4405 STATE HWY 104 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

MOHAMED F GANI
504 N BROCKWAY
PALATINE IL 60067

S2 NE4 NE4; EXC LOT 1 CSM 5531

Acres:                   9.530                Section: 12

 X4

Totals
9.530

9.530
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0274.2000 STATE HIGHWAY 104 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

ANDREW MAPLE HILL FARMS INC
6928 W STATE ROAD 11
JANESVILLE WI 53548

N2 NW4 NE4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 12

 D
E

Totals

17.500
2.500

20.000

$7,500
$1,300

$8,800

$0
$0

$0

$7,500
$1,300

$8,800

23012 0275.0000 STATE HIGHWAY 104 Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
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MOHAMED F GANI
504 N BROCKWAY
PALATINE IL 60067

S2 NW4 NE4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 12

 X4

Totals
20.000

20.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0276.0000 STATE HIGHWAY 104 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

MOHAMED F GANI
504 N BROCKWAY
PALATINE IL 60067

SW4 NE4; EXC LOT 1 CSM 1138

Acres:                   38.000                Section: 12

 E
X4

Totals

2.000
36.000

38.000

$600
$0

$600

$0
$0

$0

$600
$0

$600

23012 0277.0000 W292 BORCHARDT RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

MOHAMED F GANI
504 N BROCKWAY
PALATINE IL 60067

SE4 NE4; EXC COM SE COR NE4 TH N ALG CTR HWY 104 
771.93 FT TH N88*W 665.86 FT TH S1*W 787.25 FT ALG CTR 

Acres:                   24.930                Section: 12

 X4

Totals
24.930

24.930
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0278.0000 STATE HIGHWAY 104 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

HERMAN P ARNDT
W186 BORCHARDT ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 1138 (V3-P478) LOT 1  BNG PRT SE4 & SW4 OF NE4

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 12

 A

Totals
5.000

5.000
$75,000

$75,000
$35,800

$35,800
$110,800

$110,800
23012 0278.1000 W186 BORCHARDT RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

STEVEN E STUESSY
VICKI L STUESSY
W130 BORCHARDT ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT SE4 NE4 SEC 12 COM SE COR NE4 TH N ALG CL HWY 104 
771.93 FT TH N88*W 665.86 FT TH S1*W 787.25 FT TO CL 

Acres:                   12.070                Section: 12

 A
D

Totals

6.490
5.580

12.070

$89,900
$2,000

$91,900

$215,400
$0

$215,400

$305,300
$2,000

$307,300

23012 0279.0000 W130 BORCHARDT RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

ANDREW LIVING TRUST DATED JULY 6 
2012
GORDON BARBARA ANDREW TRUSTEES 
6928 W STATE ROAD 11
JANESVILLE WI 53548

NE4 NW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 12

 D
E

Totals

35.000
5.000

40.000

$14,100
$2,500

$16,600

$0
$0

$0

$14,100
$2,500

$16,600

23012 0280.0000 COUNTY RD E Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
Green County Broughton 
Drain

  

SCHWARTZLOW FARM LLC
15444 W SKINNER ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

NW4 NW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 12

 A
D
E

Totals

2.000
35.500

2.500

40.000

$40,000
$13,100

$800

$53,900

$152,600
$0
$0

$152,600

$192,600
$13,100

$800

$206,500

23012 0281.0000 N4416 COUNTY HWY E Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
Green County Broughton 
Drain
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SCHWARTZLOW FARM LLC
15444 W SKINNER ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

SW4 NW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 12

 D
E
5M

Totals

30.000
8.000
2.000

40.000

$11,600
$3,200
$3,600

$18,400

$0
$0
$0

$0

$11,600
$3,200
$3,600

$18,400

23012 0282.0000 COUNTY RD E Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
Green County Broughton 
Drain

  

MICHAEL B RIESE
LORI RIESE
W388 BORCHARDT ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 147 (V1-P149) LOT 1 - CONT 9.26A PRT SE4 NW4; POS 
(V4-P82) LOT CONT .584A

Acres:                   9.844                Section: 12

 A

Totals
9.844

9.844
$114,200

$114,200
$240,900

$240,900
$355,100

$355,100
23012 0283.0000 W388 BORCHARDT RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

ANDREW LIVING TRUST DATED JULY 6 
2012
GORDON BARBARA ANDREW TRUSTEES 
6928 W STATE ROAD 11
JANESVILLE WI 53548

PLAT OF SURVEY (V4-P83) LOT  BNG PRT SE4 NW4

Acres:                   28.750                Section: 12

 D
E
5M

Totals

25.000
2.750
1.000

28.750

$8,000
$900

$1,900

$10,800

$0
$0
$0

$0

$8,000
$900

$1,900

$10,800

23012 0284.0000 BORCHARDT RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

RONALD L NASETT
GEORGETTE S NASETT
W374 BORCHARDT RD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 782 (V2-P357) LOT 1 BNG PRT SE4 NW4

Acres:                   1.177                Section: 12

 A

Totals
1.177

1.177
$27,700

$27,700
$198,800

$198,800
$226,500

$226,500
23012 0285.0000 W374 BORCHARDT RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

OLSEN WAYNE - DEB FAMILY REVOCABLE 
TRUST
4238 EAST CREEK ROAD
BELOIT WI 53511

CSM 1735 (V5-P313) LOT 1 BNG PRT N1/2 SW4

Acres:                   42.780                Section: 12

 E
F

Totals

37.000
5.780

42.780

$130,300
$23,700

$154,000

$0
$0

$0

$130,300
$23,700

$154,000

23012 0286.1000 BORCHARDT RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

JOHN SWEDLUND
W465 BORCHARDT ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 3438 (V12-P318) LOT 1 EXC LOT 1 CSM 3971 BNG PRT 
NW4 SW4

Acres:                   6.370                Section: 12

 D
G

Totals

6.270
0.100

6.370

$2,300
$2,500

$4,800

$0
$76,000

$76,000

$2,300
$78,500

$80,800

23012 0287.0000 W467 BORCHARDT RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

SAMUEL R TROYER
SUSANNA S TROYER
N4210 COUNTY ROAD E
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 2216 (V7-P202) LOT 1

Acres:                   4.150                Section: 12

 D
G

Totals

3.150
1.000

4.150

$1,100
$25,000

$26,100

$0
$318,100

$318,100

$1,100
$343,100

$344,200

23012 0287.0100 N4210 COUNTY RD E Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
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LINDA E COLE
N4298 COUNTY ROAD E
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 3971 (V15-P248) LOT 1 BNG PRT CSM 3438 IN NW4 SW4

Acres:                   0.720                Section: 12

 A

Totals
0.720

0.720
$20,800

$20,800
$161,400

$161,400
$182,200

$182,200
23012 0287.0200 N4298 COUNTY HWY E Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

AARON J MILLER
LORA F MILLER
N4272 COUNTY ROAD E
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 3388 (V12-P238) LOT 1 BNG PRT NW4 SW4

Acres:                   1.100                Section: 12

 A

Totals
1.100

1.100
$26,500

$26,500
$169,300

$169,300
$195,800

$195,800
23012 0287.1000 N4272 COUNTY HWY E Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

ANTHONY MANION
109 N JACKSON STREET
ALBANY WI 53502

CSM 1131 (V3-P468) LOT 1 BNG PRT NW4 SW4

Acres:                   2.003                Section: 12

 A

Totals
2.003

2.003
$40,000

$40,000
$33,100

$33,100
$73,100

$73,100
23012 0287.2000 W437 BORCHARDT RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JOHN SWEDLUND
W465 BORCHARDT ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 3387 (V12-P237) LOT 1 BNG PRT NW4 SW4

Acres:                   12.640                Section: 12

 D
G

Totals

11.640
1.000

12.640

$4,200
$25,000

$29,200

$0
$308,900

$308,900

$4,200
$333,900

$338,100

23012 0287.4000 W465 BORCHARDT RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

AARON J MILLER
LORA F MILLER
N4272 COUNTY ROAD E
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 3388 (V12-P237) LOT 2 BNG PRT NW4 SW4

Acres:                   1.300                Section: 12

 D
G

Totals

1.200
0.100

1.300

$400
$1,000

$1,400

$0
$0

$0

$400
$1,000

$1,400

23012 0287.6000 COUNTY RD E Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

MARK A DETWEILER
ESTHER J DETWEILER
1037 N OLD 92
BRODHEAD WI 53520-9039

CSM 3388 (V12-P237) LOT 3  BNG PRT NW4 SW4

Acres:                   1.350                Section: 12

 G

Totals
1.350

1.350
$28,500

$28,500
$79,600

$79,600
$108,100

$108,100
23012 0287.6100 COUNTY RD E Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

CODY R GADOW
W495 BORCHARDT ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 3437 (V12-P316) LOT 1  BNG PRT NW4 SW4

Acres:                   3.210                Section: 12

 A

Totals
3.210

3.210
$57,100

$57,100
$160,700

$160,700
$217,800

$217,800
23012 0287.7000 W495 BORCHARDT RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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BETH ZURKOWSKI
PO BOX 342
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 1829 (V6-P72) LOT 1  BNG PRT NW4 & SW4 OF SW4

Acres:                   15.000                Section: 12

 A
D

Totals

1.000
14.000

15.000

$25,000
$5,800

$30,800

$30,700
$0

$30,700

$55,700
$5,800

$61,500

23012 0288.0100 N4190 COUNTY HWY E Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

BRENT WOLLIN
N4142 COUNTY ROAD E
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 4590 (V19-P200) LOT 2 (PRT POS V11-P146)

Acres:                   5.830                Section: 12

 A

Totals
5.830

5.830
$83,300

$83,300
$26,800

$26,800
$110,100

$110,100
23012 0288.0200 N4142 COUNTY HWY E Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

BRENT A WOLLIN
ABBY A HUFFMAN
N4166 COUNTY HIGHWAY E
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 4590 (V19-P200) LOT 1 (PRT POS V11-P146)

Acres:                   12.250                Section: 12

 B

Totals
12.250

12.250
$73,800

$73,800
$494,300

$494,300
$568,100

$568,100
23012 0288.0300 N4166 COUNTY HWY E Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

TIMOTHY I KRUMWIEDE
JOYCE L KRUMWIEDE
N4118 COUNTY ROAD E
BRODHEAD WI 53520

BEG SW COR SEC 12 TH ELY ALG SEC LN 235 FT NLY PARAL TO 
W LN SD SEC 435 FT WLY PARAL TO SEC LN 235 FT TH SLY ALG 

Acres:                   1.800                Section: 12

 A

Totals
1.800

1.800
$37,000

$37,000
$192,000

$192,000
$229,000

$229,000
23012 0290.1000 N4118 COUNTY HWY E Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

LEONARD C NICKELS
DIANA R NICKELS
N4134 COUNTY ROAD E
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT S2 SW4 SW4 SEC 12 COM SW COR TH ELY ALG S LN SW4 
235 FT POB TH NLY PARL W LN 435 FT TH ELY PARL S LN 1100 

Acres:                   11.500                Section: 12

 A

Totals
11.500

11.500
$85,300

$85,300
$142,600

$142,600
$227,900

$227,900
23012 0290.1100 N4134 COUNTY HWY E Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

COLUMBIA NC FARMS INC
PO BOX 1909
MANTEO NC 27954

SE4 SW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 12

 D
E
X4

Totals

20.500
6.500

13.000

40.000

$8,600
$3,300

$0

$11,900

$0
$0
$0

$0

$8,600
$3,300

$0

$11,900

23012 0291.0000 COUNTY RD E Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

MOHAMED F GANI
504 N BROCKWAY
PALATINE IL 60067

NE4 SE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 12

 X4

Totals
40.000

40.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0292.0000 N4215 STATE HWY 104 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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MOHAMED F GANI
504 N BROCKWAY
PALATINE IL 60067

NW4 SE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 12

 D
E
5M
X4

Totals

16.000
1.000
3.000

20.000

40.000

$5,200
$100

$6,200
$0

$11,500

$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$5,200
$100

$6,200
$0

$11,500

23012 0293.0000 BORCHARDT RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

MOHAMED F GANI
504 N BROCKWAY
PALATINE IL 60067

N2 SW4 SE4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 12

 X4

Totals
20.000

20.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0294.0000 STATE HIGHWAY 104 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

BELL HEIRS FARMS LLC
N2684 BALSAM STREET
BRODHEAD WI 53520

S2 SW4 SE4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 12

 D
E

Totals

10.000
10.000

20.000

$3,200
$5,000

$8,200

$0
$0

$0

$3,200
$5,000

$8,200

23012 0295.0000 STATE HIGHWAY 104 Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

MOHAMED F GANI
504 N BROCKWAY
PALATINE IL 60067

N2 SE4 SE4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 12

 X4

Totals
20.000

20.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0296.0000 STATE HIGHWAY 104 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

BELL HEIRS FARMS LLC
N2684 BALSAM STREET
BRODHEAD WI 53520

S2 SE4 SE4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 12

 D
E
5M

Totals

7.000
2.500

10.500

20.000

$1,800
$1,100

$21,600

$24,500

$0
$0
$0

$0

$1,800
$1,100

$21,600

$24,500

23012 0297.0000 STATE HIGHWAY 104 Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

BELL HEIRS FARMS LLC
N2684 BALSAM STREET
BRODHEAD WI 53520

NE4 NE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 13

 D
E
5M

Totals

36.000
1.000
3.000

40.000

$13,700
$100

$6,200

$20,000

$0
$0
$0

$0

$13,700
$100

$6,200

$20,000

23012 0298.0000 N3983 STATE HWY 104 Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

BELL HEIRS FARMS LLC
N2684 BALSAM STREET
BRODHEAD WI 53520

NW4 NE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 13

 D
E
5M

Totals

8.000
4.000

28.000

40.000

$2,700
$2,000

$57,400

$62,100

$0
$0
$0

$0

$2,700
$2,000

$57,400

$62,100

23012 0299.0000 STATE HIGHWAY 104 Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
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BELL HEIRS FARMS LLC
N2684 BALSAM STREET
BRODHEAD WI 53520

SW4 NE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 13

 D
E
5M

Totals

34.000
2.000
4.000

40.000

$14,300
$900

$8,200

$23,400

$0
$0
$0

$0

$14,300
$900

$8,200

$23,400

23012 0300.0000 STATE HIGHWAY 104 Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

BELL HEIRS FARMS LLC
N2684 BALSAM STREET
BRODHEAD WI 53520

SE4 NE4; EXC S 264 FT OF E2 E2 NE4

Acres:                   36.000                Section: 13

 D
E
5M

Totals

26.000
8.000
2.000

36.000

$9,400
$3,600
$4,100

$17,100

$0
$0
$0

$0

$9,400
$3,600
$4,100

$17,100

23012 0301.0000 STATE HIGHWAY 104 Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

VINCENT J THOMPSON
N3901 STATE ROAD 104
BRODHEAD WI 53520

S 264 FT OF E2 E2 NE4

Acres:                   4.000                Section: 13

 D
G

Totals

3.000
1.000

4.000

$800
$25,000

$25,800

$0
$252,800

$252,800

$800
$277,800

$278,600

23012 0302.0000 N3901 STATE HWY 104 Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

COLUMBIA NC FARMS INC
PO BOX 1909
MANTEO NC 27954

NE4 NW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 13

 D
E
X4

Totals

13.000
1.000

26.000

40.000

$4,500
$4,100

$0

$8,600

$0
$0
$0

$0

$4,500
$4,100

$0

$8,600

23012 0303.0000 COUNTY RD E Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

COLUMBIA NC FARMS INC
PO BOX 1909
MANTEO NC 27954

NW4 NW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 13

 D
E
X4

Totals

23.500
3.500

13.000

40.000

$8,500
$1,300

$0

$9,800

$0
$0
$0

$0

$8,500
$1,300

$0

$9,800

23012 0304.0000 N4024 COUNTY HWY E Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

COLUMBIA NC FARMS INC
PO BOX 1909
MANTEO NC 27954

SW4 NW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 13

 X4

Totals
40.000

40.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0305.0000 N3970 COUNTY HWY E Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

COLUMBIA NC FARMS INC
PO BOX 1909
MANTEO NC 27954

SE4 NW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 13

 X4

Totals
40.000

40.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0306.0000 COUNTY RD E Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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COLUMBIA NC FARMS INC
PO BOX 1909
MANTEO NC 27954

NE4 SW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 13

 X4

Totals
40.000

40.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0307.0000 COUNTY RD E Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

WOODRUFF THOMAS C - JEAN R 
REVOCABLE TRUST DTD JULY 31 2018
W494 SAINT JOHN ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

NW4 SW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 13

 D
E

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$14,000
$100

$14,100

$0
$0

$0

$14,000
$100

$14,100

23012 0308.0000 COUNTY RD E Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

WOODRUFF THOMAS C - JEAN R 
REVOCABLE TRUST DTD JULY 31 2018
W494 SAINT JOHN ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

SW4 SW4 EXC RR ROW

Acres:                   26.910                Section: 13

 D
E

Totals

25.910
1.000

26.910

$9,300
$100

$9,400

$0
$0

$0

$9,300
$100

$9,400

23012 0309.0000 COUNTY RD E Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

WOODRUFF THOMAS C - JEAN R 
REVOCABLE TRUST DTD JULY 31 2018
W494 SAINT JOHN ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT SW4 SW4 LYG S & W RR

Acres:                   9.000                Section: 13

 A

Totals
9.000

9.000
$110,000

$110,000
$107,600

$107,600
$217,600

$217,600
23012 0310.0000 W494 SAINT JOHN RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

STATE OF WISCONSIN D N R
PO BOX 7921
MADISON WI 53707-7921

SECTION 13 PRT W2 SW4 TRAIL  4.09A

Acres:                   4.090                Section: 00

 X2

Totals
4.090

4.090
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0311.0000 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

COLUMBIA NC FARMS INC
PO BOX 1909
MANTEO NC 27954

SE4 SW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 13

 X4

Totals
40.000

40.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0312.0000 W356 COUNTY HWY E Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

DAN BALIS
599 S DICKEY ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

NE4 SE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 13

 D
E
X4

Totals

32.000
1.000
7.000

40.000

$10,500
$100

$0

$10,600

$0
$0
$0

$0

$10,500
$100

$0

$10,600

23012 0313.0000 STATE HIGHWAY 104 Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
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DAN BALIS
599 S DICKEY ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

NW4 SE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 13

 D
X4

Totals

16.000
24.000

40.000

$4,200
$0

$4,200

$0
$0

$0

$4,200
$0

$4,200

23012 0314.0000 STATE HIGHWAY 104 Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

DAN BALIS
599 S DICKEY ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

SW4 SE4; EXC PRT LOT 1 CSM 1814

Acres:                   36.000                Section: 13

 X4

Totals
36.000

36.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0315.0000 W238 SAINT JOHN RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

NELSON L SHELL
NANCY R SHELL
W192 ST JOHN ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520-9603

CSM 1814 (V6-P52) LOT 1

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 13

 A

Totals
5.000

5.000
$75,000

$75,000
$169,900

$169,900
$244,900

$244,900
23012 0315.1000 W192 SAINT JOHN RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

DAN BALIS
599 S DICKEY ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

SE4 SE4; EXC PRT LOT 1 CSM 1814

Acres:                   39.000                Section: 13

 D
E
X4

Totals

32.000
2.000
5.000

39.000

$11,100
$200

$0

$11,300

$0
$0
$0

$0

$11,100
$200

$0

$11,300

23012 0316.0000 SAINT JOHN RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

SUGAR RIVER RETREAT LLC
9811 W COUNTY ROAD H
BELOIT WI 53511

PARC NE4 SEC 14 COM N4 COR SD SEC TH S87*E 1702.11 FT 
TH S02*W 826.22 FT TH N87*W 432.84 FT TH S02*W 425 FT 

Acres:                   6.960                Section: 14

 E

Totals
6.960

6.960
$3,500

$3,500
$0

$0
$3,500

$3,500
23012 0317.0000 GOLF COURSE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Green County Broughton 
Drain

  

KNIGHT DOUGLAS L - JANICE J REV LVG 
TRUST DTD JUNE 15 2021
W690 GOLF COURSE ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT NE4 SEC 14 COM NW COR NE4 SD SEC TH S4*W 2651.33 
FT POB TH S87*E 300 FT TH N4*E 300 FT TH N87*W 300 FT 

Acres:                   2.060                Section: 14

 A

Totals
2.060

2.060
$40,900

$40,900
$256,600

$256,600
$297,500

$297,500
23012 0318.0000 W690 GOLF COURSE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Green County Broughton 
Drain

  

FREDERICK W CARVALHO
HAILEY M CARVALHO
W680 GOLF COURSE ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

COM NW COR NE4 SEC 14 TH S4*W 2651.33 FT ALG W LN OF 
NE4 TO POB TH S87*E 1159.68 FT TO W RR ROW TH N42*W 

Acres:                   9.620                Section: 14

 A

Totals
9.620

9.620
$113,100

$113,100
$483,700

$483,700
$596,800

$596,800
23012 0319.0000 W680 GOLF COURSE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Green County Broughton 
Drain
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JAMISON L BLIZARD
ANGELA A BLIZARD
W630 GOLF COURSE ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 5448 (V27-P43) LOT 1 BNG PRT SW4 NE4

Acres:                   1.870                Section: 14

 A

Totals
1.870

1.870
$38,100

$38,100
$360,300

$360,300
$398,400

$398,400
23012 0319.1100 W630 GOLF COURSE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Green County Broughton 
Drain

  

JAMISON L BLIZARD
ANGELA A BLIZARD
W630 GOLF COURSE ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 5448 (V27-P43) LOT 2 BNG PRT SW4 NE4

Acres:                   0.730                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.730

0.730
$18,300

$18,300
$24,500

$24,500
$42,800

$42,800
23012 0319.1200 GOLF COURSE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Green County Broughton 
Drain

  

STATE OF WISCONSIN D N R
PO BOX 7921
MADISON WI 53707-7921

SECTION 14 PARC NE4 2.51A  EXEMPT

Acres:                   2.510                Section: 00

 X2

Totals
2.510

2.510
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0321.0000 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Green County Broughton 
Drain

  

TOWN OF DECATUR
PO BOX 333
BRODHEAD WI 53520-0333

SECTION 14 PARC NE4  6.14A   EXEMPT

Acres:                   6.140                Section: 00

 X4

Totals
6.140

6.140
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0322.0000 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

BRIAN D ZABLE
N3989 BRITTANY LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 5155 (V24-P170) LOT 1 BNG PRT SW4 NE4

Acres:                   3.720                Section: 14

 A

Totals
3.720

3.720
$85,800

$85,800
$291,500

$291,500
$377,300

$377,300
23012 0323.1000 N3989 BRITTANY LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Green County Broughton 
Drain

  

SUGAR RIVER RETREAT LLC
9811 W COUNTY ROAD H
BELOIT WI 53511

PARC IN NE SEC 14 COM N4 COR SD SEC TH S87*E ALG N LN 
NE4 66 FT POB TH S87*E 1636.11 FT TH S02*W 824.86 FT TH 

Acres:                   39.170                Section: 14

 A
D

Totals

7.000
32.170

39.170

$95,000
$8,400

$103,400

$368,700
$0

$368,700

$463,700
$8,400

$472,100

23012 0324.0000 N4065 BRITTANY LN Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
Green County Broughton 
Drain

  

RYAN D MALUEG
JESSICA A MALUEG
N4137 EAGLE DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 5638 (V28-P253) LOT 2

Acres:                   20.260                Section: 14

 D
G

Totals

19.760
0.500

20.260

$2,100
$3,300

$5,400

$0
$3,900

$3,900

$2,100
$7,200

$9,300

23012 0325.1311 N4018 GOLF COURSE RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
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ERIC A OLIVER
SARA L ESSER
501 E 4TH AVENUE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 5517 (V27-P233) LOT 1

Acres:                   18.600                Section: 14

 A
E

Totals

2.000
16.600

18.600

$37,000
$32,400

$69,400

$568,700
$0

$568,700

$605,700
$32,400

$638,100

23012 0325.2100 N4005 BROWN DEER DR Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

STATE OF WISCONSIN D N R
PO BOX 7921
MADISON WI 53707-7921

SECTION 14 PARC NE4 NW4  2.04A EXEMPT

Acres:                   2.040                Section: 14

 X2

Totals
2.040

2.040
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0326.0000 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Green County Broughton 
Drain

  

MICHAEL O LEARY
KELLY O LEARY
W882 OAK VIEW COURT
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 26 (V1-P26) LOT 1 BNG PRT NW4 NW4

Acres:                   3.387                Section: 14

 A

Totals
3.387

3.387
$83,100

$83,100
$262,500

$262,500
$345,600

$345,600
23012 0328.0000 W882 OAK VW CT Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

MICHAEL J OLSON
JAMIE E OLSON
W878 OAK VIEW COURT
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 26 (V1-P26) LOT 2

Acres:                   3.820                Section: 14

 A

Totals
3.820

3.820
$86,600

$86,600
$365,300

$365,300
$451,900

$451,900
23012 0329.0000 W878 OAK VW CT Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

DANIELLE MITCHELL
W876 OAK VIEW COURT
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 26 (V1-P26) LOT 3

Acres:                   2.200                Section: 14

 A

Totals
2.200

2.200
$64,000

$64,000
$358,400

$358,400
$422,400

$422,400
23012 0330.0000 W876 OAK VW CT Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

TOWN OF DECATUR
PO BOX 333
BRODHEAD WI 53520-0333

SECTION 14 PARC W2 NW4 EXEMPT

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 00

 X4

Totals
1.000

1.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0331.0000 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

WILLIAM J KUMMER
JANICE K KUMMER
5805 DORSETT DRIVE
MADISON WI 53711

CSM 5543 (V27-P296) LOT 3

Acres:                   19.980                Section: 14

 B
D
5M
G

Totals

1.460
8.500
9.500
0.520

19.980

$19,200
$2,200

$19,500
$13,000

$53,900

$0
$0
$0

$12,200

$12,200

$19,200
$2,200

$19,500
$25,200

$66,100

23012 0332.1000 W872 GOLF COURSE RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
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CHAD E JONES
W895 GOLF COURSE ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

COM IN W LN SEC 14 PT WHERE N LN SW4 INTERS W LN SEC 
TH E ON N LN SW4 310 FT TH S WITH W LN TO MILL RACE TH 

Acres:                   2.200                Section: 14

 A

Totals
2.200

2.200
$80,800

$80,800
$286,200

$286,200
$367,000

$367,000
23012 0333.0000 W895 GOLF COURSE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

LLOYD H DREWES
JOYCE M MEEHAN
N3916 SUNRISE CIRCLE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PAR S2 NW4 COM SW COR LOT 75 DECATUR LAKES EST TH N 
317.26 FT TH N85*W 219.21 FT TH S1*E 225.3 FT TH S8*E 

Acres:                   1.480                Section: 14

 A

Totals
1.480

1.480
$49,600

$49,600
$181,600

$181,600
$231,200

$231,200
23012 0334.0000 N3916 SUNRISE CIR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

CITY OF BRODHEAD
PO BOX 168
BRODHEAD WI 53520-0168

SECTION 14  PRT FR LOT 2 LYG E OF MILL RACE  EXEMPT

Acres:                   7.000                Section: 00

 X4

Totals
7.000

7.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0335.0000 W705 GOLF COURSE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

CITY OF BRODHEAD
PO BOX 168
BRODHEAD WI 53520-0168

SECTION 14 PRT FR LOT 1 S OF MILL RACE CONT 21A; PRT 
FRAC LOT 2 & 3 S & W OF MILL RACE CONT 34A    EXEMPT

Acres:                   55.000                Section: 00

 X4

Totals
55.000

55.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0336.0000 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

WOLFE IRREVOCABLE TRUST DATED 
JANUARY 10 2019
ROBERT A LORRAINE WOLFE TTEES W826 
DECATUR ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

COM 920 FT N OF SW COR FR LOT 4 S 920 FT E 372 FT N 878 
FT TO SUGAR R NWLY ALG R POB

Acres:                   7.670                Section: 14

 D

Totals
7.670

7.670
$2,000

$2,000
$0

$0
$2,000

$2,000
23012 0337.0000 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

WOLFE IRREVOCABLE TRUST DATED 
JANUARY 10 2019
ROBERT A LORRAINE WOLFE TTEES W826 
DECATUR ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT FRAC LOT 4 COM PT 7 RDS W OF SE COR LOT 4 W 49 RDS 
N 66 RDS TO RIVER SELY ALG RIVER TO PT 7 RDS W OF E LN 

Acres:                   17.000                Section: 14

 D
F

Totals

12.000
5.000

17.000

$2,200
$18,000

$20,200

$0
$0

$0

$2,200
$18,000

$20,200

23012 0338.0000 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

EXUM ERNEST J AND MARGARET J 
IRREVOCABLE TRUST
W794 DECATUR ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT LOT 4 LYG E OF E LINE LAND CONVEYED TO ADJ PARCEL 
BNG PRT SW4 SW4 & SE4 SW4

Acres:                   11.400                Section: 14

 D
E

Totals

7.000
4.400

11.400

$1,800
$2,200

$4,000

$0
$0

$0

$1,800
$2,200

$4,000

23012 0339.0000 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
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PINE PRAIRIE LAND COMPANY LLC
5352 SPRINGBROOK ROAD
SOUTH WAYNE WI 53587

CSM 4815 (V21-P154) LOT 3  BNG PRT NE4 & NW4 OF SE4

Acres:                   20.660                Section: 14

 E

Totals
20.660

20.660
$83,700

$83,700
$0

$0
$83,700

$83,700
23012 0340.0100 GOLF COURSE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JEREMY LANDPHIER
MELISSA LANDPHIER
W525 GOLF COURSE ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 2546 (V8-P322) LOT 2  BNG PRT NE4 SE4

Acres:                   3.170                Section: 14

 A

Totals
3.170

3.170
$56,700

$56,700
$297,700

$297,700
$354,400

$354,400
23012 0340.1000 W525 GOLF COURSE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

MARY E RABER
N3839 COUNTY ROAD E
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 5603 (V28-P166) LOT 1

Acres:                   1.470                Section: 14

 A

Totals
1.470

1.470
$32,100

$32,100
$0

$0
$32,100

$32,100
23012 0340.2210 COUNTY HWY E Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

MARY E RABER
N3839 COUNTY ROAD E
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 5603 (V28-P166) LOT 2

Acres:                   4.310                Section: 14

 A
D

Totals

0.530
3.780

4.310

$13,300
$1,400

$14,700

$359,900
$0

$359,900

$373,200
$1,400

$374,600

23012 0340.2220 N3839 COUNTY HWY E Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

JASON E NEHLS
ANGELA J NEHLS
PO BOX 415
ORFORDVILLE WI 53576

CSM 3242 (V12-P14) LOT 3  BNG PRT LOT 3 CSM 2546

Acres:                   3.920                Section: 14

 A

Totals
3.920

3.920
$64,200

$64,200
$402,800

$402,800
$467,000

$467,000
23012 0341.0000 W567 GOLF COURSE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

ROBERT M WILSON
SHELBY WILSON
W555 GOLF COURSE RD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 3242 (V12-P14) LOT 1 BNG PRT LOT 3 CSM 2546 IN PRT 
NE4 SE4

Acres:                   1.160                Section: 14

 A

Totals
1.160

1.160
$27,400

$27,400
$185,900

$185,900
$213,300

$213,300
23012 0341.0100 W555 GOLF COURSE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JOSEPH M WILLEGAL
ROBIN L WILLEGAL
W557 GOLF COURSE RD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 3242 (V12-P14) LOT 2

Acres:                   1.690                Section: 14

 A

Totals
1.690

1.690
$35,400

$35,400
$197,000

$197,000
$232,400

$232,400
23012 0341.0200 W557 GOLF COURSE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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PLEASANT VIEW MENNONITE CHURCH
C-O MYRON HORST 5747 S DICKEY RD
BRODHEAD WI 53520-9277

CSM 4834 (V21-P203) LOT 1 BNG PRT NE4 SE4  EXEMPT

Acres:                   6.170                Section: 14

 X4

Totals
6.170

6.170
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0342.0100 N3881 COUNTY HWY E Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

STATE OF WISCONSIN D N R
PO BOX 7921
MADISON WI 53707-7921

SECTION 14 PARC IN NE4 SE4 CONT 2.73A EXEMPT

Acres:                   2.730                Section: 14

 X2

Totals
2.730

2.730
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0343.0000 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

PINE PRAIRIE LAND COMPANY LLC
5352 SPRINGBROOK ROAD
SOUTH WAYNE WI 53587

CSM 4815 (V21-P154) LOT 1  BNG PRT NW4 SE4

Acres:                   15.950                Section: 14

 E

Totals
15.950

15.950
$65,200

$65,200
$0

$0
$65,200

$65,200
23012 0344.0100 GOLF COURSE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JAMES J MASLOSKE
W621 GOLF COURSE ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 4815 (V21-P154) LOT 2 BNG PRT NW4 SE4 EXC PRT RD 
V628-P238

Acres:                   14.880                Section: 14

 A

Totals
14.880

14.880
$139,400

$139,400
$408,100

$408,100
$547,500

$547,500
23012 0344.1200 W621 GOLF COURSE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

STEVEN E WILKE
MARILYN S WILKE
W675 GOLF COURSE ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 374 (V1-P387) LOT 1 CONT 2A & CSM 2545 (V8-P321) 
LOT 1 CONT 4.84A BNG PRT NW4 SE4

Acres:                   6.840                Section: 00

 A

Totals
6.840

6.840
$93,400

$93,400
$238,500

$238,500
$331,900

$331,900
23012 0345.0000 W675 GOLF COURSE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

STATE OF WISCONSIN D N R
PO BOX 7921
MADISON WI 53707-7921

SECTION 14 PARC NW4 SE4    EXEMPT

Acres:                   0.300                Section: 14

 X2

Totals
0.300

0.300
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0346.0000 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

WOODRUFF THOMAS C - JEAN R 
REVOCABLE TRUST DTD JULY 31 2018
W494 SAINT JOHN ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT FRAC LOT 3 LYG NE OF MILL RACE

Acres:                   25.000                Section: 14

 D
E

Totals

10.000
15.000

25.000

$2,600
$6,800

$9,400

$0
$0

$0

$2,600
$6,800

$9,400

23012 0347.0000 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
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WOODRUFF THOMAS C - JEAN R 
REVOCABLE TRUST DTD JULY 31 2018
W494 SAINT JOHN ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

SE4 SE4

Acres:                   38.500                Section: 14

 D
E

Totals

36.000
2.500

38.500

$12,500
$900

$13,400

$0
$0

$0

$12,500
$900

$13,400

23012 0348.0000 RACE RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

STATE OF WISCONSIN D N R
PO BOX 7921
MADISON WI 53707-7921

PARC SE4 SE4   EXEMPT

Acres:                   0.080                Section: 14

 X2

Totals
0.080

0.080
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0349.0000 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

CITY OF BRODHEAD MILL RACE
PO BOX 168
BRODHEAD WI 53520-0168

SECTION 14 PARC CONT 21.9A  EXEMPT

Acres:                   21.900                Section: 00

 X4

Totals
21.900

21.900
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0350.0000 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

DELYLE D DAVENPORT
JANICE M DAVENPORT
N4075 GOLF COURSE RD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 93 (V1-P93) PRT LOT 1  CONT 1.123A, LOT 2 CONT 2.5A 
PRT NE4 NE4 (PRT PARC IN SEC 10)

Acres:                   3.623                Section: 10

 A

Totals
3.623

3.623
$85,000

$85,000
$224,300

$224,300
$309,300

$309,300
23012 0351.0000 N4075 GOLF COURSE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JOHN W COX
KAREN P COX
N4101 LAKE DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PARC IN NW4 NE4 SEC 15 & SW4 SE4 IN SEC 10

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 10

 A

Totals
1.000

1.000
$60,000

$60,000
$39,500

$39,500
$99,500

$99,500
23012 0352.0000 W1097 COTTAGE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JOHN W COX
KAREN P COX
N4101 LAKE DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PARC COM SE COR NE4 NE4 W 1876 FT N13*E 213.5 FT 
N51*E 225 FT N28*E 75 FT N 225 FT N31*W 242.38 FT 

Acres:                   0.200                Section: 15

 A

Totals
0.200

0.200
$22,100

$22,100
$22,600

$22,600
$44,700

$44,700
23012 0353.0000 W1095 COTTAGE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JAMES C WARNER
JANET L WARNER
284 DARTMOUTH DR
HAINES CITY FL 33844-6220

PARC N2 NE4 COM SE COR NE4 NE4 TH W 1876 FT TH N 13*E 
213.5 FT TH N28*E 75 FT TH N1*E 225 FT TH N31*W 242.38 

Acres:                   0.210                Section: 15

 A

Totals
0.210

0.210
$22,700

$22,700
$70,000

$70,000
$92,700

$92,700
23012 0354.0000 W1091 COTTAGE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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JAMES C WARNER
JANET L WARNER
284 DARTMOUTH DR
HAINES CITY FL 33844-6220

PARC IN N2 NE4 - CONT- .3A  ALSO PARC N2 NE4 - CONT .17A

Acres:                   0.470                Section: 15

 A

Totals
0.470

0.470
$40,000

$40,000
$18,800

$18,800
$58,800

$58,800
23012 0355.0000 COTTAGE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

DREIER NEIL F - ROSELLA J TRUST DATED 
APRIL 16 2003
10056 JUDD ROAD
DURAND IL 61024

CSM 272 (V1-P279) LOT 1 BNG PRT GOVT LOT 1

Acres:                   1.060                Section: 15

 A

Totals
1.060

1.060
$122,400

$122,400
$23,700

$23,700
$146,100

$146,100
23012 0356.0000 W1085 COTTAGE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

GILBERTSON AJ TRUST DTD JANUARY 10 
2024
DONALD GOLACKSON
227 COUNTY ROAD W
MINERAL POINT WI 53565

COM SE COR NE4 NE4 TH W 1876 FT TH N13*E 213.5 FT TH 
N51*E 225 FT TH N28*E 75 FT TH N1*E 225 FT TH N31*W 

Acres:                   0.510                Section: 15

 A

Totals
0.510

0.510
$42,500

$42,500
$133,000

$133,000
$175,500

$175,500
23012 0357.0000 W1081 COTTAGE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

GILBERTSON AJ TRUST DTD JANUARY 10 
2024
DONALD GOLACKSON
227 COUNTY ROAD W
MINERAL POINT WI 53565

PT N1/2 NE4 DESC AS: COM SE COR NE4 NE4 TH W 1976 FT 
TH N13*E 213.5 FT TH N51*E 225 FT TH N28*E 75 FT TH 

Acres:                   0.330                Section: 15

 A

Totals
0.330

0.330
$13,700

$13,700
$0

$0
$13,700

$13,700
23012 0357.1000 COTTAGE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

GILBERTSON AJ TRUST DTD JANUARY 10 
2024
227 COUNTY ROAD W
MINERAL POINT WI 53565

CSM 3595 (V13-P257) LOT 2 BNG PRT NE4 NE4 FRAC LOT 1 
INCL EASEMENT

Acres:                   0.220                Section: 15

 A

Totals
0.220

0.220
$23,400

$23,400
$106,500

$106,500
$129,900

$129,900
23012 0358.0000 W1077 COTTAGE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

ALLEN L PENTICOFF
RUTH A PENTICOFF
W1073 COTTAGE ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 4972 (V22-P267) LOT 1 BNG PRT GOV LOT 1

Acres:                   0.310                Section: 15

 A

Totals
0.310

0.310
$29,300

$29,300
$148,100

$148,100
$177,400

$177,400
23012 0359.0000 W1073 COTTAGE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

DEBRA R GEORGE
W1069 COTTAGE ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

SECTION 15  E 60 FT OF W 222 FT OF FOLLOWING IN FRAC 
LOT 1 COM PT SUGAR RVR WHERE CROSSES S LN N2 NE4 TH 

Acres:                   0.110                Section: 00

 A

Totals
0.110

0.110
$14,400

$14,400
$97,500

$97,500
$111,900

$111,900
23012 0360.0000 W1069 COTTAGE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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RICHARD P FAHERTY
MARJORIE B FAHERTY
4143 S SUNSET COURT
MADISON WI 53705

E 75 FT OF W 297 FT OF FOLLOWING IN FRAC LOT 1 COM PT 
SUGAR R INTERS S LN N1/2 NE4 SEC 15 TH NLY ALG N-S 

Acres:                   0.200                Section: 15

 A

Totals
0.200

0.200
$22,100

$22,100
$71,400

$71,400
$93,500

$93,500
23012 0361.0000 W1063 COTTAGE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JAMES HABERMAN
W1057 COTTAGE ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 4972 (V22-P267) LOT 3 BNG PRT CSM'S 2054 & 3595 & 
GOV LOT 1

Acres:                   0.490                Section: 15

 A

Totals
0.490

0.490
$50,000

$50,000
$97,300

$97,300
$147,300

$147,300
23012 0362.0100 W1057 COTTAGE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

SCOTT BRIGHT
1013 POPES CREEK CIR
GRAYSLAKE IL 60030

CSM 2054 (V6-P390) PRT LOT 1 BNG PRT NW4 NE4 COM NE 
COR SD SEC TH S 640.99 FT TH N86*W 2023.84 FT TH N5*E 

Acres:                   0.100                Section: 15

 A

Totals
0.100

0.100
$5,600

$5,600
$0

$0
$5,600

$5,600
23012 0362.1000 COTTAGE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

SCOTT BRIGHT
1013 POPES CREEK CIRCLE
GRAYSLAKE IL 60030

COM PT SUG RIV INTERS S LN N2 NE4 TH NLY 1026 FT M/L TH 
WLY 122 FT M/L POB TH WLY 62 FT TH N 70 FT TH ELY 62 FT 

Acres:                   0.097                Section: 15

 A

Totals
0.097

0.097
$12,700

$12,700
$65,300

$65,300
$78,000

$78,000
23012 0363.0000 W1053 COTTAGE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

SCOTT BRIGHT
1013 POPES CREEK CIRCLE
GRAYSLAKE IL 60030

PARC NW4 NE4 COM SE COR NE4 NE4 TH W 1876' N13*E 
213.5' N51*E 225 FT N28*E 75' N1*E 225' N31*W 242.38' 

Acres:                   0.097                Section: 15

 A

Totals
0.097

0.097
$5,400

$5,400
$13,900

$13,900
$19,300

$19,300
23012 0364.0000 COTTAGE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

THEEHS GREG F - WENDY J REV LVG 
TRUST DTD MAY 15 2019
1881 COOPER LANE
ALGONQUIN IL 60102

COM PT SUG RIV INTERS S LN N1/2 NE4 SEC 15 NLY ALG RIV 
1026 FT WLY 60 FT TO SW COR DICKENSON PROP & POB TH 

Acres:                   0.180                Section: 15

 A

Totals
0.180

0.180
$20,800

$20,800
$52,000

$52,000
$72,800

$72,800
23012 0365.0000 W1049 COTTAGE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

MICHAEL B HOGAN
SUSAN C HOGAN
6601 BARNARD MILLS RD
RINGWOOD IL 60072

COM PT SUGAR R INTERS S LN N2 NE4 NLY 1026 FT POB N 70 
FT WLY 60 FT S TO RIV ELY 60 FT POB

Acres:                   0.200                Section: 15

 A

Totals
0.200

0.200
$22,100

$22,100
$86,800

$86,800
$108,900

$108,900
23012 0366.0000 W1045 COTTAGE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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DEFELICE LOIS A DECLARATION OF TRUST 
DTD JUNE 19 2020
2228 N NAGLE AVENUE
CHICAGO IL 60707

PCL IN N 1/2 NE4 SEC 15 COM SE COR NE4 NE4 TH W 1876 FT 
TH N13*E 213.5 FT TH N51*E 225 FT TH N28*E 75 FT TH 

Acres:                   0.300                Section: 15

 A

Totals
0.300

0.300
$28,600

$28,600
$6,600

$6,600
$35,200

$35,200
23012 0367.0000 W1033 COTTAGE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

CATHERINE E MANNING
N4055 GOLF LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT N1/2 NE4 SEC 15 COM SE COR NE4 NE4 SD SEC TH W 
1876 FT TH N13*E 213.5 FT TH N51*E 225 FT TH N28*E 75 FT 

Acres:                   0.350                Section: 15

 A

Totals
0.350

0.350
$31,900

$31,900
$122,300

$122,300
$154,200

$154,200
23012 0368.0000 N4055 GOLF LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

SHARON LANDOLT
N4049 GOLF LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PARC IN N2 NE4 COM SE COR NE4 NE4 TH W1876 FT TH 
N13*E 213.5 FT TH N51*E 225 FT TH N28*E 75 FT TH N1*E 

Acres:                   0.300                Section: 15

 A

Totals
0.300

0.300
$28,600

$28,600
$100,700

$100,700
$129,300

$129,300
23012 0369.0000 N4049 GOLF LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

MICHAEL J MCMANUS
DONNA M MCMANUS
1392 REDWING DRIVE
ANTIOCH IL 60002

PARC IN N2 NE4 COM SE COR NE4 NE4 TH W 1876 FT TH 
N13*E 213.5 FT TH N51*E 225 FT TH N28*E 75 FT POB TH 

Acres:                   0.490                Section: 15

 A

Totals
0.490

0.490
$41,300

$41,300
$2,300

$2,300
$43,600

$43,600
23012 0370.0000 N4039 GOLF LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

MARY E STEINKE
N4025 GOLF LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

COM SE COR NE4 NE4 SD SEC TH W 1896 FT TH N13*E 213.5 
FT TH N51*E 225 FT POB TH N64*W 116.5 FT TH NELY ALG 

Acres:                   0.180                Section: 15

 A

Totals
0.180

0.180
$20,800

$20,800
$58,500

$58,500
$79,300

$79,300
23012 0371.0000 N4025 GOLF LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

FPS RENTAL INC
PO BOX 41
BELOIT WI 53512

PARC IN N1/2 SEC 15 COM SE COR NE4 NE4 TH W 1876 FT TH 
N13*E 213.5 FT TH N51*E 112.5 FT TH N51*E 112.5 FT TH 

Acres:                   0.340                Section: 15

 A

Totals
0.340

0.340
$31,200

$31,200
$155,500

$155,500
$186,700

$186,700
23012 0372.0000 N4017 GOLF LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

FOR HIM INC
PO BOX 41
BELOIT WI 53512

PARC N1/2 NE4 SEC 15 COM SE COR NE4 NE4 SD SEC TH W 
1876 FT TH N13*E 213.5 FT POB TH N51*E 112.5 FT TH 

Acres:                   0.340                Section: 15

 A

Totals
0.340

0.340
$31,200

$31,200
$80,400

$80,400
$111,600

$111,600
23012 0373.0000 N4009 GOLF LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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PAUL E BALTZER
1511 LAFAYETTE ST
JANESVILLE WI 53546

BEG ON E BK SUGAR RVR ON S LN N 1/2 NE4 SD SEC TH E 195 
FT TH N16*E 213.05 FT TH N56*W 135 FT TH SWLY ALG RVR 

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 15

 A

Totals
1.000

1.000
$60,000

$60,000
$46,300

$46,300
$106,300

$106,300
23012 0374.0000 N4001 GOLF LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

MARY E ODELL
4021 CHEROKEE DRIVE
MADISON WI 53711

CSM 629 (V2-P177) LOT 1 BNG LOT 1 CSM 450 IN GOV LOT 4 
SEC 15

Acres:                   6.950                Section: 00

 A

Totals
6.950

6.950
$99,800

$99,800
$12,600

$12,600
$112,400

$112,400
23012 0375.0000 N4005 GOLF COURSE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

SOUTHERN WISCONSIN LAND 
CONSERVANCY INC
C-O MEREDITH G TRIPP 1805 
WATERFORD DRIVE
JANESVILLE WI 53546

CSM 629 (V2-P177) LOT 2 CONT 6.95A; CSM 450 (V1-P466) 
LOT 2 CONT .37A BNG PRT GOVT LOT 4;  ALSO COM E4 COR 

Acres:                   7.450                Section: 15

 X4

Totals
7.450

7.450
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0376.0000 N4001 GOLF COURSE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

GREGG E PASKY
S83W20702 JANESVILLE ROAD
MUSKEGO WI 53150-9504

PRT GOV LOT 4 SEC 15 BGN BANK SUGAR RVR POST MARKED 
W BNG MEANDER COR ON E BANK DECATUR LAKE TH N45*E 

Acres:                   0.130                Section: 00

 A

Totals
0.130

0.130
$17,000

$17,000
$100,100

$100,100
$117,100

$117,100
23012 0377.0000 N3991 GOLF COURSE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

GREGG E PASKY
S83W20702 JANESVILLE ROAD
MUSKEGO WI 53150-9504

PARC E SD DECATUR MILL POND SEC 15  LOT 5 COM BANK 
SUGAR RVR AT POST MARKED S TH N37*W 47 FT TH N56*E 

Acres:                   0.100                Section: 00

 A

Totals
0.100

0.100
$13,100

$13,100
$49,100

$49,100
$62,200

$62,200
23012 0378.0000 N3991 GOLF COURSE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

SOUTHERN WISCONSIN LAND 
CONSERVANCY INC
C-O MEREDITH G TRIPP 1805 
WATERFORD DRIVE
JANESVILLE WI 53546

COM E4 COR NE 4 TH S 1949 FT TO NLY LN RACE BANK TH 
WLY ALG BANK TO SUGAR RIVER TH NLY TO IRON STAKE TH 

Acres:                   57.270                Section: 15

 X4

Totals
57.270

57.270
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0379.0000 N3941 GOLF COURSE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

MARKHAM MARSHALL - KATHLEEN REV 
LIVING TRUST 12-22-14
N4089 PARK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT NW4 NW4 LYG S PARK RD EXC CSM 4217 & EXC .30A LYG 
SE OF CSM 4217 (PRT POS V11-P66)

Acres:                   1.580                Section: 15

 E

Totals
1.580

1.580
$700

$700
$0

$0
$700

$700
23012 0380.1000 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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RONALD E FERNSTAEDT
AMY L FERNSTAEDT
N4029 PARK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 4217 (V17-P16) LOT 1

Acres:                   5.080                Section: 15

 A

Totals
5.080

5.080
$75,800

$75,800
$524,400

$524,400
$600,200

$600,200
23012 0380.1100 N4029 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

NATHAN D BROOME
EMILY A BROOME
N4080 PARK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 5506 (V27-P204) LOT 1

Acres:                   6.690                Section: 10

 A
E

Totals

2.820
3.870

6.690

$52,300
$1,800

$54,100

$642,700
$0

$642,700

$695,000
$1,800

$696,800

23012 0380.2100 N4080 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

MARKHAM MARSHALL - KATHLEEN A REV 
LIVING TRUST 12-22-14
N4089 PARK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

SECTION 15 FRAC LOT 2; EXC LOT 1 CSM 4217; EXC LAND LYG 
S PARK RD; EXC LOT 1 CSM 5506

Acres:                   51.580                Section: 00

 D
E

Totals

14.500
37.080

51.580

$3,800
$15,700

$19,500

$0
$0

$0

$3,800
$15,700

$19,500

23012 0380.3000 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

TOWN OF DECATUR
PO BOX 333
BRODHEAD WI 53520-0333

PRT NW4 NW4 FOR ROAD - CONT .33A

Acres:                   0.330                Section: 15

 X4

Totals
0.330

0.330
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0381.0000 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

SCOTT P TURKELSON
JENNY L TURKELSON
N3909 PARK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 4152 (V16-P219) LOT 1 BNG PRT SE4 NW4

Acres:                   17.880                Section: 15

 A
D
5M

Totals

2.000
12.380

3.500

17.880

$40,000
$3,200
$7,200

$50,400

$333,700
$0
$0

$333,700

$373,700
$3,200
$7,200

$384,100

23012 0382.0000 N3909 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

MARKHAM MARSHALL - KATHLEEN REV 
LIVING TRUST 12-22-14
N4089 PARK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT SE4 NW4 LYG IN NW COR S PARK RD (PRT POS V11-P66)

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 15

 F

Totals
2.000

2.000
$8,200

$8,200
$0

$0
$8,200

$8,200
23012 0382.1000 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

KEVIN M GEIWITZ
ANGELA K GEIWITZ
N4029 PARK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

NE4 SW4 NW4 LYG NE PARK RD EXC 9A LYG SW PARK RD

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 15

 A

Totals
1.000

1.000
$60,000

$60,000
$0

$0
$60,000

$60,000
23012 0383.0000 N3980 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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MARKHAM MARSHALL - KATHLEEN REV 
LIVING TRUST 12-22-14
N4089 PARK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

NE4 SW4 NW4 & PRT NW4 NW4 LYG SE OF CSM 4217 EXC 1A 
LYG NE OF PARK RD (PRT POS V11-P66)

Acres:                   9.000                Section: 15

 F

Totals
9.000

9.000
$36,900

$36,900
$0

$0
$36,900

$36,900
23012 0383.1000 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

SCHWARTZLOW RONALD L - DARLENE A 
JOINT REV TRT DTD 6-3-2003
-
W1095 DECATUR ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

S2 SW4 NW4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 15

 D
5M

Totals

12.000
8.000

20.000

$3,100
$16,400

$19,500

$0
$0

$0

$3,100
$16,400

$19,500

23012 0384.0000 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

MARY L MCCORMICK
N3976 PARK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT NW4 SEC 15 COM SE COR NE4 SW4 NW4 SEC 15 TH 
N55*E 462.00 FT TO PT CNTR OF RD TH N65*W 168 FT POB 

Acres:                   1.870                Section: 15

 A

Totals
1.870

1.870
$77,400

$77,400
$233,500

$233,500
$310,900

$310,900
23012 0385.0000 N3976 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

MARK R HAHN
JANEEN MAIER
N4073 BROWN DEER LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PARC COM 462 FT N & 52* E SE COR NE4 SW4 NW4 TH N 
65*W 168 FT TH N5*E 454 FT TH S88*E 192 FT TH N9*W 526 

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 15

 A

Totals
1.000

1.000
$60,000

$60,000
$74,000

$74,000
$134,000

$134,000
23012 0386.0000 N3958 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

KATHLEEN JERNEGAN
N3946 PARK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 3497 (V13-P88) LOT 2 BNG PRT LOT 2 & 3 CSM 3196, 
PRT GOV LOT 3 SEC 15 IN SE4 NW4

Acres:                   2.040                Section: 15

 A

Totals
2.040

2.040
$80,200

$80,200
$260,400

$260,400
$340,600

$340,600
23012 0387.0000 N3946 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JERAMY SORRENSON
JESSICA SORRENSON
N3954 PARK RD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 3497 (V13-P88) LOT 1 BNG PRT LOTS 1 & 2 CSM 3196, 
PRT GOV LOTS 2 & 3 IN E1/2 NW4

Acres:                   2.720                Section: 15

 A

Totals
2.720

2.720
$70,400

$70,400
$398,100

$398,100
$468,500

$468,500
23012 0387.1000 N3954 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

GOMBAR FRANCIS S AND CAROL J 
REVOCABLE TRUST DTD DECEMBER 2 
2022
1307 W 3RD AVENUE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

NW4 SW4 NW4  (PERM EASEMENT (V404-P287)

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 15

 M8

Totals
10.000

10.000
($41,000) $0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0388.0000 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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KATHLEEN M JERNEGAN
N3946 PARK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 820 (V2-P400) PRT LOT 1 EXC .12A PRT SE4 NW4  (POS 
V12-P24)

Acres:                   0.710                Section: 15

 A

Totals
0.710

0.710
$52,000

$52,000
$0

$0
$52,000

$52,000
23012 0389.0000 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

WILINSKI BRIAN J AND DIANA F FAMILY 
TRUST
N3940 PARK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 820 (V2-P400)  LOT 2 - CONT .87A; ALSO PRT LOT 1 CSM 
820 DESC AS: PARC A: COM E LN LOT 1 BNG 21 FT FROM 

Acres:                   0.950                Section: 15

 A

Totals
0.950

0.950
$58,800

$58,800
$257,200

$257,200
$316,000

$316,000
23012 0390.0000 N3940 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

KEITH A KRAUSE
1006 19TH STREET TRLR 11
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 820 (V2-P400) LOT 3 BNG PRT SE4 NW4

Acres:                   0.880                Section: 15

 A

Totals
0.880

0.880
$57,100

$57,100
$11,900

$11,900
$69,000

$69,000
23012 0391.0000 N3938 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

MICHAEL A KRAUSE
JENNIFER A KRAUSE
N3936 PARK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 822 (V2-P402) LOT 1 BNG PRT SE4 NW4

Acres:                   1.260                Section: 15

 A

Totals
1.260

1.260
$65,200

$65,200
$187,200

$187,200
$252,400

$252,400
23012 0391.1000 N3936 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JENNIFER L REIF
BRENDAN J GRIFFIN
N3932 PARK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 822 (V2-P402) LOT 2 (POS V11-P105)

Acres:                   1.280                Section: 15

 A

Totals
1.280

1.280
$65,600

$65,600
$605,700

$605,700
$671,300

$671,300
23012 0391.2000 N3932 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JOHN M WINTERS
1234 SOUTH CAMINO SECO
TUCSON AZ 85710

CSM 5116 (V24-P68) LOT 1 BNG PRT SE4 NW4

Acres:                   1.220                Section: 15

 A

Totals
1.220

1.220
$64,400

$64,400
$272,000

$272,000
$336,400

$336,400
23012 0391.3100 N3928 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

KENNETH J WINTERS
703 W 3RD AVENUE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 5116 (V24-P68) LOT 2 BNG PRT SE4 NW4, FKA PRT CSM 
822 LOT 4

Acres:                   1.430                Section: 15

 A

Totals
1.430

1.430
$73,000

$73,000
$194,900

$194,900
$267,900

$267,900
23012 0391.4100 N3924 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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STEVEN P PARKER
LEILANI C PARKER
PO BOX 79
ROCKTON IL 61072-0079

CSM 821 (V2-P401) LOT 1 BNG PRT SE4 NW4

Acres:                   1.810                Section: 15

 A

Totals
1.810

1.810
$76,200

$76,200
$122,500

$122,500
$198,700

$198,700
23012 0391.5000 N3914 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

EPPICH JOHN DOUGLAS TRUST
N3902 PARK ROAD PO BOX 46
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 821 (V2-401) LOT 2  BNG PRT SE4 NW4

Acres:                   1.830                Section: 15

 A

Totals
1.830

1.830
$37,500

$37,500
$195,000

$195,000
$232,500

$232,500
23012 0391.6000 N3902 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

MANDY J MEYER
CRAIG J MEYER
2020 17TH AVENUE
MONROE WI 53566

CSM 821 (V2-P401) LOT 3

Acres:                   0.760                Section: 15

 A

Totals
0.760

0.760
$15,200

$15,200
$0

$0
$15,200

$15,200
23012 0392.0000 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

MANDY J MEYER
CRAIG J MEYER
2020 17TH AVENUE
MONROE WI 53566

CSM 195 (V1-P200) LOT 1 BNG PRT FRAC LOT 7 SEC 15

Acres:                   0.110                Section: 00

 A

Totals
0.110

0.110
$14,400

$14,400
$62,400

$62,400
$76,800

$76,800
23012 0392.0100 N3898 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

STATE OF WISCONSIN DEPT NATURAL 
RESOURCES
101 WEBSTER ST
MADISON WI 53707

CSM 174 (V1-P177) LOT 1 BNG PRT FRAC LOT 7 SEC 15  
EXEMPT

Acres:                   12.790                Section: 00

 X2

Totals
12.790

12.790
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0392.1000 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

MANDY J MEYER
CRAIG J MEYER
2020 17TH AVENUE
MONROE WI 53566

CSM 195 (V1-P200) LOT 2 BNG PRT FRAC LOT 7 SEC 15

Acres:                   0.230                Section: 00

 A

Totals
0.230

0.230
$24,000

$24,000
$69,300

$69,300
$93,300

$93,300
23012 0393.0000 N3894 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

MANDY J MEYER
CRAIG J MEYER
2020 17TH AVENUE
MONROE WI 53566

CSM 195 (V1-P200) LOT 3 BNG PRT FRAC LOT 7 SEC 15

Acres:                   1.140                Section: 00

 A

Totals
1.140

1.140
$62,800

$62,800
$65,900

$65,900
$128,700

$128,700
23012 0394.0000 N3892 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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CHARLES RIPP
2250 CAPE PINE WAY
COLORADO SPRINGS CO 80919

PRT FR LOT 7, COM CTR SD SEC 15 TH N36*E 294.4 FT TH 
N64*E 48 FT TO BK SUGAR RIVER TH SELY ALG W BANK 301 

Acres:                   1.140                Section: 00

 A

Totals
1.140

1.140
$62,800

$62,800
$26,000

$26,000
$88,800

$88,800
23012 0395.0000 N3890 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

MATTHEW T MERRICK
DELORES K MERRICK
N3880 PARK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 175 (V1-P178) LOT 4 BNG PRT FRAC LOT 7 IN NW4 SW4, 
EXC PRT LOT 4 BGN SE COR LOT 4 TH N30*W 18 FT TH S67*W 

Acres:                   1.723                Section: 15

 A

Totals
1.723

1.723
$74,500

$74,500
$406,600

$406,600
$481,100

$481,100
23012 0396.0000 N3880 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JASON HARTMAN
NICHOLE A DROHOMYREKY
N3874 PARK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 175 (V1-P178-9) LOT 2 EXC LOT 1 CSM 286 (V1 P294), 
BNG PRT FRAC LOT 7 EXC BGN N COR LOT 1 CSM 286 TH 

Acres:                   1.750                Section: 15

 A

Totals
1.750

1.750
$75,000

$75,000
$0

$0
$75,000

$75,000
23012 0397.0000 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JASON HARTMAN
NICHOLE A DROHOMYREKY
N3874 PARK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 175 (V1-P178) LOT 3 CONT .57A & PRT LOT 4 CONT .07A 
BGN SE COR LOT 4 TH N30*W 18 FT TH S67*W TO CNTRLN 

Acres:                   0.640                Section: 15

 A

Totals
0.640

0.640
$48,700

$48,700
$330,600

$330,600
$379,300

$379,300
23012 0397.1000 N3874 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

GREGORY H PALMER
KIM M PALMER
1041 TIPPERARY ROAD
OREGON WI 53575

CSM 286 (V1-P294) LOT 1 BNG PRT CSM 175 LOT 2 IN FRAC 
LOT 7 SEC 15; ALSO BGN N COR LOT 1 CSM 286 TH S50*E 

Acres:                   1.540                Section: 00

 A

Totals
1.540

1.540
$70,800

$70,800
$322,100

$322,100
$392,900

$392,900
23012 0398.0000 N3852 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

DAVID M LOOK
SUSAN F BEHRENS
1858 N PROSPECT AVE APT 9N
MILWAUKEE WI 53202-3780

CSM 175 (V1-P178) LOT 1 BNG PRT FRAC LOT 7 SEC 15 (POS 
V12-P4)

Acres:                   0.730                Section: 00

 A

Totals
0.730

0.730
$53,000

$53,000
$47,100

$47,100
$100,100

$100,100
23012 0399.0000 N3844 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

T-J FOUNDATION
288 GARNER RIDGE
DELAFIELD WI 53018

CSM 177 (V1-P181) LOT 3 BNG PRT FRAC LOT 7 SEC 15

Acres:                   1.850                Section: 15

 A

Totals
1.850

1.850
$77,000

$77,000
$215,200

$215,200
$292,200

$292,200
23012 0400.0000 N3836 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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WENDY S SCHULTZ
N3820 PARK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 177 (V1-P181) LOT 2 BNG PRT FRAC LOT 7

Acres:                   2.310                Section: 15

 A

Totals
2.310

2.310
$81,200

$81,200
$468,800

$468,800
$550,000

$550,000
23012 0401.0000 N3820 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

MARK RUNYAN
LEANN RUNYANWOOD
N3816 PARK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 177 (V1-P181) LOT 1  BNG PRT FRAC LOT 7 INCL 
EASEMENT

Acres:                   0.960                Section: 15

 A

Totals
0.960

0.960
$59,000

$59,000
$158,400

$158,400
$217,400

$217,400
23012 0402.0000 N3816 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

RAY A HORSTMEIER
SHARON R HORSTMEIER
N3810 PARK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

COM 630 FT N & 310 FT W OF SE COR LOT 7 S 630 FT E 310 FT 
N 530 FT TO DECATUR LAKE NWLY ALG LAKE POB

Acres:                   2.500                Section: 15

 A

Totals
2.500

2.500
$82,000

$82,000
$188,500

$188,500
$270,500

$270,500
23012 0403.0000 N3810 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

TIMOTHY G KAINZ
ANGELA L KAINZ
N3790 PARK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 249 (V1-P256) LOT 1 BNG PRT FRAC LOTS 6 & 7 PRT 
ORIG CSM 176 (V1-P180)

Acres:                   2.320                Section: 15

 A

Totals
2.320

2.320
$81,300

$81,300
$208,600

$208,600
$289,900

$289,900
23012 0404.0000 N3790 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

SCHWARTZLOW RONALD L - DARLENE A 
JOINT REV TRT DTD 6-3-2003
-
W1095 DECATUR ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

NE4 SW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 15

 D
E
5M

Totals

23.000
2.000

15.000

40.000

$7,200
$900

$30,800

$38,900

$0
$0
$0

$0

$7,200
$900

$30,800

$38,900

23012 0406.0000 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

SCHWARTZLOW RONALD L - DARLENE A 
JOINT REV TRT DTD 6-3-2003
-
W1095 DECATUR ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

E2 NW4 SW4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 15

 D
5M

Totals

19.000
1.000

20.000

$6,100
$2,100

$8,200

$0
$0

$0

$6,100
$2,100

$8,200

23012 0407.0000 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

SHANE D PRIEN
HENRY W PRIEN
W1304 DECATUR ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

W2 NW4 SW4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 15

 D
5M

Totals

14.400
5.600

20.000

$1,500
$10,700

$12,200

$0
$0

$0

$1,500
$10,700

$12,200

23012 0408.0000 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
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SHANE D PRIEN
HENRY W PRIEN
W1304 DECATUR ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

SW4 SW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 15

 D
E

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$16,000
$100

$16,100

$0
$0

$0

$16,000
$100

$16,100

23012 0409.0000 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

SHANE D PRIEN
HENRY W PRIEN
W1304 DECATUR ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

W2 SE4 SW4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 15

 D
E

Totals

19.500
0.500

20.000

$7,800
$100

$7,900

$0
$0

$0

$7,800
$100

$7,900

23012 0410.0000 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

SCHWARTZLOW RONALD L - DARLENE A 
JOINT REV TRT DTD 6-3-2003
W1095 DECATUR ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

E2 SE4 SW4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 15

 D
G

Totals

18.500
1.500

20.000

$7,000
$30,000

$37,000

$0
$194,800

$194,800

$7,000
$224,800

$231,800

23012 0411.0000 W1180 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

CITY OF BRODHEAD
PO BOX 168
BRODHEAD WI 53520-0168

SECTION 15 COM 1070 FT N OF SE COR FR LOT 6 W TO CL 
HWY NWLY CL HWY TO W LN FR LOT 6 N 530 FT TO DECATUR 

Acres:                   12.900                Section: 00

 X4

Totals
12.900

12.900
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0412.0000 N3768 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

SCHWARTZLOW RONALD L - DARLENE A 
JOINT REV TRT DTD 6-3-2003
-
W1095 DECATUR ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

SW4 SE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 15

 D
5M

Totals

16.000
24.000

40.000

$5,300
$49,200

$54,500

$0
$0

$0

$5,300
$49,200

$54,500

23012 0413.0000 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

CHRIS S ERB
MELISSA M ERB
N3787 PARK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

BEG SW COR NW4 SE4 SE4 & RUNNING E2*S FOR 610 FT TO 
CTR HWY TH NE 222 FT TH FOLLOWING CRV OF HWY TO PT 

Acres:                   4.700                Section: 15

 A

Totals
4.700

4.700
$58,200

$58,200
$357,600

$357,600
$415,800

$415,800
23012 0414.0000 N3787 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

AMY M RAUSCH
N3735 PARK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

S 222 FT SW COR NW4 SE4 SE4 SEC 15

Acres:                   3.300                Section: 15

 A

Totals
3.300

3.300
$58,000

$58,000
$282,700

$282,700
$340,700

$340,700
23012 0414.1000 N3735 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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TERRY J SEDBROOK
DIANE L SEDBROOK
N3740 PARK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT SE4 SE4 SEC 15 & SW4 SW4 SEC 14, BGN PT SEC LN 660 
FT N0*W OF SE COR SEC 15 TH N89*E 403.32 FT TH N 421.24 

Acres:                   9.500                Section: 14

 A
D

Totals

2.500
7.000

9.500

$47,500
$700

$48,200

$261,000
$0

$261,000

$308,500
$700

$309,200

23012 0415.0000 N3740 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

TERRY J SEDBROOK
DIANE L SEDBROOK
N3740 PARK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT GOV LOT 6 SE4 SE4 SEC 15 COM SE COR SEC 15 TH 
S89*W 878.2 FT TO CLN TOWN RD POB TH S89*W 34 FT TH 

Acres:                   2.200                Section: 15

 A

Totals
2.200

2.200
$43,000

$43,000
$214,600

$214,600
$257,600

$257,600
23012 0416.0000 N3703 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

TERRY J SEDBROOK
DIANE L SEDBROOK
N3740 PARK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT SE4 SE4 SEC 15 COM SE COR SEC 15 TH S89*W 1323 FT 
TH N1*W 204 FT POB TH N1*W 236.86 FT TH N89*E 553.33 

Acres:                   2.850                Section: 15

 A

Totals
2.850

2.850
$52,800

$52,800
$0

$0
$52,800

$52,800
23012 0417.0000 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

RONNIE E GEMPELER
N3733 PARK RD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PARC IN SE4 SE4, COM SE COR SD SEC TH S89*W 1323 FT TH 
N1*W 437.86 FT POB TH N1*W 208.71 FT TO N LINE SW4 SE4 

Acres:                   2.770                Section: 15

 A

Totals
2.770

2.770
$51,600

$51,600
$375,500

$375,500
$427,100

$427,100
23012 0418.0000 N3733 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

WOLFE IRREVOCABLE TRUST DATED 
JANUARY 10 2019
ROBERT A LORRAINE WOLFE TTEES W826 
DECATUR ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

COM 660 FT N OF SW COR FR LOT 6 S 660 FT E 1320 FT N 
1070 FT W TO CL HWY SLY ON CL TO PT DIR E POB W TO POB

Acres:                   12.300                Section: 15

 D
E

Totals

11.800
0.500

12.300

$3,100
$100

$3,200

$0
$0

$0

$3,100
$100

$3,200

23012 0419.0000 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

DECATUR LAKE
NA
BRODHEAD WI 53520

SECTION 15 APPROX 47.13A OF ORIG SURV FLOODED BY 
DECATUR LAKE FORMED WHEN DAM WAS BUILT IN SUGAR 

Acres:                   47.130                Section: 00

 X4

Totals
47.130

47.130
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0420.0000 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

MARKHAM MARSHALL - KATHLEEN REV 
LIVING TRUST 12-22-14
N4089 PARK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

NE4 NE4 EXC W 21 1/2 AC & EXC 3.0A LYG N & E HWY

Acres:                   15.500                Section: 16

 A
D
E
5M

Totals

2.000
2.500
4.000
7.000

15.500

$40,000
$1,100
$2,000

$14,400

$57,500

$308,000
$0
$0
$0

$308,000

$348,000
$1,100
$2,000

$14,400

$365,500

23012 0423.0000 N4089 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
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MARKHAM MARSHALL - KATHLEEN A REV 
LIVING TRUST 12-22-14
N4089 PARK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT NE4 NE4 LYG N AND E HWY; EXCL LOT 1 CSM 5506

Acres:                   1.300                Section: 16

 D
E

Totals

0.800
0.500

1.300

$300
$300

$600

$0
$0

$0

$300
$300

$600

23012 0423.1200 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

DEBRA A DEPPELER
423 N FEW STREET
MADISON WI 53703

E 10A W 21.5A NE4 NE4 EXC 1.0A PCL IN NW COR

Acres:                   9.000                Section: 16

 F

Totals
9.000

9.000
$36,900

$36,900
$0

$0
$36,900

$36,900
23012 0424.0000 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

AUSTIN BURGENER
N4093 PARK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT NE 4 NE4; COM NW COR OF E 10A OF W 21.5A OF NE4 
NE4 TH S 160 FT TH N88*E 160 FT TH N160 FT TO PK NAIL IN 

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 16

 A

Totals
1.000

1.000
$25,000

$25,000
$134,700

$134,700
$159,700

$159,700
23012 0425.0000 N4093 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

RANDALL A SCHUPBACH
WENDY J SCHUPBACH
N4097 PARK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

W 11.5A OF NE4 NE4

Acres:                   11.500                Section: 16

 A
F

Totals

1.500
10.000

11.500

$32,500
$41,000

$73,500

$315,900
$0

$315,900

$348,400
$41,000

$389,400

23012 0426.0000 N4097 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

SMITH THOMAS W - KIM A REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRT DTD 6-28-17
14270 YALE BRIDGE RD
DURAND IL 61024-9657

NW4 NE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 16

 M6

Totals
40.000

40.000
($164,000) $0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0427.0000 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

GOMBAR FRANCIS S AND CAROL J 
REVOCABLE TRUST DTD DECEMBER 2 
2022
1307 W 3RD AVENUE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

W2 SW4 NE4  (PERM EASMT V404-P287)

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 16

 M6

Totals
20.000

20.000
($76,000) $0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0428.0000 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

FREEBIRD PROPERTIES LLC
16735 W DORNER ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

E2 SW4 NE4 SEC 16 INCL EASEMENT V404-P287

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 16

 M6

Totals
20.000

20.000
($82,000) $0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0429.0000 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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DEBRA A DEPPELER
423 N FEW STREET
MADISON WI 53703

W 15A SE4 NE4

Acres:                   15.000                Section: 16

 F

Totals
15.000

15.000
$57,000

$57,000
$0

$0
$57,000

$57,000
23012 0430.0000 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

GOMBAR FRANCIS S AND CAROL J 
REVOCABLE TRUST DTD DECEMBER 2 
2022
1307 W 3RD AVENUE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

W 2A E2 SE4 NE4;  E 5A W2 SE4 NE4; (PERM EASMT 
V404-P287)

Acres:                   7.000                Section: 16

 M6

Totals
7.000

7.000
($26,600) $0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0431.0000 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

SMITH THOMAS W - KIM A REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRT DTD 6-28-17
14270 YALE BRIDGE RD
DURAND IL 61024-9657

E2 SE4 NE4 LESS 2A OFF OF WEST SIDE; ALSO UNDIV 1/5 INT 
TO E 16.5 FT OF W2 SE4 SE4 & UNDIV 1/5 INT TO W 16.5 FT 

Acres:                   18.000                Section: 16

 M6

Totals
18.000

18.000
($68,400) $0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0432.0000 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

SMITH THOMAS W - KIM A REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRT DTD 6-28-17
14270 YALE BRIDGE RD
DURAND IL 61024-9657

NE4 NW4 EXC COM N4 COR SEC 16 TH S 1316.76 FT TH 
S89*W 973.99 FT TO POB TH S89*W 330.02 FT TO NW COR 

Acres:                   30.000                Section: 16

 M6

Totals
30.000

30.000
($114,000) $0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0433.0000 COUNTY RD F Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JOHN ALBRECHT
N4502 PARK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT NE4 NW4, COM N4 COR SD SEC TH S 1316.76 FT TH 
S89*W 973.99 FT POB TH S89*W 330.02 FT TH N0*E 1320.9 

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 16

 D

Totals
10.000

10.000
$2,800

$2,800
$0

$0
$2,800

$2,800
23012 0433.1000 COUNTY RD F Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

ELMER INCOME TRUST DATED MAY 11 
2021
DAVID BARBARA ELMER TTEES N4144 
COUNTY ROAD F
BRODHEAD WI 53520

N2 NW4 NW4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 16

 D
E

Totals

19.500
0.500

20.000

$6,600
$100

$6,700

$0
$0

$0

$6,600
$100

$6,700

23012 0434.0000 COUNTY RD F Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

GOUGH FAMILY ACRES LLC
W2708 COUNTY ROAD SS
MONROE WI 53566

S2 NW4 NW4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 16

 D
E

Totals

19.500
0.500

20.000

$8,100
$100

$8,200

$0
$0

$0

$8,100
$100

$8,200

23012 0435.0000 COUNTY RD F Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
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GOUGH FAMILY ACRES LLC
W2708 COUNTY ROAD SS
MONROE WI 53566

N2 SW4 NW4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 16

 D
E

Totals

19.500
0.500

20.000

$6,600
$100

$6,700

$0
$0

$0

$6,600
$100

$6,700

23012 0436.1000 COUNTY RD F Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

IAN BYRD
HAYLEY BYRD
N3938 COUNTY ROAD F
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 5291 (V25-P218) LOT 1

Acres:                   9.100                Section: 16

 A

Totals
9.100

9.100
$110,500

$110,500
$238,400

$238,400
$348,900

$348,900
23012 0436.2000 N3938 COUNTY HWY F Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JOHN ALBRECHT
N4502 PARK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 3101 (V11-P130) PRT LOT 1 BNG ALL SE4 NW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 16

 D
5M
M6

Totals

11.500
1.500

27.000

40.000

$4,100
$2,900

($51,300)

$7,000

$0
$0
$0

$0

$4,100
$2,900

$0

$7,000

23012 0437.0000 COUNTY RD F Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

KLENZ FARMS
W1650 DECATUR ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

NE4 SW4, EXC PRT LOT 1 CSM 3101

Acres:                   13.550                Section: 16

 D

Totals
13.550

13.550
$3,600

$3,600
$0

$0
$3,600

$3,600
23012 0438.0000 COUNTY RD F Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JOHN ALBRECHT
N4502 PARK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 3101 (V11-P130) PRT LOT 1 BNG PRT NE4 SW4

Acres:                   26.450                Section: 16

 D
M6
M6

Totals

20.450
2.000
4.000

26.450

$7,400
($1,000)
($7,600)

$7,400

$0
$0
$0

$0

$7,400
$0
$0

$7,400

23012 0438.1000 COUNTY RD F Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

STEPHEN G ARN
JOANN K ARN
N3838 COUNTY ROAD F
BRODHEAD WI 53520-9508

CSM 3325 (V12-P136) LOT 1  BNG PRT NW4 SW4

Acres:                   15.169                Section: 16

 A
D
E

Totals

1.000
3.500

10.669

15.169

$25,000
$1,300
$4,600

$30,900

$582,800
$0
$0

$582,800

$607,800
$1,300
$4,600

$613,700

23012 0439.1000 N3838 COUNTY HWY F Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

NORMAN ARN
JEANETTE ARN
N3836 COUNTY ROAD F
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 3325 (V12-P136) LOT 2 BNG PRT NW4 SW4

Acres:                   1.460                Section: 16

 A

Totals
1.460

1.460
$31,900

$31,900
$268,700

$268,700
$300,600

$300,600
23012 0439.1100 N3836 COUNTY HWY F Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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DANNY L STRAUB
DEEANNA K STRAUB
N3864 COUNTY ROAD F
BRODHEAD WI 53520-9508

CSM 5291 (V25-P218) LOT 2; SUBJ TO EASEMENT V608-P832

Acres:                   32.970                Section: 16

 A
E

Totals

1.000
31.970

32.970

$16,000
$84,100

$100,100

$288,400
$0

$288,400

$304,400
$84,100

$388,500

23012 0439.2000 N3864 COUNTY HWY F Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

GREEN COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT
2813 6TH ST
MONROE WI 53566-1902

SECTION 16 PARC NW4 SW4 1.17A EXEMPT

Acres:                   1.170                Section: 16

 X3

Totals
1.170

1.170
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0440.0000 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

KLENZ FARMS
W1650 DECATUR ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

SW4 SW4 EXC 2A

Acres:                   38.000                Section: 16

 D
E
G

Totals

34.500
1.000
2.500

38.000

$13,300
$100

$37,000

$50,400

$0
$0

$217,000

$217,000

$13,300
$100

$254,000

$267,400

23012 0441.0000 W1650 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

GREEN COUNTY HWY DEPT
2813 6TH ST
MONROE WI 53566-1902

PARC SW4 SW4  EXEMPT

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 16

 X3

Totals
2.000

2.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0442.0000 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

KLENZ FARMS
W1650 DECATUR ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

SE4 SW4, EXC PRT LOT 1 CSM 3101

Acres:                   30.000                Section: 16

 D
E

Totals

29.500
0.500

30.000

$11,600
$100

$11,700

$0
$0

$0

$11,600
$100

$11,700

23012 0443.0000 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

JOHN ALBRECHT
N4502 PARK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 3101 (V11-P130) PRT LOT 1 BNG PRT SE4 SW4 (POS 
V10-P154)

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 16

 D
E

Totals

9.500
0.500

10.000

$2,800
$100

$2,900

$0
$0

$0

$2,800
$100

$2,900

23012 0443.1000 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

GOMBAR FRANCIS S AND CAROL J 
REVOCABLE TRUST DTD DECEMBER 2 
2022
1307 W 3RD AVENUE
BRODHEAD WI 53520-1615

CSM 255 (V1-P262) LOT 1 (PERM EASMT (V404-P287)

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 16

 M6

Totals
10.000

10.000
($41,000) $0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0444.0000 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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GOMBAR FRANCIS S AND CAROL J 
REVOCABLE TRUST DTD DECEMBER 2 
2022
1307 W 3RD AVENUE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

W 10A E2 NE4 SE4 (PERM EASMT V404-P287)

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 16

 M6

Totals
10.000

10.000
($41,000) $0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0445.0000 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

WINTERS JAINE C TRUST DATED 
DECEMBER 5 2017
703 W 3RD AVENUE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

N2 W2 NE4 SE4 (PERM EASMT (V404-P287)

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 16

 M6

Totals
10.000

10.000
($41,000) $0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0446.0000 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

ROBERT R RIESE
THOMAS S RIESE
PO BOX 532
DEFOREST WI 53532

SW4 NE4 SE4  (PERM EASMT V404-P287)

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 16

 F

Totals
10.000

10.000
$41,000

$41,000
$0

$0
$41,000

$41,000
23012 0447.0000 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

FREEBIRD PROPERTIES LLC
16735 W DORNER ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

NW4 SE4 INCL EASEMENT

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 16

 F
M6

Totals

2.000
38.000

40.000

$8,200
($155,800)

$8,200

$0
$0

$0

$8,200
$0

$8,200

23012 0448.0000 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

BADER BROTHERS HOLDINGS LLC
W7210 COUNTY ROAD B
MONROE WI 53566

SW4 SE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 16

 D
E
5M

Totals

38.000
1.000
1.000

40.000

$15,900
$100

$2,100

$18,100

$0
$0
$0

$0

$15,900
$100

$2,100

$18,100

23012 0449.0000 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

BADER BROTHERS HOLDINGS LLC
W7210 COUNTY ROAD B
MONROE WI 53566

W2 SE4 SE4 EXC .5A

Acres:                   19.500                Section: 16

 D
E
5M

Totals

18.500
0.500
0.500

19.500

$7,700
$100

$1,100

$8,900

$0
$0
$0

$0

$7,700
$100

$1,100

$8,900

23012 0450.0000 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
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GOMBAR FRANCIS S AND CAROL J 
REVOCABLE TRUST DTD DECEMBER 2 
2022
WALTON CAMPBELL
1307 W 3RD AVENUE
BRODHEAD WI 53520-1615

E 16.5 FT OF W2 SE4 SE4 .5A; W 16.5 FT OF E2 SE4 SE4 .5A

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 16

 D

Totals
1.000

1.000
$400

$400
$0

$0
$400

$400
23012 0450.1000 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

SHANE D PRIEN
HENRY W PRIEN
W1304 DECATUR ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

E1/2 SE4 SE4 EXC W 16.50 THEREOF

Acres:                   19.500                Section: 16

 D
E
G

Totals

17.000
0.500
2.000

19.500

$7,300
$100

$35,000

$42,400

$0
$0

$216,300

$216,300

$7,300
$100

$251,300

$258,700

23012 0451.0000 W1304 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

RIEMER ROBERT G - TAMARA L 
REVOCABLE TRUST DTD 3-14-17
N4031 COUNTY ROAD F
BRODHEAD WI 53520

NE4 NE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 17

 D
E
G

Totals

34.000
3.000
3.000

40.000

$12,600
$8,200

$39,000

$59,800

$0
$0

$446,100

$446,100

$12,600
$8,200

$485,100

$505,900

23012 0452.0000 N4031 COUNTY HWY F Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

RIEMER ROBERT G - TAMARA L 
REVOCABLE TRUST DTD 3-14-17
N4031 COUNTY ROAD F
BRODHEAD WI 53520

E2 NW4 NE4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 17

 D

Totals
20.000

20.000
$7,300

$7,300
$0

$0
$7,300

$7,300
23012 0453.0000 COUNTY RD F Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

ELAINE B STEWART
GREGORY J STEWART
W2001 COUNTY ROAD FF
BRODHEAD WI 53520-9518

W1/2 NW4 NE4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 17

 D

Totals
20.000

20.000
$8,400

$8,400
$0

$0
$8,400

$8,400
23012 0454.0000 COUNTY RD F Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

ELAINE B STEWART
GREGORY J STEWART
W2001 COUNTY ROAD FF
BRODHEAD WI 53520-9518

W1/2 SW4 NE4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 17

 D
E

Totals

19.500
0.500

20.000

$7,800
$100

$7,900

$0
$0

$0

$7,800
$100

$7,900

23012 0455.0000 COUNTY RD FF Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
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GEHRINGER FREDERICK O AND ALICE M 
FAMILY TRUST 11-4-10
7070 SORGHUM LANE
CHERRY VALLEY IL 61016

E1/2 SW4 NE4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 17

 D
E

Totals

19.500
0.500

20.000

$7,900
$100

$8,000

$0
$0

$0

$7,900
$100

$8,000

23012 0456.0000 COUNTY RD F Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

GEHRINGER FREDERICK O AND ALICE M 
FAMILY TRUST 11-4-10
7070 SORGHUM LANE
CHERRY VALLEY IL 61016

SE4 NE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 17

 D
E

Totals

38.000
2.000

40.000

$13,500
$200

$13,700

$0
$0

$0

$13,500
$200

$13,700

23012 0457.0000 COUNTY RD FF Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

ELAINE B STEWART
GREGORY J STEWART
W2001 COUNTY ROAD FF
BRODHEAD WI 53520-9518

NE4 NW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 17

 D

Totals
40.000

40.000
$15,300

$15,300
$0

$0
$15,300

$15,300
23012 0458.0000 COUNTY RD FF Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

MAURICE-BADER FARM LLC
W7210 COUNTY ROAD B
MONROE WI 53566

NW4 NW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 17

 D
E

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$15,700
$100

$15,800

$0
$0

$0

$15,700
$100

$15,800

23012 0459.0000 COUNTY RD FF Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

MAURICE-BADER FARM LLC
W7210 COUNTY ROAD B
MONROE WI 53566

SW4 NW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 17

 D
E

Totals

38.000
2.000

40.000

$16,000
$200

$16,200

$0
$0

$0

$16,000
$200

$16,200

23012 0460.0000 COUNTY RD FF Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

ELAINE B STEWART
GREGORY J STEWART
W2001 COUNTY ROAD FF
BRODHEAD WI 53520-9518

SE4 NW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 17

 D
E

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$16,500
$100

$16,600

$0
$0

$0

$16,500
$100

$16,600

23012 0461.0000 COUNTY RD FF Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

ELAINE B STEWART
GREGORY J STEWART
W2001 COUNTY ROAD FF
BRODHEAD WI 53520-9518

NE4 SW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 17

 D
E
G

Totals

34.500
4.000
1.500

40.000

$10,600
$1,600

$30,000

$42,200

$0
$0

$189,800

$189,800

$10,600
$1,600

$219,800

$232,000

23012 0462.0000 W2001 COUNTY RD FF Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
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ELAINE B STEWART
GREGORY J STEWART
W2001 COUNTY ROAD FF
BRODHEAD WI 53520-9518

NW4 SW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 17

 D
E
G

Totals

34.000
3.500
2.500

40.000

$5,100
$1,000

$37,000

$43,100

$0
$0

$210,500

$210,500

$5,100
$1,000

$247,500

$253,600

23012 0463.0000 W2001 COUNTY HWY FF Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

GEHRINGER FREDERICK O AND ALICE M 
FAMILY TRUST 11-4-10
7070 SORGHUM LANE
CHERRY VALLEY IL 61016

SW4 SW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 17

 D
E
G

Totals

36.000
1.000
3.000

40.000

$15,400
$100

$39,000

$54,500

$0
$0

$247,600

$247,600

$15,400
$100

$286,600

$302,100

23012 0464.0000 N3764 PRAIRIE RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

GEHRINGER FREDERICK O AND ALICE M 
FAMILY TRUST 11-4-10
7070 SORGHUM LANE
CHERRY VALLEY IL 61016

SE4 SW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 17

 D
E

Totals

37.500
2.500

40.000

$16,000
$1,300

$17,300

$0
$0

$0

$16,000
$1,300

$17,300

23012 0465.0000 PRAIRIE RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

RIEMER FAMILY FARM LLC
W2252 RIEMER RD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

NE4 SE4; EXC LOT 1 CSM 5231

Acres:                   37.340                Section: 17

 D
E

Totals

33.000
4.340

37.340

$13,300
$2,200

$15,500

$0
$0

$0

$13,300
$2,200

$15,500

23012 0466.3000 COUNTY RD F Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

RACHEL H BARTZ
DANIELLE E WOODWARD
N3791 COUNTY ROAD F
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 5231 (V25-P60) LOT 1 BNG PRT NE4 & SE4 OF SE4

Acres:                   4.020                Section: 17

 G

Totals
4.020

4.020
$43,100

$43,100
$273,700

$273,700
$316,800

$316,800
23012 0466.4000 N3791 COUNTY HWY F Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

RIEMER FAMILY FARM LLC
W2252 RIEMER RD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

NW4 SE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 17

 D
E

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$15,300
$100

$15,400

$0
$0

$0

$15,300
$100

$15,400

23012 0467.0000 COUNTY RD FF Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

R-C HAWKINS FARMS
20015 116TH STREET
BRISTOL WI 53104

SW4 SE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 17

 D

Totals
40.000

40.000
$15,300

$15,300
$0

$0
$15,300

$15,300
23012 0468.0000 COUNTY RD FF Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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RACHEL H BARTZ
DANIELLE E WOODWARD
STEPHEN C CYNTHIA L WALLACE LE N3791 
COUNTY ROAD F
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 5232 (V25-P63) LOT 1 BNG SE4 SE4 EXC CSM 5231

Acres:                   38.330                Section: 17

 D
E

Totals

37.330
1.000

38.330

$14,900
$100

$15,000

$0
$0

$0

$14,900
$100

$15,000

23012 0469.0000 COUNTY RD F Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

MAURICE-BADER FARM LLC
W7210 COUNTY ROAD B
MONROE WI 53566

NE4 NE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 18

 D
E

Totals

38.000
2.000

40.000

$16,200
$200

$16,400

$0
$0

$0

$16,200
$200

$16,400

23012 0470.0000 COUNTY RD FF Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

RIEMER LOREN AND KATHLEEN 
REVOCABLE LIVING TRT DEC 18 2019
W2273 RIEMER ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

NW4 NE4 COM PT ALG CTRLN RIEMER RD 240 FT E OF NW 
COR TH S 200 FT TH E 220 TH N 200 FT TH W 220 POB

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 18

 A
D
E

Totals

2.000
37.000

1.000

40.000

$40,000
$15,800

$100

$55,900

$233,400
$0
$0

$233,400

$273,400
$15,800

$100

$289,300

23012 0471.0000 W2273 RIEMER RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

BADER BROTHERS HOLDINGS LLC
-
W7210 COUNTY ROAD B
MONROE WI 53566

SW4 NE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 18

 D

Totals
40.000

40.000
$17,100

$17,100
$0

$0
$17,100

$17,100
23012 0472.0000 COUNTY RD FF Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

MAURICE-BADER FARM LLC
W7210 COUNTY ROAD B
MONROE WI 53566

SE4 NE4 EXC 4.91A

Acres:                   35.090                Section: 18

 D
E

Totals

34.500
0.590

35.090

$14,700
$100

$14,800

$0
$0

$0

$14,700
$100

$14,800

23012 0473.0000 PRAIRIE RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

JENNIFER L SMITH
N3951 COUNTY ROAD FF
BRODHEAD WI 53520-9517

PARC IN SE4 NE4 COM E4 COR N ALG E LN 476.06 FT POB 486 
FT N & S X 440 FT E & W

Acres:                   4.910                Section: 18

 A

Totals
4.910

4.910
$74,100

$74,100
$154,600

$154,600
$228,700

$228,700
23012 0474.0000 N3951 COUNTY HWY FF Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

RIEMER LOREN AND KATHLEEN 
REVOCABLE LIVING TRT DEC 18 2019
W2273 RIEMER ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

NE4 NW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 18

 D
E

Totals

38.500
1.500

40.000

$16,400
$400

$16,800

$0
$0

$0

$16,400
$400

$16,800

23012 0475.0000 RIEMER RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
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RIEMER LOREN AND KATHLEEN 
REVOCABLE LIVING TRT DEC 18 2019
W2273 RIEMER ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

NW4 NW4

Acres:                   39.820                Section: 18

 D
E

Totals

37.820
2.000

39.820

$12,900
$200

$13,100

$0
$0

$0

$12,900
$200

$13,100

23012 0476.0000 RIEMER RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

RIEMER LOREN AND KATHLEEN 
REVOCABLE LIVING TRT DEC 18 2019
W2273 RIEMER ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

SW4 NW4

Acres:                   39.700                Section: 18

 D
E

Totals

38.700
1.000

39.700

$13,500
$100

$13,600

$0
$0

$0

$13,500
$100

$13,600

23012 0477.0000 DECATUR SYLVESTER RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

RIEMER LOREN AND KATHLEEN 
REVOCABLE LIVING TRT DEC 18 2019
W2273 RIEMER ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

SE4 NW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 18

 D

Totals
40.000

40.000
$13,700

$13,700
$0

$0
$13,700

$13,700
23012 0478.0000 DECATUR SYLVESTER RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

THUROW-BADER FARM LLC
W7210 COUNTY ROAD B
MONROE WI 53566

NE4 SW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 18

 D

Totals
40.000

40.000
$16,700

$16,700
$0

$0
$16,700

$16,700
23012 0479.0000 DECATUR SYLVESTER RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

THUROW-BADER FARM LLC
W7210 COUNTY ROAD B
MONROE WI 53566

FR NW4 SW4, EXC 7.11A PCL LYG IN SW COR

Acres:                   32.470                Section: 18

 D
E

Totals

31.470
1.000

32.470

$13,300
$100

$13,400

$0
$0

$0

$13,300
$100

$13,400

23012 0480.0000 DECATUR SYLVESTER RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

SCHENK DAVID E AND DEBORAH S 
REVOCABLE TRUST DTD AUGUST 30 2024
N3731 DECATUR-SYLVESTER ROAD
MONROE WI 53566

PRT NW4 SW4 COM SW COR SD NW4 SW4 TH N 445 FT TH 
S81* E 819.31 FT TH S3*W 256.82 FT TH S24*E 75 FT M/L TH 

Acres:                   7.110                Section: 18

 D
E

Totals

3.500
3.610

7.110

$1,500
$1,800

$3,300

$0
$0

$0

$1,500
$1,800

$3,300

23012 0480.1000 DECATUR SYLVESTER RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

JAMES H SIEDSCHLAG
ELIZABETH J SIEDSCHLAG
N3742 DECATUR SYLVESTER ROAD
MONROE WI 53566-9414

PARC SW4 SW4,COM SW COR SD SEC TH S89*E 321.14 FT TO 
POB TH N1*E 82.27 FT TH N89*W 249.92 FT TO CNTRLN 

Acres:                   8.310                Section: 18

 D
G

Totals

6.150
2.160

8.310

$2,600
$35,600

$38,200

$0
$254,300

$254,300

$2,600
$289,900

$292,500

23012 0481.0000 N3742 DECATUR SYLVESTER RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
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THUROW-BADER FARM LLC
W7210 COUNTY ROAD B
MONROE WI 53566

PRT SW4 SW4, LYG NE CREEK & IN SW COR LYG SWLY OF 
DEC-SYLV RD & EXC LD IN SW COR

Acres:                   3.600                Section: 18

 D

Totals
3.600

3.600
$900

$900
$0

$0
$900

$900
23012 0481.1000 DECATUR SYLVESTER RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

SCHENK DAVID E AND DEBORAH S 
REVOCABLE TRUST DTD AUGUST 30 2024
N3731 DECATUR-SYLVESTER ROAD
MONROE WI 53566

PRT SW4 SW4 LYG SW CREEK, EXC 9.9AC PCL & EXC CSM 3891 
(POS V9-P52)

Acres:                   25.320                Section: 18

 D
E

Totals

24.820
0.500

25.320

$7,900
$100

$8,000

$0
$0

$0

$7,900
$100

$8,000

23012 0481.1100 DECATUR SYLVESTER RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

DAVID E SCHENK
DEBORAH S SCHENK
N3731 DECATUR-SYLVESTER ROAD
MONROE WI 53566

CSM 3891 (V15-P116) LOT 1 PRT SW4 SW4 (FKA LOT 1 CSM 
3687)

Acres:                   1.220                Section: 18

 A

Totals
1.220

1.220
$28,300

$28,300
$286,400

$286,400
$314,700

$314,700
23012 0481.2000 N3738 DECATUR SYLVESTER RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

THUROW-BADER FARM LLC
W7210 COUNTY ROAD B
MONROE WI 53566

SE4 SW4, EXC 18.76A PCL LYG S CREEK

Acres:                   21.240                Section: 18

 D
E

Totals

19.000
2.240

21.240

$6,800
$1,100

$7,900

$0
$0

$0

$6,800
$1,100

$7,900

23012 0482.0000 DECATUR SYLVESTER RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

SCHENK DAVID E AND DEBORAH S 
REVOCABLE TRUST DTD AUGUST 30 2024
N3731 DECATUR-SYLVESTER ROAD
MONROE WI 53566

PRT SE4 SW4 LYG S CREEK (POS V9-P52)

Acres:                   18.760                Section: 18

 D
E

Totals

17.000
1.760

18.760

$5,800
$800

$6,600

$0
$0

$0

$5,800
$800

$6,600

23012 0482.1000 DECATUR SYLVESTER RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

MAURICE-BADER FARM LLC
W7210 COUNTY ROAD B
MONROE WI 53566

NE4 SE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 18

 D
E

Totals

35.500
4.500

40.000

$14,200
$1,900

$16,100

$0
$0

$0

$14,200
$1,900

$16,100

23012 0483.0000 COUNTY RD FF Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

BADER BROTHERS HOLDINGS LLC
-
W7210 COUNTY ROAD B
MONROE WI 53566

NW4 SE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 18

 D
E

Totals

38.500
1.500

40.000

$16,100
$800

$16,900

$0
$0

$0

$16,100
$800

$16,900

23012 0484.0000 COUNTY RD FF Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
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BADER BROTHERS HOLDINGS LLC
-
W7210 COUNTY ROAD B
MONROE WI 53566

SW4 SE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 18

 D
E

Totals

37.500
2.500

40.000

$15,800
$1,300

$17,100

$0
$0

$0

$15,800
$1,300

$17,100

23012 0485.0000 PRAIRIE RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

TIFFANY J THOMPSON
CHARLES J MASSART
N3733 PRAIRIE ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 4769 (V21-P41) LOT 1 BNG PRT SE4 SE4

Acres:                   5.400                Section: 18

 A
D

Totals

2.460
2.940

5.400

$46,900
$800

$47,700

$193,300
$0

$193,300

$240,200
$800

$241,000

23012 0486.0100 N3733 PRAIRIE RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

SCHENK DAVID E AND DEBORAH S 
REVOCABLE TRUST DTD AUGUST 30 2024
N3731 DECATUR-SYLVESTER ROAD
MONROE WI 53566

CSM 2104 (V7 P46) LOT 1; EXC LOT 1 CSM 4769

Acres:                   30.060                Section: 18

 D
E

Totals

29.060
1.000

30.060

$10,900
$100

$11,000

$0
$0

$0

$10,900
$100

$11,000

23012 0486.0200 PRAIRIE RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

BADER BROTHERS HOLDINGS LLC
-
W7210 COUNTY ROAD B
MONROE WI 53566

SE4 SE4 EXC LOT 1 CSM 2104 (V7 P46)

Acres:                   4.540                Section: 18

 D

Totals
4.540

4.540
$1,900

$1,900
$0

$0
$1,900

$1,900
23012 0486.1000 PRAIRIE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

GEHRINGER FREDERICK O AND ALICE M 
FAMILY TRUST 11-4-10
7070 SORGHUM LANE
CHERRY VALLEY IL 61016

NE4 NE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 19

 D
E

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$16,300
$100

$16,400

$0
$0

$0

$16,300
$100

$16,400

23012 0487.0000 PRAIRIE RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

CARSON JOHN AND NITA REVOCABLE 
TRUST DTD JAN 9 2018
2630 18TH AVENUE
MONROE WI 53566

CSM 2105 (V7-P47) PRT LOT 1 BNG PRT NW4 NE4

Acres:                   19.340                Section: 19

 D
5M

Totals

7.840
11.500

19.340

$2,100
$21,900

$24,000

$0
$0

$0

$2,100
$21,900

$24,000

23012 0488.0000 PRAIRIE RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Juda-2737

  

BADER BROTHERS HOLDINGS LLC
-
W7210 COUNTY ROAD B
MONROE WI 53566

NW4 NE4 EXC PRT LOT 1 CSM 2105 (V7 P47)

Acres:                   20.660                Section: 19

 D
E

Totals

20.000
0.660

20.660

$7,600
$100

$7,700

$0
$0

$0

$7,600
$100

$7,700

23012 0488.1000 PRAIRIE RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Juda-2737
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CARSON JOHN AND NITA REVOCABLE 
TRUST DTD JAN 9 2018
2630 18TH AVENUE
MONROE WI 53566

CSM 2105 (V7-P47) PRT LOT 1 BNG SW4 NE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 19

 D
E
5M

Totals

28.000
1.000

11.000

40.000

$10,100
$100

$22,600

$32,800

$0
$0
$0

$0

$10,100
$100

$22,600

$32,800

23012 0489.0000 COUNTY RD SS Blackhawk Tech-5
Juda-2737

  

RIESE CAROLE B REVOCABLE TRUST
901 ALPINE STREET
BRODHEAD WI 53520

SE4 NE4 EXC CSM 4915 (V22-P106) LOT 1

Acres:                   39.250                Section: 19

 D
E

Totals

32.140
7.110

39.250

$9,300
$2,800

$12,100

$0
$0

$0

$9,300
$2,800

$12,100

23012 0490.0000 PRAIRIE RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

ELIZABETH E CLEMONS
GARY J DUNLAVEY
N3503 PRAIRIE ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 4915 (V22-P106) LOT 1 BNG PRT SE4 NE4

Acres:                   0.750                Section: 19

 A

Totals
0.750

0.750
$21,200

$21,200
$106,600

$106,600
$127,800

$127,800
23012 0491.0000 N3503 PRAIRIE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

RITER LIVING TRUST DTD MARCH 13 2024
715 S WAUCOTA AVENUE
PRAIRIE DU CHIEN WI 53821

PRT NE NW SEC 19 COM NW COR SEC 19 N88*E ALG N LN 
321.21 FT TO POB TH N88*E ALG N LN 509.3 FT TH N1*E 7.59 

Acres:                   31.900                Section: 19

 D
5M

Totals

25.630
6.270

31.900

$5,700
$11,900

$17,600

$0
$0

$0

$5,700
$11,900

$17,600

23012 0492.0100 DECATUR SYLVESTER RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Juda-2737

  

THUROW-BADER FARM LLC
W7210 COUNTY ROAD B
MONROE WI 53566

NE4 NW4; EXC COM NE COR SD NE4 NW4, TH S0*W 342.08 
FT TH N68*W 372.56 FT TH N65*W 401.83 FT TH N73*W 

Acres:                   4.870                Section: 19

 D

Totals
4.870

4.870
$2,000

$2,000
$0

$0
$2,000

$2,000
23012 0492.0200 DECATUR SYLVESTER RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Juda-2737

  

SCHENK DAVID E AND DEBORAH S 
REVOCABLE TRUST DTD AUGUST 30 2024
N3731 DECATUR-SYLVESTER ROAD
MONROE WI 53566

PRT NE4 NW4, COM NE COR SD NE4 NW4, TH S0*W 342.08 
FT TH N68*W 372.56 FT TH N65*W 401.83 FT TH N73*W 

Acres:                   3.230                Section: 19

 D

Totals
3.230

3.230
$800

$800
$0

$0
$800

$800
23012 0492.1000 DECATUR SYLVESTER RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

RITER LIVING TRUST DTD MARCH 13 2024
715 S WAUCOTA AVENUE
PRAIRIE DU CHIEN WI 53821

PRT SW SW SEC 18 AND NW NW SEC 19 COM NW COR SEC 
19 N88*E ALG N LN 321.21 FT TO POB TH N88*E ALG N LN 

Acres:                   17.800                Section: 18

 A
D
5M

Totals

0.250
11.800

5.750

17.800

$4,000
$1,600

$11,800

$17,400

$17,300
$0
$0

$17,300

$21,300
$1,600

$11,800

$34,700

23012 0493.0100 N3640 DECATUR SYLVESTER RD Juda-2737
Blackhawk Tech-5
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THUROW-BADER FARM LLC
W7210 COUNTY ROAD B
MONROE WI 53566

FR NW4 NW4 & PRT SW4 SW4 SEC 18, EXC PCLS LYG W RD IN 
NW COR NW4 NW4; ALSO EXC COM NW COR SEC 19 N88*E 

Acres:                   20.800                Section: 18

 D
E

Totals

20.050
0.750

20.800

$8,000
$100

$8,100

$0
$0

$0

$8,000
$100

$8,100

23012 0493.0200 N3640 DECATUR SYLVESTER RD Juda-2737
Blackhawk Tech-5

  

JOHN W WILLIAMS
JULIE A WILLIAMS
N3635 DECATUR SYLVESTER ROAD
MONROE WI 53566-8523

COM NW COR SD SEC TH S0*W ALG TOWN LN 262.28 FT TO 
POB TH N89*E 87.4 FT TO CLN RD THE S37*W 91.67 FT TH 

Acres:                   0.400                Section: 19

 D

Totals
0.400

0.400
$100

$100
$0

$0
$100

$100
23012 0493.1000 Blackhawk Tech-5

Juda-2737

  

SCHENK DAVID E AND DEBORAH S 
REVOCABLE TRUST DTD AUGUST 30 2024
N3731 DECATUR-SYLVESTER ROAD
MONROE WI 53566

PRT NW4 NW4 SEC 19 & SW4 SW4 PRT NW4 & NE4 OF NE4 
BEG NE COR NE SEC 24 TH N0*E ALG W LN W LN NW SEC 19 

Acres:                   1.300                Section: 18

 D
E

Totals

1.050
0.250

1.300

$400
$100

$500

$0
$0

$0

$400
$100

$500

23012 0493.2000 DECATUR SYLVESTER RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Juda-2737

  

THUROW-BADER FARM LLC
W7210 COUNTY ROAD B
MONROE WI 53566

FR SW4 NW4, EXC PRT LOT 1 CSM 3716

Acres:                   23.520                Section: 19

 D
E

Totals

22.520
1.000

23.520

$9,500
$100

$9,600

$0
$0

$0

$9,500
$100

$9,600

23012 0494.0000 DECATUR SYLVESTER RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Juda-2737

  

GOUGH FAMILY ACRES LLC
W2708 COUNTY ROAD SS
MONROE WI 53566

CSM 3716 (V14-P136) LOT 1 BNG PRT SW4 NW4 - 15.80A & 
PRT SE4 NW4 - 15.85A

Acres:                   31.650                Section: 19

 D
E

Totals

31.000
0.650

31.650

$11,400
$100

$11,500

$0
$0

$0

$11,400
$100

$11,500

23012 0494.1000 DECATUR SYLVESTER RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Juda-2737

  

RITER LIVING TRUST DTD MARCH 13 2024
715 S WAUCOTA AVENUE
PRAIRIE DU CHIEN WI 53821

PRT SE NW SEC 19 COM NW COR SEC 19 N88*E ALG N LN 
321.21 FT TO POB TH N88*E ALG N LN 509.3 FT TH N1*E 7.59 

Acres:                   5.720                Section: 19

 D

Totals
5.720

5.720
$500

$500
$0

$0
$500

$500
23012 0495.1000 COUNTY RD SS Blackhawk Tech-5

Juda-2737

  

THUROW-BADER FARM LLC
W7210 COUNTY ROAD B
MONROE WI 53566

SE4 NW4; EXC LOT 1 CSM 3716; ALSO EXC COM NW COR SEC 
19 N88*E ALG N LN 321.21 FT TO POB TH N88*E ALG N LN 

Acres:                   18.430                Section: 19

 D

Totals
18.430

18.430
$7,300

$7,300
$0

$0
$7,300

$7,300
23012 0495.2000 COUNTY RD SS Blackhawk Tech-5

Juda-2737
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THUROW-BADER FARM LLC
W7210 COUNTY ROAD B
MONROE WI 53566

NE4 SW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 19

 D
E

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$15,700
$100

$15,800

$0
$0

$0

$15,700
$100

$15,800

23012 0496.0000 COUNTY RD SS Blackhawk Tech-5
Juda-2737
Green County Decatur Drain

  

THUROW-BADER FARM LLC
W7210 COUNTY ROAD B
MONROE WI 53566

NW4 SW4 EXC 9.1A

Acres:                   30.170                Section: 19

 D
E

Totals

26.670
3.500

30.170

$11,100
$1,300

$12,400

$0
$0

$0

$11,100
$1,300

$12,400

23012 0497.0000 COUNTY RD SS Blackhawk Tech-5
Juda-2737
Green County Decatur Drain

  

MARY D ALLEN
700 8TH AVENUE UNIT 729
MONROE WI 53566

PRT NW4 SW4 COM SW COR N 462 FT E 462 FT SELY TO PT 
1254 FT E OF POB W 1254 TO POB

Acres:                   9.100                Section: 19

 D
E

Totals

8.000
1.100

9.100

$3,400
$600

$4,000

$0
$0

$0

$3,400
$600

$4,000

23012 0498.0000 COUNTY RD SS Blackhawk Tech-5
Juda-2737
Green County Decatur Drain

  

MARY D ALLEN
700 8TH AVENUE UNIT 729
MONROE WI 53566

ALL PRT SW4 SW4 LYG W OF CTR OF CREEK

Acres:                   38.220                Section: 19

 D

Totals
38.220

38.220
$15,300

$15,300
$0

$0
$15,300

$15,300
23012 0499.0000 COUNTY RD SS Blackhawk Tech-5

Juda-2737
Green County Decatur Drain

  

JOSEPH D SCHWARZENBERGER IV
W3894 STATE ROAD 11 AND 81
MONROE WI 53566-9551

ALL PRT SW4 SW4 LYG E OF CTR CREEK

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 19

 E

Totals
1.000

1.000
$400

$400
$0

$0
$400

$400
23012 0499.1000 Blackhawk Tech-5

Juda-2737
Green County Decatur Drain

  

THUROW-BADER FARM LLC
W7210 COUNTY ROAD B
MONROE WI 53566

N 25A SE4 SW4

Acres:                   25.000                Section: 19

 D
E

Totals

24.000
1.000

25.000

$9,600
$500

$10,100

$0
$0

$0

$9,600
$500

$10,100

23012 0500.0000 COUNTY RD SS Blackhawk Tech-5
Juda-2737
Green County Decatur Drain

  

JOSEPH D SCHWARZENBERGER IV
W3894 STATE ROAD 11 AND 81
MONROE WI 53566-9551

S 15A SE4 SW4

Acres:                   15.000                Section: 19

 D

Totals
15.000

15.000
$6,400

$6,400
$0

$0
$6,400

$6,400
23012 0501.0000 GREENBUSH RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Juda-2737
Green County Decatur Drain
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RODNEY L ALLEN
LISA A ALLEN
W2771 GREENBUSH RD
JUDA WI 53550

E1/2 NE4 SE4 EXC 1A (PRT POS V4-P2)

Acres:                   19.000                Section: 19

 D
E

Totals

18.000
1.000

19.000

$7,300
$100

$7,400

$0
$0

$0

$7,300
$100

$7,400

23012 0502.0000 COUNTY RD SS Blackhawk Tech-5
Juda-2737

  

DECATUR COMMUNITY HALL
PO BOX 333
BRODHEAD WI 53520-0333

SECTION 19 COM NE COR NE4 SE4 W 266 FT S 165 FT E 266 
FT N 165 FT POB  1A      EXEMPT

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 00

 X4

Totals
1.000

1.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0503.0000 Blackhawk Tech-5

Juda-2737

  

THUROW-BADER FARM LLC
W7210 COUNTY ROAD B
MONROE WI 53566

W1/2 NE4 SE4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 19

 D
E

Totals

19.500
0.500

20.000

$8,300
$100

$8,400

$0
$0

$0

$8,300
$100

$8,400

23012 0504.0000 COUNTY RD SS Blackhawk Tech-5
Juda-2737

  

THUROW-BADER FARM LLC
W7210 COUNTY ROAD B
MONROE WI 53566

NW4 SE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 19

 D
E

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$16,100
$100

$16,200

$0
$0

$0

$16,100
$100

$16,200

23012 0505.0000 COUNTY RD SS Blackhawk Tech-5
Juda-2737

  

THUROW-BADER FARM LLC
W7210 COUNTY ROAD B
MONROE WI 53566

SW4 SE4 EXC 6.93A PRT CSM 942

Acres:                   33.070                Section: 19

 D
E

Totals

32.500
0.570

33.070

$13,700
$100

$13,800

$0
$0

$0

$13,700
$100

$13,800

23012 0506.0000 GREENBUSH RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Juda-2737

  

AHRENS RICHARD A AND LINDA R 
REVOCABLE TRUST DATED 8-29-2014
W2176 GREENBUSH ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 4186 (V16-P282) LOT 1 BNG PRT SW4 & SE4 OF SE4

Acres:                   15.000                Section: 19

 D
G

Totals

9.500
5.500

15.000

$3,400
$49,000

$52,400

$0
$361,900

$361,900

$3,400
$410,900

$414,300

23012 0506.1000 W2176 GREENBUSH RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Juda-2737

  

TODD R FORRESTER
NATALIE A FORRESTER
W2180 GREENBUSH RD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 4186 (V16-P282) LOT 2  BNG PRT SW4 SE4

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 19

 A
D

Totals

2.000
3.000

5.000

$40,000
$1,300

$41,300

$299,100
$0

$299,100

$339,100
$1,300

$340,400

23012 0506.1100 W2180 GREENBUSH RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Juda-2737
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THUROW-BADER FARM LLC
W7210 COUNTY ROAD B
MONROE WI 53566

W1/2 SE4 SE4 EXC 13.07A PRT CSM 942

Acres:                   6.930                Section: 19

 D

Totals
6.930

6.930
$3,000

$3,000
$0

$0
$3,000

$3,000
23012 0507.0000 GREENBUSH RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Juda-2737

  

RODNEY L ALLEN
LISA A ALLEN
W2771 GREENBUSH RD
JUDA WI 53550

E1/2 SE4 SE4  (PRT POS V4-P2)

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 19

 D
E

Totals

18.500
1.500

20.000

$7,600
$200

$7,800

$0
$0

$0

$7,600
$200

$7,800

23012 0508.0000 COUNTY RD SS Blackhawk Tech-5
Juda-2737

  

R-C HAWKINS FARMS
20015 116TH STREET
BRISTOL WI 53104

N 1/2 NE4 NE4 EXC CSM 4342 LOT 1

Acres:                   18.000                Section: 20

 D
E

Totals

17.500
0.500

18.000

$7,000
$100

$7,100

$0
$0

$0

$7,000
$100

$7,100

23012 0509.0000 COUNTY RD F Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

R-C HAWKINS FARMS
20015 116TH STREET
BRISTOL WI 53104

S1/2 NE4 NE4 EXC CSM 4342 (V17-P289) PRT LOT 1

Acres:                   12.150                Section: 20

 D

Totals
12.150

12.150
$5,200

$5,200
$0

$0
$5,200

$5,200
23012 0509.1000 COUNTY RD F Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

GEORGE S CROOKS
N3643 COUNTY ROAD F
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 4342 (V17-P289) LOT 1

Acres:                   9.850                Section: 20

 D
G

Totals

6.850
3.000

9.850

$2,900
$39,000

$41,900

$0
$221,800

$221,800

$2,900
$260,800

$263,700

23012 0509.2000 N3643 COUNTY HWY F Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

R-C HAWKINS FARMS
20015 116TH STREET
BRISTOL WI 53104

NW4 NE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 20

 D

Totals
40.000

40.000
$17,100

$17,100
$0

$0
$17,100

$17,100
23012 0510.0000 COUNTY RD F Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

R-C HAWKINS FARMS
20015 116TH STREET
BRISTOL WI 53104

SW4 NE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 20

 D

Totals
40.000

40.000
$16,400

$16,400
$0

$0
$16,400

$16,400
23012 0511.0000 COUNTY RD F Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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R-C HAWKINS FARMS
20015 116TH STREET
BRISTOL WI 53104

SE4 NE4 EXC BGN CTY HWY F CNTRLN TH N 528 FT TH W 330 
FT TH S 528 FT TH E 330 FT TO POB 4.0A

Acres:                   36.000                Section: 20

 D
E

Totals

35.500
0.500

36.000

$13,800
$100

$13,900

$0
$0

$0

$13,800
$100

$13,900

23012 0512.0000 COUNTY RD F Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

PAUL J DENNINGER
N3515 COUNTY ROAD F
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT SE4 NE4 BEG CTR HWY F CTR SEC LN TH N 528 FT TH W 
330 FT TH S 528 FT TH E 330 FT POB

Acres:                   4.000                Section: 20

 A

Totals
4.000

4.000
$65,000

$65,000
$151,100

$151,100
$216,100

$216,100
23012 0513.0000 N3515 COUNTY HWY F Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

RIESE CAROLE B REVOCABLE TRUST
901 ALPINE STREET
BRODHEAD WI 53520

NE4 NW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 20

 D
E

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$16,700
$500

$17,200

$0
$0

$0

$16,700
$500

$17,200

23012 0514.0000 PRAIRIE RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

RIESE CAROLE B REVOCABLE TRUST
901 ALPINE STREET
BRODHEAD WI 53520

NW4 NW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 20

 D
E

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$16,700
$100

$16,800

$0
$0

$0

$16,700
$100

$16,800

23012 0515.0000 Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

OLSEN DAVID R - TIMMENS CONNIE R 
REVOCABLE TRT DTD 6-25-18
N3528 PRAIRIE ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 4961 (V22-P232) LOT 1  BNG PRT SW4 NW4

Acres:                   5.260                Section: 20

 G

Totals
5.260

5.260
$48,000

$48,000
$245,400

$245,400
$293,400

$293,400
23012 0516.0100 N3528 PRAIRIE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

RIESE CAROLE B REVOCABLE TRUST
901 ALPINE STREET
BRODHEAD WI 53520

SW4 NW4 EXC CSM 4961 (V22-P232) LOT 1

Acres:                   34.740                Section: 20

 D
E

Totals

33.740
1.000

34.740

$13,700
$100

$13,800

$0
$0

$0

$13,700
$100

$13,800

23012 0516.0200 PRAIRIE RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

RIESE CAROLE B REVOCABLE TRUST
901 ALPINE STREET
BRODHEAD WI 53520

SE4 NW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 20

 D

Totals
40.000

40.000
$17,100

$17,100
$0

$0
$17,100

$17,100
23012 0517.0000 PRAIRIE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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EVELYN CROOKS
SHELBY WILSON
W1948 COUNTY ROAD OK
BRODHEAD WI 53520

NE4 SW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 20

 D

Totals
40.000

40.000
$16,600

$16,600
$0

$0
$16,600

$16,600
23012 0518.0000 COUNTY RD OK Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

GREEN COUNTY SOLID WASTE LANDFILL
W2002 COUNTY SS
BRODHEAD WI 53520-9522

NW4 SW4 EXC 1.685A  EXEMPT

Acres:                   38.315                Section: 20

 X3

Totals
38.315

38.315
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0519.0000 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

MOORES CEMETERY
NA
 WI 

SECTION 20 COM SW COR NW4 SW4 E 276 FT N 266 FT W 
276 FT S 266 FT POB  1.685A    EXEMPT

Acres:                   1.685                Section: 00

 X4

Totals
1.685

1.685
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0520.0000 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

GREEN COUNTY SOLID WASTE LANDFILL
W2002 COUNTY SS
BRODHEAD WI 53520-9522

SW4 SW4   EXEMPT

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 20

 X3

Totals
40.000

40.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0521.0000 W2046 COUNTY HWY SS Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

MITCHELL R WILSON
W555 GOLF COURSE ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 5410 (V26-P246) LOT 1

Acres:                   1.600                Section: 20

 D

Totals
1.600

1.600
$600

$600
$0

$0
$600

$600
23012 0522.1100 COUNTY RD OK Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

EVELYN CROOKS
SHELBY WILSON
W1948 COUNTY ROAD OK
BRODHEAD WI 53520

SE4 SW4; EXC LOT 1 CSM 5410 (V26-P246)

Acres:                   38.560                Section: 20

 D
E
G

Totals

31.560
3.000
4.000

38.560

$12,100
$8,000

$43,000

$63,100

$0
$0

$249,700

$249,700

$12,100
$8,000

$292,700

$312,800

23012 0522.2000 W1948 COUNTY HWY OK Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

DEAN W LEDERMAN
W2495 GREENBUSH ROAD
JUDA WI 53550-9709

NE4 SE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 20

 D
E

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$16,500
$100

$16,600

$0
$0

$0

$16,500
$100

$16,600

23012 0523.0000 COUNTY RD F Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
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EVELYN CROOKS
SHELBY WILSON
W1948 COUNTY ROAD OK
BRODHEAD WI 53520

NW4 SE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 20

 D

Totals
40.000

40.000
$16,400

$16,400
$0

$0
$16,400

$16,400
23012 0524.0000 COUNTY RD OK Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

EVELYN CROOKS
SHELBY WILSON
W1948 COUNTY ROAD OK
BRODHEAD WI 53520

SW4 SE4; EXC LOT 1 CSM 5410; ALSO EXC LOT 1 CSM 5162

Acres:                   37.840                Section: 20

 D
E

Totals

36.840
1.000

37.840

$14,500
$100

$14,600

$0
$0

$0

$14,500
$100

$14,600

23012 0525.2000 COUNTY RD OK Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

DEAN W LEDERMAN
W2495 GREENBUSH ROAD
JUDA WI 53550-9709

SE4 SE4 EXC LOT 1 CSM 5162

Acres:                   37.460                Section: 20

 D
E

Totals

36.000
1.460

37.460

$14,500
$200

$14,700

$0
$0

$0

$14,500
$200

$14,700

23012 0527.2000 COUNTY RD OK Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

GARRETT J LEDERMAN
W1795 COUNTY ROAD OK
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 5162 (V24-P180) LOT 1 BNG PRT SEC 20 SE4 & SW4 OF 
SE4 & SEC 29 NW4 & NE4 OF NE4

Acres:                   9.740                Section: 20

 D
E
G

Totals

4.600
2.340
2.800

9.740

$1,400
$5,200

$11,200

$17,800

$0
$0

$302,300

$302,300

$1,400
$5,200

$313,500

$320,100

23012 0527.3000 W1795 COUNTY HWY OK Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

CURTIS JONES
KAREN JONES
N3561 PARK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520-9633

NE4 NE4 EXC LOT 1 CSM 4203

Acres:                   35.670                Section: 21

 D
E

Totals

35.000
0.670

35.670

$14,600
$100

$14,700

$0
$0

$0

$14,600
$100

$14,700

23012 0528.0000 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

REX A SCHOUT
KRISTIN J SCHOUT
W1361 DECATUR RD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 4203 (V16-P312) LOT 1 BNG PRT NE4 NE4

Acres:                   4.330                Section: 21

 A

Totals
4.330

4.330
$68,300

$68,300
$291,500

$291,500
$359,800

$359,800
23012 0528.1000 W1361 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

BADER BROTHERS HOLDINGS LLC
W7210 COUNTY ROAD B
MONROE WI 53566

NW4 NE4 EXC PRT LOT 1 CSM 3119 & .05A SO LOT 1 & LOT 2 
CSM 3119 & .06A SO LOT 2

Acres:                   20.740                Section: 21

 D

Totals
20.740

20.740
$7,800

$7,800
$0

$0
$7,800

$7,800
23012 0529.0000 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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DOUGLAS L EXUM
LAURIE J EXUM
W1473 DECATUR ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 3119 (V11-P154) LOT 1 BNG PRT NW4 NE4 - 8.7A & PRT 
NE4 NW4 - .3A ALSO COM SW COR SD LOT 1,TH E 645.64 FT, 

Acres:                   9.050                Section: 21

 D
G

Totals

6.050
3.000

9.050

$2,600
$39,000

$41,600

$0
$266,100

$266,100

$2,600
$305,100

$307,700

23012 0529.1000 W1473 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

DOUGLAS L EXUM
LAURIE J EXUM
W1473 DECATUR ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 3119 (V11-P154) LOT 2 CONT 10.15A BNG PRT NW4 
NE4; ALSO COM SW COR SD LOT 2 POB TH N89*E 727.16 FT 

Acres:                   10.210                Section: 21

 D
E

Totals

9.710
0.500

10.210

$4,100
$100

$4,200

$0
$0

$0

$4,100
$100

$4,200

23012 0529.2000 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

BADER BROTHERS HOLDINGS LLC
-
W7210 COUNTY ROAD B
MONROE WI 53566

SW4 NE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 21

 D

Totals
40.000

40.000
$17,100

$17,100
$0

$0
$17,100

$17,100
23012 0530.0000 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

CURTIS JONES
KAREN JONES
N3561 PARK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520-9633

SE4 NE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 21

 D
E

Totals

37.000
3.000

40.000

$15,800
$1,500

$17,300

$0
$0

$0

$15,800
$1,500

$17,300

23012 0531.0000 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

BADER BROTHERS HOLDINGS LLC
-
W7210 COUNTY ROAD B
MONROE WI 53566

NE4 NW4 EXC PRT LOT 1 CSM 3119

Acres:                   39.300                Section: 21

 D
E

Totals

38.300
1.000

39.300

$15,000
$100

$15,100

$0
$0

$0

$15,000
$100

$15,100

23012 0532.0000 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

KLENZ FARMS
W1650 DECATUR ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

NW4 NW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 21

 D
E

Totals

38.000
2.000

40.000

$15,500
$200

$15,700

$0
$0

$0

$15,500
$200

$15,700

23012 0533.0000 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

KLENZ FARMS
W1650 DECATUR ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

SW4 NW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 21

 D
E

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$15,300
$100

$15,400

$0
$0

$0

$15,300
$100

$15,400

23012 0534.0000 COUNTY RD F Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
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BADER BROTHERS HOLDINGS LLC
-
W7210 COUNTY ROAD B
MONROE WI 53566

SE4 NW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 21

 D

Totals
40.000

40.000
$16,900

$16,900
$0

$0
$16,900

$16,900
23012 0535.0000 COUNTY RD F Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

SHANE D PRIEN
HENRY W PRIEN
W1304 DECATUR ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

NE4 SW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 21

 D
E

Totals

39.500
0.500

40.000

$16,000
$300

$16,300

$0
$0

$0

$16,000
$300

$16,300

23012 0536.0000 COUNTY RD F Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

SHANE D PRIEN
HENRY W PRIEN
W1304 DECATUR ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

NW4 SW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 21

 D
E

Totals

38.500
1.500

40.000

$15,800
$400

$16,200

$0
$0

$0

$15,800
$400

$16,200

23012 0537.0000 COUNTY RD F Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

SHANE D PRIEN
HENRY W PRIEN
W1304 DECATUR ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT SW4 SW4 N OF HWY; EXC COM SE COR SW4 SW4 TH N 
673.2FT TO CNTR LN OLD RD TH S72*W 614.4 FT TO POB TH 

Acres:                   10.900                Section: 21

 D

Totals
10.900

10.900
$4,600

$4,600
$0

$0
$4,600

$4,600
23012 0538.2200 W1614 COUNTY HWY F Brodhead-0700

Blackhawk Tech-5

  

SHANE D PRIEN
HENRY W PRIEN
W1304 DECATUR ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 5741 (V29-P235) LOT 1

Acres:                   6.100                Section: 21

 D
G

Totals

6.160
2.000

8.160

$2,200
$35,000

$37,200

$0
$281,700

$281,700

$2,200
$316,700

$318,900

23012 0538.2300 W1614 COUNTY HWY F Brodhead-0700
Blackhawk Tech-5

  

DECATUR CHEESE PLANT LLC
9620 W FOOTVILLE HANOVER ROAD
JANESVILLE WI 53548

CSM 5527 (V27-P256) LOT 1 (STATE ASSESSED)

Acres:                   9.530                Section: 21

 C

Totals
9.530

9.530
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0539.1000 W1668 COUNTY HWY F Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

STETTLER STEVEN R AND GLENNETTE N 
REVOCABLE TRUST 1-11-2013
W1668 COUNTY ROAD F
BRODHEAD WI 53520-9505

E2 SW4 SW4 LYG S CTY RD F

Acres:                   4.230                Section: 21

 E
G

Totals

1.000
3.230

4.230

$100
$39,900

$40,000

$0
$204,200

$204,200

$100
$244,100

$244,200

23012 0540.0100 W1613 COUNTY HWY F Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
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DECATUR SWISS CHEESE COMPANY 
COOPERATIVE
ATTN STEVE CASE 9620 W FOOTVILLE 
HANOVER ROAD
JANESVILLE WI 53548-9273

PRT SW4 SW4 LYG S OF N ROW CTY F & N OF FOLLOWING: 
COM SW COR SEC 21 TH E ALG SEC LN TO MIDDLE SW4 TH N 

Acres:                   10.440                Section: 21

 D
E

Totals

10.190
0.250

10.440

$3,800
$100

$3,900

$0
$0

$0

$3,800
$100

$3,900

23012 0540.0200 COUNTY RD F Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

SHANE D PRIEN
HENRY W PRIEN
W1304 DECATUR ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PARC COM 220 FT S OF NE COR SE4 SW4 N 220 FT W 1320 FT 
S 624 FT NE POB, EXC & RESERV PRT SD SEC LYNG S OF 

Acres:                   10.740                Section: 21

 D

Totals
10.740

10.740
$4,600

$4,600
$0

$0
$4,600

$4,600
23012 0541.2000 TOWNS RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

FENWICK FARMS
STEPHEN A EVERETT F FENWICK PTNRS 
17613 STATE ROAD 81
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT SE4 SW4 COM 696 FT N SW COR SE4 SW4 ON CL HWY S 
696 FT E 1320 FT N 1100 FT SW POB EXC .75A S HWY

Acres:                   26.450                Section: 21

 D
E
G

Totals

23.450
1.000
2.000

26.450

$10,000
$100

$35,000

$45,100

$0
$0

$282,000

$282,000

$10,000
$100

$317,000

$327,100

23012 0542.0000 W1540 COUNTY HWY F Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

STETTLER STEVEN R AND GLENNETTE N 
REVOCABLE TRUST 1-11-2013
W1668 COUNTY ROAD F
BRODHEAD WI 53520-9505

PARC SW COR SE4 SW4 LYG S HWY F BNG TRIANGULAR PIECE 
400 FT BY 124 FT BY 380 FT

Acres:                   0.750                Section: 21

 D
E

Totals

0.250
0.500

0.750

$100
$100

$200

$0
$0

$0

$100
$100

$200

23012 0543.0000 TOWNS RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

CURTIS JONES
KAREN JONES
N3561 PARK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520-9633

NE4 SE4 COM 681 FT S NE COR NE4 SE4 N 681 FT W 1320 FT 
S 1110 FT NE POB

Acres:                   27.000                Section: 21

 D
E

Totals

26.000
1.000

27.000

$11,100
$500

$11,600

$0
$0

$0

$11,100
$500

$11,600

23012 0544.0000 COUNTY RD F Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

FENWICK FARMS
STEPHEN A EVERETT F FENWICK PTNRS 
17613 STATE ROAD 81
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT NE4 SE4 COM 220 FT N OF SW COR NE4 SE4 S 220 FT E 
1320 FT N 639 FT SW POB

Acres:                   13.000                Section: 21

 D
E

Totals

12.500
0.500

13.000

$5,200
$300

$5,500

$0
$0

$0

$5,200
$300

$5,500

23012 0545.0000 COUNTY RD F Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

SHANE D PRIEN
HENRY W PRIEN
W1304 DECATUR ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

NW4 SE4 EXC PRT LYG S TOWN RD PASSING THRU SD TRACT 
1.67A

Acres:                   38.330                Section: 21

 D

Totals
38.330

38.330
$15,000

$15,000
$0

$0
$15,000

$15,000
23012 0546.0000 COUNTY RD F Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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FENWICK FARMS
STEPHEN A EVERETT F FENWICK PTNRS 
17613 STATE ROAD 81
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT NW4 SE4 COM 660 FT W OF SE COR NW4 SE4 E 660 FT N 
220 FT SW POB

Acres:                   1.670                Section: 21

 D

Totals
1.670

1.670
$600

$600
$0

$0
$600

$600
23012 0547.0000 COUNTY RD F Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

FENWICK FARMS
STEPHEN A EVERETT F FENWICK PTNRS 
17613 STATE ROAD 81
BRODHEAD WI 53520

SW4 SE4 EXC 1.67A

Acres:                   38.330                Section: 21

 D
E

Totals

34.330
4.000

38.330

$14,100
$1,600

$15,700

$0
$0

$0

$14,100
$1,600

$15,700

23012 0548.0000 COUNTY RD F Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

SHANE D PRIEN
HENRY W PRIEN
W1304 DECATUR ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT SW4 SE4 LYG N OF TOWN RD AKA PARC COM 660 FT E OF 
NW COR SW4 SE4 W 660 FT S 220 FT NE POB

Acres:                   1.670                Section: 21

 D

Totals
1.670

1.670
$700

$700
$0

$0
$700

$700
23012 0549.0000 COUNTY RD F Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

FENWICK FARMS
STEPHEN A EVERETT F FENWICK PTNRS 
17613 STATE ROAD 81
BRODHEAD WI 53520

SE4 SE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 21

 D
E

Totals

38.000
2.000

40.000

$15,900
$600

$16,500

$0
$0

$0

$15,900
$600

$16,500

23012 0550.0000 COUNTY RD F Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

WOLFE IRREVOCABLE TRUST DATED 
JANUARY 10 2019
ROBERT A LORRAINE WOLFE TTEES W826 
DECATUR ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

NE4 NE4 LYG E HWY

Acres:                   32.750                Section: 22

 D
E

Totals

31.750
1.000

32.750

$12,600
$100

$12,700

$0
$0

$0

$12,600
$100

$12,700

23012 0551.0000 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

CURTIS JONES
KAREN JONES
N3561 PARK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520-9633

PRT NE4 NE4 LYG W HWY EXC LOT 1 CSM 3983

Acres:                   1.590                Section: 22

 F

Totals
1.590

1.590
$6,500

$6,500
$0

$0
$6,500

$6,500
23012 0552.0000 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

CURTIS JONES
KAREN JONES
N3561 PARK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520-9633

E1/2 NW4 NE4 EXC 1A & EXC LOT 1 CSM 3983

Acres:                   10.590                Section: 22

 F

Totals
10.590

10.590
$43,400

$43,400
$0

$0
$43,400

$43,400
23012 0553.0000 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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TERRY J SEDBROOK
DIANE L SEDBROOK
N3740 PARK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 3983 (V15-P280) LOT 1 BNG PRT NE4 NE4 5.66A & PRT 
NW4 NE4  8.41A

Acres:                   14.070                Section: 22

 D
E
5M

Totals

6.070
1.000
7.000

14.070

$2,400
$100

$14,400

$16,900

$0
$0
$0

$0

$2,400
$100

$14,400

$16,900

23012 0553.1000 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

JANE E KAMPS
JOANN C STEURI
N3595 PARK RD
BRODHEAD WI 53520-9683

PRT NE4 SEC 22 COM E4 COR SEC 22 TH N0*E 1221.77 FT ALG 
E LN TH N90*W 1315.04 FT POB TH N86*W 243.31 FT TH 

Acres:                   0.370                Section: 22

 A

Totals
0.420

0.420
$14,600

$14,600
$14,400

$14,400
$29,000

$29,000
23012 0554.0100 N3595 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JANE E KAMPS
N3597 PARK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT N1/2 NE4 COM SE COR SW4 NE4 SEC 22 TH N 986 FT TH 
N15*E ALG CNTRLN OF RD 189.9 FT TO POB TH N64*W 71.60 

Acres:                   0.975                Section: 22

 A

Totals
0.975

0.975
$24,700

$24,700
$244,600

$244,600
$269,300

$269,300
23012 0554.0200 N3597 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

SCHWARTZLOW RONALD L - DARLENE A 
JOINT REV TRT DTD 6-3-2003
-
W1095 DECATUR ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

W2 NW4 NE4; EXC LOT 1 CSM 5576

Acres:                   0.280                Section: 22

 G

Totals
0.280

0.280
$2,800

$2,800
$7,000

$7,000
$9,800

$9,800
23012 0555.2000 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

SCHWARTZLOW RONALD L - DARLENE A 
JOINT REV TRT DTD 6-3-2003
-
W1095 DECATUR ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 5576 (V28-P94) LOT 1

Acres:                   24.120                Section: 22

 D
E
5M
G

Totals

16.000
0.720
6.790
0.610

24.120

$5,800
$100

$13,900
$8,500

$28,300

$0
$0
$0

$16,900

$16,900

$5,800
$100

$13,900
$25,400

$45,200

23012 0555.3000 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

CURTIS JONES
KAREN JONES
N3561 PARK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520-9633

PRT E2 SW4 NE4 LYG N OF BLK 17 VIL DECATUR EXC .42A PCL 
IN NE COR

Acres:                   11.630                Section: 22

 D
G

Totals

9.630
2.000

11.630

$2,000
$35,000

$37,000

$0
$97,100

$97,100

$2,000
$132,100

$134,100

23012 0556.0000 N3569 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

CURTIS JONES
KAREN JONES
N3561 PARK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520-9633

CSM 3953 (V15-P220) LOT 1 BNG PRT SW4 NE4

Acres:                   0.780                Section: 22

 A

Totals
0.780

0.780
$21,700

$21,700
$202,700

$202,700
$224,400

$224,400
23012 0556.1000 N3561 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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CURTIS JONES
KAREN JONES
N3561 PARK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520-9633

PARC COM 33 FT N OF BLK 17 VIL DECATUR IN CL HWY ELY 
130 FT N 156 FT W 130 FT TO CL HWY S 156 FT POB

Acres:                   0.460                Section: 22

 D

Totals
0.460

0.460
$200

$200
$0

$0
$200

$200
23012 0557.0000 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

WOLFE IRREVOCABLE TRUST DATED 
JANUARY 10 2019
ROBERT A LORRAINE WOLFE TTEES W826 
DECATUR ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

BLOCK 17 ORIGINAL PLAT DECATUR

Acres:                   6.390                Section: 22

 D
E

Totals

5.390
1.000

6.390

$2,300
$100

$2,400

$0
$0

$0

$2,300
$100

$2,400

23012 0558.0000 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

SCHWARTZLOW RONALD L - DARLENE A 
JOINT REV TRT DTD 6-3-2003
-
W1095 DECATUR ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

W2 SW4 NE4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 22

 D
E
5M
G

Totals

15.500
1.000
1.000
2.500

20.000

$6,600
$100

$2,100
$37,000

$45,800

$0
$0
$0

$279,300

$279,300

$6,600
$100

$2,100
$316,300

$325,100

23012 0559.0000 W1095 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

WOLFE IRREVOCABLE TRUST DATED 
JANUARY 10 2019
ROBERT A LORRAINE WOLFE TTEES W826 
DECATUR ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

N2 SE4 NE4; ALSO BLKS 11 & 12 ORIGINAL PLAT, EXC N2 BLK 
10

Acres:                   23.000                Section: 22

 D
E
G

Totals

21.000
1.000
1.000

23.000

$7,900
$100

$25,000

$33,000

$0
$0

$139,100

$139,100

$7,900
$100

$164,100

$172,100

23012 0560.0000 W978 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

ROBERT A GADOW
W928 DECATUR ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

COM SE COR NE4 S 197 FT W 743 FT N 197 FT E 264 FT N 861 
FT E 467 FT S 215 FT W 168 FT S 216 FT E 168 FT S 431 FT 

Acres:                   11.540                Section: 22

 A
D

Totals

1.000
10.540

11.540

$25,000
$3,700

$28,700

$164,600
$0

$164,600

$189,600
$3,700

$193,300

23012 0561.0000 W928 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

WOLFE IRREVOCABLE TRUST DATED 
JANUARY 10 2019
ROBERT A LORRAINE WOLFE TTEES W826 
DECATUR ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

BLOCKS 1 & 2 ORIGINAL PLAT OF DECATUR

Acres:                   8.400                Section: 22

 D
E

Totals

7.400
1.000

8.400

$3,200
$100

$3,300

$0
$0

$0

$3,200
$100

$3,300

23012 0562.0000 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

SCHWARTZLOW RONALD L - DARLENE A 
JOINT REV TRT DTD 6-3-2003
-
W1095 DECATUR ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

NE4 NW4; EXC LOT 1 CSM 5576

Acres:                   35.600                Section: 22

 D
E

Totals

33.600
2.000

35.600

$13,100
$200

$13,300

$0
$0

$0

$13,100
$200

$13,300

23012 0563.2000 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
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SCHWARTZLOW RONALD L - DARLENE A 
JOINT REV TRT DTD 6-3-2003
W1095 DECATUR ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

NW4 NW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 22

 D
E

Totals

37.000
3.000

40.000

$15,700
$1,100

$16,800

$0
$0

$0

$15,700
$1,100

$16,800

23012 0564.0000 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

SCHWARTZLOW RONALD L - DARLENE A 
JOINT REV TRT DTD 6-3-2003
W1095 DECATUR ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

SW4 NW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 22

 D

Totals
40.000

40.000
$15,200

$15,200
$0

$0
$15,200

$15,200
23012 0565.0000 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

SCHWARTZLOW RONALD L - DARLENE A 
JOINT REV TRT DTD 6-3-2003
-
W1095 DECATUR ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

SE4 NW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 22

 D
G

Totals

39.750
0.250

40.000

$14,400
$1,000

$15,400

$0
$0

$0

$14,400
$1,000

$15,400

23012 0566.0000 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

SHANE D PRIEN
HENRY W PRIEN
W1304 DECATUR ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

NE4 SW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 22

 D

Totals
40.000

40.000
$15,700

$15,700
$0

$0
$15,700

$15,700
23012 0567.0000 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

SHANE D PRIEN
HENRY W PRIEN
W1304 DECATUR ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

NW4 SW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 22

 D

Totals
40.000

40.000
$16,600

$16,600
$0

$0
$16,600

$16,600
23012 0568.0000 COUNTY RD F Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

SHANE D PRIEN
HENRY W PRIEN
W1304 DECATUR ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

SW4 SW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 22

 D
E

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$16,500
$100

$16,600

$0
$0

$0

$16,500
$100

$16,600

23012 0569.0000 COUNTY RD F Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

SHANE D PRIEN
HENRY W PRIEN
W1304 DECATUR ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

SE4 SW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 22

 D
G

Totals

38.000
2.000

40.000

$14,800
$35,000

$49,800

$0
$199,200

$199,200

$14,800
$234,200

$249,000

23012 0570.0000 W1124 COUNTY HWY F Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

Page 115 of 258May 15, 2025     2:52 pmTown of Decatur , Green County



Owner Property Description Districts Class Acres Land Impts Total

  

ROBERT A GADOW
W928 DECATUR ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

DECATUR PLAT  LOTS 72 & 73 BLK 10

Acres:                   0.720                Section: 22

 D

Totals
0.720

0.720
$200

$200
$0

$0
$200

$200
23012 0571.0000 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

WOLFE IRREVOCABLE TRUST DATED 
JANUARY 10 2019
ROBERT A LORRAINE WOLFE TTEES W826 
DECATUR ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

ORIGINAL PLAT OF DECATUR BLOCK 20

Acres:                   2.500                Section: 22

 D

Totals
2.500

2.500
$900

$900
$0

$0
$900

$900
23012 0572.0000 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

CURTIS JONES
KAREN JONES
N3561 PARK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520-9633

PRT NE4 SE4

Acres:                   32.780                Section: 22

 D
E

Totals

32.000
0.780

32.780

$13,300
$100

$13,400

$0
$0

$0

$13,300
$100

$13,400

23012 0573.0000 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

CURTIS JONES
KAREN JONES
N3561 PARK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520-9633

NW4 SE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 22

 D
E

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$16,500
$100

$16,600

$0
$0

$0

$16,500
$100

$16,600

23012 0574.0000 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

SHANE D PRIEN
HENRY W PRIEN
W1304 DECATUR ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

SW4 SE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 22

 D
E

Totals

38.000
2.000

40.000

$14,000
$200

$14,200

$0
$0

$0

$14,000
$200

$14,200

23012 0575.0000 COUNTY RD F Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

CURTIS JONES
KAREN JONES
N3561 PARK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520-9633

SE4 SE4 EXC 2.34A

Acres:                   37.660                Section: 22

 D
E

Totals

36.000
1.660

37.660

$13,400
$200

$13,600

$0
$0

$0

$13,400
$200

$13,600

23012 0576.0000 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

CEMETERY
NA
 WI 

SECTION 22 COM SW COR SE4 SE4 E 412 FT N 248 FT W 412 
FT TO CL HWY SLY ON CL POB  2.34A EXEMPT

Acres:                   2.340                Section: 00

 X4

Totals
2.340

2.340
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0577.0000 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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WOODRUFF THOMAS C - JEAN R 
REVOCABLE TRUST DTD JULY 31 2018
W494 SAINT JOHN ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT FRAC LOT 1 LYG E OF MILL RACE

Acres:                   26.500                Section: 23

 D
E
5M

Totals

5.500
1.000

20.000

26.500

$2,000
$100

$38,000

$40,100

$0
$0
$0

$0

$2,000
$100

$38,000

$40,100

23012 0578.0000 SAINT JOHN RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

CITY OF BRODHEAD
PO BOX 168
BRODHEAD WI 53520-0168

SECTION 23  PRT FRAC LOT 1 W OF MILL RACE  EXEMPT

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 00

 X4

Totals
10.000

10.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0579.0000 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

EXUM ERNEST J AND MARGARET J 
IRREVOCABLE TRUST
W794 DECATUR ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

FR LOT 2 NW4 NE4

Acres:                   29.040                Section: 23

 D
E

Totals

6.000
23.040

29.040

$2,200
$11,500

$13,700

$0
$0

$0

$2,200
$11,500

$13,700

23012 0580.0000 RACE RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

EXUM ERNEST J AND MARGARET J 
IRREVOCABLE TRUST
W794 DECATUR ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

FRAC LOT 3 SW4 NE4

Acres:                   41.460                Section: 23

 D
E

Totals

35.460
6.000

41.460

$8,000
$2,100

$10,100

$0
$0

$0

$8,000
$2,100

$10,100

23012 0581.0000 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

DONALD A HUSEMAN
DONALD J MARGARET I HUSEMAN LE 
W4585 STATE ROAD 59
MONROE WI 53566

SECTION 23 PRT FRAC LOT 4 LYG E OF MILL RACE

Acres:                   0.580                Section: 00

 E

Totals
0.580

0.580
$300

$300
$0

$0
$300

$300
23012 0582.0000 RACE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

EXUM ERNEST J AND MARGARET J 
IRREVOCABLE TRUST
W794 DECATUR ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT FRAC LOT 4 IN NE4 LYG W OF MILL RACE

Acres:                   28.820                Section: 23

 E
5M

Totals

16.000
12.820

28.820

$7,200
$23,100

$30,300

$0
$0

$0

$7,200
$23,100

$30,300

23012 0583.0000 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

EXUM ERNEST J AND MARGARET J 
IRREVOCABLE TRUST
W794 DECATUR ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

FRAC LOT 9 NE4 NW4

Acres:                   39.850                Section: 23

 D
E
5M

Totals

22.850
14.000

3.000

39.850

$8,200
$6,900
$6,200

$21,300

$0
$0
$0

$0

$8,200
$6,900
$6,200

$21,300

23012 0584.0000 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
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EXUM ERNEST J AND MARGARET J 
IRREVOCABLE TRUST
W794 DECATUR ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

E 3.5A M/L IN NW4 NW4

Acres:                   3.500                Section: 23

 D

Totals
3.500

3.500
$900

$900
$0

$0
$900

$900
23012 0585.0000 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

WOLFE IRREVOCABLE TRUST DATED 
JANUARY 10 2019
ROBERT A LORRAINE WOLFE TTEES W826 
DECATUR ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

W 12A NW4 NW4

Acres:                   12.000                Section: 23

 D

Totals
12.000

12.000
$4,300

$4,300
$0

$0
$4,300

$4,300
23012 0588.0000 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

WOLFE IRREVOCABLE TRUST DATED 
JANUARY 10 2019
ROBERT A LORRAINE WOLFE TTEES W826 
DECATUR ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

S 24 RODS SW4 NW4; ALSO COM 24 RODS N & 2 RODS W SE 
COR W2 NW4 TH N 56 RODS TH W 54 RODS TH S 56 RODS TH 

Acres:                   55.400                Section: 23

 D
G

Totals

53.610
1.790

55.400

$8,600
$32,900

$41,500

$0
$225,100

$225,100

$8,600
$258,000

$266,600

23012 0589.0000 W826 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

ROBERT A GADOW
W928 DECATUR ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

COM 431 FT N OF SW COR NW4 SEC IN CTR HWY E 394 FT N 
431 FT W 394 FT S 431 FT POB

Acres:                   3.820                Section: 23

 D

Totals
3.820

3.820
$1,400

$1,400
$0

$0
$1,400

$1,400
23012 0590.0000 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

WOLFE IRREVOCABLE TRUST DATED 
JANUARY 10 2019
ROBERT A LORRAINE WOLFE TTEES W826 
DECATUR ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

N 4.1A OF W 12A SW4 NW4

Acres:                   4.100                Section: 23

 D

Totals
4.100

4.100
$1,500

$1,500
$0

$0
$1,500

$1,500
23012 0591.0000 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

EXUM ERNEST J AND MARGARET J 
IRREVOCABLE TRUST
W794 DECATUR ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

SE4 NW4 EXC PRT LYG SW OF HWY

Acres:                   37.750                Section: 23

 D
E
G

Totals

32.000
3.750
2.000

37.750

$11,000
$1,800

$35,000

$47,800

$0
$0

$193,200

$193,200

$11,000
$1,800

$228,200

$241,000

23012 0592.0000 W794 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

RICHARD C BADERTSCHER
CAROLE D BADERTSCHER
W799 DECATUR ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT SE4 NW4 SEC 23 BGN SW COR SE4 NW4 TH N24 RODS TH 
E 15 RODS TH S24 RODS TH W 15 RODS TO POB

Acres:                   2.250                Section: 23

 A

Totals
2.250

2.250
$43,800

$43,800
$174,900

$174,900
$218,700

$218,700
23012 0593.0000 W799 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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COLUMBIA NC FARMS INC
PO BOX 1909
MANTEO NC 27954

NE4 SW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 23

 D
E

Totals

36.500
3.500

40.000

$12,900
$1,400

$14,300

$0
$0

$0

$12,900
$1,400

$14,300

23012 0594.0000 W791 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

WOLFE IRREVOCABLE TRUST DATED 
JANUARY 10 2019
ROBERT A LORRAINE WOLFE TTEES W826 
DECATUR ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

NW4 SW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 23

 D

Totals
40.000

40.000
$14,400

$14,400
$0

$0
$14,400

$14,400
23012 0595.0000 COUNTY RD F Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

WOLFE IRREVOCABLE TRUST DATED 
JANUARY 10 2019
ROBERT A LORRAINE WOLFE TTEES W826 
DECATUR ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

SW4 SW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 23

 D
E

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$14,000
$100

$14,100

$0
$0

$0

$14,000
$100

$14,100

23012 0596.0000 COUNTY RD F Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

COLUMBIA NC FARMS INC
PO BOX 1909
MANTEO NC 27954

SE4 SW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 23

 D
E

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$14,000
$100

$14,100

$0
$0

$0

$14,000
$100

$14,100

23012 0597.0000 COUNTY RD F Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

FONG TOMMY K AND AMANDA Z 
REVOCABLE TRUST DTD DECEMBER 9 
2024
4427 W ROTAMER ROAD
JANESVILLE WI 53546

PRT FRAC LOT 5 LYG S OF HWY

Acres:                   33.350                Section: 23

 D
E
5M

Totals

4.000
16.250
13.100

33.350

$1,000
$7,800

$23,600

$32,400

$0
$0
$0

$0

$1,000
$7,800

$23,600

$32,400

23012 0598.0000 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

EXUM ERNEST J AND MARGARET J 
IRREVOCABLE TRUST
W794 DECATUR ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT FRAC LOT 5 LYG N OF HWY IN SE4

Acres:                   8.250                Section: 23

 E

Totals
8.250

8.250
$3,900

$3,900
$0

$0
$3,900

$3,900
23012 0599.0000 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

COLUMBIA NC FARMS INC
PO BOX 1909
MANTEO NC 27954

FR LOT 6 NW4 NE4 EXC HWY CONV V185-P175

Acres:                   40.580                Section: 23

 D
E

Totals

29.580
11.000

40.580

$10,600
$5,000

$15,600

$0
$0

$0

$10,600
$5,000

$15,600

23012 0600.0000 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
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COLUMBIA NC FARMS INC
PO BOX 1909
MANTEO NC 27954

FR LOT 7 SW4 SE4 EXC HWY CONV V185-P175

Acres:                   43.680                Section: 23

 D
E
5M

Totals

18.000
13.680
12.000

43.680

$6,500
$6,500

$21,600

$34,600

$0
$0
$0

$0

$6,500
$6,500

$21,600

$34,600

23012 0601.0000 COUNTY RD F Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

FONG TOMMY K AND AMANDA Z 
REVOCABLE TRUST DTD DECEMBER 9 
2024
4427 W ROTAMER ROAD
JANESVILLE WI 53546

FRAC LOT 8 SE4 SE4

Acres:                   29.400                Section: 23

 D
E
5M

Totals

4.000
14.400
11.000

29.400

$1,000
$13,800
$19,800

$34,600

$0
$0
$0

$0

$1,000
$13,800
$19,800

$34,600

23012 0602.0000 COUNTY RD F Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

CITY OF BRODHEAD MILL RACE
PO BOX 168
BRODHEAD WI 53520-0168

SECTION 23 MILL RACE  6A M/L EXEMPT

Acres:                   6.000                Section: 00

 X4

Totals
6.000

6.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0603.0000 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

RODRIGO F FERNANDES
AMANDA D FERNANDES
PO BOX 384
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 3934 (V15-P186) LOT 1 BNG PRT NE4 NE4

Acres:                   5.230                Section: 24

 A

Totals
5.230

5.230
$77,300

$77,300
$510,800

$510,800
$588,100

$588,100
23012 0604.0000 W197 SAINT JOHN RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

MICHAEL S HERMANSON
BILLIE JO M HERMANSON
W153 ST JOHN ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 3934 (V15-P186) LOT 2 BNG PRT NE4 NE4

Acres:                   5.230                Section: 24

 A

Totals
5.230

5.230
$77,300

$77,300
$214,200

$214,200
$291,500

$291,500
23012 0604.0200 W153 SAINT JOHN RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

BRIAN H CHAPMAN
TERESA A CHAPMAN
W137 ST JOHN ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 3934 (V15-P186) LOT 3  BNG PRT NE4 NE4

Acres:                   5.230                Section: 24

 A

Totals
5.230

5.230
$77,300

$77,300
$434,000

$434,000
$511,300

$511,300
23012 0604.0300 W137 SAINT JOHN RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

MICHAEL J KEHOE
W121 ST JOHN ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 3934 (V15-P186) LOT 4  BNG PRT NE4 NE4

Acres:                   5.820                Section: 24

 A

Totals
5.820

5.820
$83,200

$83,200
$330,000

$330,000
$413,200

$413,200
23012 0604.0400 W121 SAINT JOHN RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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CFS PROPERTIES LLC
300 STATE HIGHWAY 27
CASHTON WI 54619-8344

PRT SE4 NE4 (BNG N 5AC OF S 10 AC)

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 24

 B
D

Totals

1.000
4.000

5.000

$25,000
$1,700

$26,700

$0
$0

$0

$25,000
$1,700

$26,700

23012 0604.1000 STATE HIGHWAY 104 Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

DEE S NUTZ AND BERRIES LLC
10938 W STATE ROAD 59
EVANSVILLE WI 53563

NE4 NE4 EXC LOTS 1-4 CSM 3934

Acres:                   18.490                Section: 24

 D

Totals
18.490

18.490
$7,900

$7,900
$0

$0
$7,900

$7,900
23012 0604.2000 STATE HIGHWAY 104 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

COLUMBIA NC FARMS INC
PO BOX 1909
MANTEO NC 27954

NW4 NE4; EXC .44A FOR HWY PER AOD #568782

Acres:                   39.560                Section: 24

 E
X4

Totals

0.560
39.000

39.560

$100
$0

$100

$0
$0

$0

$100
$0

$100

23012 0605.0000 W237 SAINT JOHN RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

COLUMBIA NC FARMS INC
PO BOX 1909
MANTEO NC 27954

SW4 NE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 24

 D
E

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$12,200
$100

$12,300

$0
$0

$0

$12,200
$100

$12,300

23012 0606.0000 COUNTY RD E Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

DEE S NUTZ AND BERRIES LLC
10938 W STATE ROAD 59
EVANSVILLE WI 53563

SE4 NE4 EXC S 10 ACRES

Acres:                   30.000                Section: 24

 D
E

Totals

23.500
6.500

30.000

$8,500
$2,600

$11,100

$0
$0

$0

$8,500
$2,600

$11,100

23012 0607.0000 COUNTY RD E Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

CFS PROPERTIES LLC
300 STATE HIGHWAY 27
CASHTON WI 54619-8344

S 5A SE4 NE4

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 24

 B

Totals
5.000

5.000
$59,800

$59,800
$408,900

$408,900
$468,700

$468,700
23012 0608.0000 N3503 STATE HWY 104 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

ARTHUR L FISH III
PO BOX 89
AVALON WI 53505

N 1/2 NW4; EXC N2 NW4 LYG W RR; EXC COM NE COR NW4 
TH W ALG CTRLN & N LN 1118.24 FT TO POB TH W 404.95 FT 

Acres:                   35.867                Section: 24

 A
D
E

Totals

2.000
31.867

2.000

35.867

$35,000
$12,200

$200

$47,400

$7,600
$0
$0

$7,600

$42,600
$12,200

$200

$55,000

23012 0609.0000 N3603 COUNTY HWY E Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
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STATE OF WISCONSIN D N R
PO BOX 7921
MADISON WI 53707-7921

SECTION 24 PRT NE4 NW4  1.21A  EXEMPT

Acres:                   1.210                Section: 00

 X2

Totals
1.210

1.210
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0610.0000 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

BRADLEY S SMITH
ASHLEY N SMITH
PO BOX 169 W371 COUNTY ROAD E
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 143 (V1-P145) LOT 1 - 1A; CSM 162 (V1-P165) LOT 1 
-.88A BNG PRT NE4 NW4

Acres:                   1.880                Section: 24

 A

Totals
1.880

1.880
$38,200

$38,200
$299,300

$299,300
$337,500

$337,500
23012 0611.0000 W371 COUNTY HWY E Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

ANDREW D STROMMEN
W387 COUNTY ROAD E
BRODHEAD WI 53520

COM NE COR NW4 SEC 24 TH W ALG CL RD & N LN 1118.24 
FT TO POB TH W 99.72 FT TH S 241.71 FT TH E 103.78 FT TH 

Acres:                   0.559                Section: 24

 A

Totals
0.559

0.559
$18,300

$18,300
$217,100

$217,100
$235,400

$235,400
23012 0612.0000 W387 COUNTY HWY E Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

BRUCE D NEHLS
W397 COUNTY ROAD E
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT N 1/2 NW4 SEC 24 COM NE COR NW4 W ALG CL RD & N 
LN SD4 1217.96 FT POB W ALG CL 101.74 FT S 241.71 FT E 

Acres:                   0.559                Section: 24

 A

Totals
0.559

0.559
$18,300

$18,300
$210,200

$210,200
$228,500

$228,500
23012 0613.0000 W397 COUNTY HWY E Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

BRUCE D NEHLS
W397 COUNTY ROAD E
BRODHEAD WI 53520

E1/2 OF FOLLOWING DESC COM NE COR NW4 TH W ALG CLN 
RD & N LN SD QTR 1319.7 POB TH W ALG SD CLN 101.74 FT 

Acres:                   0.280                Section: 24

 A

Totals
0.280

0.280
$9,800

$9,800
$13,800

$13,800
$23,600

$23,600
23012 0614.0000 COUNTY RD E Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

SAUNDERS LIVING TRUST DATED 
OCTOBER 3 2017
ERNST DONNA SAUNDERS TRUSTEES 
W409 COUNTY ROAD E
BRODHEAD WI 53520

W1/2 FOLLOWING COM NE COR NW4 TH W ALG CNTRLN RD 
& N LN NW4 1319.71 FT TO POB TH W 101.74 FT TH S 241.71 

Acres:                   0.280                Section: 24

 A

Totals
0.280

0.280
$9,800

$9,800
$800

$800
$10,600

$10,600
23012 0615.0000 COUNTY RD E Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

SAUNDERS LIVING TRUST DATED 
OCTOBER 3 2017
ERNST DONNA SAUNDERS TRUSTEES 
W409 COUNTY ROAD E
BRODHEAD WI 53520

COM NE COR NW4 TH W ALG CL RD & N LN NW4 1421.45 FT 
TO POB TH W 101.74 FT TH S 241.71 FT TH E 101.74 FT TH N 

Acres:                   0.559                Section: 24

 A

Totals
0.559

0.559
$18,300

$18,300
$221,900

$221,900
$240,200

$240,200
23012 0616.0000 W409 COUNTY HWY E Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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PAIGE N HANSON
NICHOLAS J HANSON
W437 ST JOHN ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT NW4 NW4 COM NE COR NW4 TH W ALG CTRLN RD & N 
LN SD 4, 1523.19 FT POB TH S 241.71 FT TH W 208.71 FT TO E 

Acres:                   1.320                Section: 24

 A

Totals
1.320

1.320
$29,800

$29,800
$289,900

$289,900
$319,700

$319,700
23012 0617.0000 W437 SAINT JOHN RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

STATE OF WISCONSIN D N R
PO BOX 7921
MADISON WI 53707-7921

SECTION 24 PRT NW4 NW4  2.41A  EXEMPT

Acres:                   2.410                Section: 24

 X2

Totals
2.410

2.410
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0618.0000 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

COLUMBIA NC FARMS INC
PO BOX 1909
MANTEO NC 27954

N1/2 NW4 LYG W OF RR

Acres:                   33.168                Section: 24

 D
E

Totals

31.668
1.500

33.168

$11,400
$200

$11,600

$0
$0

$0

$11,400
$200

$11,600

23012 0619.0000 RACE RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

DOUGLAS M FOSLIN
KATHLEEN A FOSLIN
10017 S NELSON ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520-8942

COM NW COR S2 NW4 TH E 1458 FT TH S ALG W LN RR 333.5 
FT TH W 1501.5 FT TO MILL RACE TH NW ALG RACE BANK 

Acres:                   7.480                Section: 24

 A

Totals
7.480

7.480
$99,800

$99,800
$102,500

$102,500
$202,300

$202,300
23012 0620.0000 N3582 RACE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

DONALD A HUSEMAN
DONALD J MARGARET I HUSEMAN LE 
W4585 STATE ROAD 59
MONROE WI 53566

PARC E OF RD N PRT SW4 NW4 COM NW COR S2 NW4 E 339 
FT S 117.66 FT W 143.88 FT S59*W 159.2 FT N55*W 70.1 FT 

Acres:                   0.940                Section: 24

 A

Totals
0.940

0.940
$24,100

$24,100
$134,200

$134,200
$158,300

$158,300
23012 0621.0000 N3588 RACE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

KIM D REED
REED K-S JOINT REVOCABLE TRUST
821 CARDIFF ROAD
NAPERVILLE IL 60565-1247

CSM 3319 (V12-P127) LOT 2  BNG PRT SW4 NW4 & NW4 SW4

Acres:                   1.720                Section: 24

 D

Totals
1.720

1.720
$600

$600
$0

$0
$600

$600
23012 0622.0000 RACE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

KIM D REED
REED K-S JOINT REVOCABLE TRUST
821 CARDIFF ROAD
NAPERVILLE IL 60565-1247

CSM 3337 (V12-P157) LOT 13 BNG PRT SW4 NW4 & NW4 
SW4

Acres:                   1.584                Section: 24

 D

Totals
1.584

1.584
$600

$600
$0

$0
$600

$600
23012 0622.0100 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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KIM D REED
REED K-S JOINT REVOCABLE TRUST
821 CARDIFF ROAD
NAPERVILLE IL 60565-1247

CSM 3336 (V12-P156) LOT 15 BNG PRT SW4 NW4 & SE4 NW4

Acres:                   1.545                Section: 24

 D

Totals
1.545

1.545
$600

$600
$0

$0
$600

$600
23012 0622.0200 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

CHAD L RISUM
N3519 RACE ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 3241 (V12-P13) LOT 1 BNG PRT SW4 NW4

Acres:                   1.610                Section: 24

 A

Totals
1.610

1.610
$4,400

$4,400
$0

$0
$4,400

$4,400
23012 0622.1000 RACE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

KIM D REED
REED K-S JOINT REVOCABLE TRUST
821 CARDIFF ROAD
NAPERVILLE IL 60565-1247

CSM 3306 (V12-P107) OUTLOT 1 BNG PRT SW4 NW4 - 1.40A 
& PRT SE4 NW4 - 1.65A & PRT NW4 SW4 -.50A & PRT NE4 

Acres:                   4.050                Section: 24

 D

Totals
4.050

4.050
$1,500

$1,500
$0

$0
$1,500

$1,500
23012 0622.2000 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

KIM D REED
REED K-S JOINT REVOCABLE TRUST
821 CARDIFF ROAD
NAPERVILLE IL 60565-1247

CSM 3311 (V12-P116) LOT 8  BNG PRT SW4 NW4

Acres:                   1.500                Section: 24

 D

Totals
1.500

1.500
$500

$500
$0

$0
$500

$500
23012 0622.3000 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

KIM D REED
REED K-S JOINT REVOCABLE TRUST
821 CARDIFF ROAD
NAPERVILLE IL 60565-1247

CSM 3320 (V12-129) LOT 4 BNG PRT SW4 NW4

Acres:                   1.693                Section: 24

 D

Totals
1.693

1.693
$600

$600
$0

$0
$600

$600
23012 0622.4000 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

KIM D REED
REED K-S JOINT REVOCABLE TRUST
821 CARDIFF ROAD
NAPERVILLE IL 60565-1247

CSM 3320 (V12-P129) LOT 5 BNG PRT SW4 NW4

Acres:                   2.980                Section: 24

 D

Totals
2.980

2.980
$1,100

$1,100
$0

$0
$1,100

$1,100
23012 0622.5000 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

KIM D REED
REED K-S JOINT REVOCABLE TRUST
821 CARDIFF ROAD
NAPERVILLE IL 60565-1247

CSM 3320 (V12-P129) LOT 6 BNG PRT SW4 NW4

Acres:                   1.916                Section: 24

 D

Totals
1.916

1.916
$700

$700
$0

$0
$700

$700
23012 0622.6000 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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KIM D REED
REED K-S JOINT REVOCABLE TRUST
821 CARDIFF ROAD
NAPERVILLE IL 60565-1247

CSM 3338 (V12-P158) LOT 7  BNG PRT SW4 NW4

Acres:                   1.518                Section: 24

 D

Totals
1.518

1.518
$500

$500
$0

$0
$500

$500
23012 0622.7000 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

KIM D REED
REED K-S JOINT REVOCABLE TRUST
821 CARDIFF ROAD
NAPERVILLE IL 60565-1247

CSM 3319 (V12-P127) LOT 3 BNG PRT SW4 NW4

Acres:                   1.860                Section: 24

 D

Totals
1.860

1.860
$700

$700
$0

$0
$700

$700
23012 0622.8000 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

KIM D REED
REED K-S JOINT REVOCABLE TRUST
821 CARDIFF ROAD
NAPERVILLE IL 60565-1247

CSM 3336 (V12-P156) LOT 14 BNG PRT SW4 NW4

Acres:                   1.924                Section: 24

 D

Totals
1.924

1.924
$700

$700
$0

$0
$700

$700
23012 0622.9000 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

CHAD L RISUM
N3519 RACE ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 317 (V1-P327) LOT 1 BNG PRT SW4 NW4

Acres:                   0.624                Section: 24

 A

Totals
0.624

0.624
$47,900

$47,900
$93,900

$93,900
$141,800

$141,800
23012 0623.0000 N3519 RACE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

EXUM ERNEST J AND MARGARET J 
IRREVOCABLE TRUST
W794 DECATUR ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT SW4 NW4 LYG W WLY BANK MILL RACE & PT NW4 SW4 
LYG W OF W BANK MILL RACE & N HWY

Acres:                   2.790                Section: 24

 E

Totals
2.790

2.790
$1,400

$1,400
$0

$0
$1,400

$1,400
23012 0624.0000 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

KIM D REED
REED K-S JOINT REVOCABLE TRUST
821 CARDIFF ROAD
NAPERVILLE IL 60565-1247

CSM 3336 (V12-P156) LOT 16 BNG PRT SE4 NW4

Acres:                   1.504                Section: 24

 D

Totals
1.504

1.504
$400

$400
$0

$0
$400

$400
23012 0625.0000 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

KIM D REED
REED K-S JOINT REVOCABLE TRUST
821 CARDIFF ROAD
NAPERVILLE IL 60565-1247

CSM 3311 (V12-P116) LOT 9  BNG PRT SE4 NW4

Acres:                   1.500                Section: 24

 D

Totals
1.500

1.500
$400

$400
$0

$0
$400

$400
23012 0625.1000 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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KIM D REED
REED K-S JOINT REVOCABLE TRUST
821 CARDIFF ROAD
NAPERVILLE IL 60565-1247

CSM 3311 (V12-P116) LOT 10  BNG PRT SE4 NW4

Acres:                   1.500                Section: 24

 D

Totals
1.500

1.500
$600

$600
$0

$0
$600

$600
23012 0625.2000 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

KIM D REED
REED K-S JOINT REVOCABLE TRUST
821 CARDIFF ROAD
NAPERVILLE IL 60565-1247

CSM 3311 (V12-P116) LOT 11 BNG PRT SE4 NW4

Acres:                   1.510                Section: 24

 D

Totals
1.510

1.510
$400

$400
$0

$0
$400

$400
23012 0625.3000 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

KIM D REED
REED K-S JOINT REVOCABLE TRUST
821 CARDIFF ROAD
NAPERVILLE IL 60565-1247

CSM 3310 (V12-P115) LOT 17 BNG PRT SE4 NW4

Acres:                   1.580                Section: 24

 D

Totals
1.580

1.580
$400

$400
$0

$0
$400

$400
23012 0625.4000 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

KIM D REED
REED K-S JOINT REVOCABLE TRUST
821 CARDIFF ROAD
NAPERVILLE IL 60565-1247

CSM 3310 (V12-P115) LOT 18  BNG PRT SE4 NW4

Acres:                   1.500                Section: 24

 D

Totals
1.500

1.500
$400

$400
$0

$0
$400

$400
23012 0625.5000 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

KIM D REED
REED K-S JOINT REVOCABLE TRUST
821 CARDIFF ROAD
NAPERVILLE IL 60565-1247

CSM 3310 (V12-P115) LOT 19 BNG PRT SE4 NW4 -.80A & PRT 
NE4 SW4 -.70A

Acres:                   1.500                Section: 24

 D

Totals
1.500

1.500
$400

$400
$0

$0
$400

$400
23012 0625.6000 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

DOUGLAS M FOSLIN
KATHLEEN FOSLIN
10017 S NELSON ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520-8942

PCL BGN NW COR S1/2 NW4 PRT N 8.6A LYG W OF RR

Acres:                   1.500                Section: 24

 A

Totals
1.500

1.500
$7,000

$7,000
$0

$0
$7,000

$7,000
23012 0626.0000 RACE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

COLUMBIA NC FARMS INC
PO BOX 1909
MANTEO NC 27954

PRT SE4 NW4 LYG E RR

Acres:                   25.500                Section: 24

 X4

Totals
25.500

25.500
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0627.0000 N3545 COUNTY HWY E Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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STATE OF WISCONSIN D N R
PO BOX 7921
MADISON WI 53707-7921

SECTION 24 PRT SE4 NW4 2.12A  EXEMPT

Acres:                   2.120                Section: 24

 X2

Totals
2.120

2.120
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0628.0000 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

COLUMBIA NC FARMS INC
PO BOX 1909
MANTEO NC 27954

PRT N 1/8 NE4 SW4 LYG E RR

Acres:                   5.120                Section: 24

 X4

Totals
5.120

5.120
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0629.0000 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JEFFREY R REED
DIANE M REED
W396 DECATUR ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 3240 (V12-P12) LOT 1 BNG PRT SW4 NW4 .40A & PRT 
SE4 NW4 1.30A & PRT NW4 SW4 .60A & PRT NE4 SW4 2.70A

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 24

 B
D
G

Totals

0.250
3.000
1.750

5.000

$6,300
$1,100

$32,500

$39,900

$0
$0

$262,700

$262,700

$6,300
$1,100

$295,200

$302,600

23012 0630.0000 W396 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

KIM D REED
REED K-S JOINT REVOCABLE TRUST
821 CARDIFF ROAD
NAPERVILLE IL 60565-1247

CSM 3310 (V12-P12) LOT 20  BNG PRT NE4 SW4

Acres:                   1.090                Section: 24

 D

Totals
1.090

1.090
$300

$300
$0

$0
$300

$300
23012 0630.1000 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

BRIAN J SHEARER
W378 DECATUR ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 3240 (V12-P12) LOT 2  BNG PRT NE4 SW4

Acres:                   0.550                Section: 24

 A

Totals
0.550

0.550
$13,800

$13,800
$302,600

$302,600
$316,400

$316,400
23012 0630.2000 W378 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

STATE OF WISCONSIN D N R
PO BOX 7921
MADISON WI 53707-7921

SECTION 24 PRT NE4 SW4  1A  EXEMPT

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 24

 X2

Totals
1.000

1.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0631.0000 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

FONG TOMMY K AND AMANDA Z 
REVOCABLE TRUST DTD DECEMBER 9 
2024
4427 W ROTAMER ROAD
JANESVILLE WI 53546

PRT S 30A NE4 SW4 LYG W RR

Acres:                   16.500                Section: 24

 D
E

Totals

15.500
1.000

16.500

$4,100
$100

$4,200

$0
$0

$0

$4,100
$100

$4,200

23012 0632.0000 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
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SUZANNE J COOK
W315 DECATUR ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

E1/2 OF S 5/6 OF N 3/4 OF E1/2 SW4, LYG E RR DESC AS BGN 
PT 328.88 FT S0*E CNTR SEC 24 TH S0*E 340 FT TO PT TH W 

Acres:                   2.353                Section: 24

 A

Totals
2.353

2.353
$45,300

$45,300
$265,600

$265,600
$310,900

$310,900
23012 0634.0000 W315 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

CRAIG R KAIL
JODI L KAIL
W333 DECATUR ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT E1/2 SW4 COM CNTR SEC 24 TH S0*E 668.88 FT TH W 
309.5 FT POB TH W 309.5 FT TO E ROW RR TH N ALG E ROW 

Acres:                   2.500                Section: 24

 A

Totals
2.500

2.500
$47,500

$47,500
$345,400

$345,400
$392,900

$392,900
23012 0635.0000 W333 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

FONG TOMMY K AND AMANDA Z 
REVOCABLE TRUST DTD DECEMBER 9 
2024
4427 W ROTAMER ROAD
JANESVILLE WI 53546

S 30A NW4 SW4; EXC MILL RACE

Acres:                   25.500                Section: 24

 D
E

Totals

15.500
10.000

25.500

$5,800
$4,200

$10,000

$0
$0

$0

$5,800
$4,200

$10,000

23012 0637.0000 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

KIM D REED
REED K-S JOINT REVOCABLE TRUST
821 CARDIFF ROAD
NAPERVILLE IL 60565-1247

CSM 3319 (V12-P127) LOT 1 BNG PRT NW4 SE4

Acres:                   1.606                Section: 24

 D

Totals
1.606

1.606
$600

$600
$0

$0
$600

$600
23012 0638.0000 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

KIM D REED
REED K-S JOINT REVOCABLE TRUST
821 CARDIFF ROAD
NAPERVILLE IL 60565-1247

CSM 3337 (V12-P158) LOT 12  BNG PRT NW4 SE4

Acres:                   1.513                Section: 24

 D

Totals
1.513

1.513
$500

$500
$0

$0
$500

$500
23012 0638.1000 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

ADDISSON T MICO
RATCHANIKARN SUWADIST
W464 DECATUR ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT NW4 SW4 SEC 24 BGN PT INTERSEC CNTR LNS OF RACE 
RD & DECATUR RD IN W1/2 SEC 24 TH NWLY 202 FT TH W TO 

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 24

 A

Totals
0.500

0.500
$42,000

$42,000
$107,000

$107,000
$149,000

$149,000
23012 0639.0000 W464 DECATUR RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

RIDHA A TAMEEMI
2209 CYPRESS WAY APT 8
MADISON WI 53713

PARC NW4 SW4 COM INTERS 2 TOWN RDS TH NWLY ALG CTR 
LN 262 FT TO POB TH NWLY ALG CTR LN 88 FT TH W TO E BK 

Acres:                   0.250                Section: 24

 A

Totals
0.250

0.250
$25,300

$25,300
$0

$0
$25,300

$25,300
23012 0640.0000 N3491 RACE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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RIDHA A TAMEEMI
2209 CYPRESS WAY APT 8
MADISON WI 53713

PARC NW4 SW4 COM PT INTERSEC TWO TOWN HWYS IN W 
PRT W1/2 SEC 24 TH NWLY 202 FT TO POB TH NWLY 60 FT TH 

Acres:                   0.250                Section: 24

 A

Totals
0.250

0.250
$25,300

$25,300
$30,500

$30,500
$55,800

$55,800
23012 0641.0000 N3489 RACE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

FONG TOMMY K AND AMANDA Z 
REVOCABLE TRUST DTD DECEMBER 9 
2024
4427 W ROTAMER ROAD
JANESVILLE WI 53546

N1/2 SW4 SW4; EXC MILL RACE; ALSO EXC LOT 1 AND 
OUTLOT 1 CSM 5015

Acres:                   18.210                Section: 24

 D
E

Totals

9.000
9.210

18.210

$3,700
$4,600

$8,300

$0
$0

$0

$3,700
$4,600

$8,300

23012 0642.0100 COUNTY RD F Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

FONG TOMMY K AND AMANDA Z 
REVOCABLE TRUST DTD DECEMBER 9 
2024
4427 W ROTAMER ROAD
JANESVILLE WI 53546

W 3/4 S 1/2 SW4 SEC 24 EXC COM 40 RDS W OF SE COR SW4 
SEC 24 N 10 RD TH W 34 RDS TO MILL RACE TH S ALG MILL 

Acres:                   27.875                Section: 24

 E

Totals
27.875

27.875
$12,500

$12,500
$0

$0
$12,500

$12,500
23012 0643.0000 COUNTY RD F Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

CITY OF BRODHEAD MILL RACE
PO BOX 168
BRODHEAD WI 53520-0168

SECTION 24 MILL RACE 16.18 M/L EXEMPT

Acres:                   16.180                Section: 00

 X4

Totals
16.180

16.180
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0644.0000 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

S-M ENTERPRISES OF BRODHEAD LLC
N3371 W 3RD AVENUE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 5015 (V23-P82) LOT 1 BNG PRT SE4 & SW4 SW4

Acres:                   10.990                Section: 24

 B
D

Totals

5.790
5.200

10.990

$54,400
$1,400

$55,800

$347,600
$0

$347,600

$402,000
$1,400

$403,400

23012 0645.0100 N3371W 3RD AVE Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

CITY OF BRODHEAD
PO BOX 168
BRODHEAD WI 53520-0168

SECTION 24 COM 40 RD W OF SE COR SW4 SEC 24 N 10 RD 
TH W 34 RDS TO MILL RACE TH S ALG MILL RACE 10 RDS TO 

Acres:                   2.125                Section: 00

 X4

Totals
2.125

2.125
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0646.0000 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

WILLIAM HAHN
W198 HWY 11
BRODHEAD WI 53520

W2 E2 SE4 N HWY 11 & PRT LOTS 24 & 31 OF DICKSONS ADD 
EXC .66A HY 11;  ALSO PIERCES ADD BLKS 9, 15, 16, 17, 18, 

Acres:                   45.640                Section: 24

 A
D
E

Totals

2.640
41.000

2.000

45.640

$49,600
$10,700

$200

$60,500

$346,300
$0
$0

$346,300

$395,900
$10,700

$200

$406,800

23012 0648.0000 W200 STATE HWY 11 Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
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FLORENCE BLEILER
614 SUMMIT AVENUE
WAUKESHA WI 53185

CSM 945 (V3-P115) LOT 1 BNG PRT NE4 SE4

Acres:                   3.830                Section: 24

 D

Totals
3.830

3.830
$1,600

$1,600
$0

$0
$1,600

$1,600
23012 0649.0000 STATE HIGHWAY 104 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

KERRY J SCHLITTLER
DEANN L SCHLITTLER
17907 WEST STATE ROAD 11
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 945 (V3-P115) LOT 2 EXC ST HWY (V415-P41), PRT NE4 
SE4 & SE4 SE4

Acres:                   3.540                Section: 24

 B

Totals
3.540

3.540
$78,200

$78,200
$522,700

$522,700
$600,900

$600,900
23012 0649.1000 W120 1ST ST Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

MFE PROPERTIES LLC
N1677 MT HOPE ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 739 (V2-P301) LOT 1, EXC FOR HWY CONV (V415-P41)

Acres:                   1.290                Section: 24

 B

Totals
1.290

1.290
$40,700

$40,700
$0

$0
$40,700

$40,700
23012 0650.0000 N3399 STATE HWY 104 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

CFS PROPERTIES LLC
300 STATE HIGHWAY 27
CASHTON WI 54619-8344

CSM 132 (V1-P132) LOT 1 PRT NE4 SE4 EXC N 40 FT OF

Acres:                   5.406                Section: 24

 B

Totals
5.406

5.406
$53,200

$53,200
$1,244,200

$1,244,200
$1,297,400

$1,297,400
23012 0651.0000 N3481 STATE HWY 104 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

CFS PROPERTIES LLC
300 STATE HIGHWAY 27
CASHTON WI 54619-8344

N 40 FT LOT 1 CM 132 (V1-P132) PRT NE4 SE4

Acres:                   0.594                Section: 24

 B

Totals
0.594

0.594
$14,200

$14,200
$5,000

$5,000
$19,200

$19,200
23012 0651.1000 STATE HIGHWAY 104 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

CHRIS SPEICH LLC
BOX 28
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 4373 (V18-P51) LOT 1

Acres:                   3.630                Section: 24

 B

Totals
3.630

3.630
$45,200

$45,200
$292,300

$292,300
$337,500

$337,500
23012 0652.0000 N3461 STATE HIGHWAY 104 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

CHRIS SPEICH LLC
PO BOX 28
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 4373 (V18-P51) LOT 2 BNG PRT NE4 SE4

Acres:                   1.200                Section: 24

 B

Totals
1.200

1.200
$38,600

$38,600
$144,100

$144,100
$182,700

$182,700
23012 0652.0010 N3447 STATE HWY 104 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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SCOTT REVOCABLE TRUST
LEWIS L KATHLEEN SCOTT TTEES N4191 
EAGLE DR
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 132 (V1-P132) PRT LOT 2 BNG PRT E1/2 SE4 SEC 24 COM 
SW COR SD LT TH N ALG WLY LN 100 FT TO POB TH N 100 FT 

Acres:                   0.680                Section: 24

 B

Totals
0.680

0.680
$26,100

$26,100
$55,400

$55,400
$81,500

$81,500
23012 0652.0100 N3445 STATE HWY 104 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

CHRIS SPEICH LLC
PO BOX 28
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 132 (V1-P132) S 100 FT LOT 2

Acres:                   1.500                Section: 24

 B

Totals
1.500

1.500
$45,700

$45,700
$150,000

$150,000
$195,700

$195,700
23012 0652.1000 N3439 STATE HWY 104 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

SCHULTZ INVESTMENT PROPERTIES LLC
525 S PARKER DRIVE
JANESVILLE WI 53545

PRT NW4 SE4 COM NW COR OF E 1/2 OF W 1/2 OF SE4 SEC 
24 TH E 138 FT TH S 316 FT TH W 138 FT TH N 316 FT TO POB

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 24

 A
D

Totals

0.500
0.500

1.000

$17,400
$200

$17,600

$43,000
$0

$43,000

$60,400
$200

$60,600

23012 0653.0000 MCEWEN ST Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

CITY OF BRODHEAD
PO BOX 168
BRODHEAD WI 53520-0168

SECTION 24 PRT NW4 SW4 LYG W OF MILL RACE  (EXEMPT)

Acres:                   3.210                Section: 24

 X4

Totals
3.210

3.210
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0654.0000 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

STATE OF WISCONSIN D O T
2101 WRIGHT ST
MADISON WI 53704-2583

SECTION 24 SE4 SE4 .81A    ST HWY 11 .85A       EXEMPT

Acres:                   1.660                Section: 24

 X2

Totals
1.660

1.660
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0654.1000 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

COLUMBIA NC FARMS INC
PO BOX 1909
MANTEO NC 27954

ORIGINAL PLAT  LOTS 12-16;  LOTS 39 - 43;  LOTS 65 - 69 IN 
NW4 EXC LAND FOR MILL RACE & EXC LAND IN  V180-576 & 

Acres:                   74.220                Section: 25

 D
E
5M

Totals

34.000
29.220
11.000

74.220

$8,900
$14,600
$20,900

$44,400

$0
$0
$0

$0

$8,900
$14,600
$20,900

$44,400

23012 0655.0000 COUNTY RD F Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

GREEN COUNTY
1016 16TH AVE
MONROE WI 53566-1702

SECTION 25 COM ON SO ROW CTY F NW COR SD SEC TH E 
ALG ROW 65 FT TH S 520 FT TH W 65 FT TH N 520 FT POB

Acres:                   0.780                Section: 00

 X3

Totals
0.780

0.780
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0655.1000 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

Page 131 of 258May 15, 2025     2:52 pmTown of Decatur , Green County



Owner Property Description Districts Class Acres Land Impts Total

  

COLUMBIA NC FARMS INC
PO BOX 1909
MANTEO NC 27954

ORIGINAL PLAT  BLOCKS 93 94 & 95 LYG N MILL RACE & N 24 
RODS BLK 91 & N 28 RODS BLK 92

Acres:                   16.000                Section: 25

 D
5M

Totals

15.000
1.000

16.000

$3,900
$1,900

$5,800

$0
$0

$0

$3,900
$1,900

$5,800

23012 0656.0000 11TH ST Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

VICKI EVENSON
VANITA BAUMGARTNER
N3275 CRAZY HORSE LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

FRAC LOT 1

Acres:                   35.200                Section: 26

 D
E
5M

Totals

22.000
3.000

10.200

35.200

$5,800
$1,200

$18,400

$25,400

$0
$0
$0

$0

$5,800
$1,200

$18,400

$25,400

23012 0658.0000 COUNTY RD F Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

VICKI EVENSON
VANITA BAUMGARTNER
N3275 CRAZY HORSE LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

FRAC LOT 2 EXC LD CONV TO GREEN CO IN V194-P447 (4.0A 
M/L)

Acres:                   59.930                Section: 26

 A
D
E

Totals

4.000
47.000

8.930

59.930

$43,000
$18,800

$3,500

$65,300

$183,800
$0
$0

$183,800

$226,800
$18,800

$3,500

$249,100

23012 0659.0000 W695 COUNTY HWY F Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

GREEN COUNTY
1016 16TH AVE
MONROE WI 53566-1702

SECTION 26  COM NE COR SD SEC TH S 520 FT TH W 140 FT 
TH E 140 FT TH N 520 FT TH W 375 TH S 300 FT TH SELY 300 

Acres:                   4.000                Section: 00

 X3

Totals
4.000

4.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0659.1000 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

VICKI EVENSON
VANITA BAUMGARTNER
N3275 CRAZY HORSE LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT FRAC LOT 3

Acres:                   46.050                Section: 26

 D
E
5M

Totals

26.000
10.050
10.000

46.050

$6,800
$4,500

$18,000

$29,300

$0
$0
$0

$0

$6,800
$4,500

$18,000

$29,300

23012 0660.0000 CRAZY HORSE LN Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

VICKI EVENSON
VANITA BAUMGARTNER
N3275 CRAZY HORSE LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

NE4 & SE4 OF NW4 EXC 1.62A FOR RD ROW & EXC CSM 1433 
& ALSO EXC 9A M/L & EXC .59A PCL IN SE4 NW4 & EXC 2.83A 

Acres:                   19.300                Section: 26

 D
E

Totals

19.050
0.250

19.300

$5,500
$100

$5,600

$0
$0

$0

$5,500
$100

$5,600

23012 0661.0000 COUNTY RD F Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

TOWN OF DECATUR
PO BOX 333
BRODHEAD WI 53520-0333

SECTION 26  COM N4 COR TH W ALG NLN NW4 SD SEC 
508.22 FT, S4*34'W 62.17 FT TO S ROW CTY F & POB,TH 

Acres:                   4.498                Section: 00

 X4

Totals
4.498

4.498
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0661.1000 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

Page 132 of 258May 15, 2025     2:52 pmTown of Decatur , Green County



Owner Property Description Districts Class Acres Land Impts Total

  

SHAWN P MELVIN
CARLA M MELVIN
N3247 CRAZY HORSE LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 1433 (V4-P398) LOT 1  BNG PRT NE4 NW4

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 26

 A

Totals
1.000

1.000
$25,000

$25,000
$272,600

$272,600
$297,600

$297,600
23012 0661.2000 N3247 CRAZY HORSE LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

VONDA L FOWLER
N3261 CRAZY HORSE LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 5137 (V24-P123) LOT 1 BNG PRT NE4 NW4

Acres:                   1.170                Section: 26

 A

Totals
1.170

1.170
$27,600

$27,600
$314,200

$314,200
$341,800

$341,800
23012 0661.3300 N3261 CRAZY HORSE LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

VANITA L BAUMGARTNER
W781 COUNTY ROAD F
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT E2 NW4 SD SEC COM N4 COR SD SEC,TH W ALG N LN 
NW4 SD SEC 574.44 FT TO POB TH S4*W 364.46 FT TH 

Acres:                   10.310                Section: 26

 A

Totals
10.310

10.310
$116,600

$116,600
$280,400

$280,400
$397,000

$397,000
23012 0661.3400 W781 COUNTY HWY F Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

EVENSON VICKI B LIVING TRUST
N3275 CRAZY HORSE LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 4985 (V23-P1) LOT 1

Acres:                   1.320                Section: 26

 A

Totals
1.320

1.320
$29,800

$29,800
$70,200

$70,200
$100,000

$100,000
23012 0661.4100 N3275 CRAZY HORSE LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

STACY A BAUMGARTNER
DAWN BAUMGARTNER
N3235 CRAZY HORSE LN
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT NE4 NW4 COM N4 COR SD SEC TH W 574.44 FT TH S4*W 
364.58 FT TH S30*W 123.96 FT TH S5*W 349.22 FT TH S2* W 

Acres:                   2.830                Section: 26

 A

Totals
2.830

2.830
$52,500

$52,500
$327,400

$327,400
$379,900

$379,900
23012 0661.5000 N3235 CRAZY HORSE LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

STACY A BAUMGARTNER
DAWN BAUMGARTNER
N3235 CRAZY HORSE LN
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PCL A: PRT NE4 & SE4 OF NW4 (POS V9-P38)

Acres:                   11.695                Section: 26

 D

Totals
11.695

11.695
$3,700

$3,700
$0

$0
$3,700

$3,700
23012 0661.6000 CRAZY HORSE LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

HANLY ROXANNE H HOLDINGS LLC
N3201 CRAZY HORSE LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520-8705

PRT SE4 NW4, NW4 SW4 & NE4 SW4, COM N4 COR SD SEC 
TH W 574.44 FT TH S4*W ALG W ROW CRAZY HORSE LN 

Acres:                   5.124                Section: 26

 B
D

Totals

2.124
3.000

5.124

$10,600
$800

$11,400

$42,300
$0

$42,300

$52,900
$800

$53,700

23012 0661.6100 CRAZY HORSE LN Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
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MEICHTRY PARK ROAD FARM LLC
PO BOX 316
BRODHEAD WI 53520

NW4 NW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 26

 D
E

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$16,100
$100

$16,200

$0
$0

$0

$16,100
$100

$16,200

23012 0662.0000 COUNTY RD F Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

MEICHTRY PARK ROAD FARM LLC
PO BOX 316
BRODHEAD WI 53520

SW4 NW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 26

 D
5M
M6

Totals

25.000
1.000

14.000

40.000

$10,500
$2,100

($57,400)

$12,600

$0
$0
$0

$0

$10,500
$2,100

$0

$12,600

23012 0663.0000 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

HANLY ROXANNE H HOLDINGS LLC
N3201 CRAZY HORSE LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520-8705

PRT SE4 NW4 COM N4 COR SD SECTH W ALG SD NW4 508.22 
FT TH S4*W ALG E ROW OF CRAZY HORSE LANE 385.32 FT TH 

Acres:                   11.379                Section: 26

 B

Totals
11.379

11.379
$89,400

$89,400
$485,400

$485,400
$574,800

$574,800
23012 0664.2000 N3201 CRAZY HORSE LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

HANLY ROXANNE H HOLDINGS LLC
N3201 CRAZY HORSE LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520-8705

PRT SE4 NW4 COM N4 COR SD SEC TH W 508.22' TH S4*W 
385.32' TH S30*W 124.25' TH S5*W 332.35' TH S2*W 505.41 

Acres:                   0.590                Section: 26

 D

Totals
0.590

0.590
$200

$200
$0

$0
$200

$200
23012 0664.3000 CRAZY HORSE LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

HANLY ROXANNE H HOLDINGS LLC
N3201 CRAZY HORSE LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520-8705

PRT SE4 NW4, SW4 NE4, NE4 SW4 & NW4 SE4: COM N4 COR 
SD SEC TH W 813.09 FT TH S2*W 2186.72 FT POB TH E 

Acres:                   45.430                Section: 26

 B
E
F

Totals

31.930
3.500

10.000

45.430

$192,200
$1,400

$36,000

$229,600

$735,100
$0
$0

$735,100

$927,300
$1,400

$36,000

$964,700

23012 0665.0000 N3201 CRAZY HORSE LN Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

DBL ENTERPRISES LLC
1167 LOON LANE
LAC DU FLAMBEAU WI 54538

FRAC LOT 5 S OF RR

Acres:                   9.580                Section: 26

 D
E

Totals

7.000
2.580

9.580

$1,800
$1,300

$3,100

$0
$0

$0

$1,800
$1,300

$3,100

23012 0666.0000 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

VICKI EVENSON
VANITA BAUMGARTNER
N3275 CRAZY HORSE LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

W 23.65A NW4 SW4

Acres:                   23.650                Section: 26

 D

Totals
23.650

23.650
$9,100

$9,100
$0

$0
$9,100

$9,100
23012 0667.0000 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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DBL ENTERPRISES LLC
1167 LOON LANE
LAC DU FLAMBEAU WI 54538

FRAC LOT 6 S RR; EXC 10A OFF W END LOT 6; EXC 1A

Acres:                   51.890                Section: 26

 D
5M

Totals

47.890
4.000

51.890

$14,800
$7,200

$22,000

$0
$0

$0

$14,800
$7,200

$22,000

23012 0667.1000 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

TOWN OF DECATUR
PO BOX 333
BRODHEAD WI 53520-0333

SECTION 26  PRT GOV LOT 6 S OF RR FOR RD

Acres:                   0.610                Section: 00

 X4

Totals
0.610

0.610
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0667.1100 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

HANLY ROXANNE H HOLDINGS LLC
N3201 CRAZY HORSE LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520-8705

PRT NW4 & SW4 OF SW4, SE4 NW4, & NE4 SW4 DESC AS: 
COM N4 COR SD SEC TH W 813.09 FT TH S2*W 2186.72 FT 

Acres:                   28.530                Section: 26

 B
D

Totals

21.030
7.500

28.530

$105,200
$2,700

$107,900

$435,500
$0

$435,500

$540,700
$2,700

$543,400

23012 0667.2000 N3201 CRAZY HORSE LN Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

VICKI EVENSON
VANITA BAUMGARTNER
N3275 CRAZY HORSE LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT FR LOT 6 LYG N RR (POS V6-P50)

Acres:                   2.500                Section: 26

 D

Totals
2.500

2.500
$1,100

$1,100
$0

$0
$1,100

$1,100
23012 0668.0000 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

MICHAEL E BEIDLER
W896 TEN EYCK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 2712 (V9-P225) LOT 1

Acres:                   2.125                Section: 26

 A
B

Totals

1.000
1.125

2.125

$25,000
$12,600

$37,600

$348,900
$254,100

$603,000

$373,900
$266,700

$640,600

23012 0669.0000 W896 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

JASON W SHRIER
W902 TEN EYCK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT SW4 SW4 SEC 26 & SE4 SE4 SEC 27, COM SE COR SEC 27 
N89*W 113.41 FT N0*E 206.79 FT S89*E 306.18 FT TH S0*E 

Acres:                   1.450                Section: 26

 A

Totals
1.450

1.450
$31,800

$31,800
$189,700

$189,700
$221,500

$221,500
23012 0670.0000 W902 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

RICHARD C PINNOW
HENRY E PINNOW
W942 TEN EYCK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

COM SE COR SEC 27 TH N19*W 319.51' POB TH N0*E 702.43' 
TH N78*E 518.41' TH S0*W 803.90'TH N89*W 519.52' POB 

Acres:                   8.880                Section: 26

 D

Totals
8.880

8.880
$3,200

$3,200
$0

$0
$3,200

$3,200
23012 0671.0000 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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ROBERT L THOMPSON
KENNETH R THOMPSON
2422 SQUAW PRAIRIE RD
BELVIDERE IL 61008-9548

1A IN S1/2 SW4 SEC 26 LYG S OF HWY & WEST OF HWY, 
SUGAR RVR, & BRIDGE

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 26

 B

Totals
1.000

1.000
$25,000

$25,000
$97,900

$97,900
$122,900

$122,900
23012 0672.0000 W769 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

VICKI EVENSON
VANITA BAUMGARTNER
N3275 CRAZY HORSE LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT LOT 4 LYG N RR

Acres:                   4.100                Section: 26

 E
F

Totals

2.100
2.000

4.100

$1,100
$7,200

$8,300

$0
$0

$0

$1,100
$7,200

$8,300

23012 0673.0000 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

LARRY R MALCOOK
MARY E MALCOOK
N2929 COUNTY ROAD GG
BRODHEAD WI 53520

ALL THAT PT FR LOT 7 LYG N OF HWY EXC COM SE COR SEC 26 
TH N 1298.55 FT TH N89*W 261.9 FT POB TH N89*W 245.53 

Acres:                   28.000                Section: 26

 D
E
5M

Totals

21.500
5.500
1.000

28.000

$5,600
$1,900
$1,800

$9,300

$0
$0
$0

$0

$5,600
$1,900
$1,800

$9,300

23012 0674.0000 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

VICKI EVENSON
VANITA BAUMGARTNER
N3275 CRAZY HORSE LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT NW4 SE4 (AKA FRAC LOT 4)

Acres:                   17.100                Section: 26

 E
F

Totals

7.500
9.600

17.100

$3,400
$34,600

$38,000

$0
$0

$0

$3,400
$34,600

$38,000

23012 0675.0000 CRAZY HORSE LN Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

JAMES MAUERMANN
LYNDA M MAUERMANN
W907 TEN EYCK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

COM 1592 FT W OF SE COR FR LOT 7 N 186 FT TO CL HWY 
WLY ON CL 210 FT TO SUGAR R SLY ALG RIV TO PT 220 FT W 

Acres:                   0.910                Section: 26

 B
D

Totals

0.700
0.210

0.910

$12,000
$100

$12,100

$28,500
$0

$28,500

$40,500
$100

$40,600

23012 0676.0000 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

LARRY R MALCOOK
MARY E MALCOOK
N2929 COUNTY ROAD GG
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT FRAC LOT 7 LYG S OF HWY EXC COM 1592 FT W SE COR 
FR LOT 7 N 186 FT TO CL HWY WLY ON CL 210 FT TO SUGAR R 

Acres:                   20.550                Section: 26

 D
E

Totals

19.550
1.000

20.550

$5,100
$100

$5,200

$0
$0

$0

$5,100
$100

$5,200

23012 0677.0000 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

LARRY R MALCOOK
MARY E MALCOOK
N2929 COUNTY ROAD GG
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT SE4 SE4

Acres:                   36.000                Section: 26

 A
D

Totals

4.000
32.000

36.000

$65,000
$10,900

$75,900

$231,700
$0

$231,700

$296,700
$10,900

$307,600

23012 0679.0000 N2929 COUNTY HWY GG Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
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MEICHTRY PARK ROAD FARM LLC
PO BOX 316
BRODHEAD WI 53520

NE4 NE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 27

 A
D
E

Totals

3.000
35.000

2.000

40.000

$55,000
$12,000

$200

$67,200

$223,300
$0
$0

$223,300

$278,300
$12,000

$200

$290,500

23012 0680.0000 N3220 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

BERZINSKI LOWE AND PAMELA 
REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST DTD JANUARY 
27 2023
N3291 PARK RD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 1369 (V4-P289) LOT 1

Acres:                   5.430                Section: 27

 A

Totals
5.430

5.430
$79,300

$79,300
$364,600

$364,600
$443,900

$443,900
23012 0681.0000 N3291 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

BADER BROTHERS HOLDINGS LLC
W7210 COUNTY ROAD B
MONROE WI 53566

PRT NW4 NE4

Acres:                   34.000                Section: 27

 D
E

Totals

32.500
1.500

34.000

$12,600
$200

$12,800

$0
$0

$0

$12,600
$200

$12,800

23012 0681.1000 N3291 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

BADER BROTHERS HOLDINGS LLC
-
W7210 COUNTY ROAD B
MONROE WI 53566

SW4 NE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 27

 D
E

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$15,600
$100

$15,700

$0
$0

$0

$15,600
$100

$15,700

23012 0682.0000 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

MEICHTRY PARK ROAD FARM LLC
PO BOX 316
BRODHEAD WI 53520

SE4 NE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 27

 D
E

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$14,600
$100

$14,700

$0
$0

$0

$14,600
$100

$14,700

23012 0683.0000 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

R-C HAWKINS FARMS
20015 116TH STREET
BRISTOL WI 53104

NE4 NW4 EXC BEG N4 COR SEC 27 TH S0*E 888.91 FT TH 
N89*W 550.85 FT TH N1*W 883.83 FT TH N89*E 569.24 FT 

Acres:                   28.610                Section: 27

 D
E
G

Totals

26.500
0.610
1.500

28.610

$8,600
$100

$30,000

$38,700

$0
$0

$438,100

$438,100

$8,600
$100

$468,100

$476,800

23012 0684.0000 W1123 COUNTY RD F Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

R-C HAWKINS FARMS
20015 116TH STREET
BRISTOL WI 53104

BEG N1/4 COR SD SEC TH S0*E 888.91 FT TH N89*W 550.85 
FT TH N1*W 883.83 FT TH N89*E 569.24 FT POB SUBJ TO 

Acres:                   11.390                Section: 27

 D
G

Totals

8.000
3.390

11.390

$800
$40,600

$41,400

$0
$330,700

$330,700

$800
$371,300

$372,100

23012 0684.1000 W1123 COUNTY HWY F Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

Page 137 of 258May 15, 2025     2:52 pmTown of Decatur , Green County



Owner Property Description Districts Class Acres Land Impts Total

  

HAWKINS FARMS INC
20015 116TH STREET
BRISTOL WI 53104-9232

NW4 NW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 27

 D
E

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$15,100
$100

$15,200

$0
$0

$0

$15,100
$100

$15,200

23012 0685.0000 COUNTY RD F Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

HAWKINS FARMS INC
20015 116TH STREET
BRISTOL WI 53104-9232

SW4 NW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 27

 D

Totals
40.000

40.000
$16,100

$16,100
$0

$0
$16,100

$16,100
23012 0686.0000 COUNTY RD F Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

HAWKINS FARMS INC
20015 116TH STREET
BRISTOL WI 53104-9232

SE4 NW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 27

 D

Totals
40.000

40.000
$15,600

$15,600
$0

$0
$15,600

$15,600
23012 0687.0000 COUNTY RD F Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

HAWKINS FARMS INC
20015 116TH STREET
BRISTOL WI 53104-9232

NE4 SW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 27

 D
E

Totals

39.500
0.500

40.000

$15,400
$300

$15,700

$0
$0

$0

$15,400
$300

$15,700

23012 0688.0000 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
Green County Decatur Drain

  

HAWKINS FARMS INC
20015 116TH STREET
BRISTOL WI 53104-9232

NW4 SW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 27

 D
E

Totals

38.500
1.500

40.000

$15,400
$800

$16,200

$0
$0

$0

$15,400
$800

$16,200

23012 0689.0000 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
Green County Decatur Drain

  

HAWKINS FARMS INC
20015 116TH STREET
BRISTOL WI 53104-9232

SW4 SW4

Acres:                   35.000                Section: 27

 D
E
5M

Totals

30.000
2.000
3.000

35.000

$11,700
$1,000
$5,700

$18,400

$0
$0
$0

$0

$11,700
$1,000
$5,700

$18,400

23012 0690.0000 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
Green County Decatur Drain

  

SCHWARTZLOW RONALD L - DARLENE A 
JOINT REV TRT DTD 6-3-2003
W1095 DECATUR ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT SW4 SW4 BGN PT ON SEC LN BTWN SEC 27 & 28/ N LN 
RR ROW CROSSES SEC LN TH N 450 FT TH SELY 540 FT TO PT 

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 27

 D

Totals
2.000

2.000
$700

$700
$0

$0
$700

$700
23012 0691.0000 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Green County Decatur Drain
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C M ST P P RR
NA
 WI 

SECTION 27 PARC SW4 SW4  EXEMPT

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 27

 X4

Totals
3.000

3.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0692.0000 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Green County Decatur Drain

  

HAWKINS FARMS INC
20015 116TH STREET
BRISTOL WI 53104-9232

SE4 SW4 LYG N OF RR

Acres:                   25.000                Section: 27

 D
E
5M

Totals

21.500
1.000
2.500

25.000

$8,000
$500

$4,800

$13,300

$0
$0
$0

$0

$8,000
$500

$4,800

$13,300

23012 0693.0000 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
Green County Decatur Drain

  

DBL ENTERPRISES LLC
1167 LOON LANE
LAC DU FLAMBEAU WI 54538

PRT SE4 SW4 LYG S RR

Acres:                   12.000                Section: 27

 D
E

Totals

11.500
0.500

12.000

$4,300
$300

$4,600

$0
$0

$0

$4,300
$300

$4,600

23012 0694.0000 TAYLOR TRL Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
Green County Decatur Drain

  

C M ST P P RR
NA
 WI 

SECTION 27  PARC SE4 SW4   EXEMPT

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 27

 X4

Totals
3.000

3.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0695.0000 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Green County Decatur Drain

  

VICKI EVENSON
VANITA BAUMGARTNER
N3275 CRAZY HORSE LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT NE4 SE4 EXC 4.02A

Acres:                   35.980                Section: 27

 D
E

Totals

35.500
0.480

35.980

$12,800
$100

$12,900

$0
$0

$0

$12,800
$100

$12,900

23012 0696.0000 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

CHARLES MENEHAN
SANDRA MENEHAN
N3054 PARK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT NE4 SE4 COM E4 COR S89*W 1094.36 FT POB S89*W 
221.35 FT CTRLN PARK RD S ALG CNTRLN 790.28 FT N89*E 

Acres:                   4.020                Section: 27

 A

Totals
4.020

4.020
$65,200

$65,200
$278,100

$278,100
$343,300

$343,300
23012 0696.1000 N3054 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

BADER BROTHERS HOLDINGS LLC
-
W7210 COUNTY ROAD B
MONROE WI 53566

NW4 SE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 27

 D
E

Totals

38.500
1.500

40.000

$14,100
$400

$14,500

$0
$0

$0

$14,100
$400

$14,500

23012 0697.0000 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
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BADER BROTHERS HOLDINGS LLC
-
W7210 COUNTY ROAD B
MONROE WI 53566

PRT SW4 SE4 LYG N RR

Acres:                   19.000                Section: 27

 D
E

Totals

15.500
3.500

19.000

$5,600
$1,500

$7,100

$0
$0

$0

$5,600
$1,500

$7,100

23012 0698.0000 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

BRADY J ROSHEISEN
N2901 PARK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 5736 (V29-P221) LOT 1

Acres:                   1.200                Section: 34

 A

Totals
1.700

1.700
$35,500

$35,500
$95,200

$95,200
$130,700

$130,700
23012 0699.1100 N2901 PARK RD Brodhead-0700

Blackhawk Tech-5

  

DBL ENTERPRISES LLC
1167 LOON LANE
LAC DU FLAMBEAU WI 54538

SW SE LYING S RR; EXC LOT 1 CSM 5736

Acres:                   16.800                Section: 27

 D
E

Totals

16.360
0.440

16.800

$5,900
$100

$6,000

$0
$0

$0

$5,900
$100

$6,000

23012 0699.2000 N2901 PARK RD Brodhead-0700
Blackhawk Tech-5

  

C M ST P P RR
NA
 WI 

SECTION 27 PRT SW4 SE4  3A   EXEMPT

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 27

 X4

Totals
3.000

3.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0700.0000 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

VICKI EVENSON
VANITA BAUMGARTNER
N3275 CRAZY HORSE LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT SE4 SE4 LYG N RR

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 27

 D
E

Totals

9.000
1.000

10.000

$3,300
$100

$3,400

$0
$0

$0

$3,300
$100

$3,400

23012 0701.0000 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

RICHARD C PINNOW
HENRY E PINNOW
W942 TEN EYCK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT SE4 SE4 SEC 27 COM SE COR SD SEC TH N19*W 319.51 
FT 'POB TH N89*W 1210.47 FT TH N0*W 458.41 FT TH N78*E 

Acres:                   16.190                Section: 27

 D
E

Totals

15.190
1.000

16.190

$5,500
$400

$5,900

$0
$0

$0

$5,500
$400

$5,900

23012 0702.0000 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

RICHARD C PINNOW
W942 TEN EYCK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520-9529

CSM 1342 (V4-P254) LOT 3 BNG PRT SE4 SE4

Acres:                   2.770                Section: 27

 A

Totals
2.770

2.770
$51,600

$51,600
$559,100

$559,100
$610,700

$610,700
23012 0702.0100 W942 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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BROOKE E MALCOOK
BRANDI J MALCOOK
W954 TEN EYCK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 1342 (V4-P254) LOT 2 BNG PRT SE4 SE4

Acres:                   2.790                Section: 27

 A

Totals
2.790

2.790
$51,900

$51,900
$326,200

$326,200
$378,100

$378,100
23012 0702.0200 W954 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

HENRY E PINNOW
LAURIE J PINNOW
N2910 PARK RD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 1342 (V4-P254) LOT 1 BNG PRT SE4 SE4

Acres:                   2.770                Section: 27

 A

Totals
2.770

2.770
$51,600

$51,600
$290,900

$290,900
$342,500

$342,500
23012 0702.1000 N2910 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

C M ST P P RR
NA
 WI 

SECTION 27 PRT SE4 SE4  3.45A EXEMPT

Acres:                   3.450                Section: 27

 X4

Totals
3.450

3.450
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0703.0000 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

TITUS W NEAR
DORCAS E NEAR
W1391 COUNTY ROAD F
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 5257 (V25-P137) LOT 1 BNG PRT NE4 NE4

Acres:                   18.000                Section: 28

 A
D

Totals

2.000
16.000

18.000

$35,000
$4,200

$39,200

$179,400
$0

$179,400

$214,400
$4,200

$218,600

23012 0704.1000 W1391 COUNTY HWY F Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

SCHWARTZLOW RONALD L - DARLENE A 
JOINT REV TRT DTD 6-3-2003
W1095 DECATUR ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

NE4 NE4 EXC CSM 5257 LOT 1

Acres:                   22.000                Section: 28

 D
E

Totals

21.000
1.000

22.000

$6,700
$100

$6,800

$0
$0

$0

$6,700
$100

$6,800

23012 0704.2000 COUNTY RD F Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

JAMES W WALDER
604 E 8TH AVENUE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

NW4 NE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 28

 D
E
G

Totals

34.000
4.000
2.000

40.000

$14,500
$12,700

$8,000

$35,200

$0
$0

$25,600

$25,600

$14,500
$12,700
$33,600

$60,800

23012 0705.0000 COUNTY RD F Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

JAMES W WALDER
604 E 8TH AVENUE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

SW4 NE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 28

 D
G

Totals

38.500
1.500

40.000

$16,300
$30,000

$46,300

$0
$20,100

$20,100

$16,300
$50,100

$66,400

23012 0706.0000 W1401 COUNTY HWY F Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
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SCHWARTZLOW RONALD L - DARLENE A 
JOINT REV TRT DTD 6-3-2003
W1095 DECATUR ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

SE4 NE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 28

 D

Totals
40.000

40.000
$15,800

$15,800
$0

$0
$15,800

$15,800
23012 0707.0000 COUNTY RD F Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

HINTZMAN FARMS LLC
202 BONNIE LANE
BELLEVILLE WI 53508

NE4 NW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 28

 D
E
G

Totals

37.500
1.000
1.500

40.000

$15,700
$100

$30,000

$45,800

$0
$0

$208,800

$208,800

$15,700
$100

$238,800

$254,600

23012 0708.0000 W1597 COUNTY HWY F Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

STETTLER STEVEN R AND GLENNETTE N 
REVOCABLE TRUST 1-11-2013
W1668 COUNTY ROAD F
BRODHEAD WI 53520-9505

N 132 FT OF E 1/2 NW4 NW4

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 28

 D
G

Totals

1.000
1.000

2.000

$400
$7,200

$7,600

$0
$33,000

$33,000

$400
$40,200

$40,600

23012 0709.0100 W1613 COUNTY RD F Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

STEVEN R STETTLER
GLENNETTE N STETTLER
W1668 COUNTY ROAD F
BRODHEAD WI 53520

E 50 FT OF E 1/2 NW4 NW4 EXC N 132 FT THEREOF & E 50 FT 
OF N 330 FT OF SW4 NW4

Acres:                   1.740                Section: 28

 D

Totals
1.740

1.740
$700

$700
$0

$0
$700

$700
23012 0709.0300 TOWN RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

DECATUR SWISS CHEESE COMPANY 
COOPERATIVE
ATTN STEVE CASE 9620 W FOOTVILLE 
HANOVER ROAD
JANESVILLE WI 53548-9273

NW4 NW4 EXC N 132 FT OF E 1/2 NW4 NW4 EXC 1.36A BNG 
E 50 FT OF THIS PARCEL

Acres:                   36.640                Section: 28

 D

Totals
36.640

36.640
$15,600

$15,600
$0

$0
$15,600

$15,600
23012 0709.0400 TOWN RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

STETTLER STEVEN R AND GLENNETTE N 
REVOCABLE TRUST 1-11-2013
-
W1668 COUNTY ROAD F
BRODHEAD WI 53520-9505

SW4 NW4 EXC N 330 FT OF

Acres:                   30.000                Section: 28

 D

Totals
30.000

30.000
$11,300

$11,300
$0

$0
$11,300

$11,300
23012 0710.0200 TOWN RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

DECATUR SWISS CHEESE COMPANY 
COOPERATIVE
ATTN STEVE CASE 9620 W FOOTVILLE 
HANOVER ROAD
JANESVILLE WI 53548-9273

N 330 FT SW4 NW4 EXC E 50 FT OF

Acres:                   9.620                Section: 28

 D

Totals
9.620

9.620
$4,100

$4,100
$0

$0
$4,100

$4,100
23012 0710.0300 TOWN RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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HINTZMAN FARMS LLC
202 BONNIE LANE
BELLEVILLE WI 53508

SE4 NW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 28

 D
G

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$16,000
$25,000

$41,000

$0
$35,000

$35,000

$16,000
$60,000

$76,000

23012 0711.0000 TOWNS RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

HINTZMAN FARMS LLC
202 BONNIE LANE
BELLEVILLE WI 53508

NE4 SW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 28

 D

Totals
40.000

40.000
$15,400

$15,400
$0

$0
$15,400

$15,400
23012 0712.0000 TOWNS RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Green County Decatur Drain

  

STETTLER STEVEN R AND GLENNETTE N 
REVOCABLE TRUST 1-11-2013
W1668 COUNTY ROAD F
BRODHEAD WI 53520-9505

NW4 SW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 28

 D
E

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$14,100
$500

$14,600

$0
$0

$0

$14,100
$500

$14,600

23012 0713.0000 TOWNS RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
Green County Decatur Drain

  

STETTLER STEVEN R AND GLENNETTE N 
REVOCABLE TRUST 1-11-2013
W1668 COUNTY ROAD F
BRODHEAD WI 53520-9505

SW4 SW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 28

 D
E

Totals

38.000
2.000

40.000

$15,200
$1,000

$16,200

$0
$0

$0

$15,200
$1,000

$16,200

23012 0714.0000 TOWNS RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
Green County Decatur Drain

  

HINTZMAN FARMS LLC
202 BONNIE LANE
BELLEVILLE WI 53508

SE4 SW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 28

 D
E
5M

Totals

35.000
3.000
2.000

40.000

$13,900
$1,500
$3,800

$19,200

$0
$0
$0

$0

$13,900
$1,500
$3,800

$19,200

23012 0715.0000 TOWNS RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
Green County Decatur Drain

  

SCHWARTZLOW RONALD L - DARLENE A 
JOINT REV TRT DTD 6-3-2003
W1095 DECATUR ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

NE4 SE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 28

 D

Totals
40.000

40.000
$15,900

$15,900
$0

$0
$15,900

$15,900
23012 0716.0000 COUNTY RD F Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Green County Decatur Drain

  

ROBERT R WALDER
W1401 COUNTY ROAD F
BRODHEAD WI 53520

NW4 SE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 28

 D

Totals
40.000

40.000
$15,700

$15,700
$0

$0
$15,700

$15,700
23012 0717.0000 COUNTY RD F Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Green County Decatur Drain
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ROBERT R WALDER
W1401 COUNTY ROAD F
BRODHEAD WI 53520

SW4 SE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 28

 D
E
5M

Totals

28.000
3.500
8.500

40.000

$11,300
$1,800

$16,200

$29,300

$0
$0
$0

$0

$11,300
$1,800

$16,200

$29,300

23012 0718.0000 COUNTY RD F Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
Green County Decatur Drain

  

SCHWARTZLOW RONALD L - DARLENE A 
JOINT REV TRT DTD 6-3-2003
W1095 DECATUR ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

SE4 SE4 EXC RR ROW

Acres:                   39.250                Section: 28

 D
E

Totals

36.250
3.000

39.250

$14,800
$1,500

$16,300

$0
$0

$0

$14,800
$1,500

$16,300

23012 0719.0000 PARK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
Green County Decatur Drain

  

C M ST P P RR
NA
 WI 

SECTION 28 RR ROW

Acres:                   0.750                Section: 00

 X4

Totals
0.750

0.750
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0720.0000 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Green County Decatur Drain

  

DEAN W LEDERMAN
W2495 GREENBUSH ROAD
JUDA WI 53550-9709

NE4 NE4 EXC LOT 1 CSM 5162

Acres:                   36.800                Section: 29

 D

Totals
36.800

36.800
$13,900

$13,900
$0

$0
$13,900

$13,900
23012 0721.2000 COUNTY RD OK Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Fire 43

  

THUNDERBIRD INVESTMENTS LLC
-
W7210 COUNTY ROAD B
MONROE WI 53566

NW4 NE4 EXC CSM 4612 & EXC 2.0A PCL

Acres:                   27.900                Section: 29

 D

Totals
27.900

27.900
$11,100

$11,100
$0

$0
$11,100

$11,100
23012 0722.0100 COUNTY RD OK Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

BRADLEY B SAUNDERS
SALLY SAUNDERS
W1889 COUNTY ROAD OK
BRODHEAD WI 53520-9523

CSM 4612 (V19-P250) LOT 1 BNG PRT NW4 NE4

Acres:                   10.100                Section: 29

 D
E
G

Totals

6.600
0.500
3.000

10.100

$2,300
$100

$39,000

$41,400

$0
$0

$285,100

$285,100

$2,300
$100

$324,100

$326,500

23012 0722.0200 W1889 COUNTY HWY OK Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

THUNDERBIRD INVESTMENTS LLC
W7210 COUNTY ROAD B
MONROE WI 53566

SW4 NE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 29

 D

Totals
40.000

40.000
$16,400

$16,400
$0

$0
$16,400

$16,400
23012 0724.0000 COUNTY RD OK Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Fire 43
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DEAN W LEDERMAN
W2495 GREENBUSH ROAD
JUDA WI 53550-9709

SE4 NE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 29

 D

Totals
40.000

40.000
$15,200

$15,200
$0

$0
$15,200

$15,200
23012 0725.0000 COUNTY RD OK Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Fire 43

  

THUNDERBIRD INVESTMENTS LLC
W7210 COUNTY ROAD B
MONROE WI 53566

NE4 NW4 EXC 1A & EXC LOT 1 CSM 3307

Acres:                   34.390                Section: 29

 D
E

Totals

33.640
0.750

34.390

$13,400
$100

$13,500

$0
$0

$0

$13,400
$100

$13,500

23012 0726.0000 COUNTY RD OK Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
Fire 43

  

SHERRY L HAFEN
W1961 COUNTY ROAD OK
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 3307 (V12-P108) PRT LOT 1 BNG PRT NE4 NW4 EXC CSM 
3955 LOT 1

Acres:                   4.070                Section: 29

 A

Totals
4.070

4.070
$65,700

$65,700
$297,600

$297,600
$363,300

$363,300
23012 0726.1000 W1961 COUNTY HWY OK Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Fire 43

  

MITCHELL R WILSON
W1949 COUNTY HWY OK
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 3955 (V15-P224) LOT 1

Acres:                   1.500                Section: 29

 A

Totals
1.500

1.500
$32,500

$32,500
$237,900

$237,900
$270,400

$270,400
23012 0727.0000 W1949 COUNTY HWY OK Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Fire 43

  

RODNEY L ALLEN
LISA A ALLEN
W2771 GREENBUSH RD
JUDA WI 53550

E2 NW4 NW4 EXC COM NE COR S 500 FT TO CTR LN HWY OK 
W 33 FT TO ROW OK NWLY TO N LN E 85.28 FT .43A POB 

Acres:                   19.570                Section: 29

 D
E

Totals

18.570
1.000

19.570

$7,400
$100

$7,500

$0
$0

$0

$7,400
$100

$7,500

23012 0728.0000 COUNTY RD OK Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
Fire 43

  

GREEN COUNTY SOLID WASTE LANDFILL
W2002 COUNTY SS
BRODHEAD WI 53520-9522

PRT NW4 NW4 COM NE COR S 500 FT TO PT CTR LN HWY OK 
W 33 FT TO ROW OK NWLY TO PT ON N LN NW4 NW4 E 

Acres:                   0.430                Section: 29

 X3

Totals
0.430

0.430
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0729.0000 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Fire 43

  

RODNEY L ALLEN
LISA A ALLEN
W2771 GREENBUSH RD
JUDA WI 53550

W2 NW4 NW4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 29

 D
E

Totals

19.500
0.500

20.000

$7,800
$100

$7,900

$0
$0

$0

$7,800
$100

$7,900

23012 0730.0000 COUNTY RD GG Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
Fire 43
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LAZY ACRES DAIRY INC
N2964 COUNTY ROAD OK
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 5319 (V25-P299) PRT LOT 1 BNG PRT SW4 NW4

Acres:                   3.220                Section: 29

 D
G

Totals

1.220
2.000

3.220

$400
$35,000

$35,400

$0
$221,800

$221,800

$400
$256,800

$257,200

23012 0731.1000 N3109 COUNTY HWY OK Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
Fire 43

  

MICHAEL L MCCULLOUGH
MARCY A MCCULLOUGH
W1499 GIESE ROAD
JUDA WI 53550

SW4 NW4 BNG PRT POS V16-P102 PARCEL A, EXC CSM 5319 
LOT 1

Acres:                   36.830                Section: 29

 D
E

Totals

35.830
1.000

36.830

$14,600
$100

$14,700

$0
$0

$0

$14,600
$100

$14,700

23012 0731.2000 Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
Fire 43

  

THUNDERBIRD INVESTMENTS LLC
W7210 COUNTY ROAD B
MONROE WI 53566

SE4 NW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 29

 D
E

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$15,800
$100

$15,900

$0
$0

$0

$15,800
$100

$15,900

23012 0732.0000 COUNTY RD OK Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
Fire 43

  

LAZY ACRES DAIRY INC
N2964 COUNTY ROAD OK
BRODHEAD WI 53520

NE4 SW4 EXC 2A W HWY

Acres:                   39.280                Section: 29

 D
E
5M

Totals

33.780
4.000
1.500

39.280

$11,800
$1,600
$3,100

$16,500

$0
$0
$0

$0

$11,800
$1,600
$3,100

$16,500

23012 0733.0000 COUNTY RD OK Blackhawk Tech-5
Juda-2737
Fire 43
Green County Decatur Drain

  

MICHAEL L MCCULLOUGH
MARCY A MCCULLOUGH
W1499 GIESE ROAD
JUDA WI 53550

NE4 SW4 LYG W HWY BNG PRT POS V16-P102

Acres:                   0.220                Section: 29

 E

Totals
0.220

0.220
$100

$100
$0

$0
$100

$100
23012 0734.1000 COUNTY RD OK Blackhawk Tech-5

Juda-2737
Fire 43

  

LAZY ACRES DAIRY INC
N2964 COUNTY ROAD OK
BRODHEAD WI 53520

NE4 SW4 LYG W HWY EXC .22A BNG PRT POS V16-P102

Acres:                   0.590                Section: 29

 E

Totals
0.590

0.590
$100

$100
$0

$0
$100

$100
23012 0734.2000 COUNTY RD OK Blackhawk Tech-5

Juda-2737
Fire 43

  

LAZY ACRES DAIRY INC
N2964 COUNTY ROAD OK
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 5319 (V25-P299) PRT LOT 1 BNG PRT NW4 SW4

Acres:                   0.180                Section: 29

 D

Totals
0.180

0.180
$100

$100
$0

$0
$100

$100
23012 0735.1000 COUNTY RD OK Blackhawk Tech-5

Juda-2737
Fire 43
Green County Decatur Drain
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MICHAEL L MCCULLOUGH
MARCY A MCCULLOUGH
W1499 GIESE ROAD
JUDA WI 53550

NW4 SW4 BNG PRT POS V16-P102 PARCEL A, EXC CSM 5319 
LOT 1

Acres:                   26.400                Section: 29

 D
E

Totals

25.900
0.500

26.400

$9,500
$100

$9,600

$0
$0

$0

$9,500
$100

$9,600

23012 0735.2000 COUNTY RD OK Blackhawk Tech-5
Juda-2737
Fire 43
Green County Decatur Drain

  

LAZY ACRES DAIRY INC
N2964 COUNTY ROAD OK
BRODHEAD WI 53520

NW4 SW4 LYG S OF CREEK

Acres:                   13.420                Section: 29

 D
E
5M

Totals

4.920
3.500
5.000

13.420

$2,100
$1,500

$10,300

$13,900

$0
$0
$0

$0

$2,100
$1,500

$10,300

$13,900

23012 0735.3000 COUNTY RD OK Blackhawk Tech-5
Juda-2737
Fire 43
Green County Decatur Drain

  

LAZY ACRES DAIRY INC
N2964 COUNTY ROAD OK
BRODHEAD WI 53520

N2 SW4 SW4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 29

 D
5M

Totals

10.000
10.000

20.000

$3,600
$20,500

$24,100

$0
$0

$0

$3,600
$20,500

$24,100

23012 0736.0000 COUNTY RD OK Blackhawk Tech-5
Juda-2737
Fire 43

  

GROEBNER PATRICK R AND LAURIE A 
REVOCABLE TRUST 1-25-2013
N2933 COUNTY ROAD OK
BRODHEAD WI 53520

S2 SW4 SW4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 29

 D
E
G

Totals

16.500
0.500
3.000

20.000

$2,700
$100

$39,000

$41,800

$0
$0

$463,700

$463,700

$2,700
$100

$502,700

$505,500

23012 0737.0000 N2927 COUNTY HWY OK Blackhawk Tech-5
Juda-2737
Fire 43

  

LAZY ACRES DAIRY INC
N2964 COUNTY ROAD OK
BRODHEAD WI 53520

SE4 SW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 29

 D
E
5M
G

Totals

32.000
1.500
4.000
2.500

40.000

$12,500
$200

$8,200
$37,000

$57,900

$0
$0
$0

$481,900

$481,900

$12,500
$200

$8,200
$518,900

$539,800

23012 0738.0000 N2964 COUNTY HWY OK Blackhawk Tech-5
Juda-2737
Fire 43

  

DEAN W LEDERMAN
W2495 GREENBUSH ROAD
JUDA WI 53550-9709

NE4 SE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 29

 D
E

Totals

37.500
2.500

40.000

$14,000
$1,300

$15,300

$0
$0

$0

$14,000
$1,300

$15,300

23012 0739.0000 COUNTY RD OK Blackhawk Tech-5
Juda-2737
Fire 43
Green County Decatur Drain

  

DEAN W LEDERMAN
W2495 GREENBUSH ROAD
JUDA WI 53550-9709

E 7A NW4 SE4

Acres:                   7.000                Section: 29

 D
E

Totals

6.500
0.500

7.000

$2,300
$300

$2,600

$0
$0

$0

$2,300
$300

$2,600

23012 0740.0000 COUNTY RD OK Blackhawk Tech-5
Juda-2737
Fire 43
Green County Decatur Drain
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THUNDERBIRD INVESTMENTS LLC
W7210 COUNTY ROAD B
MONROE WI 53566

COM AT NW COR SE4 TH S 578.5 FT S85*E ALG CTR CREEK TH 
1089 FT TH N 730 FT TH W 1089 FT POB

Acres:                   16.040                Section: 29

 D
E

Totals

15.040
1.000

16.040

$5,600
$500

$6,100

$0
$0

$0

$5,600
$500

$6,100

23012 0741.0000 COUNTY RD OK Blackhawk Tech-5
Juda-2737
Fire 43
Green County Decatur Drain

  

LAZY ACRES DAIRY INC
N2964 COUNTY ROAD OK
BRODHEAD WI 53520

W 33A NW4 SE4 EXC 16.04A

Acres:                   16.960                Section: 29

 D
E

Totals

15.960
1.000

16.960

$5,700
$500

$6,200

$0
$0

$0

$5,700
$500

$6,200

23012 0742.0000 COUNTY RD OK Blackhawk Tech-5
Juda-2737
Fire 43
Green County Decatur Drain

  

LAZY ACRES DAIRY INC
N2964 COUNTY ROAD OK
BRODHEAD WI 53520

SW4 SE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 29

 D
G

Totals

38.500
1.500

40.000

$14,400
$6,000

$20,400

$0
$13,300

$13,300

$14,400
$19,300

$33,700

23012 0743.0000 COUNTY RD OK Blackhawk Tech-5
Juda-2737
Fire 43

  

LAZY ACRES DAIRY INC
N2964 COUNTY ROAD OK
BRODHEAD WI 53520

SE4 SE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 29

 D

Totals
40.000

40.000
$15,200

$15,200
$0

$0
$15,200

$15,200
23012 0744.0000 COUNTY RD OK Blackhawk Tech-5

Juda-2737
Fire 43

  

RODNEY L ALLEN
LISA A ALLEN
W2771 GREENBUSH RD
JUDA WI 53550

NE4 NE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 30

 D
E

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$15,600
$100

$15,700

$0
$0

$0

$15,600
$100

$15,700

23012 0745.0000 COUNTY RD SS Blackhawk Tech-5
Juda-2737
Fire 43

  

SCHMIDT LIVING TRUST DATED JUNE 22 
2018
PO BOX 302
MONROE WI 53566

NW4 NE4 LYG S GREENBUSH RD

Acres:                   25.000                Section: 30

 D
E
G

Totals

22.000
1.500
1.500

25.000

$8,200
$200

$30,000

$38,400

$0
$0

$16,400

$16,400

$8,200
$200

$46,400

$54,800

23012 0746.0000 W2255 GREENBUSH RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Juda-2737
Fire 43
Green County Decatur Drain

  

KEITH B BELL
W2256 GREENBUSH ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 1606 (V5-P137) LOT 1 BNG PRT W2 NE4

Acres:                   3.217                Section: 30

 A

Totals
3.217

3.217
$57,200

$57,200
$21,400

$21,400
$78,600

$78,600
23012 0746.0100 W2256 GREENBUSH RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Juda-2737
Fire 43
Green County Decatur Drain
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JOSEPH D SCHWARZENBERGER IV
W3894 STATE ROAD 11 AND 81
MONROE WI 53566-9551

W2 NE4 LYG N GREENBUSH RD EXC CSM 5100 (V24-P24) LOT 
1 & EXC CSM 1606

Acres:                   2.180                Section: 30

 D
5M

Totals

2.000
0.180

2.180

$700
$400

$1,100

$0
$0

$0

$700
$400

$1,100

23012 0746.1200 W2255 GREENBUSH RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Juda-2737
Fire 43
Green County Decatur Drain

  

KYLE J FREY
ARLETA W ZEMBER
529 NEWCOMB ST
COLUMBUS WI 53925

CSM 5100 (V24-P24) LOT 1

Acres:                   9.970                Section: 30

 A
F

Totals

0.200
9.770

9.970

$5,000
$40,100

$45,100

$0
$0

$0

$5,000
$40,100

$45,100

23012 0746.1300 GREENBUSH RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Juda-2737
Fire 43
Green County Decatur Drain

  

SCHMIDT LIVING TRUST DATED JUNE 22 
2018
PO BOX 302
MONROE WI 53566

SW4 NE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 30

 D
E

Totals

39.500
0.500

40.000

$16,200
$300

$16,500

$0
$0

$0

$16,200
$300

$16,500

23012 0747.0000 GREENBUSH RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Juda-2737
Fire 43
Green County Decatur Drain

  

SCHMIDT LIVING TRUST DATED JUNE 22 
2018
PO BOX 302
MONROE WI 53566

W 30A SE4 NE4

Acres:                   30.000                Section: 30

 D

Totals
30.000

30.000
$12,600

$12,600
$0

$0
$12,600

$12,600
23012 0748.0000 GREENBUSH RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Juda-2737
Fire 43

  

MICHAEL L MCCULLOUGH
MARCY A MCCULLOUGH
W1499 GIESE ROAD
JUDA WI 53550

E 10A SE4 NE4

Acres:                   10.110                Section: 30

 D

Totals
10.110

10.110
$4,200

$4,200
$0

$0
$4,200

$4,200
23012 0749.0000 GREENBUSH RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Juda-2737
Fire 43

  

JOSEPH D SCHWARZENBERGER IV
W3894 STATE ROAD 11 AND 81
MONROE WI 53566-9551

PRT E2 NE4 NW4 LYG E OF CRK EXC CSM 5100 (V24-P24) LOT 
1 &  EXC S 82.5 FT

Acres:                   25.130                Section: 30

 D
E

Totals

24.500
0.630

25.130

$10,500
$200

$10,700

$0
$0

$0

$10,500
$200

$10,700

23012 0750.2000 GREENBUSH RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Juda-2737
Fire 43
Green County Decatur Drain

  

MARY D ALLEN
700 8TH AVENUE UNIT 729
MONROE WI 53566

PRT NE4 NW4 LYG W CTR CREEK

Acres:                   14.000                Section: 30

 D
E

Totals

13.000
1.000

14.000

$5,000
$500

$5,500

$0
$0

$0

$5,000
$500

$5,500

23012 0751.0000 GREENBUSH RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Juda-2737
Fire 43
Green County Decatur Drain
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MARY D ALLEN
700 8TH AVENUE UNIT 729
MONROE WI 53566

FR NW4 NW4

Acres:                   39.300                Section: 30

 D
E
G

Totals

36.000
1.300
2.000

39.300

$14,300
$700

$35,000

$50,000

$0
$0

$73,200

$73,200

$14,300
$700

$108,200

$123,200

23012 0752.0000 W2412 GREENBUSH RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Juda-2737
Fire 43
Green County Decatur Drain

  

SEAN P RICE
MARY S WANTA
4132 NORTH KEDVALE UNIT 8
CHICAGO IL 60641

CSM 4806 (V21-P130) LOT 1 BNG PRT SW4 NW4

Acres:                   8.960                Section: 30

 A
D
E

Totals

4.000
4.500
0.460

8.960

$65,000
$1,900

$100

$67,000

$400,900
$0
$0

$400,900

$465,900
$1,900

$100

$467,900

23012 0753.0100 W2451 GREENBUSH RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Juda-2737

  

MARY D ALLEN
700 8TH AVENUE UNIT 729
MONROE WI 53566

SW4 NW4 EXC .41A & EXC ADD'L .16AC & EXC LOT 1 CSM 
4806

Acres:                   30.470                Section: 30

 D
E
G

Totals

28.840
1.000
0.630

30.470

$11,900
$100

$2,500

$14,500

$0
$0

$33,600

$33,600

$11,900
$100

$36,100

$48,100

23012 0753.0200 GREENBUSH RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Juda-2737

  

MICHAEL A JOHNSON
TRACY J JOHNSON
W2439 GREENBUSH ROAD
JUDA WI 53550

PRT SW4 NW4 COM W 1/4 COR SEC TH N0*E 181.53 FT TH 
N63*E 962.18 FT POB TH N63* E 100.69 FT TH S26*E 223.70 

Acres:                   0.570                Section: 30

 A

Totals
0.570

0.570
$18,500

$18,500
$105,100

$105,100
$123,600

$123,600
23012 0754.0000 W2439 GREENBUSH RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Juda-2737
Fire 43

  

SCHMIDT LIVING TRUST DATED JUNE 22 
2018
PO BOX 302
MONROE WI 53566

PRT SE4 NW4 & PRT NE4 NW4 LYG E CREEK & S GREENBUSH 
RD

Acres:                   4.000                Section: 30

 D
E

Totals

3.000
1.000

4.000

$1,100
$500

$1,600

$0
$0

$0

$1,100
$500

$1,600

23012 0755.0000 GREENBUSH RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Juda-2737
Fire 43
Green County Decatur Drain

  

MARY D ALLEN
700 8TH AVENUE UNIT 729
MONROE WI 53566

PRT SE4 NW4 LYG W OF CRK EXC S 82.5 FT

Acres:                   33.500                Section: 30

 D
E

Totals

33.000
0.500

33.500

$10,700
$300

$11,000

$0
$0

$0

$10,700
$300

$11,000

23012 0756.0000 GREENBUSH RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Juda-2737
Fire 43
Green County Decatur Drain

  

JOSEPH D SCHWARZENBERGER IV
W3894 STATE ROAD 11 AND 81
MONROE WI 53566-9551

PRT S 3A SE4 NW4 (SEE FULL LEGAL DESC ON PARC 
0758.0000)

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 30

 D

Totals
2.000

2.000
$900

$900
$0

$0
$900

$900
23012 0757.0000 GREENBUSH RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Juda-2737
Fire 43
Green County Decatur Drain
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TROY K MOON
W2435 GREENBUSH RD
JUDA WI 53550

COM SW COR E1/2 NW4 TH N23* W 89 FT (1 CH,35 LKS)POB 
TH N36*W 696 FT (10 CH,55 LKS) TH W 36 FT (55 LINKS)TH 

Acres:                   0.480                Section: 30

 A

Totals
0.480

0.480
$100

$100
$0

$0
$100

$100
23012 0757.1000 GREENBUSH RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Juda-2737
Fire 43

  

JOSEPH D SCHWARZENBERGER IV
W3894 STATE ROAD 11 AND 81
MONROE WI 53566-9551

PRT NE4 SW4, PRT OF DESC: COM AT E4 COR SEC 30 TH 
N89*W ALG E-W4 LN 2560.96 FT TO POB TH N89*W 136.54 

Acres:                   35.620                Section: 30

 D

Totals
35.620

35.620
$14,300

$14,300
$0

$0
$14,300

$14,300
23012 0758.0000 GREENBUSH RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Juda-2737
Fire 43
Green County Decatur Drain

  

TROY K MOON
W2435 GREENBUSH ROAD
JUDA WI 53550

PRT NE4 & NW4 OF SW4 & PRT SE4 & SW4 OF NW4 DESC AS: 
COM E4 COR SD SEC TH N89*W 2697.50 FT TH N23*E 90.18 

Acres:                   12.180                Section: 30

 D
G

Totals

5.180
7.000

12.180

$1,900
$55,000

$56,900

$0
$337,400

$337,400

$1,900
$392,400

$394,300

23012 0758.0100 W2435 GREENBUSH RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Juda-2737
Fire 43
Green County Decatur Drain

  

CANDACE E BENNER
W2495 GREENBUSH ROAD
JUDA WI 53550

CSM 2082 (V7-P13) PRT LOT 1 PRT NW4 SW4 EXC LOTS 1 & 2 
CSM 3476

Acres:                   20.410                Section: 30

 D
G

Totals

19.410
1.000

20.410

$6,100
$25,000

$31,100

$0
$315,500

$315,500

$6,100
$340,500

$346,600

23012 0759.0000 W2495 GREENBUSH RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Juda-2737
Fire 43

  

CANDACE E BENNER
W2495 GREENBUSH ROAD
JUDA WI 53550

CSM 3476 (V13-P60) LOT 1 BNG PRT NW4 SW4

Acres:                   5.820                Section: 30

 D
5M

Totals

4.820
1.000

5.820

$1,500
$2,100

$3,600

$0
$0

$0

$1,500
$2,100

$3,600

23012 0759.1000 GREENBUSH RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Juda-2737
Fire 43

  

CANDACE E BENNER
W2495 GREENBUSH ROAD
JUDA WI 53550

CSM 3476 (V13-P60) LOT 2  BNG PRT LOT 1 CSM 2082 IN 
NW4 SW4

Acres:                   5.090                Section: 30

 D
G

Totals

4.090
1.000

5.090

$1,100
$25,000

$26,100

$0
$77,800

$77,800

$1,100
$102,800

$103,900

23012 0759.2000 GREENBUSH RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Juda-2737
Fire 43

  

CANDACE E BENNER
W2495 GREENBUSH ROAD
JUDA WI 53550

CSM 2082 (V7-P13) PRT LOT 1 BNG PRT SW4 SW4

Acres:                   39.900                Section: 30

 D
5M

Totals

13.500
26.400

39.900

$4,900
$54,200

$59,100

$0
$0

$0

$4,900
$54,200

$59,100

23012 0760.0000 GREENBUSH RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Juda-2737
Fire 43
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JOSEPH D SCHWARZENBERGER IV
W3894 STATE ROAD 11 AND 81
MONROE WI 53566-9551

PRT SE4 SW4 (SEE FULL LEGAL DESC ON PARC 0758.0000)

Acres:                   34.300                Section: 30

 D
E

Totals

32.300
2.000

34.300

$11,600
$1,000

$12,600

$0
$0

$0

$11,600
$1,000

$12,600

23012 0761.1000 PINNOW RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Juda-2737
Fire 43

  

MICHAEL L MCCULLOUGH
MARCY A MCCULLOUGH
W1499 GIESE ROAD
JUDA WI 53550

NE4 SE4 BNG PRT POS V16-P102, PARCEL A

Acres:                   35.880                Section: 30

 D
E
5M

Totals

34.000
1.000
0.880

35.880

$13,300
$500

$1,700

$15,500

$0
$0
$0

$0

$13,300
$500

$1,700

$15,500

23012 0762.1000 COUNTY RD OK Blackhawk Tech-5
Juda-2737
Fire 43
Green County Decatur Drain

  

LAZY ACRES DAIRY INC
N2964 COUNTY ROAD OK
BRODHEAD WI 53520

NE4 SE4 LYG S OF CREEK

Acres:                   4.120                Section: 30

 E
5M

Totals

3.000
1.120

4.120

$1,500
$2,200

$3,700

$0
$0

$0

$1,500
$2,200

$3,700

23012 0762.2000 COUNTY RD OK Blackhawk Tech-5
Juda-2737
Fire 43
Green County Decatur Drain

  

SCHMIDT LIVING TRUST DATED JUNE 22 
2018
PO BOX 302
MONROE WI 53566

PRT NW & SW SE4 COM E4 CORTH N89*W 1330.31 FT TO NE 
COR NW4 SE4 SD SEC TH N89*W 1144.23 FT TO MEANDER 

Acres:                   26.200                Section: 30

 D
E

Totals

24.700
1.500

26.200

$9,000
$800

$9,800

$0
$0

$0

$9,000
$800

$9,800

23012 0763.1000 GREENBUSH RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Juda-2737
Fire 43
Green County Decatur Drain

  

JOSEPH D SCHWARZENBERGER IV
W3894 STATE ROAD 11 AND 81
MONROE WI 53566-9551

PRT W2 NW4 SE4  (PRT OF FULL LEGAL DESCRIP ON PARC 
0758.0000)

Acres:                   13.300                Section: 30

 D
E

Totals

12.300
1.000

13.300

$3,200
$500

$3,700

$0
$0

$0

$3,200
$500

$3,700

23012 0763.2000 GREENBUSH RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Juda-2737
Fire 43
Green County Decatur Drain

  

DEAN LEDERMAN
W2495 GREENBUSH ROAD
JUDA WI 53550-9709

CSM 3411 (V12-P277) LOT 2  BNG PRT SE4 SW4 - 5.70A & PRT 
SW4 SE4 - 34.62A

Acres:                   40.320                Section: 30

 D
5M

Totals

14.320
26.000

40.320

$3,800
$49,400

$53,200

$0
$0

$0

$3,800
$49,400

$53,200

23012 0764.0000 PINNOW RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Juda-2737
Fire 43

  

JOSEPH D SCHWARZENBERGER IV
W3894 STATE ROAD 11 AND 81
MONROE WI 53566-9551

PRT SW4 SE4  (PRT OF FULL LEGAL DESC PARC 0758.0000)

Acres:                   5.400                Section: 30

 D
E
5M

Totals

1.400
1.000
3.000

5.400

$400
$400

$5,400

$6,200

$0
$0
$0

$0

$400
$400

$5,400

$6,200

23012 0764.1000 GREENBUSH RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Juda-2737
Fire 43
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LAZY ACRES DAIRY INC
N2964 COUNTY ROAD OK
BRODHEAD WI 53520

SE4 SE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 30

 D
E
5M

Totals

20.000
1.500

18.500

40.000

$7,500
$700

$35,200

$43,400

$0
$0
$0

$0

$7,500
$700

$35,200

$43,400

23012 0765.0000 COUNTY RD OK Blackhawk Tech-5
Juda-2737
Fire 43

  

DIECKHOFF FARM ENTERPRISES LLC
W2210 PINNOW ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

NE4 NE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 31

 D
E
G

Totals

37.500
1.000
1.500

40.000

$14,600
$100

$30,000

$44,700

$0
$0

$199,200

$199,200

$14,600
$100

$229,200

$243,900

23012 0766.0000 W2202 PINNOW RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Juda-2737
Fire 43

  

DIECKHOFF FARM ENTERPRISES LLC
W2210 PINNOW ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT NW4 NE4

Acres:                   39.000                Section: 31

 D
G

Totals

38.000
1.000

39.000

$10,400
$25,000

$35,400

$0
$85,900

$85,900

$10,400
$110,900

$121,300

23012 0767.0000 N2803 COUNTY RD OK Blackhawk Tech-5
Juda-2737
Fire 43

  

DIECKHOFF JOHN F - DEBRA A 
REVOCABLE TRT DTD MARCH 1 2016
W2210 PINNOW ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT NW4 NE4, COM SE COR TH N ALG E LN SD 1/4 1/4 SEC 
155 FT TH W 280 FT TH S 155 FT TO S LN SD 1/4 1/4 SEC TH E 

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 31

 A

Totals
1.000

1.000
$25,000

$25,000
$340,400

$340,400
$365,400

$365,400
23012 0767.0100 W2210 PINNOW RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Juda-2737
Fire 43

  

DIECKHOFF FARM ENTERPRISES LLC
W2210 PINNOW ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

SW4 NE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 31

 A
B
D

Totals

1.500
0.250

38.250

40.000

$32,500
$6,300
$8,800

$47,600

$94,300
$52,000

$0

$146,300

$126,800
$58,300

$8,800

$193,900

23012 0768.0000 W2214 PINNOW RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Juda-2737
Fire 43

  

DIECKHOFF FARM ENTERPRISES LLC
W2210 PINNOW ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

SE4 NE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 31

 D

Totals
40.000

40.000
$17,100

$17,100
$0

$0
$17,100

$17,100
23012 0769.0000 COUNTY RD OK Blackhawk Tech-5

Juda-2737
Fire 43

  

DIECKHOFF FARM ENTERPRISES LLC
W2210 PINNOW ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

N2 NE4 NW4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 31

 M8

Totals
20.000

20.000
($82,000) $0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0770.0000 MOHNS RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Juda-2737
Fire 43
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FRED FELDT JR
410 14TH AVE APT 3
MONROE WI 53566-1173

SE4 NE4 NW4

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 31

 F

Totals
10.000

10.000
$41,000

$41,000
$0

$0
$41,000

$41,000
23012 0771.0000 MOHNS RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Juda-2737
Fire 43

  

FREDERICK W FELDT
410 14TH AVE APT 3
MONROE WI 53566-1173

SW4 NE4 NW4

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 31

 F

Totals
10.000

10.000
$41,000

$41,000
$0

$0
$41,000

$41,000
23012 0772.0000 MOHNS RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Juda-2737
Fire 43

  

DEAN LEDERMAN
W2495 GREENBUSH ROAD
JUDA WI 53550-9709

CSM 3411 (V12-P277) PRT LOT 1 BNG PRT NW4 NW4

Acres:                   13.280                Section: 31

 D
5M

Totals

1.500
11.780

13.280

$400
$24,200

$24,600

$0
$0

$0

$400
$24,200

$24,600

23012 0773.0000 MOHNS RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Juda-2737
Fire 43

  

DEAN LEDERMAN
W2495 GREENBUSH ROAD
JUDA WI 53550-9709

CSM 3477 (V13-P61) LOT 1 BNG PRT NW4 NW4

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 31

 D
5M

Totals

4.500
0.500

5.000

$1,500
$1,100

$2,600

$0
$0

$0

$1,500
$1,100

$2,600

23012 0773.1000 MOHNS RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Juda-2737
Fire 43

  

DEAN LEDERMAN
W2495 GREENBUSH ROAD
JUDA WI 53550-9709

CSM 3477 (V13-P61) LOT 2  BNG PRT NW4 NW4

Acres:                   5.270                Section: 31

 D

Totals
5.270

5.270
$1,600

$1,600
$0

$0
$1,600

$1,600
23012 0773.2000 MOHNS RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Juda-2737
Fire 43

  

DEAN LEDERMAN
W2495 GREENBUSH ROAD
JUDA WI 53550-9709

CSM 3477 (V13-P61) LOT 3  BNG PRT NW4 NW4

Acres:                   5.210                Section: 31

 D

Totals
5.210

5.210
$1,700

$1,700
$0

$0
$1,700

$1,700
23012 0773.3000 MOHNS RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Juda-2737
Fire 43

  

CANDACE E BENNER
W2495 GREENBUSH ROAD
JUDA WI 53550

CSM 3479 (V13-P63) LOT 4 BNG PRT NW4 NW4 - 2.95A & PRT 
SW4 NW4 - 3.37A INCL EASEMENT (V523-P399)

Acres:                   6.320                Section: 31

 D

Totals
6.320

6.320
$2,000

$2,000
$0

$0
$2,000

$2,000
23012 0773.4000 MOHNS RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Juda-2737
Fire 43
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DEAN LEDERMAN
W2495 GREENBUSH ROAD
JUDA WI 53550-9709

CSM 3479 (V13-P63) LOT 10 BNG PRT NW4 NW4

Acres:                   5.290                Section: 31

 D

Totals
5.290

5.290
$1,700

$1,700
$0

$0
$1,700

$1,700
23012 0773.5000 MOHNS RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Juda-2737
Fire 43

  

MELTON CALI M IRREVOCABLE 
SUPPLEMENTAL TRUST
US BANK TRUSTEE PO BOX 64142
ST PAUL MN 55164

CSM 3479 (V13-P63) LOT 5  BNG PRT CSM 3411 & PRT SW4 
NW4

Acres:                   5.010                Section: 31

 A

Totals
5.010

5.010
$75,100

$75,100
$385,300

$385,300
$460,400

$460,400
23012 0774.0000 W2417 MOHNS RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Juda-2737
Fire 43

  

CANDACE E BENNER
W2495 GREENBUSH ROAD
JUDA WI 53550

CSM 3478 (V13-P62) LOT 6  BNG PRT SW4 NW4

Acres:                   5.100                Section: 31

 D
5M

Totals

4.600
0.500

5.100

$1,500
$1,100

$2,600

$0
$0

$0

$1,500
$1,100

$2,600

23012 0774.1000 MOHNS RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Juda-2737
Fire 43

  

CANDACE E BENNER
W2495 GREENBUSH ROAD
JUDA WI 53550

CSM 3479 (V13-P63) LOT 9  BNG PRT NW4 NW4 - 3A & PRT 
SW4 NW4 - 3.52A

Acres:                   6.520                Section: 31

 D

Totals
6.520

6.520
$2,000

$2,000
$0

$0
$2,000

$2,000
23012 0774.2000 MOHNS RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Juda-2737
Fire 43

  

KAMMERER DAVID - CARISSA REVOCABLE 
TRUST DTD MARCH 26 2018
W2441 MOHNS ROAD
JUDA WI 53550

PRT NW4 SW4 NW4 COM SW COR NW4 SW4 NW4 TH N 500 
FT TO POB TH S 500 FT TO PT TH E ALG S LN 450 FT TH NWLY 

Acres:                   3.500                Section: 31

 A

Totals
3.500

3.500
$60,000

$60,000
$227,000

$227,000
$287,000

$287,000
23012 0775.0000 W2441 MOHNS RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Juda-2737
Fire 43

  

JAMES A COLEMAN
W1502 GIESE ROAD
JUDA WI 53550

SE4 SW4 NW4

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 31

 F

Totals
10.000

10.000
$41,000

$41,000
$0

$0
$41,000

$41,000
23012 0776.0000 MOHNS RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Juda-2737
Fire 43

  

SHARON A CREUZER
W3709 COUNTY ROAD FF
MONROE WI 53566

SW4 SW4 NW4

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 31

 F

Totals
10.000

10.000
$41,000

$41,000
$0

$0
$41,000

$41,000
23012 0777.0000 MOHNS RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Juda-2737
Fire 43
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HARLAN D FELDT
1501 MICHIGAN AVENUE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

NE4 SE4 NW4

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 31

 F

Totals
10.000

10.000
$41,000

$41,000
$0

$0
$41,000

$41,000
23012 0778.0000 MOHNS RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Juda-2737
Fire 43

  

FRED FELDT JR
410 14TH AVE APT 3
MONROE WI 53566-1173

CSM 3478 (V13-P62) LOT 7  BNG PRT SE4 NW4

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 31

 D
5M

Totals

4.500
0.500

5.000

$1,500
$1,100

$2,600

$0
$0

$0

$1,500
$1,100

$2,600

23012 0779.0000 MOHNS RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Juda-2737
Fire 43

  

FRED FELDT JR
410 14TH AVE APT 3
MONROE WI 53566-1173

CSM 3478 (V13-P62) LOT 8  BNG PRT SE4 NW4 INCL 
EASEMENTS

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 31

 D

Totals
5.000

5.000
$1,500

$1,500
$0

$0
$1,500

$1,500
23012 0779.1000 MOHNS RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Juda-2737
Fire 43

  

MICHAEL J HASSE
HOLLY J HASSE
W2585 MOHNS RD
JUDA WI 53550

SE4 SE4 NW4

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 31

 F

Totals
10.000

10.000
$41,000

$41,000
$0

$0
$41,000

$41,000
23012 0780.0000 MOHNS RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Juda-2737
Fire 43

  

JAMES A COLEMAN
W1502 GIESE ROAD
JUDA WI 53550

SW4 SE4 NW4

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 31

 F

Totals
10.000

10.000
$41,000

$41,000
$0

$0
$41,000

$41,000
23012 0781.0000 PINNOW RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Juda-2737
Fire 43

  

JAMES A COLEMAN
W1502 GIESE ROAD
JUDA WI 53550

NE4 SW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 31

 D
E
5M

Totals

21.000
3.000

16.000

40.000

$7,100
$11,100
$32,800

$51,000

$0
$0
$0

$0

$7,100
$11,100
$32,800

$51,000

23012 0782.0000 MOHNS RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Juda-2737
Fire 43

  

JAMES C LEWIS
W2501 MOHNS ROAD
JUDA WI 53550

NW4 SW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 31

 A
D
5M

Totals

1.000
28.500
10.500

40.000

$25,000
$8,900

$21,600

$55,500

$327,300
$0
$0

$327,300

$352,300
$8,900

$21,600

$382,800

23012 0783.0000 W2501 MOHNS RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Juda-2737
Fire 43
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JAMES C LEWIS
W2501 MOHNS ROAD
JUDA WI 53550

SW4 SW4 EXC RR & EXC PRT OF LOT 2 CSM 1528 & EXC LOT 1 
CSM 3124

Acres:                   2.720                Section: 31

 D
5M

Totals

1.000
1.720

2.720

$400
$3,600

$4,000

$0
$0

$0

$400
$3,600

$4,000

23012 0784.0000 BAGLEY RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Juda-2737
Fire 43

  

DARREN L ROTH
KATHERINE M ROTH
N2557 BAGLEY ROAD
JUDA WI 53550

CSM 1528 (V5-P22) PRT LOT 2

Acres:                   27.360                Section: 31

 D
E

Totals

27.000
0.360

27.360

$9,200
$100

$9,300

$0
$0

$0

$9,200
$100

$9,300

23012 0784.1000 BAGLEY RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Juda-2737
Fire 43

  

ROTH DARREN L AND KATHERINE M 
REVOC TRUST DTD JAN 13 2021
N2557 BAGLEY ROAD
JUDA WI 53550

CSM 3124 (V11-P161) PRT LOT 1 BNG PRT SW4 SW4

Acres:                   8.920                Section: 31

 D
E
5M
G

Totals

2.000
3.200
2.800
0.920

8.920

$500
$13,000

$3,600
$3,700

$20,800

$0
$0
$0

$89,100

$89,100

$500
$13,000

$3,600
$92,800

$109,900

23012 0784.2000 N2557 BAGLEY RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Juda-2737
Fire 43

  

C M ST P P RR
NA
 WI 

ROW FOR RR SW4 SW4

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 31

 X4

Totals
1.000

1.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0785.0000 Blackhawk Tech-5

Juda-2737
Fire 43

  

JAMES A COLEMAN
W1502 GIESE ROAD
JUDA WI 53550

SE4 SW4 LYG N OF RR

Acres:                   26.000                Section: 31

 D

Totals
26.000

26.000
$10,700

$10,700
$0

$0
$10,700

$10,700
23012 0786.0000 COUNTY RD OK Blackhawk Tech-5

Juda-2737
Fire 43

  

DANIELS JEROME N AND BARBARA J 
LIVING TRUST
N1495 COUNTY ROAD OK
JUDA WI 53550

PRT SE4 SW4 LYG S OF RR

Acres:                   11.000                Section: 31

 D

Totals
11.000

11.000
$4,700

$4,700
$0

$0
$4,700

$4,700
23012 0787.0000 BAGLEY RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Juda-2737
Fire 43

  

C M ST P P RR
NA
 WI 

PRT SE4 SW4

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 31

 X4

Totals
3.000

3.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0788.0000 Blackhawk Tech-5

Juda-2737
Fire 43
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DIECKHOFF FARM ENTERPRISES LLC
W2210 PINNOW ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT NE4 SE4 LYG N RR EXC RR ROW

Acres:                   25.000                Section: 31

 D

Totals
25.000

25.000
$10,700

$10,700
$0

$0
$10,700

$10,700
23012 0789.0000 COUNTY RD OK Blackhawk Tech-5

Juda-2737
Fire 43

  

ZIMMICK-BADER FARM LLC
W7210 COUNTY ROAD B
MONROE WI 53566

PRT NE4 SE4 LYG S RR EXC RR ROW - CONT 12A; PRT SE4 SE4 
COM NE COR SE4 SE4 TH W 198 FT TH S 567.8 FT TH E 198 FT 

Acres:                   14.500                Section: 31

 D
E

Totals

13.500
1.000

14.500

$5,800
$500

$6,300

$0
$0

$0

$5,800
$500

$6,300

23012 0790.0000 COUNTY RD OK Blackhawk Tech-5
Juda-2737
Fire 43

  

C M ST P P RR
NA
 WI 

PRT NE4 SE4

Acres:                   3.500                Section: 31

 X4

Totals
3.500

3.500
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0791.0000 Blackhawk Tech-5

Juda-2737
Fire 43

  

JAMES A COLEMAN
W1502 GIESE ROAD
JUDA WI 53550

NW4 SE4 EXC 1A RR

Acres:                   39.000                Section: 31

 D
5M

Totals

32.000
7.000

39.000

$13,500
$14,400

$27,900

$0
$0

$0

$13,500
$14,400

$27,900

23012 0792.0000 COUNTY RD OK Blackhawk Tech-5
Juda-2737
Fire 43

  

C M ST P P RR
NA
 WI 

PRT NW4 SE4 RR   EXEMPT

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 31

 X4

Totals
1.000

1.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0793.0000 Blackhawk Tech-5

Juda-2737
Fire 43

  

JAMES A COLEMAN
W1502 GIESE ROAD
JUDA WI 53550

SW4 SE4 EXC 2A RR

Acres:                   38.000                Section: 31

 D

Totals
38.000

38.000
$15,700

$15,700
$0

$0
$15,700

$15,700
23012 0794.0000 COUNTY RD OK Blackhawk Tech-5

Juda-2737
Fire 43

  

C M ST P P RR
NA
 WI 

PRT SW4 SE4

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 31

 X4

Totals
2.000

2.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0795.0000 Blackhawk Tech-5

Juda-2737
Fire 43
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MARKHAM ROGER M AND CAROLYN D 
REVOCABLE TRUST 3-1-10
RONALD J MARKHAM
W3125 SHANGHAI RD
JUDA WI 53550

SE4 SE4 EXC 2.5A

Acres:                   37.500                Section: 31

 D
E

Totals

37.000
0.500

37.500

$15,100
$300

$15,400

$0
$0

$0

$15,100
$300

$15,400

23012 0796.0000 COUNTY RD OK Blackhawk Tech-5
Juda-2737
Fire 43

  

KOPP HARVEY L REVOCABLE LIVING 
TRUST DATED 1-18-2008
2700 E RIDGE ROAD UNIT 1
BELOIT WI 53511

PRT NE4 NE4, COM NE COR SD SEC TH S89*W 225.49 FT POB 
TH S89*W 1096.30 FT TH S0*E 1161.53 FT TH N73*E 342.05 

Acres:                   25.610                Section: 32

 D
E

Totals

24.610
1.000

25.610

$8,800
$500

$9,300

$0
$0

$0

$8,800
$500

$9,300

23012 0797.0000 COUNTY RD OK Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
Fire 43

  

C M ST P P RR
NA
 WI 

PRT NE4 NE4

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 32

 X4

Totals
3.000

3.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0798.0000 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Fire 43

  

KOPP HARVEY L REVOCABLE LIVING 
TRUST DATED 1-18-2008
2700 E RIDGE ROAD UNIT 1
BELOIT WI 53511

NW4 NE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 32

 D

Totals
40.000

40.000
$16,400

$16,400
$0

$0
$16,400

$16,400
23012 0799.0000 COUNTY RD OK Blackhawk Tech-5

Juda-2737
Fire 43

  

KOPP HARVEY L REVOCABLE LIVING 
TRUST DATED 1-18-2008
2700 E RIDGE ROAD UNIT 1
BELOIT WI 53511

PRT SW4 NE4 LYG N RR

Acres:                   7.000                Section: 32

 D

Totals
7.000

7.000
$2,600

$2,600
$0

$0
$2,600

$2,600
23012 0800.0000 COUNTY RD OK Blackhawk Tech-5

Juda-2737
Fire 43

  

C M ST P P RR
NA
 WI 

SECTION 32 PRT SW4 NE4  3A

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 32

 X4

Totals
3.000

3.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0801.0000 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Fire 43

  

KIRK S DOUGLAS
BRENDA R DOUGLAS
W1766 TEN EYCK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 1446 (V4-P415) PRT LOT 1 BNG PRT SW4 NE4 S OF RR

Acres:                   30.000                Section: 32

 D
E

Totals

29.000
1.000

30.000

$11,000
$100

$11,100

$0
$0

$0

$11,000
$100

$11,100

23012 0802.0000 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Juda-2737
Fire 43
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KIRK S DOUGLAS
BRENDA R DOUGLAS
W1766 TEN EYCK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 1446 (V4-P415) PRT LOT 1 BNG PRT SE4 NE4 & PRT NE4 
NE4, LYG S RR

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 32

 D
E
G

Totals

35.500
1.000
3.500

40.000

$13,600
$100

$41,000

$54,700

$0
$0

$315,600

$315,600

$13,600
$100

$356,600

$370,300

23012 0803.0000 W1766 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
Fire 43

  

KOPP HARVEY L REVOCABLE LIVING 
TRUST DATED 1-18-2008
2700 E RIDGE ROAD UNIT 1
BELOIT WI 53511

NE4 NW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 32

 D

Totals
40.000

40.000
$16,600

$16,600
$0

$0
$16,600

$16,600
23012 0804.0000 COUNTY RD OK Blackhawk Tech-5

Juda-2737
Fire 43

  

KOPP HARVEY L REVOCABLE LIVING 
TRUST DATED 1-18-2008
2700 E RIDGE ROAD UNIT 1
BELOIT WI 53511

PRT NW4 NW4 LYG E OF CTY RD OK

Acres:                   5.550                Section: 32

 D

Totals
5.550

5.550
$2,400

$2,400
$0

$0
$2,400

$2,400
23012 0805.1000 COUNTY RD OK Blackhawk Tech-5

Juda-2737
Fire 43

  

GROEBNER PATRICK R AND LAURIE A 
REVOCABLE TRUST 1-25-2013
N2933 COUNTY ROAD OK
BRODHEAD WI 53520

NW4 NW4 EXC LYG E OF CTY RD OK

Acres:                   34.450                Section: 32

 D
E
G

Totals

31.200
3.000
0.250

34.450

$13,300
$300

$6,300

$19,900

$0
$0

$47,400

$47,400

$13,300
$300

$53,700

$67,300

23012 0805.2000 N2927 COUNTY RD OK Blackhawk Tech-5
Juda-2737
Fire 43

  

DIECKHOFF FARM ENTERPRISES LLC
W2210 PINNOW ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT SW4 NW4 LYG W OF HWY EXC COM 346 FT W OF NE COR 
CTR HWY W 112 FT S 390 FT E 112 FT CL HWY NLY POB

Acres:                   24.000                Section: 32

 D
E

Totals

22.500
1.500

24.000

$9,600
$200

$9,800

$0
$0

$0

$9,600
$200

$9,800

23012 0806.0000 COUNTY RD OK Blackhawk Tech-5
Juda-2737
Fire 43

  

KOPP HARVEY L REVOCABLE LIVING 
TRUST DATED 1-18-2008
2700 E RIDGE ROAD UNIT 1
BELOIT WI 53511

PRT SW4 NW4 LYG E HWY

Acres:                   15.000                Section: 32

 D
E

Totals

14.000
1.000

15.000

$6,000
$100

$6,100

$0
$0

$0

$6,000
$100

$6,100

23012 0807.0000 COUNTY RD OK Blackhawk Tech-5
Juda-2737
Fire 43

  

DIECKHOFF FARM ENTERPRISES LLC
W2210 PINNOW ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

COM 346 FT W OF NE COR SW4 NW4 CL HWY W 112 FT S 390 
FT E 112 FT CL HWY NLY POB

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 32

 A

Totals
1.000

1.000
$25,000

$25,000
$91,600

$91,600
$116,600

$116,600
23012 0808.0000 N2789 COUNTY HWY OK Blackhawk Tech-5

Juda-2737
Fire 43
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KOPP HARVEY L REVOCABLE LIVING 
TRUST DATED 1-18-2008
2700 E RIDGE ROAD UNIT 1
BELOIT WI 53511

SE4 NW4 LYG N RR

Acres:                   30.000                Section: 32

 D

Totals
30.000

30.000
$12,500

$12,500
$0

$0
$12,500

$12,500
23012 0809.0000 COUNTY RD OK Blackhawk Tech-5

Juda-2737
Fire 43

  

HOESLY THOMAS R - ROBERTA L 
IRREVOCABLE TRT DTD 12-9-2016
W1956 TEN EYCK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT SE4 NW4 LYG S RR

Acres:                   7.000                Section: 32

 D

Totals
7.000

7.000
$3,000

$3,000
$0

$0
$3,000

$3,000
23012 0810.0000 COUNTY RD OK Blackhawk Tech-5

Juda-2737
Fire 43

  

C M ST P P RR
NA
 WI 

SECTION 32 PRT SE4 NW4  3A

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 32

 X4

Totals
3.000

3.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0811.0000 Blackhawk Tech-5

Juda-2737
Fire 43

  

ZIMMICK-BADER FARM LLC
W7210 COUNTY ROAD B
MONROE WI 53566

PRT NE4 SW4 LYG S OF TEN EYCK RD

Acres:                   25.000                Section: 32

 D
E

Totals

24.000
1.000

25.000

$9,900
$100

$10,000

$0
$0

$0

$9,900
$100

$10,000

23012 0812.0000 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Juda-2737
Fire 43

  

HOESLY THOMAS R - ROBERTA L 
IRREVOCABLE TRT DTD 12-9-2016
W1956 TEN EYCK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

ALL THT PRT N2 SW4 LYG S OF RR, N OF TEN EYCK RD, & E OF 
CTY OK

Acres:                   21.000                Section: 32

 D
E
G

Totals

17.000
1.500
2.500

21.000

$4,900
$200

$37,000

$42,100

$0
$0

$147,600

$147,600

$4,900
$200

$184,600

$189,700

23012 0812.1000 W1956 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Juda-2737
Fire 43

  

ZIMMICK-BADER FARM LLC
W7210 COUNTY ROAD B
MONROE WI 53566

PRT NW4 SW4 LYG S OF RR EXC LAND LYG N TEN EYCK RD & E 
OF CTY OK

Acres:                   24.000                Section: 32

 D
E

Totals

20.500
3.500

24.000

$8,400
$1,000

$9,400

$0
$0

$0

$8,400
$1,000

$9,400

23012 0813.0000 COUNTY RD OK Blackhawk Tech-5
Juda-2737
Fire 43

  

C M ST P P RR
NA
 WI 

PRT NW4 SW4

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 32

 X4

Totals
3.000

3.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0814.0000 Blackhawk Tech-5

Juda-2737
Fire 43
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DIECKHOFF FARM ENTERPRISES LLC
W2210 PINNOW ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT NW4 SW4 LYG N RR

Acres:                   7.000                Section: 32

 D
E

Totals

6.750
0.250

7.000

$2,900
$100

$3,000

$0
$0

$0

$2,900
$100

$3,000

23012 0815.0000 COUNTY RD OK Blackhawk Tech-5
Juda-2737
Fire 43

  

ZIMMICK-BADER FARM LLC
W7210 COUNTY ROAD B
MONROE WI 53566

PRT SW4 SW4 EXC 2.5A

Acres:                   37.500                Section: 32

 D

Totals
37.500

37.500
$15,200

$15,200
$0

$0
$15,200

$15,200
23012 0816.0000 COUNTY RD OK Blackhawk Tech-5

Juda-2737
Fire 43

  

MARKHAM ROGER M AND CAROLYN D 
REVOCABLE TRUST 3-1-10
RONALD J MARKHAM
W3125 SHANGHAI RD
JUDA WI 53550

COM SW COR SEC N TO PT 567.6 FT S OF NW COR SW4 SW4 E 
264 FT TO CTR OK SLY ALG CTR RD TO S LN SEC W POB

Acres:                   2.500                Section: 32

 D
E

Totals

2.000
0.500

2.500

$700
$100

$800

$0
$0

$0

$700
$100

$800

23012 0817.0000 COUNTY RD OK Blackhawk Tech-5
Juda-2737
Fire 43

  

ZIMMICK-BADER FARM LLC
W7210 COUNTY ROAD B
MONROE WI 53566

SE4 SW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 32

 D

Totals
40.000

40.000
$15,000

$15,000
$0

$0
$15,000

$15,000
23012 0818.0000 COUNTY RD OK Blackhawk Tech-5

Juda-2737
Fire 43

  

BEUTEL LIVING TRUST DATED DECEMBER 
18 2015
JAMES E JOANN M BEUTEL TTEES W1244 
TEN EYCK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520-8712

PRT NE4 SE4 EXC CSM 2120 LOT 1

Acres:                   17.170                Section: 32

 D
G

Totals

16.170
1.000

17.170

$4,700
$25,000

$29,700

$0
$10,000

$10,000

$4,700
$35,000

$39,700

23012 0819.0000 W1244 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
Fire 43

  

JANICE L WEBBER
W1703 TEN EYCK RD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 2120 (V7-P64) LOT 1 BNG PRT NE4 SE4

Acres:                   0.580                Section: 32

 A

Totals
0.580

0.580
$14,500

$14,500
$137,000

$137,000
$151,500

$151,500
23012 0819.0100 W1703 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Fire 43

  

KIRK S DOUGLAS
BRENDA R DOUGLAS
W1766 TEN EYCK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 1447 (V4-P417) PRT LOT 1 BNG PRT NE4 SE4 & SE4 SE4

Acres:                   32.030                Section: 32

 D
E

Totals

31.530
0.500

32.030

$10,900
$100

$11,000

$0
$0

$0

$10,900
$100

$11,000

23012 0819.1000 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
Fire 43

Page 162 of 258May 15, 2025     2:52 pmTown of Decatur , Green County



Owner Property Description Districts Class Acres Land Impts Total

  

KIRK S DOUGLAS
BRENDA R DOUGLAS
W1766 TEN EYCK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 1447 (V4-P417) PRT LOT 1 BNG PRT NW4 SE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 32

 D
E

Totals

38.500
1.500

40.000

$16,200
$200

$16,400

$0
$0

$0

$16,200
$200

$16,400

23012 0820.0000 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
Fire 43

  

KIRK S DOUGLAS
BRENDA R DOUGLAS
W1766 TEN EYCK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 1447 (V4-P417) PRT LOT 1 BNG PRT SW4 SE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 32

 D

Totals
40.000

40.000
$15,300

$15,300
$0

$0
$15,300

$15,300
23012 0821.0000 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Fire 43

  

BEUTEL LIVING TRUST DATED DECEMBER 
18 2015
JAMES E JOANN M BEUTEL TTEES W1244 
TEN EYCK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520-8712

PRT SE4 SE4 LYG E CSM 1447 EXC COM SE COR TH S89*W 
986.80 FT TH N0*W 700 FT TH N89*E 1000 FT TH S0*E 700 

Acres:                   10.800                Section: 32

 D

Totals
10.800

10.800
$4,100

$4,100
$0

$0
$4,100

$4,100
23012 0822.0000 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Fire 43

  

GREEN COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT
2813 6TH ST
MONROE WI 53566-1902

SECTION 32 PARC E2 SE4  10.82A EXEMPT

Acres:                   10.820                Section: 00

 X3

Totals
10.820

10.820
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0823.0000 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Fire 43

  

GREEN COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT
2813 6TH ST
MONROE WI 53566-1902

SECTION 32 PARC SE4 CONT 5.25A EXEMPT

Acres:                   5.250                Section: 00

 X3

Totals
5.250

5.250
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0824.0000 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Fire 43

  

BEUTEL LIVING TRUST DATED DECEMBER 
18 2015
JAMES E JOANN M BEUTEL TTEES W1244 
TEN EYCK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520-8712

PRT NE4 NE4 BNG E 46.5 RODS

Acres:                   21.850                Section: 33

 D
5M

Totals

17.600
4.250

21.850

$6,200
$7,700

$13,900

$0
$0

$0

$6,200
$7,700

$13,900

23012 0825.0000 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

DANIELS JEROME N AND BARBARA J 
LIVING TRUST
N1495 COUNTY ROAD OK
JUDA WI 53550

PRT W1/2 NE4 NE4 LYG S RR

Acres:                   15.150                Section: 33

 D
5M

Totals

14.650
0.500

15.150

$4,500
$900

$5,400

$0
$0

$0

$4,500
$900

$5,400

23012 0826.0000 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
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C M ST P P RR
NA
 WI 

PRT NE4 NE4

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 33

 X4

Totals
3.000

3.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0827.0000 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

ROBERT R WALDER
W1401 COUNTY ROAD F
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT NW4 NE4 & NE4 NE4 LYG N OF RR

Acres:                   8.000                Section: 33

 D
5M

Totals

7.500
0.500

8.000

$2,900
$1,100

$4,000

$0
$0

$0

$2,900
$1,100

$4,000

23012 0828.0000 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

DANIELS JEROME N AND BARBARA J 
LIVING TRUST
N1495 COUNTY ROAD OK
JUDA WI 53550

PRT NW4 NE4 LYG S RR

Acres:                   29.000                Section: 33

 D
E

Totals

27.500
1.500

29.000

$9,900
$700

$10,600

$0
$0

$0

$9,900
$700

$10,600

23012 0829.0000 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

C M ST P P RR
NA
 WI 

SECTION 33 PRT NW4 NE4  3A

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 33

 X4

Totals
3.000

3.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0830.0000 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

DANIELS JEROME N AND BARBARA J 
LIVING TRUST
N1495 COUNTY ROAD OK
JUDA WI 53550

PRT SW4 NE4, EXC COM E4 COR TH S89*W 1353.35 FT TH 
N0*E 96.35 FT POB TH S89*W 945.2 FT TH N2*W 905.42 FT 

Acres:                   18.000                Section: 33

 D

Totals
18.000

18.000
$7,000

$7,000
$0

$0
$7,000

$7,000
23012 0831.0000 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

DANIELS JEROME N AND BARBARA J 
LIVING TRUST
N1495 COUNTY ROAD OK
JUDA WI 53550

PRT SW4 NE4 COM E4 COR SD SEC TH S89*W 1353.35 FT TH 
N0*E 96.35 FT POB TH S89*W 945.21 FT TH N2*W 905.42 FT 

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 33

 D

Totals
20.000

20.000
$8,500

$8,500
$0

$0
$8,500

$8,500
23012 0831.1000 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

BEUTEL LIVING TRUST DATED DECEMBER 
18 2015
JAMES E JOANN M BEUTEL TTEES W1244 
TEN EYCK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520-8712

PRT SE4 NE4 BNG E 46.5 RODS

Acres:                   22.850                Section: 33

 D

Totals
22.850

22.850
$8,500

$8,500
$0

$0
$8,500

$8,500
23012 0832.0000 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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DANIELS JEROME N AND BARBARA J 
LIVING TRUST
N1495 COUNTY ROAD OK
JUDA WI 53550

PRT W2 SE4 NE4

Acres:                   17.150                Section: 33

 D

Totals
17.150

17.150
$6,200

$6,200
$0

$0
$6,200

$6,200
23012 0833.0000 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

HINTZMAN FARMS LLC
202 BONNIE LANE
BELLEVILLE WI 53508

PRT NE4 NW4 SEC 33 LYG N ROW RR

Acres:                   15.500                Section: 33

 D

Totals
15.500

15.500
$5,600

$5,600
$0

$0
$5,600

$5,600
23012 0834.0000 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

DANIELS JEROME N AND BARBARA J 
LIVING TRUST
N1495 COUNTY ROAD OK
JUDA WI 53550

PARC S2 NE4 NW4 LYG S OF RR

Acres:                   18.200                Section: 33

 D
E

Totals

16.930
1.270

18.200

$6,200
$700

$6,900

$0
$0

$0

$6,200
$700

$6,900

23012 0835.0000 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

HOESLY THOMAS R - ROBERTA L 
IRREVOCABLE TRT DTD 12-9-2016
W1956 TEN EYCK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

2.8A OF S LN OF SD NE4 NW4 BNG S RR

Acres:                   2.800                Section: 33

 D

Totals
2.800

2.800
$700

$700
$0

$0
$700

$700
23012 0836.0000 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

C M ST P P RR
NA
 WI 

SECTION 33 PRT NE4 NW4  3.5A

Acres:                   3.500                Section: 33

 X4

Totals
3.500

3.500
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0837.0000 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

KOPP HARVEY L REVOCABLE LIVING 
TRUST DATED 1-18-2008
2700 E RIDGE ROAD UNIT 1
BELOIT WI 53511

PRT NE4 NE4 SEC 32 & PRT NW4 NW4 SEC 33 COM NW COR 
SD SEC 33 POB TH S89*W 225.49 FT TH S0*E 889.54 FT TH 

Acres:                   25.610                Section: 32

 D

Totals
25.610

25.610
$10,600

$10,600
$0

$0
$10,600

$10,600
23012 0838.0000 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

BEUTEL LIVING TRUST DATED DECEMBER 
18 2015
JAMES E JOANN M BEUTEL TTEES W1244 
TEN EYCK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520-8712

S 15A LYG S OF RR NW4 NW4

Acres:                   15.000                Section: 33

 D
5M

Totals

13.500
1.500

15.000

$5,200
$2,900

$8,100

$0
$0

$0

$5,200
$2,900

$8,100

23012 0839.0000 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
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C M ST P P RR
NA
 WI 

SECTION 33 PRT NW4 NW4  3A

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 33

 X4

Totals
3.000

3.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0840.0000 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

BEUTEL LIVING TRUST DATED DECEMBER 
18 2015
JAMES E JOANN M BEUTEL TTEES W1244 
TEN EYCK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520-8712

SW4 NW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 33

 D
E

Totals

38.000
2.000

40.000

$15,100
$600

$15,700

$0
$0

$0

$15,100
$600

$15,700

23012 0841.0000 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

HOESLY THOMAS R - ROBERTA L 
IRREVOCABLE TRT DTD 12-9-2016
W1956 TEN EYCK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

SE4 NW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 33

 D
E

Totals

35.000
5.000

40.000

$14,100
$2,300

$16,400

$0
$0

$0

$14,100
$2,300

$16,400

23012 0842.0000 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

HOESLY THOMAS R - ROBERTA L 
IRREVOCABLE TRT DTD 12-9-2016
W1956 TEN EYCK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT NE4 SW4

Acres:                   37.500                Section: 33

 D
E
G

Totals

32.000
3.000
2.500

37.500

$10,500
$300

$37,000

$47,800

$0
$0

$107,300

$107,300

$10,500
$300

$144,300

$155,100

23012 0843.0000 W1508 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

BEUTEL LIVING TRUST DATED DECEMBER 
18 2015
JAMES E JOANN M BEUTEL TTEES W1244 
TEN EYCK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520-8712

NW4 SW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 33

 D
E
G

Totals

38.000
1.000
1.000

40.000

$10,000
$100

$25,000

$35,100

$0
$0

$23,100

$23,100

$10,000
$100

$48,100

$58,200

23012 0844.0000 W1244 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

BEUTEL LIVING TRUST DATED DECEMBER 
18 2015
JAMES E JOANN M BEUTEL TTEES W1244 
TEN EYCK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520-8712

SW4 SW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 33

 D

Totals
40.000

40.000
$13,800

$13,800
$0

$0
$13,800

$13,800
23012 0845.0000 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

DAVID R COVERT
JACQUELINE A COVERT
W547 COZEE LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT E1/2 SW4 COM SE COR SW4 TH N 1525.9 FT TO CNTR RD 
TH W 433.4 FT TH SWLY 1529.8 FT TO PT 482.7 FT W OF POB 

Acres:                   16.100                Section: 33

 D
E

Totals

15.500
0.600

16.100

$5,700
$100

$5,800

$0
$0

$0

$5,700
$100

$5,800

23012 0846.0000 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
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HOESLY THOMAS R - ROBERTA L 
IRREVOCABLE TRT DTD 12-9-2016
W1956 TEN EYCK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

W2 SE4 SW4

Acres:                   26.400                Section: 33

 D
5M

Totals

24.650
1.750

26.400

$8,600
$3,600

$12,200

$0
$0

$0

$8,600
$3,600

$12,200

23012 0847.0000 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

BEUTEL LIVING TRUST DATED DECEMBER 
18 2015
JAMES E JOANN M BEUTEL TTEES W1244 
TEN EYCK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520-8712

PRT NE4 SE4 BNG E 46.5 RODS EXC CSM 1817 LOT 1 (POS 
V11-P133)

Acres:                   21.650                Section: 33

 D
E
5M
G

Totals

18.650
1.000
1.000
1.000

21.650

$7,500
$100

$2,100
$25,000

$34,700

$0
$0
$0

$9,800

$9,800

$7,500
$100

$2,100
$34,800

$44,500

23012 0848.0000 W1244 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

JAMES D BEUTEL
REBECCA M BEUTEL
W1321 TEN EYCK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 1817 (V6-P58) LOT 1 BNG PRT NE4 SE4

Acres:                   0.600                Section: 33

 A

Totals
0.600

0.600
$18,900

$18,900
$160,900

$160,900
$179,800

$179,800
23012 0848.1000 W1321 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

DANIELS JEROME N AND BARBARA J 
LIVING TRUST
N1495 COUNTY ROAD OK
JUDA WI 53550

PRT W2 NE4 SE4 LYG NO TEN EYCK RD

Acres:                   11.700                Section: 33

 D
E

Totals

11.200
0.500

11.700

$4,800
$100

$4,900

$0
$0

$0

$4,800
$100

$4,900

23012 0849.0000 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

TYLER M WELSH
W1365 TEN EYCK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 2271 (V7-P276) LOT 1 BNG PRT NE4 SE4

Acres:                   1.509                Section: 33

 A

Totals
1.509

1.509
$32,600

$32,600
$224,100

$224,100
$256,700

$256,700
23012 0849.0110 W1365 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

RANDY J KRAMER
PATRICIA TROTTER-KRAMER
W1367 TEN EYCK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 2271 (V7-P276) LOT 2  BNG PRT NE4 SE4

Acres:                   1.536                Section: 33

 A

Totals
1.536

1.536
$33,000

$33,000
$232,800

$232,800
$265,800

$265,800
23012 0849.0120 W1367 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JAMES DONNELLY
BRANDY DONNELLY
W1389 TEN EYCK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 2271 (V7-P276) LOT 3

Acres:                   1.461                Section: 33

 A

Totals
1.461

1.461
$31,900

$31,900
$307,500

$307,500
$339,400

$339,400
23012 0849.0130 W1389 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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JAMES DONNELLY
BRANDY DONNELLY
W1389 TEN EYCK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 2271 (V7-P276) LOT 4

Acres:                   1.468                Section: 33

 A

Totals
1.468

1.468
$32,000

$32,000
$0

$0
$32,000

$32,000
23012 0849.0140 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

DANIELS JEROME N AND BARBARA J 
LIVING TRUST
N1495 COUNTY ROAD OK
JUDA WI 53550

PRT NW4 SE4 LYG ON W SIDE & N RD

Acres:                   11.100                Section: 33

 D
E

Totals

10.600
0.500

11.100

$2,800
$100

$2,900

$0
$0

$0

$2,800
$100

$2,900

23012 0850.0000 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

KEITH R MEIER
JULIE A RIESE
W1428 TEN EYCK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT NW4 SE4

Acres:                   6.000                Section: 33

 A

Totals
6.000

6.000
$85,000

$85,000
$304,500

$304,500
$389,500

$389,500
23012 0850.0100 W1428 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JAMES D BEUTEL
W1321 TEN EYCK RD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT SW4 NE4 PRT NW4 SE4 COM E4 COR TH S89*W 1353.35 
FT TH S0*W 870.85 FT TH WLY W/RAD 875 FT CHD S77*W 

Acres:                   17.020                Section: 33

 D
G

Totals

16.020
1.000

17.020

$5,500
$25,000

$30,500

$0
$49,300

$49,300

$5,500
$74,300

$79,800

23012 0850.0200 W1424 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

D-J S LAND INVESTMENTS LLC
N2676 COUNTY ROAD GG
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 3490 (V13-P78) LOT 1 BNG PRT NW4 SE4

Acres:                   1.640                Section: 33

 F

Totals
1.640

1.640
$6,700

$6,700
$0

$0
$6,700

$6,700
23012 0850.0310 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JACOB R COVERT
MANDY J COVERT
N2676 COUNTY ROAD GG
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 3490 (V13-P78) LOT 2 BNG PRT NW4 SE4

Acres:                   1.650                Section: 33

 A

Totals
1.650

1.650
$34,800

$34,800
$388,300

$388,300
$423,100

$423,100
23012 0850.0320 W1429 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

THREE CITIES LLC
1911 27TH STREET
MONROE WI 53566

PRT NW4 SE4 LYG S TEN EYCK RD EXC CSM 5269 LOT 1 & EXC 
CSM 3490 LOTS 1 & 2

Acres:                   1.160                Section: 33

 D

Totals
1.160

1.160
$300

$300
$0

$0
$300

$300
23012 0850.0340 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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PAUL J BRUNNER
ANDREA J BRUNNER
W1475 TEN EYCK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 4832 (V21-P199) LOT 1 BNG PRT SW4 SE4

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 33

 A

Totals
3.000

3.000
$55,000

$55,000
$385,500

$385,500
$440,500

$440,500
23012 0851.0100 W1475 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

THREE CITIES LLC
1911 27TH STREET
MONROE WI 53566

SW4 SE4 EXC CSM 5269 LOT 1 & CSM 4832 LOT 1

Acres:                   15.290                Section: 33

 D

Totals
15.290

15.290
$5,800

$5,800
$0

$0
$5,800

$5,800
23012 0851.0220 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

D-J S LAND INVESTMENTS LLC
N2676 COUNTY ROAD GG
BRODHEAD WI 53520

NW4 SE4 SE4

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 33

 F

Totals
10.000

10.000
$41,000

$41,000
$0

$0
$41,000

$41,000
23012 0852.1000 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

BEUTEL LIVING TRUST DATED DECEMBER 
18 2015
JAMES E JOANN M BEUTEL TTEES W1244 
TEN EYCK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520-8712

E1/2 SE4 SE4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 33

 F

Totals
20.000

20.000
$82,000

$82,000
$0

$0
$82,000

$82,000
23012 0852.2000 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

D-J S LAND INVESTMENTS LLC
N2676 COUNTY ROAD GG
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 5269 (V25-P169) LOT 1 BNG PRT SW4 SE4 SE4 & PRT 
SW4 & NW4 OF SE4

Acres:                   35.160                Section: 33

 D
5M

Totals

1.160
34.000

35.160

$300
$69,700

$70,000

$0
$0

$0

$300
$69,700

$70,000

23012 0853.1000 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

ANDREW GEORGE W REVOCABLE LIVING 
TRUST DTD AUG 19 2017
13126 W COUNTY ROAD A
EVANSVILLE WI 53536

NE4 NE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 34

 D
E

Totals

38.000
2.000

40.000

$15,400
$200

$15,600

$0
$0

$0

$15,400
$200

$15,600

23012 0854.0000 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

DBL ENTERPRISES LLC
1167 LOON LANE
LAC DU FLAMBEAU WI 54538

N 25A NW NE; EXC LOT 1 CSM 5736

Acres:                   24.500                Section: 34

 D
E
G

Totals

23.930
0.470
0.100

24.500

$8,200
$100

$1,000

$9,300

$0
$0

$100

$100

$8,200
$100

$1,100

$9,400

23012 0855.2000 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
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TEN EYCK T - J FAMILY TRUST 1-20-06
THOMAS TEN EYCK TTEE W1047 TEN 
EYCK RD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

S 15A NW4 NE4

Acres:                   15.000                Section: 34

 D
E

Totals

14.500
0.500

15.000

$4,700
$100

$4,800

$0
$0

$0

$4,700
$100

$4,800

23012 0856.0000 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

TEN EYCK T - J FAMILY TRUST 1-20-06
THOMAS TEN EYCK TTEE W1047 TEN 
EYCK RD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

SW4 NE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 34

 D
E
5M
G

Totals

34.000
3.250
1.250
1.500

40.000

$11,200
$1,000
$2,600

$30,000

$44,800

$0
$0
$0

$142,900

$142,900

$11,200
$1,000
$2,600

$172,900

$187,700

23012 0857.0000 W1047 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

ANDREW GEORGE W REVOCABLE LIVING 
TRUST DTD AUG 19 2017
13126 W COUNTY ROAD A
EVANSVILLE WI 53536

SE4 NE4 EXC (55/100) OF AN ACRE BGN SW COR SE4 NE4 TH 
E 2 RODS TH N 44 RODS TH W 2 RODS TH S 44 RODS

Acres:                   39.450                Section: 34

 D
E

Totals

39.000
0.450

39.450

$13,800
$100

$13,900

$0
$0

$0

$13,800
$100

$13,900

23012 0858.0000 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

TEN EYCK T - J FAMILY TRUST 1-20-06
THOMAS TEN EYCK TTEE W1047 TEN 
EYCK RD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

W 2 RD OF S 44 RD SE4 NE4

Acres:                   0.550                Section: 34

 G

Totals
0.550

0.550
$5,200

$5,200
$0

$0
$5,200

$5,200
23012 0859.0000 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

DBL ENTERPRISES LLC
1167 LOON LANE
LAC DU FLAMBEAU WI 54538

N 25A NE4 NW4

Acres:                   25.000                Section: 34

 D
E

Totals

24.000
1.000

25.000

$9,600
$500

$10,100

$0
$0

$0

$9,600
$500

$10,100

23012 0860.0000 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
Green County Decatur Drain

  

TEN EYCK T - J FAMILY TRUST 1-20-06
THOMAS TEN EYCK TTEE W1047 TEN 
EYCK RD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

S 15A NE4 NW4

Acres:                   15.000                Section: 34

 D
E
5M

Totals

11.500
1.500
2.000

15.000

$4,600
$800

$4,100

$9,500

$0
$0
$0

$0

$4,600
$800

$4,100

$9,500

23012 0861.0000 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
Green County Decatur Drain

  

DBL ENTERPRISES LLC
1167 LOON LANE
LAC DU FLAMBEAU WI 54538

N2 NW4 NW4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 34

 D
E
5M

Totals

6.000
4.500
9.500

20.000

$2,600
$2,300

$19,500

$24,400

$0
$0
$0

$0

$2,600
$2,300

$19,500

$24,400

23012 0862.0000 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
Green County Decatur Drain
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BEUTEL LIVING TRUST DATED DECEMBER 
18 2015
JAMES E JOANN M BEUTEL TTEES W1244 
TEN EYCK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520-8712

S2 NW4 NW4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 34

 D

Totals
20.000

20.000
$8,200

$8,200
$0

$0
$8,200

$8,200
23012 0863.0000 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Green County Decatur Drain

  

BEUTEL LIVING TRUST DATED DECEMBER 
18 2015
JAMES E JOANN M BEUTEL TTEES W1244 
TEN EYCK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520-8712

SW4 NW4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 34

 D
E

Totals

35.500
4.500

40.000

$13,500
$2,100

$15,600

$0
$0

$0

$13,500
$2,100

$15,600

23012 0864.0000 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
Green County Decatur Drain

  

TEN EYCK T - J FAMILY TRUST 1-20-06
THOMAS TEN EYCK TTEE W1047 TEN 
EYCK RD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

N 28A SE4 NW4

Acres:                   28.000                Section: 34

 D
E
5M

Totals

13.000
5.000

10.000

28.000

$5,200
$2,500

$18,000

$25,700

$0
$0
$0

$0

$5,200
$2,500

$18,000

$25,700

23012 0865.0000 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
Green County Decatur Drain

  

BEUTEL LIVING TRUST DATED DECEMBER 
18 2015
JAMES E JOANN M BEUTEL TTEES W1244 
TEN EYCK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520-8712

S 12A SE4 NW4 LYG E DRAINAGE DITCH & S OF N 28A- COM 
PT CNTR OF SD DRAINAGE DITCH 2325 FT E OF SW COR OF 

Acres:                   12.000                Section: 34

 D
E

Totals

10.000
2.000

12.000

$3,800
$1,000

$4,800

$0
$0

$0

$3,800
$1,000

$4,800

23012 0866.0000 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
Green County Decatur Drain

  

BEUTEL LIVING TRUST DATED DECEMBER 
18 2015
JAMES E JOANN M BEUTEL TTEES W1244 
TEN EYCK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520-8712

PRT NE4 SW4 LYG N OF HWY COM NW COR E2 SW4 TH E 20 
CHAINS TH S 7 CHAINS & 75 LINKS TH S84*W 20 CHAINS & 15 

Acres:                   17.671                Section: 34

 D
E

Totals

15.500
2.171

17.671

$5,600
$700

$6,300

$0
$0

$0

$5,600
$700

$6,300

23012 0867.0000 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

JON PAYNE
W1172 TEN EYCK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT NE4 SW4 SEC 34 COM NE COR SW4 SD SEC TH S 511.5 FT 
ALG E LN SD 1/4 SEC TH S84*W 876.38 FT POB TH S84*'W 

Acres:                   0.551                Section: 34

 A

Totals
0.551

0.551
$18,200

$18,200
$209,200

$209,200
$227,400

$227,400
23012 0868.0000 W1172 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

TEN EYCK T - J FAMILY TRUST 1-20-06
THOMAS TEN EYCK TTEE W1047 TEN 
EYCK RD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

N PRT LYG S OF HWY E2 NE4 SW4

Acres:                   22.000                Section: 34

 D
E
5M

Totals

18.500
2.500
1.000

22.000

$6,700
$900

$2,100

$9,700

$0
$0
$0

$0

$6,700
$900

$2,100

$9,700

23012 0869.0000 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
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PATRICK S SULLIVAN
JACQUI M SULLIVAN
W1211 TEN EYCK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 5336 (V26-P42) LOT 1

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 34

 A

Totals
3.000

3.000
$55,000

$55,000
$266,000

$266,000
$321,000

$321,000
23012 0870.1100 W1211 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

BEUTEL LIVING TRUST DATED DECEMBER 
18 2015
JAMES E JOANN M BEUTEL TTEES W1244 
TEN EYCK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520-8712

NW4 SW4 EXC CSM 2065 LOT 1 & CSM 5336 LOT 1

Acres:                   36.120                Section: 34

 D
5M
G

Totals

27.120
7.000
2.000

36.120

$11,000
$14,400
$35,000

$60,400

$0
$0

$211,000

$211,000

$11,000
$14,400

$246,000

$271,400

23012 0870.2000 W1244 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

PATRICK J ELLIOTT REESE
DAVID R ELLIOTT REESE
W1213 TEN EYCK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 2065 (V6-P405) LOT 1 BNG PRT SW4 & NW4 OF SW4

Acres:                   2.550                Section: 34

 A

Totals
2.550

2.550
$48,300

$48,300
$276,800

$276,800
$325,100

$325,100
23012 0871.0100 W1213 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

BEUTEL LIVING TRUST DATED DECEMBER 
18 2015
JAMES E JOANN M BEUTEL TTEES W1244 
TEN EYCK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520-8712

SW4 SW4 EXC CSM 2065 LOT 1 & CSM 5336 LOT 1

Acres:                   37.380                Section: 34

 D
5M

Totals

28.380
9.000

37.380

$9,600
$18,500

$28,100

$0
$0

$0

$9,600
$18,500

$28,100

23012 0871.2000 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

TEN EYCK T - J FAMILY TRUST 1-20-06
THOMAS TEN EYCK TTEE W1047 TEN 
EYCK RD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

N PRT SE4 SW4

Acres:                   12.000                Section: 34

 D
5M

Totals

7.000
5.000

12.000

$2,100
$10,300

$12,400

$0
$0

$0

$2,100
$10,300

$12,400

23012 0872.0000 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

TEN EYCK ORCHARD LLC
W968 STATE ROAD 11 AND 81
BRODHEAD WI 53520-8717

S PRT SE4 SW4  COM SW COR E2 SW4 SEC 34 TH N 812 FT 
ALG W LN E2 SW4 TH ELY TO PT E LN SD E2 SW4 MEETS CRK 

Acres:                   28.000                Section: 34

 D
5M

Totals

13.000
15.000

28.000

$3,400
$30,800

$34,200

$0
$0

$0

$3,400
$30,800

$34,200

23012 0873.0000 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

ANDREW GEORGE W REVOCABLE LIVING 
TRUST DTD AUG 19 2017
13126 W COUNTY ROAD A
EVANSVILLE WI 53536

NE4 SE4 EXC CSM 1213 LOT 1

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 34

 D
E

Totals

36.000
4.000

40.000

$13,500
$2,000

$15,500

$0
$0

$0

$13,500
$2,000

$15,500

23012 0875.0000 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
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TEN EYCK T - J FAMILY TRUST 1-20-06
THOMAS TEN EYCK TTEE W1047 TEN 
EYCK RD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT NW4 SE4 NW OF HWY

Acres:                   8.000                Section: 34

 D
E
5M

Totals

2.500
1.000
4.500

8.000

$900
$100

$9,300

$10,300

$0
$0
$0

$0

$900
$100

$9,300

$10,300

23012 0876.0000 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

ANDREW GEORGE W REVOCABLE LIVING 
TRUST DTD AUG 19 2017
13126 W COUNTY ROAD A
EVANSVILLE WI 53536

PRT NW4 SE4 LYG S OF HWY & EXC CSM 1213 LOT 1

Acres:                   28.900                Section: 34

 D
E

Totals

22.500
6.400

28.900

$9,100
$3,100

$12,200

$0
$0

$0

$9,100
$3,100

$12,200

23012 0877.0000 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

LAURA L VOELKER
W1061 TEN EYCK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 1213 (V4-P68) LOT 1 BNG PRT N1/2 SE4

Acres:                   3.100                Section: 34

 A

Totals
3.100

3.100
$56,000

$56,000
$215,500

$215,500
$271,500

$271,500
23012 0877.1000 W1061 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

ANDREW GEORGE W REVOCABLE LIVING 
TRUST DTD AUG 19 2017
13126 W COUNTY ROAD A
EVANSVILLE WI 53536

SW4 SE4 EXC PCL LYG SWLY OF CREEK

Acres:                   31.500                Section: 34

 D
E

Totals

27.500
4.000

31.500

$11,300
$2,000

$13,300

$0
$0

$0

$11,300
$2,000

$13,300

23012 0878.0000 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

TEN EYCK ORCHARD LLC
W968 STATE ROAD 11 AND 81
BRODHEAD WI 53520-8717

PRT SW4 SE4 S & W OF CRK

Acres:                   8.500                Section: 34

 D
E
5M

Totals

1.000
2.000
5.500

8.500

$300
$1,000

$11,300

$12,600

$0
$0
$0

$0

$300
$1,000

$11,300

$12,600

23012 0879.0000 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

ANDREW GEORGE W REVOCABLE LIVING 
TRUST DTD AUG 19 2017
13126 W COUNTY ROAD A
EVANSVILLE WI 53536

SE4 SE4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 34

 D
5M

Totals

35.000
5.000

40.000

$13,000
$10,300

$23,300

$0
$0

$0

$13,000
$10,300

$23,300

23012 0880.0000 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

LARRY R MALCOOK
MARY E MALCOOK
N2929 COUNTY ROAD GG
BRODHEAD WI 53520

N2 NE4 NE4 EXC 11.87A

Acres:                   28.130                Section: 35

 D
E

Totals

26.130
2.000

28.130

$6,800
$8,100

$14,900

$0
$0

$0

$6,800
$8,100

$14,900

23012 0881.0000 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
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ANDREA L TWAY
N2897 COUNTY ROAD GG
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT N2 NE4 NE4 COM AT NE COR TH S 5 RD TH W 16 RD TH N 
5 RD TH E 16 RD POB

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 35

 A

Totals
0.500

0.500
$17,400

$17,400
$144,300

$144,300
$161,700

$161,700
23012 0882.0000 N2897 COUNTY HWY GG Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

SAM SEELMAN
N2871 COUNTY HIGHWAY GG
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT NE4 NE4 COM 671 FT S OF NE COR TH W 244.5 FT TH N 
331 FT TH NELY 245 FT TO PT 299 FT S OF NE COR TH S 372 FT 

Acres:                   1.040                Section: 35

 A

Totals
1.040

1.040
$25,600

$25,600
$113,600

$113,600
$139,200

$139,200
23012 0883.0000 N2871 COUNTY HWY GG Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

SAMANTHA E STONEBACK
N2855 COUNTY ROAD GG
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT NE4 NE4 N 50' OF S 150' OF PCL COM 671'T S NE COR TH 
W 244.5' TH N 331' TH NELY 245' TO PT 229' S NE COR TH S 

Acres:                   1.020                Section: 35

 A

Totals
1.020

1.020
$25,300

$25,300
$156,700

$156,700
$182,000

$182,000
23012 0884.0000 N2855 COUNTY HWY GG Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

PAWLISCH RAY AND CAROL REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST U-A 5-18-2021
N2879 COUNTY ROAD GG
BRODHEAD WI 53520

E 244 1/2 FT OF N 1/2 OF NE4 NE4 SEC 35 EXC N 5 RODS OF & 
EXC COM 671 FT S OF NE COR TH W 244.5 FT TH N 331 FT TH 

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 35

 A

Totals
2.000

2.000
$40,000

$40,000
$281,900

$281,900
$321,900

$321,900
23012 0885.0000 N2879 COUNTY HWY GG Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JODI S MOORE
JOSEPH W MOORE LE W307 HALFWAY 
TREE ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT NE4 NE4 SEC 35 COM NE COR SD SEC TH S ALG CTRLN 
CTY GG 1081.5 FT POB TH S89*W 246.83 FT M/L TO NE COR 

Acres:                   0.580                Section: 35

 A

Totals
0.580

0.580
$18,600

$18,600
$163,400

$163,400
$182,000

$182,000
23012 0887.0000 N2825 COUNTY HWY GG Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

NATHANIEL E FEIG
ANDREA J FEIG
N2837 COUNTY RD GG
BRODHEAD WI 53520

COM NE COR SEC 35 TH S ALG CTRLN RD 886.5 FT POB TH 
S89*W 33 FT TH S89*W 213.83 FT TH S 95 FT TH N89*E 

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 35

 A

Totals
0.500

0.500
$17,400

$17,400
$191,500

$191,500
$208,900

$208,900
23012 0888.0000 N2837 COUNTY HWY GG Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

GARRETT J FRANCIS
N2847 COUNTY ROAD GG
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT NE4 NE4 COM NE COR SEC 35 TH S ALG CTRLN CTY RD 
GG, 696.5 FT POB TH S89*W 33 FT TH S89*W 213.83 FT TH S 

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 35

 A

Totals
0.500

0.500
$17,400

$17,400
$174,800

$174,800
$192,200

$192,200
23012 0889.0000 N2847 COUNTY HWY GG Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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DAVID J SMITH
N2843 COUNTY ROAD GG
BRODHEAD WI 53520

COM NE COR SEC TH S 791.5 FT POB TH S89*W 33 FT TH 
S89*W 213.83 FT TH S 95 FT TH N89*E 213.83 FT TH N89*E 

Acres:                   0.536                Section: 35

 A

Totals
0.536

0.536
$18,000

$18,000
$125,200

$125,200
$143,200

$143,200
23012 0890.0000 N2843 COUNTY HWY GG Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

RICHMOND THOMAS AND ANNA 
REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST DTD OCTOBER 
16 2024
303 E 2ND AVENUE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

COM NE COR SEC TH S ALG HWY 981.5 FT TO POB TH S89*W 
246.83 FT TH S 100 FT TH N89*E 246.83 FT TH N 100 FT TO 

Acres:                   0.560                Section: 35

 A

Totals
0.560

0.560
$18,300

$18,300
$202,100

$202,100
$220,400

$220,400
23012 0892.0000 N2833 COUNTY HWY GG Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

LARRY R MALCOOK
MARY E MALCOOK
N2929 COUNTY ROAD GG
BRODHEAD WI 53520

NW4 NE4 EXC 4.45A

Acres:                   35.550                Section: 35

 D
5M

Totals

34.550
1.000

35.550

$12,300
$2,100

$14,400

$0
$0

$0

$12,300
$2,100

$14,400

23012 0894.0000 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

JAMES MAUERMANN
LYNDA M MAUERMANN
W907 TEN EYCK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT NW4 NE4 LYG W OF LN 60 RODS W & PRL W/ W LN OF 
E1/2 NE4 SEC 35

Acres:                   4.450                Section: 35

 F

Totals
4.450

4.450
$16,000

$16,000
$0

$0
$16,000

$16,000
23012 0897.0000 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JAMES MAUERMANN
LYNDA M MAUERMANN
W907 TEN EYCK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

W 10A FR LOT 4

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 35

 B

Totals
10.000

10.000
$20,000

$20,000
$18,500

$18,500
$38,500

$38,500
23012 0898.0000 COUNTY RD GG Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

LARRY R MALCOOK
MARY E MALCOOK
N2929 COUNTY ROAD GG
BRODHEAD WI 53520

E 30A OF FRAC LOT 4

Acres:                   30.000                Section: 35

 D

Totals
30.000

30.000
$7,900

$7,900
$0

$0
$7,900

$7,900
23012 0899.0000 COUNTY RD GG Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JEFFREY BLIZARD
W596 WINDY LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 4589 (V19-P198) LOT 1 BNG PRT SE4 NE4

Acres:                   2.080                Section: 35

 A

Totals
2.080

2.080
$41,200

$41,200
$415,600

$415,600
$456,800

$456,800
23012 0901.0100 W596 WINDY LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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DANA M CONDON
W599 WINDY LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 4589 (V19-P198)  LOT 2 BNG PRT SE4 NE4

Acres:                   0.860                Section: 35

 A

Totals
0.860

0.860
$22,900

$22,900
$162,700

$162,700
$185,600

$185,600
23012 0901.0200 W599 WINDY LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

LARRY R MALCOOK
MARY E MALCOOK
N2929 COUNTY ROAD GG
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PARC SE4 NE4

Acres:                   10.270                Section: 35

 D
5M

Totals

8.070
2.200

10.270

$2,900
$4,500

$7,400

$0
$0

$0

$2,900
$4,500

$7,400

23012 0902.0000 COUNTY RD GG Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

WALTER P WEST
MARGARET A WEST
W584 WINDY LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 18 (V1-P18) LOT 1 BLK 1

Acres:                   0.810                Section: 35

 A

Totals
0.810

0.810
$22,200

$22,200
$293,100

$293,100
$315,300

$315,300
23012 0903.0000 W584 WINDY LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

BRUCE L KLOEPPING
CAROL L KLOEPPING
W566 WINDY LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 18 (V1-P18) LOT 2 IN BLK 1 PRT SE4 NE4

Acres:                   0.950                Section: 35

 A

Totals
0.950

0.950
$24,300

$24,300
$183,800

$183,800
$208,100

$208,100
23012 0904.0000 W566 WINDY LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

GREG SHOEMAKER
AMANDA BECKER
W571 WINDY LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 18 (V1-P18) LOT 1 IN BLK 2 PRT SE4 NE4

Acres:                   0.900                Section: 35

 A

Totals
0.900

0.900
$23,500

$23,500
$166,600

$166,600
$190,100

$190,100
23012 0905.0000 W571 WINDY LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

TOM A KEYSER
TINA D KEYSER
W585 WINDY LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 18 (V1-P18) LOT 2 BNG PRT SE4 NE4 BLK 2

Acres:                   0.754                Section: 35

 A

Totals
0.754

0.754
$21,300

$21,300
$208,700

$208,700
$230,000

$230,000
23012 0906.0000 W585 WINDY LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

TOWN OF DECATUR
PO BOX 333
BRODHEAD WI 53520-0333

SECTION 35 CSM 18 (V1-P18) TWN RD 49.5 FT X 490 ALSO PT 
SE4 NE4 COM NW END WINDY LN POB TH N2*E 25.25 FT TH 

Acres:                   0.650                Section: 00

 X4

Totals
0.650

0.650
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0907.0000 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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LESSIA I BROWN
N2772 COUNTY ROAD GG
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT NE4 SE4 NE4 SEC 35 COM SE COR SE4 NE4 TH N 40 RODS 
TO POB TH N 236 FT TH W TO HWY TH SWLY TO PT 216.5 FT 

Acres:                   0.380                Section: 35

 A

Totals
0.380

0.380
$13,200

$13,200
$153,900

$153,900
$167,100

$167,100
23012 0908.0000 N2772 COUNTY HWY GG Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

MILDRED A BECKER
N2771 COUNTY ROAD GG
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PARC COM PT S LN N2 SE4 NE4 INTERS W SD HWY TH W 345 
FT TH N 80 FT TH E TO W SD HWY TH SWLY POB

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 35

 A

Totals
1.000

1.000
$25,000

$25,000
$179,700

$179,700
$204,700

$204,700
23012 0910.0000 N2771 COUNTY HWY GG Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

BRENT EDMUNDS
N2757 COUNTY ROAD GG
BRODHEAD WI 53520

N 6A S2 SE4 NE4 W HWY EXC COM PT 1989.9 FT S NW COR 
NE4 NE4 TH E 577.5 FT TH S38*W 239 FT TH W 449 FT TO PT 

Acres:                   3.050                Section: 35

 A

Totals
3.050

3.050
$55,500

$55,500
$162,000

$162,000
$217,500

$217,500
23012 0911.0000 N2757 COUNTY HWY GG Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

FORREST W OLSON
CHERYL M OLSON
N2777 COUNTY ROAD GG
BRODHEAD WI 53520

COM NE COR SEC TH S 2010 FT TH W 215.9 FT CTR HWY TH 
N17*E 84 FT POB TH W 381.5 FT TH N 120 FT TH E 420.1 FT 

Acres:                   1.100                Section: 35

 A

Totals
1.100

1.100
$26,500

$26,500
$250,800

$250,800
$277,300

$277,300
23012 0913.0000 N2777 COUNTY HWY GG Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

ROBERT R VOEGELI
N2783 COUNTY ROAD GG
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT SE4 NE4 COM NE COR SEC 35 TH S 2010 FT TH W 215.9 
FT TO CNTR OF HWY TH N17*E 210 FT TO POB TH W 26.6 FT 

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 35

 A

Totals
1.000

1.000
$25,000

$25,000
$201,800

$201,800
$226,800

$226,800
23012 0914.0000 N2783 COUNTY HWY GG Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

CODY WELBIG
ASHLEY N WELBIG
W555 THERESA COURT
BRODHEAD WI 53520

COM NW COR LOT 9 PINE VIEW SUB TH S0*E 136.61 FT POB 
TH N0*E 121.61 FT TH WLY 100 FT TO PT 107 FT NW POB TH 

Acres:                   0.140                Section: 35

 A

Totals
0.140

0.140
$4,100

$4,100
$0

$0
$4,100

$4,100
23012 0915.0000 THERESA CT Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

DENNIS D RAITEN
N2751 COUNTY ROAD GG
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT SE4 NE4 COM E 1/4 COR TH W 980.94 FT TH N2*W 
339.73 FT POB TH N31*E 144.45 FT TH S88*E 588.11 FT CTR 

Acres:                   1.789                Section: 35

 A

Totals
1.789

1.789
$36,800

$36,800
$230,500

$230,500
$267,300

$267,300
23012 0916.0000 N2751 COUNTY HWY GG Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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BRIAN S KOCH
W504 RED CEDAR LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 1949 (V6-P260) LOT 2

Acres:                   1.536                Section: 35

 A

Totals
1.536

1.536
$33,000

$33,000
$483,900

$483,900
$516,900

$516,900
23012 0917.0000 W504 RED CEDAR LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

DAVID P MCGINTY
W524 RED CEDAR LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 1949 (V6-P260) LOT 1

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 35

 A

Totals
1.000

1.000
$28,000

$28,000
$272,000

$272,000
$300,000

$300,000
23012 0917.1000 W524 RED CEDAR LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

THOMAS C CLARK
LINDA S CLARK
N2750 COUNTY ROAD GG
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT S2 SE4 NE4 E HWY EXC .06A TO SCHOOL

Acres:                   0.940                Section: 35

 A

Totals
0.940

0.940
$24,100

$24,100
$151,100

$151,100
$175,200

$175,200
23012 0918.0000 N2750 COUNTY HWY GG Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

BRODHEAD SCHOOL DISTRICT
2501 W 5TH AVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520-2010

SECTION 35  N 1A SE4 NE4 SE OF HWY 1.06 A  INCL .06A 
FROM BACKUS.  EXEMPT

Acres:                   1.060                Section: 00

 X4

Totals
1.060

1.060
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0919.0000 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JAMES MAUERMANN
LYNDA M MAUERMANN
W907 TEN EYCK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

FR LOT 1 EXC 4.63A NE4 NW4 E OF RIVER

Acres:                   21.200                Section: 35

 B

Totals
21.200

21.200
$66,400

$66,400
$306,900

$306,900
$373,300

$373,300
23012 0920.0000 W721 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

LARRY R MALCOOK
MARY E MALCOOK
N2929 COUNTY ROAD GG
BRODHEAD WI 53520

COM NE COR OF FR LOT 1 W 274 FT S 736 FT E 274 FT N 736 
FT POB

Acres:                   4.690                Section: 35

 D

Totals
4.690

4.690
$1,700

$1,700
$0

$0
$1,700

$1,700
23012 0921.0000 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JAMES MAUERMANN
LYNDA M MAUERMANN
W907 TEN EYCK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

FR LOT 2 N2 NW4 W OF RIVER EXC LOT 1 CSM 2886 & EXC 
LOTS 1 & 2 CSM 3219 & EXC PRT LOT 1 CSM 3266

Acres:                   31.220                Section: 35

 D

Totals
31.220

31.220
$11,500

$11,500
$0

$0
$11,500

$11,500
23012 0922.0000 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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JAMES W MAUERMANN
LYNDA M MAUERMANN
W907 TEN EYCK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 3219 (V11-P298) LOT 1

Acres:                   5.020                Section: 35

 A

Totals
5.020

5.020
$75,200

$75,200
$489,000

$489,000
$564,200

$564,200
23012 0922.2000 W907 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

WADE N GIBSON
GEORGENA A GIBSON
1002 WEST 3RD AVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 3219 (V11-P298) LOT 2  BNG PRT FR LOT 2 N2 NW4

Acres:                   5.020                Section: 35

 A

Totals
5.020

5.020
$75,200

$75,200
$86,500

$86,500
$161,700

$161,700
23012 0922.3000 W849 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JAMES MAUERMANN
LYNDA M MAUERMANN
W907 TEN EYCK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

FR LOT 3 S2 NW4 W OF RIVER EXC PRT LOT 1 CSM 3266

Acres:                   33.710                Section: 35

 D
E

Totals

31.710
2.000

33.710

$11,400
$8,100

$19,500

$0
$0

$0

$11,400
$8,100

$19,500

23012 0923.0000 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

TODD W GIBSON
W841 TEN EYCK RD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 3266 (V12-P53) LOT 1, LOT 1 CSM 2886 BNG PRT OF 
BNG PRT NW4 & SW4 OF NW4 IN FR LOTS 2 & 3

Acres:                   38.320                Section: 35

 A
D
E
5M

Totals

1.000
5.000
6.320

26.000

38.320

$25,000
$1,800
$2,600

$46,800

$76,200

$481,400
$0
$0
$0

$481,400

$506,400
$1,800
$2,600

$46,800

$557,600

23012 0923.1000 W841 TEN EYCK RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

ANDREW GEORGE W REVOCABLE LIVING 
TRUST DTD AUG 19 2017
13126 W COUNTY ROAD A
EVANSVILLE WI 53536

FRAC LOT 6 PRT SW4 N & W OF SUGAR RIVER

Acres:                   66.450                Section: 35

 D
E
5M

Totals

47.450
9.000

10.000

66.450

$13,200
$4,100

$18,000

$35,300

$0
$0
$0

$0

$13,200
$4,100

$18,000

$35,300

23012 0925.0000 COUNTY RD GG Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

MARY A MARTI
N2537 COUNTY ROAD GG
BRODHEAD WI 53520

BGN PT CNTR HWY 11 59.68 FT W & 341.22 FT N OF SE COR 
FRAC LOT 7 TH N 34.53 FT TO NW EDGE HWY 11 TH N 330.47 

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 35

 A

Totals
0.500

0.500
$17,400

$17,400
$122,200

$122,200
$139,600

$139,600
23012 0926.0000 N2537 COUNTY HWY GG Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

EDWIN P CHESSEL
BETTY J CHESSEL
N2553 COUNTY ROAD GG
BRODHEAD WI 53520

BNG PRT SW4 SE4 BGN PT 882.67 FT N OF SE COR GOVT LOT 
7 TH N 220 FT TH S43*E 509.77 FT TO CTRLINE OF HWY 11 TH 

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 35

 A

Totals
1.000

1.000
$25,000

$25,000
$270,100

$270,100
$295,100

$295,100
23012 0927.0000 N2553 COUNTY HWY GG Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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ANTONIO W ROUDEZ
N2567 COUNTY ROAD GG
BRODHEAD WI 53520

COM SE COR GOVT LOT 7 TH NLY ALG E BDRY 1102.7 FT TH 
S43*E 74.2 FT POB TH S43*E 435.6 FT TH N46*E 150 FT TH 

Acres:                   1.500                Section: 35

 A

Totals
1.500

1.500
$32,500

$32,500
$222,300

$222,300
$254,800

$254,800
23012 0928.0000 N2567 COUNTY HWY GG Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

DANIEL W WOODS
N2635 COUNTY ROAD GG
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 3305 (V12-P105) LOT 1 BNG PRT LOT 1 CSM 761, NW4 & 
SW4 OF SE4

Acres:                   4.590                Section: 35

 A

Totals
4.590

4.590
$70,900

$70,900
$231,000

$231,000
$301,900

$301,900
23012 0929.0000 N2635 COUNTY HWY GG Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JEFFREY D JARVIS
AMY J JARVIS
N2501 COUNTY ROAD GG
BRODHEAD WI 53520

COM SW COR SEC 36 TH S89*W 2640 FT TO SE COR GOV LOT 
7 SEC 35 TH ALG S LN 340 FT POB TH S89*W 2124.4 FT BNG 

Acres:                   16.200                Section: 35

 A
D
5M

Totals

2.000
8.200
6.000

16.200

$40,000
$2,100

$12,300

$54,400

$308,200
$0
$0

$308,200

$348,200
$2,100

$12,300

$362,600

23012 0930.0000 N2501 COUNTY HWY GG Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

JEFFREY KLOPFENSTEIN
CONNIE KENDALL
DANNY BEVERLY KLOPFENSTEIN LE N2573 
COUNTY ROAD GG
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PARC COM SE COR FRAC LOT 7 TH N 102.7 FT TH S43*E 74.2 
FT TH N46*E 150 FT POB TH N46*E 150 FT TH S43*E 435.6 FT 

Acres:                   1.500                Section: 35

 A

Totals
1.500

1.500
$32,500

$32,500
$190,500

$190,500
$223,000

$223,000
23012 0931.0000 N2573 COUNTY HWY GG Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

ANDREA E CLARK
TYLER D BRIGGS
N2518 COUNTY ROAD GG
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT FRAC LOT 7 OF SW4 SEC 35 COM SW COR SW4 SE4 TH W 
331.6 FT TO CLN HWY 11 TH NELY ON CRV RT 436 FT TH 

Acres:                   2.030                Section: 35

 A

Totals
2.030

2.030
$40,500

$40,500
$290,700

$290,700
$331,200

$331,200
23012 0932.1000 N2518 COUNTY HWY GG Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

DORAN J BOEGLI
DEANNE R BOEGLI
N2641 COUNTY ROAD GG
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PARC NW4 SE4 & NE4 SW4 EXC .8A M/L TO SCHOOL & EXC 
CSM 1881

Acres:                   22.286                Section: 35

 E
F

Totals

17.286
5.000

22.286

$44,600
$18,000

$62,600

$0
$0

$0

$44,600
$18,000

$62,600

23012 0934.0000 COUNTY RD GG Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

GRANT CARPENTER
KAYLA M CARPENTER
W997 TAYLOR TRAIL
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 761 (V2-P326) LOT 2 BNG PRT NW4 SE4

Acres:                   1.728                Section: 35

 A

Totals
1.728

1.728
$88,200

$88,200
$209,700

$209,700
$297,900

$297,900
23012 0934.1000 W997 TAYLOR TRL Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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BRODHEAD SCHOOL DISTRICT
2501 W 5TH AVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520-2010

SECTION 35 COM 145.8 FT N OF SE COR OF NE4 SE4 NE4 SD 
SEC TH N ALG SEC LN 90.2 FT, W 142 FT TO CNTR HWY 11 TH 

Acres:                   0.880                Section: 00

 X4

Totals
0.880

0.880
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0934.2000 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JASON JENSEN
TAMARA JENSEN
W989 TAYLOR TRAIL
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 1881 (V6-P155) LOT 1 BNG PRT NW4 SE4 INCL EASE  
(PRT POS V16-P34)

Acres:                   0.470                Section: 35

 A

Totals
0.470

0.470
$7,800

$7,800
$0

$0
$7,800

$7,800
23012 0934.3000 TAYLOR TRL Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

DORAN J BOEGLI
DEANNE R BOEGLI
N2641 COUNTY ROAD GG
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 3305 (V12-P105) LOT 2  BNG PRT LOT 1 CSM 761 IN 
NW4 SE4

Acres:                   2.290                Section: 35

 A

Totals
2.290

2.290
$44,400

$44,400
$430,600

$430,600
$475,000

$475,000
23012 0935.0000 N2641 COUNTY HWY GG Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

STEVEN C CARPENTER
DIANA L CARPENTER
N2601 COUNTY ROAD GG
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT W1/2 SE4 SEC 35 COM SW COR NE4 SE4 TH W 317.05 FT 
TO CLN CTY GG TH S43*W 40 FT POB TH S43*W ALG CLN 270 

Acres:                   0.600                Section: 35

 A

Totals
0.600

0.600
$18,900

$18,900
$152,700

$152,700
$171,600

$171,600
23012 0935.1000 N2601 COUNTY HWY GG Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

HARLEY E DRAVES
EILEEN K DRAVES
N2597 COUNTY ROAD GG
BRODHEAD WI 53520

COM SW COR NE4 SE4 SEC 35 TH W 317.05 FT TO CLN HWY 
11 TH S43*W 310 FT ALG CLN POB TH N46*W 467 FT TH 

Acres:                   1.500                Section: 35

 A

Totals
1.500

1.500
$32,500

$32,500
$201,100

$201,100
$233,600

$233,600
23012 0936.0000 N2597 COUNTY HWY GG Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

MAXINE S DENHOF
N2585 COUNTY ROAD GG
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT W1/2 SE4 SEC 35 COM SW COR NE4 SE4 TH W 317.05 FT 
TO CTR HWY 11 TH S43*W 450 FT POB TH S43*W 145.66 FT 

Acres:                   1.490                Section: 35

 A

Totals
1.490

1.490
$32,400

$32,400
$252,800

$252,800
$285,200

$285,200
23012 0937.0000 N2585 COUNTY HWY GG Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

TOWN OF DECATUR
PO BOX 333
BRODHEAD WI 53520-0333

SECTION 35 NE4 SE4 EXC 18.29A & EXC LOTS 1,2,3 & 4 OF 
CSM 1269 ALSO EXC 13.69A FOR MALCOVE ESTATES.  2.705A 

Acres:                   2.705                Section: 00

 X4

Totals
2.705

2.705
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0938.0000 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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ERIK P GRETEBECK
CRISTI M GRETEBECK
W540 COZEE LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 1269 (V4-P137) LOT 1

Acres:                   0.984                Section: 35

 A

Totals
0.984

0.984
$49,600

$49,600
$524,800

$524,800
$574,400

$574,400
23012 0938.1000 W540 COZEE LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

ROSELLA M ZETTLE
LYNN ARNSMEIER
W516 COZEE LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 1269 (V4-P137) LOT 2

Acres:                   1.317                Section: 35

 A

Totals
1.317

1.317
$56,300

$56,300
$305,200

$305,200
$361,500

$361,500
23012 0938.2000 W516 COZEE LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JOHN A PETERSEN
TRACY A PETERSEN
W510 MALCOVE LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 1269 (V4-P137) LOT 3

Acres:                   1.384                Section: 35

 A

Totals
1.384

1.384
$42,700

$42,700
$29,000

$29,000
$71,700

$71,700
23012 0938.3000 W515 COZEE LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JASON D COVERT
KRISTIN E COVERT
W547 COZEE LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 1269 (V4-P137) LOT 4

Acres:                   1.495                Section: 35

 A

Totals
1.495

1.495
$59,900

$59,900
$403,800

$403,800
$463,700

$463,700
23012 0938.4000 W547 COZEE LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

STATE OF WISCONSIN D O T
2101 WRIGHT ST
MADISON WI 53704-2583

SECTION 35 PARC SE4 SE4

Acres:                   6.540                Section: 35

 X2

Totals
6.540

6.540
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0939.0000 COUNTY RD GG Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

CARL D CORBIN
JENNIFER L CORBIN
N2711 COUNTY ROAD GG
BRODHEAD WI 53520

COM NW COR NE4 SE4 TH E 464.1 FT TH S 66 FT POB TH 
S11*W 145 FT TH S82*W 145 FT TH S82*E 237.6 FT TH 

Acres:                   0.699                Section: 35

 A

Totals
0.699

0.699
$20,500

$20,500
$239,300

$239,300
$259,800

$259,800
23012 0940.0000 N2711 COUNTY HWY GG Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

EDITH K MCCOLLOUGH
N2644 COUNTY ROAD GG
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT NE4 SE4 BGN SW COR TH E 4 RDS TH N 19 RDS TO E SIDE 
CTY HWY GG TH SWLY ALG HWY 5 RDS TH S 15 RDS POB

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 35

 A

Totals
0.500

0.500
$17,400

$17,400
$125,700

$125,700
$143,100

$143,100
23012 0941.0000 N2644 COUNTY HWY GG Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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CODY M MALCOOK
N2721 COUNTY ROAD GG
BRODHEAD WI 53520

COM NW COR NE4 SE4 TH E 464.1 FT POB TH E 352.4 FT TO 
CTRLN HWY 11 TH S32*W 75.95 FT TH W 312.4 FT TH N 66 FT 

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 35

 A

Totals
0.500

0.500
$17,400

$17,400
$208,500

$208,500
$225,900

$225,900
23012 0942.0000 N2721 COUNTY HWY GG Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

PARKER E MAVEUS
1208 1ST CENTER AVENUE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 4942 (V22-P177) LOT 1

Acres:                   1.370                Section: 35

 B

Totals
1.370

1.370
$42,600

$42,600
$207,100

$207,100
$249,700

$249,700
23012 0943.0100 N2706 COUNTY HWY GG Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

RED CEDAR STORAGE LLC
1945 COUNTY ROAD MM
FITCHBURG WI 53575-2119

CSM 4942 (V22-P177) LOT 2  BNG PRT NE4 SE4

Acres:                   4.330                Section: 35

 B

Totals
4.330

4.330
$121,600

$121,600
$268,600

$268,600
$390,200

$390,200
23012 0943.0200 N2710 COUNTY HWY GG Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

TOWN OF DECATUR
PO BOX 333
BRODHEAD WI 53520-0333

SECTION 35  CSM 528 (V2-P60) LOT 1 BNG PRT NE4 SE4  
EXEMPT

Acres:                   0.830                Section: 00

 X4

Totals
0.830

0.830
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0944.0000 COUNTY RD GG Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

RANDALL L MENZEL
JODY L MENZEL
N2659 COUNTY ROAD GG
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 3493 (V13-P81) LOT 2 BNG PRT NE4 SE4

Acres:                   1.700                Section: 35

 A

Totals
1.700

1.700
$35,500

$35,500
$362,700

$362,700
$398,200

$398,200
23012 0945.0000 N2659 COUNTY HWY GG Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

MICHAEL A EVERSON
PAULINE A EVERSON
N2677 COUNTY ROAD GG
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 5607 (V28-P176) LOT 1

Acres:                   0.810                Section: 35

 A

Totals
0.810

0.810
$22,200

$22,200
$0

$0
$22,200

$22,200
23012 0945.1000 COUNTY RD GG Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

MICHAEL A EVERSON
PAULINE A DEYO
N2677 COUNTY ROAD GG
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 3493 (V13-P81) LOT 1

Acres:                   2.740                Section: 35

 A

Totals
2.740

2.740
$51,100

$51,100
$259,600

$259,600
$310,700

$310,700
23012 0945.2000 N2677 COUNTY HWY GG Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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TOWN OF DECATUR
PO BOX 333
BRODHEAD WI 53520-0333

SECTION 35 PARC NE4 SE4 .7A  EXEMPT

Acres:                   0.700                Section: 35

 X4

Totals
0.700

0.700
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0946.0000 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JANET L WENDLER
W590 EDWARDS LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 621 (V2-P167) LOT 1 - .89A; LOT 4 -1.18A BNG PRT NE4 
SE4

Acres:                   2.070                Section: 35

 A

Totals
2.070

2.070
$41,100

$41,100
$315,500

$315,500
$356,600

$356,600
23012 0947.0000 W590 EDWARDS LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

CODY CHRISTIANSON
MEGAN CHRISTIANSON
1607 W 5TH AVENUE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 5651 (V28-P288) LOT 1

Acres:                   0.960                Section: 35

 A

Totals
0.960

0.960
$24,400

$24,400
$729,900

$729,900
$754,300

$754,300
23012 0948.1000 W582 EDWARDS LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

TAYLOR TRAIL REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST 
DATED JULY 19 2018
MERRITT CAROLE MILKS TRUSTEES W787 
TAYLOR TRAIL
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT SW4 BNG PRT FRAC LOTS 5 & 7

Acres:                   7.000                Section: 35

 A

Totals
7.000

7.000
$62,400

$62,400
$321,300

$321,300
$383,700

$383,700
23012 0951.0000 W787 TAYLOR TRL Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

MARY A YOUNG
N2537 COUNTY ROAD GG
BRODHEAD WI 53520

COM PT CNTRLN HWY 11 455.15 FT N & 59.68 FT E OF SE 
COR GOV LOT 7 TH N46*E 252.03 FT TO PT CNTR HWY TH 

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 35

 A

Totals
0.500

0.500
$17,400

$17,400
$17,300

$17,300
$34,700

$34,700
23012 0952.0000 N2537 COUNTY RD GG Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

GRADY A BENAFIELD
CAROL BENAFIELD
N2528 COUNTY ROAD GG
BRODHEAD WI 53520

COM PT CTR HWY 11 59.68 FT W & 341.22 FT N OF SE COR 
FR LOT 7 N46*20'E 165 FT S43*40'E 198 FT S46*20'W 165 FT 

Acres:                   0.750                Section: 35

 A

Totals
0.750

0.750
$21,200

$21,200
$158,200

$158,200
$179,400

$179,400
23012 0953.0000 N2528 COUNTY HWY GG Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

WAELTI ROBERT G - JOUSELITH B REV LVG 
TRUST DTD 7-29- 2020
N2620 COUNTY ROAD GG
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 5025 (V23-P110) LOT 1 BNG PRT NW4 & SW4 SE4

Acres:                   1.230                Section: 35

 A

Totals
1.230

1.230
$28,500

$28,500
$363,400

$363,400
$391,900

$391,900
23012 0954.0100 N2620 COUNTY HWY GG Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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LARRY R MALCOOK
MARY E MALCOOK
N2929 COUNTY ROAD GG
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT S1/2 SE4 S HWY, EXC CSM 5025 (V23-P110) LOT 1 & POS 
V16-P42

Acres:                   56.550                Section: 35

 A
D
E

Totals

0.670
54.000

1.880

56.550

$16,800
$18,400

$200

$35,400

$3,800
$0
$0

$3,800

$20,600
$18,400

$200

$39,200

23012 0954.0220 COUNTY RD GG Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

KUHN NORTH AMERICA INC
KUHN KNIGHT INC
PO BOX 167
BRODHEAD WI 53520

COM SE COR SEC N570 FT TO S ROW HWY 11 SWLY 840 FT TO 
S SEC LN E 611.42FT POB POS V10-P6

Acres:                   4.760                Section: 35

 D
E

Totals

4.260
0.500

4.760

$1,100
$100

$1,200

$0
$0

$0

$1,100
$100

$1,200

23012 0955.0000 STATE HIGHWAY 11 Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

HOESLY JOHN M AND JANET A 
REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST
N2631 AIRPORT ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520-9112

PRT NE4 SW4

Acres:                   9.170                Section: 36

 A
D

Totals

1.000
8.170

9.170

$25,000
$3,200

$28,200

$0
$0

$0

$25,000
$3,200

$28,200

23012 0966.0000 STATE HIGHWAY 11 Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

BLUM FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST DATED 
11-4-2013
N2611 AIRPORT ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PARC COM SE COR NE4 SW4 TH W 208.71 FT TH N 208.71 FT 
TH E 208.71 FT TH S 208.71 FT POB

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 36

 A

Totals
1.000

1.000
$25,000

$25,000
$198,300

$198,300
$223,300

$223,300
23012 0967.0000 N2611 BRODHEAD AIRPORT RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

HOESLY JOHN M AND JANET A 
REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST
N2631 AIRPORT ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520-9112

PARC SW COR NE4 SW4 EXC .08A FOR HWY

Acres:                   0.920                Section: 36

 A

Totals
0.920

0.920
$23,800

$23,800
$201,900

$201,900
$225,700

$225,700
23012 0968.0000 N2631 BRODHEAD AIRPORT RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

STATE OF WISCONSIN D O T
2101 WRIGHT ST
MADISON WI 53704-2583

SECTION 36 PARC NE4 SW4  11.23A

Acres:                   11.230                Section: 36

 X2

Totals
11.230

11.230
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0969.0000 STATE HIGHWAY 11 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

MC DEVELOPERS LLC
N1421 COUNTY ROAD OK
JUDA WI 53550

PARC NE4 SW4 COM CTR SW4 TH N 201 FT TH NE 147.31 FT 
TH E 621 FT TH S 274 FT TH W 749 FT TO POB EXC HWY 

Acres:                   4.080                Section: 36

 B

Totals
4.080

4.080
$47,400

$47,400
$42,400

$42,400
$89,800

$89,800
23012 0970.0000 N2619 BRODHEAD AIRPORT RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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STATE OF WISCONSIN D O T
2101 WRIGHT ST
MADISON WI 53704-2583

SECTION 36 PARC NW4 SW4  2A

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 36

 X2

Totals
2.000

2.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0971.0000 STATE HIGHWAY 11 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

LARRY R MALCOOK
MARY E MALCOOK
N2929 COUNTY ROAD GG
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT SW4 SW4 LYG NW COR ALG N ROW HWY 11

Acres:                   2.500                Section: 36

 D

Totals
2.500

2.500
$700

$700
$0

$0
$700

$700
23012 0972.0000 STATE HIGHWAY 11 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

KUHN NORTH AMERICA INC
KUHN KNIGHT INC
PO BOX 167
BRODHEAD WI 53520

S1/2 SW4 EXC 11.76A & EXC 2.5A M/L LYG NELY HWY 11 IN 
NW COR (POS V10-P6)

Acres:                   65.740                Section: 36

 D
E

Totals

65.240
0.500

65.740

$23,500
$100

$23,600

$0
$0

$0

$23,500
$100

$23,600

23012 0973.0000 STATE HIGHWAY 11 Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

KUHN NORTH AMERICA INC
KUHN KNIGHT INC
PO BOX 167
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT NW4 SW4 LYG S OF ROW OF HWY 11 (POS V10-P6)

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 36

 5M

Totals
1.000

1.000
$2,100

$2,100
$0

$0
$2,100

$2,100
23012 0973.1000 STATE HIGHWAY 11 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

STATE OF WISCONSIN D O T
2101 WRIGHT ST
MADISON WI 53704-2583

SECTION 36 PARC S2 SW4 CONT 5.76A

Acres:                   5.760                Section: 00

 X2

Totals
5.760

5.760
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0974.0000 STATE HIGHWAY 11 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

KUHN NORTH AMERICA INC
KUHN KNIGHT INC
PO BOX 167
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 515 (V2-P44) LOT 1 BNG PRT SW4 SW4 (POS V10-P6)

Acres:                   6.000                Section: 36

 D
E

Totals

5.500
0.500

6.000

$2,000
$100

$2,100

$0
$0

$0

$2,000
$100

$2,100

23012 0975.0000 BRODHEAD AIRPORT RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

BRODHEAD TREE FARM INC
1511 WESTGATE COURT
ROCHELLE IL 61068

NE4 SE4; INCL PRT LOT 1 CSM 2992 (V10-P299)

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 36

 D
E

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$13,100
$100

$13,200

$0
$0

$0

$13,100
$100

$13,200

23012 0976.0000 COUNTY RD T Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
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CLIFFORD HAYDEN
C-O BRODHEAD TREE FARM PO BOX 67
ROCHELLE IL 61068

NW4 SE4; INCL PRT LOT 1 CSM 2992 (V10-P299)

Acres:                   39.000                Section: 36

 D
E

Totals

38.500
0.500

39.000

$12,400
$100

$12,500

$0
$0

$0

$12,400
$100

$12,500

23012 0977.0000 BRODHEAD AIRPORT RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

STATE OF WISCONSIN D O T
2101 WRIGHT ST
MADISON WI 53704-2583

SECTION 36 PARC W2 NW4 SE4  1A

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 00

 X2

Totals
1.000

1.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 0978.0000 BRODHEAD AIRPORT RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

CLIFFORD HAYDEN
C-O BRODHEAD TREE FARM PO BOX 67
ROCHELLE IL 61068

SW4 SE4; INCL PRT LOT 2 CSM 2992 (V10-P299)

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 36

 D
E

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$14,000
$100

$14,100

$0
$0

$0

$14,000
$100

$14,100

23012 0979.0000 BRODHEAD AIRPORT RD Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

BRODHEAD TREE FARM INC
1511 WESTGATE COURT
ROCHELLE IL 61068

SE4 SE4; INCL PRT LOT 2 CSM 2992 (V10-P299)

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 36

 D
E

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$14,000
$100

$14,100

$0
$0

$0

$14,000
$100

$14,100

23012 0980.0000 COUNTY RD T Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700

  

BRITT D COPLIEN
MARIA V COPLIEN
W506 THERESA COURT
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PINE VIEW SUBDIVISION S 103 FT OF LOT 1,  INCL EASEMENT 
V617-P302

Acres:                   0.420                Section: 35

 A

Totals
0.420

0.420
$16,500

$16,500
$275,300

$275,300
$291,800

$291,800
23012 0981.0000 W506 THERESA CT Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

LORI A MOROZ
JOHN R HUNTINGTON
LARRY V PAMELA J HUNTINGTON- LE 
N2819 COUNTY ROAD GG
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PINE VIEW SUBDIVISION LOT 3 & N 25 FT LOT 2 S 85 FT LOT 2 
& N 17 FT LOT 1

Acres:                   1.695                Section: 35

 A

Totals
1.695

1.695
$35,400

$35,400
$266,300

$266,300
$301,700

$301,700
23012 0982.0000 N2819 COUNTY HWY GG Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

GARY VOEGELI
SANDRA VOEGELI
W591 THERESA COURT
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 5028 (V23-P117) LOT 1 BNG PRT NE4 NE4 LOT 4 PINE 
VIEW SUB

Acres:                   0.510                Section: 35

 A

Totals
0.510

0.510
$19,800

$19,800
$260,100

$260,100
$279,900

$279,900
23012 0984.0000 W591 THERESA CT Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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BONNIE M COOK
W583 THERESA COURT
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PINE VIEW SUB LOT 5 IN E1/2 OF NE4

Acres:                   0.298                Section: 35

 A

Totals
0.298

0.298
$11,700

$11,700
$170,600

$170,600
$182,300

$182,300
23012 0985.0000 W583 THERESA CT Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

LEWIS FAMILY TRUST DATED MAY 2 2018
PAUL ANN LEWIS TRUSTEES W571 
THERESA COURT
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PINE VIEW SUBDIVISION LOT 6

Acres:                   0.344                Section: 35

 A

Totals
0.344

0.344
$13,500

$13,500
$246,700

$246,700
$260,200

$260,200
23012 0986.0000 W571 THERESA CT Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

DAVID L COOK
TAMMY S REED
W563 THERESA COURT
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 5030 (V23-P122) LOT 1 BNG PRT NE4 NE4

Acres:                   0.880                Section: 35

 A

Totals
0.880

0.880
$25,900

$25,900
$286,000

$286,000
$311,900

$311,900
23012 0988.0100 W563 THERESA CT Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

CODY WELBIG
ASHLEY N WELBIG
W555 THERESA COURT
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PINE VIEW SUBDIVISION  LOT 9  EXC N 15 FT

Acres:                   0.421                Section: 35

 A

Totals
0.421

0.421
$16,500

$16,500
$244,900

$244,900
$261,400

$261,400
23012 0989.0000 W555 THERESA CT Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

BROCK A FOESCH
W547 THERESA COURT
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PINE VIEW SUBDIVISION  LOT 10

Acres:                   0.402                Section: 35

 A

Totals
0.402

0.402
$15,800

$15,800
$252,400

$252,400
$268,200

$268,200
23012 0990.0000 W547 THERESA CT Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

RICKY O CLARK
BARBARA J CLARK
W535 THERESA COURT
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PINE VIEW SUBDIVISION  LOT 11

Acres:                   0.330                Section: 35

 A

Totals
0.330

0.330
$12,900

$12,900
$216,300

$216,300
$229,200

$229,200
23012 0991.0000 W535 THERESA CT Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

TRAVIS L HAWKINS
W529 THERESA COURT
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PINE VIEW SUBDIVISION  LOT 12

Acres:                   0.326                Section: 35

 A

Totals
0.326

0.326
$12,800

$12,800
$210,300

$210,300
$223,100

$223,100
23012 0992.0000 W529 THERESA CT Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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BRAUND REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST 
DATED JUNE 27 2018
W519 THERESA COURT
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PINE VIEW SUBDIVISION  LOT 13

Acres:                   0.253                Section: 35

 A

Totals
0.253

0.253
$9,900

$9,900
$231,200

$231,200
$241,100

$241,100
23012 0993.0000 W519 THERESA CT Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

MATTHEW P JORDAN
HAYLEY L JORDAN
W511 THERESA COURT
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PINE VIEW SUBDIVISION  LOT 14

Acres:                   0.298                Section: 35

 A

Totals
0.298

0.298
$11,700

$11,700
$304,100

$304,100
$315,800

$315,800
23012 0994.0000 W511 THERESA CT Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JEAN A BONIER
W536 THERESA COURT
BRODHEAD WI 53520-9532

PINE VIEW SUBDIVISION  LOT 15 EXC E 6 FT OF

Acres:                   0.335                Section: 35

 A

Totals
0.335

0.335
$13,100

$13,100
$199,600

$199,600
$212,700

$212,700
23012 0995.0000 W536 THERESA CT Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

ROBERT J SCHEIDEGGER
HEATHER L OBORNE
W570 THERESA COURT
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PINE VIEW SUBDIVISION LOT 16

Acres:                   0.331                Section: 35

 A

Totals
0.331

0.331
$13,000

$13,000
$221,400

$221,400
$234,400

$234,400
23012 0996.0000 W570 THERESA CT Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

GENE A BURGER
JULIE A BURGER
W582 THERESA COURT
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PINE VIEW SUBDIVISION  LOT 17

Acres:                   0.326                Section: 35

 A

Totals
0.326

0.326
$12,800

$12,800
$188,100

$188,100
$200,900

$200,900
23012 0997.0000 W582 THERESA CT Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

RHIANNON A KEEN
BISHOP B YODER
W594 THERESA COURT
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PINE VIEW SUBDIVISION LOT 18

Acres:                   0.326                Section: 35

 A

Totals
0.326

0.326
$12,800

$12,800
$184,900

$184,900
$197,700

$197,700
23012 0998.0000 W594 THERESA CT Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

DANIEL J HATTER
JESSICA L HATTER
W598 THERESA COURT
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PINE VIEW SUBDIVISION  LOT 19 & E 6 FT LOT 15

Acres:                   0.298                Section: 35

 A

Totals
0.298

0.298
$11,700

$11,700
$184,100

$184,100
$195,800

$195,800
23012 0999.0000 W598 THERESA CT Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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PURDUE STANLEY L - SHIRLEY M 
REVOCABLE TRUST DATED 11-25-14
W508 GOLF COURSE ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT SE4 NE4 COM E4 COR SD SEC TH N4*E ALG E LINE 303.20 
FT TH S88*W 360.74 FT TH S1*E 302.52 FT TO S LINE NE4 TH 

Acres:                   2.470                Section: 14

 A

Totals
2.470

2.470
$69,400

$69,400
$348,200

$348,200
$417,600

$417,600
23012 1000.0000 W508 GOLF COURSE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

TRACI L KLEMM
W532 GOLF COURSE ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

COM E4 COR SD SEC 14 TH N87*W 351.74 FT POB TH N87*W 
325 FT TH N2*E 302.2 FT TH S87*E 325 FT TH S2*W 303.96 

Acres:                   2.260                Section: 14

 A

Totals
2.260

2.260
$65,200

$65,200
$197,200

$197,200
$262,400

$262,400
23012 1001.0000 W532 GOLF COURSE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

MICHAEL G TREUTHARDT
W560 GOLF COURSE ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 2859 (V10-P99) LOT 2 BNG PRT LOT 3 SCHLITTLER SURV 
IN SE4 NE4

Acres:                   1.393                Section: 14

 A

Totals
1.393

1.393
$47,900

$47,900
$140,100

$140,100
$188,000

$188,000
23012 1002.0000 W560 GOLF COURSE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

AARON M TREUTHARDT
CHERYL L TREUTHARDT
W564 GOLF COURSE RD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 2859 (V10-P99) LOT 1  BNG PRT SE4 NE4 & PRT LOT 3 
SCHLITTLER SURVE

Acres:                   0.829                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.829

0.829
$35,900

$35,900
$204,400

$204,400
$240,300

$240,300
23012 1002.1000 W564 GOLF COURSE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

ALLEN SCHNEIDER
N3908 BRITTANY LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

BEG N4 COR SD SEC TH S4*W 2651.33 FT TH S87*E 1363.03 
FT POB TH S87*E 297 FT TH N4*E 300 FT TH N87*W 297 FT 

Acres:                   2.050                Section: 14

 A

Totals
2.050

2.050
$61,000

$61,000
$328,400

$328,400
$389,400

$389,400
23012 1003.0000 N3908 BRITTANY LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

DANNY L PURDUE
JERI L PURDUE
W511 MARY LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

COM E4 COR SD SEC TH N4*E 596.28 FT TH N87*W 370.45 FT 
TH S2*W 593.96 FT TH S87 *E 351.74 FT POB EXC COM E4 

Acres:                   2.460                Section: 14

 A

Totals
2.460

2.460
$69,200

$69,200
$381,100

$381,100
$450,300

$450,300
23012 1004.0000 W511 MARY LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

SHANK WALTER KAY - MARY LINDA REV 
TRUST
W533 MARY LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

COM E4 COR SD SEC TH N04*E 596.28 FT TH N87*W 370.45 
FT POB TH N87*W 325 FT TH S02*W 290 FT TH S87*E 325 FT 

Acres:                   2.160                Section: 14

 A

Totals
2.160

2.160
$63,200

$63,200
$266,300

$266,300
$329,500

$329,500
23012 1005.0000 W533 MARY LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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RICHARD M LEITZEN
W532 MARY LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 2858 (V10-P97) LOT 1

Acres:                   1.036                Section: 14

 A

Totals
1.036

1.036
$40,700

$40,700
$0

$0
$40,700

$40,700
23012 1006.1000 MARY LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

TODD C LENGEL
W2077 TOWN CENTER ROAD
JUDA WI 53550

MARY LANE CONDOMINIUM  UNIT 1

Acres:                   0.526                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.526

0.526
$21,000

$21,000
$112,800

$112,800
$133,800

$133,800
23012 1006.2000 W559 MARY LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

TODD C LENGEL
W2077 TOWN CENTER ROAD
JUDA WI 53550

MARY LANE CONDOMINIUM  UNIT 2

Acres:                   0.509                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.509

0.509
$20,400

$20,400
$100,900

$100,900
$121,300

$121,300
23012 1006.3000 W557 MARY LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JACOB J ALLEN
PAIGE J ALLEN
N3930 BRITTANY LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

W1/2 OF FOLLOWING: COM E4 COR SD SEC TH N4*E 596.28 
FT TH N87*W 695.45 FT POB TH S2*W 290 FT TH N87*W 662 

Acres:                   2.160                Section: 14

 A

Totals
2.160

2.160
$63,200

$63,200
$273,800

$273,800
$337,000

$337,000
23012 1007.0000 N3930 BRITTANY LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

ROSEMARY GURNEY
W512 MARY LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

COM E4 COR SD SEC TH N4*E 662.31 FT POB TH N87*W 
354.52 FT TH N2*E 275 FT TH S87*E 363.16 FT TH S4*W 

Acres:                   2.260                Section: 14

 A

Totals
2.260

2.260
$65,200

$65,200
$250,500

$250,500
$315,700

$315,700
23012 1008.0000 W512 MARY LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

RICHARD LEITZEN
W532 MARY LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

COM E4 COR SD SEC TH N4*E 662.31 FT TH N87*W 354.52 FT 
TO POB TH N87*W 321.50 FT TH N2*E 275 FT TH S87*E 

Acres:                   2.030                Section: 14

 A

Totals
2.030

2.030
$60,600

$60,600
$248,300

$248,300
$308,900

$308,900
23012 1009.0000 W532 MARY LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

ALLEN R RABER
N3839 COUNTY ROAD E
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT SE4 NE4, AKA LOT 11-SCHLITTLER SURV (POS V2-P81)

Acres:                   2.030                Section: 14

 A

Totals
2.030

2.030
$60,600

$60,600
$0

$0
$60,600

$60,600
23012 1010.0000 MARY LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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CAROL S JAGGI
CHRISTY K JAGGI
N3960 BRITTANY LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT SE4 NE4 COM E4 COR SD SEC TH N04*E 662.31 FT TH 
N87*W ALG N LN TOWN RD 997.52 FT TO POB TH N87*W 

Acres:                   2.030                Section: 14

 A

Totals
2.030

2.030
$60,600

$60,600
$245,400

$245,400
$306,000

$306,000
23012 1011.0000 N3960 BRITTANY LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

KENNETH J JOYCE
W511 MYRT LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

COM E4 COR SD SEC TH N4*E 937.45 FT POB TH N4*E 275.13 
FT TH N87*W 371.8 FT TH S2*W 275 FT TH S87*E 363.16 FT 

Acres:                   2.310                Section: 14

 A

Totals
2.310

2.310
$66,200

$66,200
$320,300

$320,300
$386,500

$386,500
23012 1012.0000 W511 MYRT LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

RICHARD LEITZEN
W532 MARY LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

COM E4 COR SD SEC TH N4*E 1212.58 FT TH N87*W 371.80 
FT TO POB TH N87*W 321.50 FT TH S2*W 275 FT TH S87*E 

Acres:                   2.030                Section: 14

 A

Totals
2.030

2.030
$60,600

$60,600
$0

$0
$60,600

$60,600
23012 1013.0000 MYRT LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

KEVIN J HABERMAN
JULIE R HABERMAN
W571 MYRT LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520-9608

E1/2 OF THE FOLLOWING: COM E4 COR SD SEC TH N04*E 
1212.58 FT TH N87*W 693.30 FT POB TH N87*W 321.50 FT 

Acres:                   1.030                Section: 14

 A

Totals
1.030

1.030
$40,600

$40,600
$0

$0
$40,600

$40,600
23012 1014.0000 MYRT LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

KEVIN J HABERMAN
JULIE R HABERMAN
W571 MYRT LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520-9608

W1/2 OF FOLLOWING COM E4 COR SD SEC TH N04*E 
1212.58 FT TH N87*W 693.30 FT POB TH N87*W 321.5 FT TH 

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 14

 A

Totals
1.000

1.000
$40,000

$40,000
$280,200

$280,200
$320,200

$320,200
23012 1014.1000 W571 MYRT LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

DOROTHY OPIE
W593 MYRT LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT SE4 NE4 SEC 14 COM E4 COR SD SEC TH N04*E 662.31 FT 
TH N87*W 1319.52 FT TH N02*E 275 FT TO POB TH N02 *E 

Acres:                   2.030                Section: 14

 A

Totals
2.030

2.030
$60,600

$60,600
$319,200

$319,200
$379,800

$379,800
23012 1015.0000 W593 MYRT LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

WILLIAM C SANGERMANO
W506 MYRT LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

COM E4 COR SD SEC TH N4*E 1278.61 FT POB TH N87*W 
259.49 FT TH N2*E 415 FT TH S87*E 272.53 FT TH S4*W 

Acres:                   2.530                Section: 14

 A

Totals
2.530

2.530
$70,600

$70,600
$148,700

$148,700
$219,300

$219,300
23012 1016.0000 W506 MYRT LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Green County Broughton 
Drain
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MATTHEW J WILHITE
W518 MYRT LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PCL IN NE4 SEC 14 COM E4 COR SD SEC TH N04*E 1278.61 FT 
TH N87*W 259.49 FT POB TH N87*W 226.46 FT TH N02*E 

Acres:                   2.160                Section: 14

 A

Totals
2.160

2.160
$63,200

$63,200
$297,400

$297,400
$360,600

$360,600
23012 1017.0000 W518 MYRT LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Green County Broughton 
Drain

  

CHARLES W PAX
ANNETTE J PAX
W542 MYRT LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT NE4 COM E4 COR SEC 14 TH N04*E 1278.61 FT TH 
N87*W 485.95 FT POB TH N87*W 226.46 FT TH N02*E 415 

Acres:                   2.160                Section: 14

 A

Totals
2.160

2.160
$63,200

$63,200
$181,200

$181,200
$244,400

$244,400
23012 1018.0000 W542 MYRT LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Green County Broughton 
Drain

  

MICHAEL S MANLEY
TAMARA L FUCHS-MANLEY
W562 MYRT LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

COM E4 COR SD SEC TH N4*E 1278.61 FT TH N87*W 712.41 
FT TO POB TH N87*W 226.46 FT TH N2*E 415 FT TH S87*E 

Acres:                   2.160                Section: 14

 A

Totals
2.160

2.160
$63,200

$63,200
$180,200

$180,200
$243,400

$243,400
23012 1019.0000 W562 MYRT LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Green County Broughton 
Drain

  

DARLENE L WHEELER
W574 MYRT LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT NE4 COM E4 COR SD SEC TH N04*E 1278.61 FT TH 
N87*W 938.87 FT TO POB TH N87*W 200 FT TH N2*E 550 FT 

Acres:                   2.530                Section: 14

 A

Totals
2.530

2.530
$70,600

$70,600
$247,100

$247,100
$317,700

$317,700
23012 1020.0000 W574 MYRT LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Green County Broughton 
Drain

  

LINDA K FARWELL
N4010 BRITTANY LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT NE4  (POS V2-P81)

Acres:                   2.850                Section: 14

 A

Totals
2.850

2.850
$77,000

$77,000
$265,100

$265,100
$342,100

$342,100
23012 1021.0000 N4010 BRITTANY LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Green County Broughton 
Drain

  

THOMAS L WEBER
MARILYN R WEBER
N3929 BRITTANY LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

COM NW4 COR NE4 SEC 14 TH S4*W 2651.33 FT TH S87*E 
1294.4 FT TO POB TH S87*E 2.06 FT TH N2*E 500 FT TH 

Acres:                   2.830                Section: 14

 A

Totals
2.830

2.830
$76,600

$76,600
$219,900

$219,900
$296,500

$296,500
23012 1022.0000 N3929 BRITTANY LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Green County Broughton 
Drain

  

KENDRA L DREWES
DANIEL L DREWES
N3947 BRITTANY LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT SW4 NE4 SEC 14 COM N4 COR SD SEC TH S4*W 2651.33 
FT TH S87*E 1296.46 FT TH N2*E 500 FT POB TH N2*E 230 FT 

Acres:                   1.420                Section: 14

 A

Totals
1.420

1.420
$48,400

$48,400
$236,000

$236,000
$284,400

$284,400
23012 1023.0000 N3947 BRITTANY LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Green County Broughton 
Drain
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MICHAEL BLOOD
CATHERINE WETHAL
N3957 BRITTANY LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 397 (V1-P411) LOT 1 BNG PRT SW4 NE4 WITH 
EASEMENT

Acres:                   1.600                Section: 14

 A

Totals
1.600

1.600
$52,000

$52,000
$228,100

$228,100
$280,100

$280,100
23012 1024.0000 N3957 BRITTANY LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Green County Broughton 
Drain

  

JOHN A MEIER
AMY A MEIER
N3971 BRITTANY LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520-9609

COM N4 COR SD SEC TH S4*W 2651.33 FT TH S87*E 1296.46 
FT TH N2*E 790 FT POB TH N2 *E 230 FT TH N87*W 400 FT 

Acres:                   2.110                Section: 14

 A

Totals
2.110

2.110
$62,200

$62,200
$208,300

$208,300
$270,500

$270,500
23012 1025.0000 N3971 BRITTANY LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Green County Broughton 
Drain

  

KYLE J CESSNA
ALYSSA M CESSNA
N3967 BRITTANY LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

PRT NE4 SEC 14 COM N4 COR SD SEC TH S4*W 2651.33 FT TH 
S87*E 1296.46 FT TH N02*E 730 FT POB TH N87*W 718.6 FT 

Acres:                   3.540                Section: 14

 A

Totals
3.540

3.540
$84,300

$84,300
$313,400

$313,400
$397,700

$397,700
23012 1026.0000 N3967 BRITTANY LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Green County Broughton 
Drain

  

ELMER J YODER
CAROLYN S YODER
N4099 COUNTY ROAD E
BRODHEAD WI 53520

COM NE COR SD SEC TH S4*W 600.10 FT TH S87*W 334.65 
FT TH S53*W 364.35 FT TH N87*W 343.53 FT TH N2*E 

Acres:                   16.000                Section: 14

 A

Totals
16.000

16.000
$145,000

$145,000
$182,400

$182,400
$327,400

$327,400
23012 1027.0000 N4099 COUNTY HWY E Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Green County Broughton 
Drain

  

DAVID G DODD
DIANE S DODD
N4031 COUNTY ROAD E
BRODHEAD WI 53520-9672

COM NE COR SD SEC TH S04*W 600.10 FT POB TH S04*W 
362.36 FT TH N87*W 951.91 FT TH N02*E 135.12 FT TH S87 

Acres:                   5.400                Section: 14

 A

Totals
5.400

5.400
$79,000

$79,000
$283,400

$283,400
$362,400

$362,400
23012 1028.0000 N4031 COUNTY HWY E Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
Green County Broughton 
Drain

  

JAMES R SPADE
W740 TAYLOR TRAIL
BRODHEAD WI 53520

WHITE OAK ACRES LOT 1

Acres:                   0.776                Section: 35

 A

Totals
0.776

0.776
$47,700

$47,700
$212,900

$212,900
$260,600

$260,600
23012 1029.0000 W740 TAYLOR TRL Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

TAYLOR TRAIL REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST 
DATED JULY 19 2018
MERRITT CAROLE MILKS TRUSTEES W787 
TAYLOR TRAIL
BRODHEAD WI 53520

WHITE OAK ACRES  LOT 2

Acres:                   1.300                Section: 35

 A

Totals
1.300

1.300
$77,500

$77,500
$0

$0
$77,500

$77,500
23012 1030.0000 TAYLOR TRL Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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JUDITH L HUEBLER
W803 TAYLOR TRAIL
BRODHEAD WI 53520

WHITE OAK ACRES LOT 3

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 00

 A

Totals
1.000

1.000
$70,000

$70,000
$248,100

$248,100
$318,100

$318,100
23012 1031.0000 W803 TAYLOR TRL Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JUDY J PICKERING
W811 TAYLOR TRAIL
BRODHEAD WI 53520

WHITE OAK ACRES LOTS 4 & 5

Acres:                   1.530                Section: 35

 A

Totals
1.530

1.530
$83,300

$83,300
$420,000

$420,000
$503,300

$503,300
23012 1033.0000 W811 TAYLOR TRL Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JUSTIN D SMITH
W831 TAYLOR TRAIL
BRODHEAD WI 53520

WHITE OAK ACRES  LOT 6

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 35

 A

Totals
1.000

1.000
$70,000

$70,000
$273,500

$273,500
$343,500

$343,500
23012 1034.0000 W831 TAYLOR TRL Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JUSTIN D SMITH
W831 TAYLOR TRAIL
BRODHEAD WI 53520

WHITE OAK ACRES  S1/2 LOT 7

Acres:                   0.490                Section: 35

 A

Totals
0.490

0.490
$12,300

$12,300
$0

$0
$12,300

$12,300
23012 1035.0000 TAYLOR TRL Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

SARA SMITAL
DAVID P WITZACK
W847 TAYLOR TRAIL
BRODHEAD WI 53520

WHITE OAK ACRES  N1/2 LOT 7

Acres:                   0.490                Section: 35

 A

Totals
0.490

0.490
$13,200

$13,200
$0

$0
$13,200

$13,200
23012 1035.1000 TAYLOR TRL Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

SARA SMITAL
DAVID P WITZACK
W847 TAYLOR TRAIL
BRODHEAD WI 53520

WHITE OAK ACRES  LOT 8

Acres:                   0.980                Section: 35

 A

Totals
0.980

0.980
$69,500

$69,500
$278,500

$278,500
$348,000

$348,000
23012 1036.0000 W847 TAYLOR TRL Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

DAVID D DIETER
VICKI L DIETER
W859 TAYLOR TRAIL
BRODHEAD WI 53520

WHITE OAK ACRES  LOT 9

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 00

 A

Totals
1.000

1.000
$70,000

$70,000
$251,500

$251,500
$321,500

$321,500
23012 1037.0000 W859 TAYLOR TRL Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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GARY SLAWSON
IRMA SLAWSON
W865 TAYLOR TRAIL
BRODHEAD WI 53520

WHITE OAK ACRES LOT 10

Acres:                   1.200                Section: 00

 A

Totals
1.200

1.200
$75,000

$75,000
$265,300

$265,300
$340,300

$340,300
23012 1038.0000 W865 TAYLOR TRL Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

REZNER DOUGLAS A TRUST DTD MAY 2 
2012
W877 TAYLOR TRAIL
BRODHEAD WI 53520

WHITE OAK ACRES  LOT 11, BNG PRT SW4

Acres:                   1.250                Section: 35

 A

Totals
1.250

1.250
$76,300

$76,300
$257,900

$257,900
$334,200

$334,200
23012 1039.0000 W877 TAYLOR TRL Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

RICHARD L NEUENSCHWANDER
LINDA M NEUENSCHWANDER
N2546 OAKRIDGE ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

WHITE OAK ACRES ADD #1  LOT 12

Acres:                   0.516                Section: 00

 A

Totals
0.516

0.516
$10,300

$10,300
$0

$0
$10,300

$10,300
23012 1040.0000 TAYLOR TRL Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

PITT DENIS JON - NANCY ELAINE 
REVOCABLE TRUST DTD 1-13-15
W710 TAYLOR TRAIL
BRODHEAD WI 53520

WHITE OAK ACRES ADDITION NO 1 LOT 13

Acres:                   0.955                Section: 00

 A

Totals
0.955

0.955
$53,600

$53,600
$306,500

$306,500
$360,100

$360,100
23012 1041.0000 W710 TAYLOR TRL Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

RICHARD L NEUENSCHWANDER
LINDA M NEUENSCHWANDER
N2546 OAK RIDGE ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520-9580

WHITE OAK ACRES ADD #1  LOT 14

Acres:                   1.337                Section: 00

 A

Totals
1.337

1.337
$61,700

$61,700
$240,200

$240,200
$301,900

$301,900
23012 1042.0000 N2546 OAK RIDGE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

DONITA J STROMMEN
N2560 OAK RIDGE ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

WHITE OAK ACRES ADDITION NO 1  LOTS 15 & 16

Acres:                   1.379                Section: 00

 A

Totals
1.379

1.379
$62,600

$62,600
$322,500

$322,500
$385,100

$385,100
23012 1044.0000 N2560 OAK RIDGE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

STEVEN L OLESON
GLENNA S OLESON
E12801 WEST POINT DR
MERRIMAC WI 53561

WHITE OAK ACRES ADDITION NO 1 LOT 17

Acres:                   0.717                Section: 00

 A

Totals
0.717

0.717
$45,700

$45,700
$0

$0
$45,700

$45,700
23012 1045.0000 OAK RIDGE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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GERALD WILSON
ELIZABETH A WILSON
N2594 OAK RIDGE RD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

WHITE OAK ACRES ADDITION NO 1  LOT 18

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 00

 A

Totals
1.000

1.000
$55,000

$55,000
$215,400

$215,400
$270,400

$270,400
23012 1046.0000 N2594 OAK RIDGE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

GERALD WILSON
ELIZABETH A WILSON
N2594 OAK RIDGE RD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

WHITE OAK ACRES ADDITION NO 1  LOT 19

Acres:                   0.716                Section: 00

 A

Totals
0.716

0.716
$23,700

$23,700
$14,200

$14,200
$37,900

$37,900
23012 1047.0000 N2594 OAK RIDGE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

DORAN J BOEGLI
WADE L BOEGLI
LAWRENCE E BOEGLI LE N2608 OAK 
RIDGE ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

WHITE OAK ACRES ADDITION NO 1  LOT 20

Acres:                   0.759                Section: 35

 A

Totals
0.759

0.759
$47,100

$47,100
$0

$0
$47,100

$47,100
23012 1048.0000 OAK RIDGE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

DORAN J BOEGLI
WADE L BOEGLI
LAWRENCE E BOEGLI LE N2608 OAK 
RIDGE ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

WHITE OAK ACRES ADDITION NO 1  LOT 21

Acres:                   0.785                Section: 35

 A

Totals
0.785

0.785
$48,000

$48,000
$249,000

$249,000
$297,000

$297,000
23012 1049.0000 N2608 OAK RIDGE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

DORAN J BOEGLI
WADE L BOEGLI
LAWRENCE E BOEGLI LE N2608 OAK 
RIDGE ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

WHITE OAK ACRES ADDITION NO 1  LOT 22

Acres:                   0.722                Section: 35

 A

Totals
0.722

0.722
$23,900

$23,900
$19,800

$19,800
$43,700

$43,700
23012 1050.0000 N2608 OAK RIDGE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

STEVEN C CARPENTER
DIANA L CARPENTER
N2601 COUNTY ROAD GG
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 1585 (V5-P100) OL 1 BNG PRT LOT 23 WHITE OAK ACRES 
ADD NO 1

Acres:                   0.259                Section: 35

 A

Totals
0.259

0.259
$4,300

$4,300
$0

$0
$4,300

$4,300
23012 1051.0000 COUNTY RD GG Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

EILEEN K DRAVES
N2597 COUNTY ROAD GG
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 1585 (V5-P100) LOT 1 BNG PRT NW4 SE4, FKA LOT 23 
WHITE OAK ACRES NO 1

Acres:                   0.942                Section: 35

 A

Totals
0.942

0.942
$53,200

$53,200
$0

$0
$53,200

$53,200
23012 1051.1000 TAYLOR TRL Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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GRANT CARPENTER
KAYLA M CARPENTER
W997 TAYLOR TRAIL
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 761 (V2-P326) LOT 3 BNG PRT LOT 24 WHITE OAK ACRES 
ADD NO 1

Acres:                   0.762                Section: 35

 A

Totals
0.762

0.762
$47,200

$47,200
$0

$0
$47,200

$47,200
23012 1052.0000 TAYLOR TRL Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

STEVEN A FLANNERY
KANDIE FLANNERY
W995 TAYLOR TRAIL
BRODHEAD WI 53520

WHITE OAK ACRES ADDN NO 1 LOT 25

Acres:                   0.511                Section: 35

 A

Totals
0.511

0.511
$38,900

$38,900
$216,700

$216,700
$255,600

$255,600
23012 1053.0000 W995 TAYLOR TRL Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JASON JENSEN
TAMARA JENSEN
W989 TAYLOR TRAIL
BRODHEAD WI 53520

WHITE OAK ACRES ADDITION NO 1 LOT 26 (PRT POS 
V16-P34)

Acres:                   0.662                Section: 00

 A

Totals
0.662

0.662
$43,900

$43,900
$246,300

$246,300
$290,200

$290,200
23012 1054.0000 W989 TAYLOR TRL Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JASON JENSEN
TAMARA JENSEN
W989 TAYLOR TRAIL
BRODHEAD WI 53520

WHITE OAK ACRES ADDITION NO 1 LOT 27  (PRT POS 
V16-P34)

Acres:                   0.642                Section: 00

 A

Totals
0.642

0.642
$21,300

$21,300
$14,300

$14,300
$35,600

$35,600
23012 1055.0000 W989 TAYLOR TRL Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

RANDY J BURKHALTER
JANET K COOK
W967 TAYLOR TRAIL
BRODHEAD WI 53520

WHITE OAK ACRES ADDITION NO 1  LOT 28

Acres:                   0.669                Section: 00

 A

Totals
0.669

0.669
$44,200

$44,200
$0

$0
$44,200

$44,200
23012 1056.0000 TAYLOR TRL Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

RANDY J BURKHALTER
JANET K COOK
W967 TAYLOR TRAIL
BRODHEAD WI 53520

WHITE OAK ACRES ADDITION NO 1  LOT 29

Acres:                   0.657                Section: 00

 A

Totals
0.657

0.657
$43,700

$43,700
$180,500

$180,500
$224,200

$224,200
23012 1057.0000 W967 TAYLOR TRL Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

STEVEN E JOHNSTON
LYNN M HEISEL
W943 TAYLOR TRAIL
BRODHEAD WI 53520

WHITE OAK ACRES ADDITION NO 1  LOT 30

Acres:                   1.278                Section: 35

 A

Totals
1.278

1.278
$60,600

$60,600
$0

$0
$60,600

$60,600
23012 1058.0000 TAYLOR TRL Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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STEVEN E JOHNSTON
LYNN M HEISEL
W943 TAYLOR TRAIL
BRODHEAD WI 53520

WHITE OAK ACRES ADDITION NO 1  LOT 31

Acres:                   1.739                Section: 35

 A

Totals
1.739

1.739
$88,500

$88,500
$170,100

$170,100
$258,600

$258,600
23012 1059.0000 W943 TAYLOR TRL Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

BRAD A HANSON
BRIANA M HANSON
W939 TAYLOR TRAIL
BRODHEAD WI 53520

WHITE OAK ACRES ADDITION NO. 1  LOT 32

Acres:                   1.100                Section: 00

 A

Totals
1.100

1.100
$72,500

$72,500
$289,400

$289,400
$361,900

$361,900
23012 1060.0000 W939 TAYLOR TRL Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

RANDY S DOYLE
AMY A DOYLE
W906 TAYLOR TRAIL
BRODHEAD WI 53520

WHITE OAK ACRES ADDITION NO 1  LOT 33

Acres:                   0.552                Section: 15

 A

Totals
0.552

0.552
$40,300

$40,300
$0

$0
$40,300

$40,300
23012 1061.0000 TAYLOR TRL Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JAMES C MOHNS
JENNIFER J MOHNS
W968 TAYLOR TRAIL
BRODHEAD WI 53520

WHITE OAK ACRES ADDITION NO 1  LOT 34

Acres:                   0.603                Section: 00

 A

Totals
0.603

0.603
$12,100

$12,100
$35,700

$35,700
$47,800

$47,800
23012 1062.0000 W950 TAYLOR TRL Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JAMES C MOHNS
JENNIFER J MOHNS
W968 TAYLOR TRAIL
BRODHEAD WI 53520

WHITE OAK ACRES ADDITION NO 1  LOT 35

Acres:                   1.750                Section: 00

 A

Totals
1.750

1.750
$70,000

$70,000
$276,200

$276,200
$346,200

$346,200
23012 1063.0000 W968 TAYLOR TRL Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JAMES C MOHNS
JENNIFER J MOHNS
W968 TAYLOR TRAIL
BRODHEAD WI 53520

WHITE OAK ACRES ADDITION NO 1  LOT 36

Acres:                   0.839                Section: 00

 A

Totals
0.839

0.839
$49,800

$49,800
$0

$0
$49,800

$49,800
23012 1064.0000 OAK RIDGE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JEFFREY J RACKOW
ASHLEY E STORMS
N2597 OAK RIDGE ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

WHITE OAK ACRES ADDITION NO 1 LOT 37

Acres:                   0.775                Section: 00

 A

Totals
0.775

0.775
$47,600

$47,600
$151,700

$151,700
$199,300

$199,300
23012 1065.0000 N2597 OAK RIDGE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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JEFFREY J RACKOW
ASHLEY E STORMS
N2597 OAK RIDGE ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

WHITE OAK ACRES ADDITION NO 1  LOT 38

Acres:                   0.683                Section: 00

 A

Totals
0.683

0.683
$22,600

$22,600
$17,500

$17,500
$40,100

$40,100
23012 1066.0000 OAK RIDGE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

LONNIE E PAULSON
N2577 OAK RIDGE ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

WHITE OAK ACRES ADDITION NO 1 LOT 39

Acres:                   0.750                Section: 00

 A

Totals
0.750

0.750
$46,800

$46,800
$198,100

$198,100
$244,900

$244,900
23012 1067.0000 N2577 OAK RIDGE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

DANIEL N RYNES
CYNTHIA A RYNES
N2565 OAK RIDGE RD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

WHITE OAK ACRES ADDITION NO 1 LOTS 40 & 41

Acres:                   1.323                Section: 00

 A

Totals
1.323

1.323
$61,500

$61,500
$188,400

$188,400
$249,900

$249,900
23012 1068.0000 N2565 OAK RIDGE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

CHRISTOPHER J HOFF
N2553 OAK RIDGE RD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

WHITE OAK ACRES ADDITION NO 1  LOT 42

Acres:                   0.844                Section: 00

 A

Totals
0.844

0.844
$49,900

$49,900
$157,500

$157,500
$207,400

$207,400
23012 1070.0000 N2553 OAK RIDGE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JAMES R SPADE
W740 TAYLOR TRAIL
BRODHEAD WI 53520

WHITE OAK ACRES ADDITION NO 1 LOT 43

Acres:                   0.878                Section: 00

 A

Totals
0.878

0.878
$51,100

$51,100
$0

$0
$51,100

$51,100
23012 1071.0000 OAK RIDGE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JAMES R SPADE
W740 TAYLOR TRAIL
BRODHEAD WI 53520

WHITE OAK ACRES ADD NO 1  LOT 44, PRT GOV LOTS 5 & 7, & 
NW4 & SW4 OF SE4

Acres:                   0.807                Section: 35

 A

Totals
0.807

0.807
$48,700

$48,700
$0

$0
$48,700

$48,700
23012 1072.0000 OAK RIDGE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

TAYLOR M WATKINS
W752 TAYLOR TRAIL
BRODHEAD WI 53520

WHITE OAK ACRES ADDITION NO 1 LOT 45

Acres:                   0.723                Section: 00

 A

Totals
0.723

0.723
$45,900

$45,900
$228,200

$228,200
$274,100

$274,100
23012 1073.0000 W752 TAYLOR TRL Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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WILLIAM M LEUTENEGGER
MELANIE J LEUTENEGGER
W764 TAYLOR TRAIL
BRODHEAD WI 53520

WHITE OAK ACRES ADDITION NO 1 LOT 46

Acres:                   0.751                Section: 35

 A

Totals
0.751

0.751
$46,900

$46,900
$306,000

$306,000
$352,900

$352,900
23012 1074.0000 W764 TAYLOR TRL Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

BRIAN L PURDY
W770 TAYLOR TRAIL
BRODHEAD WI 53520

WHITE OAK ACRES ADDITION NO 1  LOT 47

Acres:                   0.771                Section: 00

 A

Totals
0.771

0.771
$47,500

$47,500
$332,200

$332,200
$379,700

$379,700
23012 1075.0000 W770 TAYLOR TRL Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

LINDSAY M REAR
W826 TAYLOR TRAIL
BRODHEAD WI 53520

WHITE OAK ACRES ADDITION NO 1 LOT 48

Acres:                   0.581                Section: 35

 A

Totals
0.581

0.581
$41,200

$41,200
$239,100

$239,100
$280,300

$280,300
23012 1076.0000 W826 TAYLOR TRL Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

SEJAL INVESTMENTS LLC
PO BOX 283
YORKVILLE IL 60560

WHITE OAK ACRES ADDITION NO 1 LOT 49

Acres:                   0.887                Section: 00

 A

Totals
0.887

0.887
$51,400

$51,400
$0

$0
$51,400

$51,400
23012 1077.0000 TAYLOR TRL Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

KELLI S VIELE
W846 TAYLOR TRAIL
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 5217 (V25-P19) LOT 1 BNG LOT 50 & PRT LOT 51 WHITE 
OAK ACRES ADD #1 IN PRT FRAC LOT 7

Acres:                   1.210                Section: 35

 A

Totals
1.210

1.210
$62,100

$62,100
$171,900

$171,900
$234,000

$234,000
23012 1078.1000 W846 TAYLOR TRL Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JACOB J ANDREWS
CHELSEA L ANDREWS
199 JUNIPER AVENUE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 5217 (V25-P19) LOT 2 BNG LOT 52 & PRT LOT 51 WHITE 
OAK ACRES ADD NO 1 IN GOV LOT 7

Acres:                   1.080                Section: 35

 A

Totals
1.080

1.080
$56,600

$56,600
$0

$0
$56,600

$56,600
23012 1080.1000 TAYLOR TRL Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

LORI A HAMANN
W872 TAYLOR TRAIL
BRODHEAD WI 53520

WHITE OAK ACRES ADDITION NO 1 LOT 53

Acres:                   0.712                Section: 00

 A

Totals
0.712

0.712
$45,600

$45,600
$253,000

$253,000
$298,600

$298,600
23012 1081.0000 W872 TAYLOR TRL Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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LORI A HAMANN
W872 TAYLOR TRAIL
BRODHEAD WI 53520

WHITE OAK ACRES ADDITION NO 1 LOT 54

Acres:                   0.714                Section: 00

 A

Totals
0.714

0.714
$45,600

$45,600
$0

$0
$45,600

$45,600
23012 1082.0000 TAYLOR TRL Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

RYAN P DOYLE
W896 TAYLOR TRAIL
BRODHEAD WI 53520

WHITE OAK ACRES ADDITION NO 1  LOT 55

Acres:                   0.666                Section: 35

 A

Totals
0.666

0.666
$44,000

$44,000
$153,100

$153,100
$197,100

$197,100
23012 1083.0000 W896 TAYLOR TRL Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

RYAN P DOYLE
W896 TAYLOR TRAIL
BRODHEAD WI 53520

WHITE OAK ACRES ADDITION NO 1  LOT 56

Acres:                   0.609                Section: 35

 A

Totals
0.609

0.609
$20,200

$20,200
$10,700

$10,700
$30,900

$30,900
23012 1084.0000 W896 TAYLOR TRL Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

RANDY S DOYLE
AMY A DOYLE
W906 TAYLOR TRAIL
BRODHEAD WI 53520

WHITE OAK ACRES ADDITION NO 1 LOT 57

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 15

 A

Totals
1.000

1.000
$55,000

$55,000
$192,700

$192,700
$247,700

$247,700
23012 1085.0000 W906 TAYLOR TRL Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

TOWN OF DECATUR
PO BOX 333
BRODHEAD WI 53520-0333

WHITE OAK ACRES ADD #1 ROADWAY CONT 8A

Acres:                   8.000                Section: 00

 X4

Totals
8.000

8.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 1086.0000 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

TAYLOR TRAIL REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST 
DATED JULY 19 2018
MERRITT CAROLE MILKS TRUSTEES W787 
TAYLOR TRAIL
BRODHEAD WI 53520

WHITE OAK ACRES ADDITION NO 1 OUTLOT 2

Acres:                   5.150                Section: 00

 A

Totals
5.150

5.150
$10,800

$10,800
$0

$0
$10,800

$10,800
23012 1086.0100 TAYLOR TRL Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

RANDY K STEURER
BRENDA L STEURER
W911 COTTAGE ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

FAIRWAY ESTATES  LOT 1

Acres:                   1.502                Section: 00

 A

Totals
1.502

1.502
$50,000

$50,000
$216,300

$216,300
$266,300

$266,300
23012 1087.0000 W911 COTTAGE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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JACOB HEINEY
AMANDA K HEINEY
W923 COTTAGE ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

FAIRWAY ESTATES  LOT 2

Acres:                   1.521                Section: 00

 A

Totals
1.521

1.521
$50,400

$50,400
$289,900

$289,900
$340,300

$340,300
23012 1088.0000 W923 COTTAGE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

KURT STUETTGEN
SARAH STUETTGEN
N4015 GOLF COURSE ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

FAIRWAY ESTATES LOT 3

Acres:                   1.450                Section: 15

 A

Totals
1.450

1.450
$49,000

$49,000
$238,100

$238,100
$287,100

$287,100
23012 1089.0000 N4015 GOLF COURSE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

TUSCAN INCOME TRUST DATED OCTOBER 
25 2018
ROGER KATHLEEN TUSCAN TTEE N4040 
PINE COURT
BRODHEAD WI 53520

FAIRWAY ESTATES LOT 4

Acres:                   1.340                Section: 00

 A

Totals
1.340

1.340
$46,800

$46,800
$254,000

$254,000
$300,800

$300,800
23012 1090.0000 N4040 PINE CT Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

STEVEN E GATELY
N4022 PINE COURT
BRODHEAD WI 53520

FAIRWAY ESTATES LOT 5

Acres:                   1.475                Section: 00

 A

Totals
1.475

1.475
$49,500

$49,500
$0

$0
$49,500

$49,500
23012 1091.0000 PINE CT Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

STEVEN E GATELY
N4022 PINE COURT
BRODHEAD WI 53520

FAIRWAY ESTATES  LOT 6

Acres:                   1.112                Section: 00

 A

Totals
1.112

1.112
$42,200

$42,200
$193,700

$193,700
$235,900

$235,900
23012 1092.0000 N4022 PINE CT Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

RODRIGUEZ JULIO H AND MARISSA 
LIVING TRUST
N4031 PINE COURT
BRODHEAD WI 53520

FAIRWAY ESTATES LOTS 7 & 8

Acres:                   3.150                Section: 15

 A

Totals
3.150

3.150
$81,200

$81,200
$608,600

$608,600
$689,800

$689,800
23012 1093.0000 N4031 PINE CT Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

MICHAEL A FULTON
ADELINE A FULTON
N4039 PINE COURT
BRODHEAD WI 53520

FAIRWAY ESTATES  LOT 9

Acres:                   1.480                Section: 00

 A

Totals
1.480

1.480
$49,600

$49,600
$288,100

$288,100
$337,700

$337,700
23012 1095.0000 N4039 PINE CT Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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DANIEL P MCKAY
PAMELA A MCKAY
W991 COTTAGE ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

FAIRWAY ESTATES LOT 10

Acres:                   1.779                Section: 15

 A

Totals
1.779

1.779
$55,600

$55,600
$296,000

$296,000
$351,600

$351,600
23012 1096.0000 W991 COTTAGE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

MICHAEL J MCMANUS
DONNA M MCMANUS
1392 REDWING DRIVE
ANTIOCH IL 60002

FAIRWAY ESTATES LOT 11

Acres:                   1.270                Section: 15

 A

Totals
1.270

1.270
$45,400

$45,400
$19,700

$19,700
$65,100

$65,100
23012 1097.1000 N4052 GOLF LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

CATHERINE E MANNING
BEVERLY A HOEPER - LE N4055 GOLF 
LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

OL 1 FAIRWAY ESTATES W LOT 11 COM PT 66 FT W OF SW 
COR LOT 11 TH N33*W 149.73 FT TH N38*E 118.57 FT TH 

Acres:                   0.140                Section: 15

 A

Totals
0.140

0.140
$5,600

$5,600
$0

$0
$5,600

$5,600
23012 1097.2000 GOLF LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

MICHAEL J MCMANUS
DONNA M MCMANUS
1392 REDWING DRIVE
ANTIOCH IL 60002

FAIRWAY ESTATES LOT 12

Acres:                   1.527                Section: 15

 A

Totals
1.527

1.527
$30,500

$30,500
$200

$200
$30,700

$30,700
23012 1098.0000 GOLF LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

RODRIGUEZ JULIO H AND MARISSA 
LIVING TRUST
N4031 PINE COURT
BRODHEAD WI 53520

FAIRWAY ESTATES LOT 13

Acres:                   1.110                Section: 00

 A

Totals
1.110

1.110
$42,200

$42,200
$0

$0
$42,200

$42,200
23012 1099.0000 GOLF LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

RANDALL OLSON
MARY OLSON
N4020 GOLF LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

FAIRWAY ESTATES LOT 14

Acres:                   1.597                Section: 00

 A

Totals
1.597

1.597
$51,900

$51,900
$383,500

$383,500
$435,400

$435,400
23012 1100.0000 N4020 GOLF LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

PAUL E BALTZER
1511 LAFAYETTE STREET
JANESVILLE WI 53546

FAIRWAY ESTATES  LOT 15  (POS V11-P91)

Acres:                   1.036                Section: 15

 A

Totals
1.036

1.036
$40,700

$40,700
$0

$0
$40,700

$40,700
23012 1101.0000 GOLF LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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FPS RENTAL INC
PO BOX 41
BELOIT WI 53512

FAIRWAY ESTATES LOT 16 BNG PRT GOV LOT 1 SEC 15

Acres:                   0.620                Section: 00

 A

Totals
0.620

0.620
$24,800

$24,800
$13,500

$13,500
$38,300

$38,300
23012 1102.0000 N4017 GOLF LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

FERDINAND KUSS
DARLENE B KUSS
N4019 GOLF COURSE RD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

FAIRWAY ESTATES LOT 17

Acres:                   1.470                Section: 15

 A

Totals
1.470

1.470
$49,400

$49,400
$373,800

$373,800
$423,200

$423,200
23012 1103.0000 N4019 GOLF COURSE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

TYLOR R HOARD
TAYLOR E HOARD
W930 COTTAGE ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

FAIRWAY ESTATES LOT 18

Acres:                   2.029                Section: 15

 A

Totals
2.029

2.029
$60,600

$60,600
$198,100

$198,100
$258,700

$258,700
23012 1104.0000 W930 COTTAGE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

ZACKARY J HEFTY
ERIN M ROBISON-HEFTY
N4074 PINE STREET
BRODHEAD WI 53520

FAIRWAY ESTATES LOT 19

Acres:                   1.770                Section: 00

 A

Totals
1.770

1.770
$55,400

$55,400
$517,300

$517,300
$572,700

$572,700
23012 1105.0000 N4074 PINE ST Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

SCOTT A SCHIEFELBEIN
N4102 PINE STREET
BRODHEAD WI 53520

FAIRWAY ESTATES  LOT 20

Acres:                   1.681                Section: 10

 A

Totals
1.681

1.681
$53,600

$53,600
$256,800

$256,800
$310,400

$310,400
23012 1106.0000 N4102 PINE ST Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JEFFERY W OSTENSON
N4057 PINE STREET
BRODHEAD WI 53520

FAIRWAY ESTATES LOT 21

Acres:                   1.282                Section: 00

 A

Totals
1.282

1.282
$45,600

$45,600
$198,600

$198,600
$244,200

$244,200
23012 1107.0000 N4057 PINE ST Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

ANDREW H BARTELS
JUNE C BARTELS
W982 COTTAGE ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

FAIRWAY ESTATES LOT 22

Acres:                   1.500                Section: 00

 A

Totals
1.500

1.500
$50,000

$50,000
$352,800

$352,800
$402,800

$402,800
23012 1108.0000 W982 COTTAGE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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SCOTT M FIELDS
ANGELA M FIELDS
N4080 EVERGREEN STREET
BRODHEAD WI 53520

FAIRWAY ESTATES LOT 23

Acres:                   1.559                Section: 00

 A

Totals
1.559

1.559
$51,200

$51,200
$167,400

$167,400
$218,600

$218,600
23012 1109.0000 N4080 EVERGREEN ST Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

BLUE DONALD E AND DEBORAH A 
REVOCABLE TRUST
N4075 PINE STREET
BRODHEAD WI 53520

FAIRWAY ESTATES LOT 24

Acres:                   1.512                Section: 15

 A

Totals
1.512

1.512
$50,200

$50,200
$181,100

$181,100
$231,300

$231,300
23012 1110.0000 N4075 PINE ST Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

PATRICIA R SPANGLER
N4111 PINE STREET
BRODHEAD WI 53520

FAIRWAY ESTATES  LOT 25

Acres:                   1.570                Section: 00

 A

Totals
1.570

1.570
$51,400

$51,400
$163,100

$163,100
$214,500

$214,500
23012 1111.0000 N4111 PINE ST Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

DENNIS G SENZ
HOLLY M SENZ
N4094 EVERGREEN STREET
BRODHEAD WI 53520

FAIRWAY ESTATES LOT 26

Acres:                   1.493                Section: 00

 A

Totals
1.493

1.493
$49,900

$49,900
$551,400

$551,400
$601,300

$601,300
23012 1112.0000 N4094 EVERGREEN ST Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

ANN M SCHMIDT
14B KINGERY QTR APT 107
WILLOWBROOK IL 60527-6565

FAIRWAY ESTATES LOT 27

Acres:                   1.500                Section: 00

 A

Totals
1.500

1.500
$50,000

$50,000
$0

$0
$50,000

$50,000
23012 1113.0000 EVERGREEN ST Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

THOMAS J DISCH
TERRIE J DISCH
N4121 PINE STREET
BRODHEAD WI 53520

FAIRWAY ESTATES  LOT 28

Acres:                   1.520                Section: 00

 A

Totals
1.520

1.520
$50,400

$50,400
$186,400

$186,400
$236,800

$236,800
23012 1114.0000 N4121 PINE ST Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

SCOTT A MASON
N4135 PINE STREET
BRODHEAD WI 53520

FAIRWAY ESTATES  LOT 29

Acres:                   1.550                Section: 00

 A

Totals
1.550

1.550
$51,000

$51,000
$297,100

$297,100
$348,100

$348,100
23012 1115.0000 N4135 PINE ST Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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CLAUDE D BALL
BRENDA J BALL
N4138 EVERGREEN ST
BRODHEAD WI 53520-9618

FAIRWAY ESTATES  LOT 30

Acres:                   1.558                Section: 00

 A

Totals
1.558

1.558
$51,200

$51,200
$202,500

$202,500
$253,700

$253,700
23012 1116.0000 N4138 EVERGREEN ST Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

LANCE DODGE
ELLEN DODGE
N4148 EVERGREEN STREET
BRODHEAD WI 53520

FAIRWAY ESTATES  LOT 31

Acres:                   1.500                Section: 00

 A

Totals
1.500

1.500
$50,000

$50,000
$406,400

$406,400
$456,400

$456,400
23012 1117.0000 N4148 EVERGREEN ST Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

TYLER SCHWARTZ
ALLA DIAKUN
N4153 PINE STREET
BRODHEAD WI 53520

FAIRWAY ESTATES  LOT 32

Acres:                   1.500                Section: 10

 A

Totals
1.500

1.500
$50,000

$50,000
$218,500

$218,500
$268,500

$268,500
23012 1118.0000 N4153 PINE ST Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

EDWARD J ANDREAS
MARY E ANDREAS
N4169 PINE STREET
BRODHEAD WI 53520-9622

FAIRWAY ESTATES LOT 33

Acres:                   1.502                Section: 00

 A

Totals
1.502

1.502
$50,000

$50,000
$224,400

$224,400
$274,400

$274,400
23012 1119.0000 N4169 PINE ST Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

BONNIE M BARNES
N4168 EVERGREEN STREET
BRODHEAD WI 53520

FAIRWAY ESTATES LOT 34

Acres:                   1.502                Section: 10

 A

Totals
1.502

1.502
$50,000

$50,000
$414,100

$414,100
$464,100

$464,100
23012 1120.0000 N4168 EVERGREEN ST Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

CHRISTOPHER P SCHILLING
JULIE R SCHILLING
W987 NORTH DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

FAIRWAY ESTATES  LOT 35

Acres:                   1.552                Section: 10

 A

Totals
1.552

1.552
$51,000

$51,000
$382,600

$382,600
$433,600

$433,600
23012 1121.0000 W987 NORTH DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

BREANNA GOLDSMITH
TRAVIS LANSER
W959 NORTH DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

FAIRWAY ESTATES LOT 36

Acres:                   1.630                Section: 10

 A

Totals
1.630

1.630
$52,600

$52,600
$232,300

$232,300
$284,900

$284,900
23012 1122.0000 W959 NORTH DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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KRISTINE A WHITE
W1015 NORTH DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

FAIRWAY ESTATES LOT 37

Acres:                   1.494                Section: 00

 A

Totals
1.494

1.494
$49,900

$49,900
$187,700

$187,700
$237,600

$237,600
23012 1123.0000 W1015 NORTH DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JAMERZ ENTERPRISES LLC
16210 W FINNERAN ROAD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536

FAIRWAY ESTATES  LOT 38

Acres:                   1.494                Section: 00

 A

Totals
1.494

1.494
$49,900

$49,900
$177,500

$177,500
$227,400

$227,400
23012 1124.0000 W1039 NORTH DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JAMES O WAHL
LINDA L WAHL
N4180 LAKE DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

FAIRWAY ESTATES  LOT 39

Acres:                   1.497                Section: 00

 A

Totals
1.497

1.497
$49,900

$49,900
$198,700

$198,700
$248,600

$248,600
23012 1125.0000 N4180 LAKE DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

POLICASTRO JACK T AND GRACE M 
REVOCABLE TRUST
N4173 EVERGREEN STREET
BRODHEAD WI 53520

FAIRWAY ESTATES  LOT 40

Acres:                   1.497                Section: 10

 A

Totals
1.497

1.497
$49,900

$49,900
$426,900

$426,900
$476,800

$476,800
23012 1126.0000 N4173 EVERGREEN ST Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

DAVID L PANN
JAMIE D PANN
JAMES D PANN LE N4153 EVERGREEN 
STREET
BRODHEAD WI 53520

FAIRWAY ESTATES  LOT 41 (INCL EASEMENT)

Acres:                   1.500                Section: 10

 A

Totals
1.500

1.500
$50,000

$50,000
$145,700

$145,700
$195,700

$195,700
23012 1127.0000 N4153 EVERGREEN ST Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

CHRISTINA TROYAK
DANIEL TROYAK
N4156 LAKE DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

FAIRWAY ESTATES  LOT 42

Acres:                   1.492                Section: 10

 A

Totals
1.492

1.492
$49,800

$49,800
$246,400

$246,400
$296,200

$296,200
23012 1128.0000 N4156 LAKE DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

TANNER E STRUNZ
N4142 LAKE DR
BRODHEAD WI 53520

FAIRWAY ESTATES LOT 43

Acres:                   1.466                Section: 10

 A

Totals
1.466

1.466
$49,300

$49,300
$242,200

$242,200
$291,500

$291,500
23012 1129.0000 N4142 LAKE DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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CYNTHIA BAUER
N4145 EVERGREEN STREET
BRODHEAD WI 53520

FAIRWAY ESTATES LOT 44

Acres:                   1.466                Section: 10

 A

Totals
1.466

1.466
$49,300

$49,300
$337,700

$337,700
$387,000

$387,000
23012 1130.0000 N4145 EVERGREEN ST Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

NICK A WALTERS
MINDY J WALTERS
N4127 EVERGREEN STREET
BRODHEAD WI 53520

FAIRWAY ESTATES  LOT 45

Acres:                   1.485                Section: 10

 A

Totals
1.485

1.485
$49,700

$49,700
$189,700

$189,700
$239,400

$239,400
23012 1131.0000 N4127 EVERGREEN ST Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

TANNER A GIBBS
REBECCA J GIBBS
N4128 LAKE DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

FAIRWAY ESTATES LOT 46

Acres:                   1.485                Section: 10

 A

Totals
1.485

1.485
$49,700

$49,700
$538,500

$538,500
$588,200

$588,200
23012 1132.0000 N4128 LAKE DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JOSEPH H MAYNARD
ANNDRE MAYNARD
N4106 LAKE DR
BRODHEAD WI 53520

FAIRWAY ESTATES LOT 47

Acres:                   1.485                Section: 00

 A

Totals
1.485

1.485
$49,700

$49,700
$236,300

$236,300
$286,000

$286,000
23012 1133.0000 N4106 LAKE DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

CHRISTOPHER R MOYER
MINDY J MOYER
N4109 EVERGREEN STREET
BRODHEAD WI 53520

FAIRWAY ESTATES  LOT 48

Acres:                   1.500                Section: 10

 A

Totals
1.500

1.500
$50,000

$50,000
$278,500

$278,500
$328,500

$328,500
23012 1134.0000 N4109 EVERGREEN ST Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

BRIAN E OLSBERG
MARILYN K OLSBERG
378 HILLCREST AVE
HAMPSHIRE IL 60140

FAIRWAY ESTATES LOT 49

Acres:                   1.654                Section: 10

 A

Totals
1.654

1.654
$53,100

$53,100
$0

$0
$53,100

$53,100
23012 1135.0000 EVERGREEN ST Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

EUGENE JACOBSON
BRENDA S JACOBSON
N4096 LAKE DR
BRODHEAD WI 53520

FAIRWAY ESTATES  LOT 50

Acres:                   1.650                Section: 00

 A

Totals
1.650

1.650
$53,000

$53,000
$253,000

$253,000
$306,000

$306,000
23012 1136.0000 N4096 LAKE DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

Page 209 of 258May 15, 2025     2:52 pmTown of Decatur , Green County



Owner Property Description Districts Class Acres Land Impts Total

  

DEFELICE LOIS A DECLARATION OF TRUST 
DTD JUNE 19 2020
2228 N NAGLE AVENUE
CHICAGO IL 60707

FAIRWAY ESTATES  LOT 51 BNG PRT GOV LOT 1 IN NW4 NE4

Acres:                   1.478                Section: 15

 A

Totals
1.478

1.478
$49,600

$49,600
$0

$0
$49,600

$49,600
23012 1137.0000 LAKE DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

DEFELICE LOIS A DECLARATION OF TRUST 
DTD JUNE 19 2020
-
2228 N NAGLE AVENUE
CHICAGO IL 60707

FAIRWAY ESTATES  LOT 52 BNG PRT GOV LOT 1 IN NW4 NE4

Acres:                   1.311                Section: 15

 A

Totals
1.311

1.311
$46,200

$46,200
$0

$0
$46,200

$46,200
23012 1138.0000 COTTAGE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

DEFELICE LOIS A DECLARATION OF TRUST 
DTD JUNE 19 2020
-
2228 N NAGLE AVENUE
CHICAGO IL 60707

FAIRWAY ESTATES  LOT 53 BNG PRT GOV LOT 1 IN NW4 NE4

Acres:                   1.450                Section: 15

 A

Totals
1.450

1.450
$49,000

$49,000
$0

$0
$49,000

$49,000
23012 1139.0000 COTTAGE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

DONNA R STABLER
N4201 LAKE DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520-9620

FAIRWAY ESTATES LOT 54; ALSO PRT SE4 SEC 10 COM NE COR 
LOT 54 TH S84*W 631.13 FT TH N0*W 16.57 FT TH N84*E 

Acres:                   0.830                Section: 10

 A

Totals
0.830

0.830
$35,900

$35,900
$206,000

$206,000
$241,900

$241,900
23012 1140.0000 N4201 LAKE DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

DONNA R STABLER
N4201 LAKE DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

FAIRWAY ESTATES LOT 55

Acres:                   1.382                Section: 00

 A

Totals
1.382

1.382
$47,600

$47,600
$0

$0
$47,600

$47,600
23012 1141.0000 LAKE DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

COPLIEN ROBERT R REVOCABLE TRUST 
DATED 2-15-2021
N4177 LAKE DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

FAIRWAY ESTATES LOT 56

Acres:                   2.228                Section: 00

 A

Totals
2.228

2.228
$64,600

$64,600
$229,200

$229,200
$293,800

$293,800
23012 1142.0000 N4177 LAKE DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

SUPANCIC FAMILY TRUST DTD NOVEMBER 
10 2023
7825 W ADDISON STREET
CHICAGO IL 60634

FAIRWAY ESTATES LOT 57

Acres:                   1.500                Section: 10

 A

Totals
1.500

1.500
$50,000

$50,000
$0

$0
$50,000

$50,000
23012 1143.0000 LAKE DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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JOHN W COX
KAREN P COX
N4101 LAKE DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

FAIRWAY ESTATES  LOT 58

Acres:                   1.158                Section: 00

 A

Totals
1.158

1.158
$43,200

$43,200
$0

$0
$43,200

$43,200
23012 1144.0000 LAKE DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JOHN W CIX
KAREN P COX
N4101 LAKE DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

FAIRWAY ESTATES LOT 59

Acres:                   1.180                Section: 00

 A

Totals
1.180

1.180
$43,600

$43,600
$365,200

$365,200
$408,800

$408,800
23012 1145.0000 N4101 LAKE DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JAMES C WARNER
JANET L WARNER
284 DARTMOUTH DR
HAINES CITY FL 33844-6220

FAIRWAY ESTATES  LOT 60

Acres:                   1.420                Section: 00

 A

Totals
1.420

1.420
$48,400

$48,400
$0

$0
$48,400

$48,400
23012 1146.0000 LAKE DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

ALLEN L PENTICOFF
RUTH A PENTICOFF
W1073 COTTAGE ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 4972 (V22-P267) LOT 2

Acres:                   1.020                Section: 15

 A

Totals
1.020

1.020
$20,200

$20,200
$21,500

$21,500
$41,700

$41,700
23012 1147.0100 COTTAGE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

MICHAEL G HOGAN
SUSAN C HOGAN
6601 BARNARD MILLS ROAD
RINGWOOD IL 60072

FAIRWAY ESTATES PLAT OF SURVEY (V4-P27) PRT LOT 61

Acres:                   0.257                Section: 00

 A

Totals
0.257

0.257
$14,300

$14,300
$2,300

$2,300
$16,600

$16,600
23012 1148.0000 COTTAGE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

TOWN OF DECATUR
PO BOX 333
BRODHEAD WI 53520-0333

FAIRWAY ESTATES ROADWAY CONT 10A

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 00

 X4

Totals
10.000

10.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
23012 1149.0000 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

RAY A WENDLANDT
DEBORAH L WENDLANDT
N2696 WHISPERING DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

WHISPERING PINES LOT 1

Acres:                   0.728                Section: 00

 A

Totals
0.728

0.728
$37,700

$37,700
$190,600

$190,600
$228,300

$228,300
23012 1150.0000 N2696 WHISPERING DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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PENNY S FRANKE
N2690 WHISPERING DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

WHISPERING PINES  LOTS 2 & 3

Acres:                   0.872                Section: 36

 A

Totals
0.872

0.872
$41,600

$41,600
$232,500

$232,500
$274,100

$274,100
23012 1151.0000 N2690 WHISPERING DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

MICHAEL J LAACK
DONNA M LAACK
W416 RED CEDAR LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

WHISPERING PINES LOT 4

Acres:                   0.600                Section: 00

 A

Totals
0.600

0.600
$34,300

$34,300
$216,900

$216,900
$251,200

$251,200
23012 1153.0000 W416 RED CEDAR LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

THOMAS L KAMPS
W402 RED CEDAR LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

WHISPERING PINES LOT 5

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 00

 A

Totals
0.500

0.500
$31,600

$31,600
$288,000

$288,000
$319,600

$319,600
23012 1154.0000 W402 RED CEDAR LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

RICHARD G OLIN
W392 CONIFER COURT
BRODHEAD WI 53520

WHISPERING PINES LOT 6

Acres:                   0.342                Section: 36

 A

Totals
0.342

0.342
$21,600

$21,600
$189,500

$189,500
$211,100

$211,100
23012 1155.0000 W392 CONIFER CT Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

LINDLEY JONATHAN AND LORI 
REVOCABLE TRUST DTD OCT 5 2021
W384 CONIFER COURT
BRODHEAD WI 53520

WHISPERING PINES LOT 7

Acres:                   0.799                Section: 00

 A

Totals
0.799

0.799
$39,700

$39,700
$238,300

$238,300
$278,000

$278,000
23012 1156.0000 W384 CONIFER CT Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

ERIN A MARCHANT
KADE MULLETT
W389 CONIFER COURT
BRODHEAD WI 53520

WHISPERING PINES  LOT 8

Acres:                   0.553                Section: 00

 A

Totals
0.553

0.553
$33,000

$33,000
$355,800

$355,800
$388,800

$388,800
23012 1157.0000 W389 CONIFER CT Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

FREDERICK A FULTON
HERTA I FULTON
W393 CONIFER CT
BRODHEAD WI 53520

WHISPERING PINES  LOT 9

Acres:                   0.468                Section: 00

 A

Totals
0.468

0.468
$29,600

$29,600
$348,300

$348,300
$377,900

$377,900
23012 1158.0000 W393 CONIFER CT Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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JOSEPH J MARDEN
W411 RED CEDAR LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

WHISPERING PINES SUBDIVISION  LOT 10

Acres:                   0.745                Section: 00

 A

Totals
0.745

0.745
$38,200

$38,200
$347,900

$347,900
$386,100

$386,100
23012 1159.0000 W411 RED CEDAR LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

ROBERT T DORR
4 SHERMAN TERRACE UNIT 2
MADISON WI 53704

WHISPERING PINES LOT 11

Acres:                   0.461                Section: 00

 A

Totals
0.461

0.461
$22,200

$22,200
$13,100

$13,100
$35,300

$35,300
23012 1160.0000 W423 RED CEDAR LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

TAMMY J DORR
W431 RED CEDAR LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520-9578

WHISPERING PINES  LOT 12

Acres:                   0.459                Section: 00

 A

Totals
0.459

0.459
$29,000

$29,000
$149,000

$149,000
$178,000

$178,000
23012 1161.0000 W431 RED CEDAR LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

NICOLE R HABERMAN
LISA M HABERMAN
ROBERT G HABERMAN JR LE W439 RED 
CEDAR LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

WHISPERING PINES LOT 13

Acres:                   0.459                Section: 00

 A

Totals
0.459

0.459
$29,000

$29,000
$244,000

$244,000
$273,000

$273,000
23012 1162.0000 W439 RED CEDAR LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

NICOLE R HABERMAN
1006 19TH STREET LOT 3
BRODHEAD WI 53520

WHISPERING PINES  LOT 14

Acres:                   0.461                Section: 00

 A

Totals
0.461

0.461
$29,100

$29,100
$0

$0
$29,100

$29,100
23012 1163.0000 STATE HIGHWAY 11 Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

ANTONETTE L PIECZYNSKI
W447 RED CEDAR LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

WHISPERING PINES LOT 15

Acres:                   0.466                Section: 00

 A

Totals
0.466

0.466
$29,400

$29,400
$169,000

$169,000
$198,400

$198,400
23012 1164.0000 W447 RED CEDAR LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

STEVEN R HASSELMANN
W449 RED CEDAR LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

WHISPERING PINES  LOT 16

Acres:                   0.654                Section: 36

 A

Totals
0.654

0.654
$35,700

$35,700
$265,100

$265,100
$300,800

$300,800
23012 1165.0000 W449 RED CEDAR LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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TIMOTHY J VAN BROCKLIN
JANE A VAN BROCKLIN
W446 RED CEDAR LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

WHISPERING PINES  LOT 17

Acres:                   0.703                Section: 00

 A

Totals
0.703

0.703
$37,100

$37,100
$164,900

$164,900
$202,000

$202,000
23012 1166.0000 W446 RED CEDAR LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

KALLI OBERLE
COLE OBERLE
N2639 WHISPERING DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

WHISPERING PINES SUBDIVISION LOT 18

Acres:                   0.507                Section: 36

 A

Totals
0.507

0.507
$31,800

$31,800
$245,500

$245,500
$277,300

$277,300
23012 1167.0000 N2639 WHISPERING DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

PATRICIA A DIRKHISING
N2647 WHISPERING DR
BRODHEAD WI 53520

WHISPERING PINES  LOT 19

Acres:                   0.461                Section: 00

 A

Totals
0.461

0.461
$29,100

$29,100
$240,900

$240,900
$270,000

$270,000
23012 1168.0000 N2647 WHISPERING DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

DERIK L HARDING
MEGAN L HARDING
N3909 BROWN DEER DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES LOT 1  (ASSESSMENT INCLUES PARCEL 
1170.0)

Acres:                   1.233                Section: 00

 A

Totals
1.233

1.233
$44,700

$44,700
$271,100

$271,100
$315,800

$315,800
23012 1169.0000 N3909 BROWN DEER DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

DERIK L HARDING
MEGAN L HARDING
N3909 BROWN DEER DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES  LOT 2 (ASSESSED W/PCL 1169.0)

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 00

 Assessed with 1169.000023012 1170.0000 BROWN DEER DR Brodhead-0700
Blackhawk Tech-5

  

DERIK L HARDING
MEGAN L HARDING
N3909 BROWN DEER DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES  LOT 3

Acres:                   0.600                Section: 00

 A

Totals
0.600

0.600
$14,600

$14,600
$0

$0
$14,600

$14,600
23012 1171.0000 BROWN DEER DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

STEVEN H KRUPKE
WENDY J KRUPKE
N3927 BROWN DEER DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES LOT 4

Acres:                   0.600                Section: 14

 A
B

Totals

0.400
0.200

0.600

$22,300
$11,200

$33,500

$207,300
$59,000

$266,300

$229,600
$70,200

$299,800

23012 1172.0000 N3927 BROWN DEER DR Blackhawk Tech-5
Brodhead-0700
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STEVEN H KRUPKE
N3927 BROWN DEER DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES LOT 5

Acres:                   0.600                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.600

0.600
$30,300

$30,300
$0

$0
$30,300

$30,300
23012 1173.0000 BROWN DEER DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

STEPHEN R BABCOCK
PO BOX 364
ALBANY WI 53502

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES  LOT 6

Acres:                   0.600                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.600

0.600
$30,300

$30,300
$225,800

$225,800
$256,100

$256,100
23012 1174.0000 N3947 BROWN DEER DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JULIE E TAYLOR
N3951 BROWN DEER DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES  LOT 7

Acres:                   0.600                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.600

0.600
$30,300

$30,300
$268,400

$268,400
$298,700

$298,700
23012 1175.0000 N3951 BROWN DEER DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

NICHOLAS R KRUEGER
EMILY A KRUEGER
N3959 BROWN DEER DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES LOT 8

Acres:                   0.600                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.600

0.600
$30,300

$30,300
$339,200

$339,200
$369,500

$369,500
23012 1176.0000 N3959 BROWN DEER DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

DAVID A PRYCE
LAURIE J PRYCE
N3967 BROWN DEER DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES LOT 9

Acres:                   0.610                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.610

0.610
$30,600

$30,600
$199,500

$199,500
$230,100

$230,100
23012 1177.0000 N3967 BROWN DEER DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

WILLIAM J KUMMER
JANICE K KUMMER
5805 DORSETT DRIVE
MADISON WI 53711

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES LOT 10

Acres:                   0.690                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.690

0.690
$32,500

$32,500
$0

$0
$32,500

$32,500
23012 1178.0000 BROWN DEER DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

WILLIAM J KUMMER
JANICE K KUMMER
5805 DORSETT DRIVE
MADISON WI 53711

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES LOT 11

Acres:                   0.790                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.790

0.790
$35,000

$35,000
$0

$0
$35,000

$35,000
23012 1179.0000 BROWN DEER DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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ADAM J COLE
BROOKE J COLE
N3997 BROWN DEER DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 5543 (V27-P296) LOT 2

Acres:                   3.570                Section: 14

 A

Totals
3.570

3.570
$84,600

$84,600
$452,100

$452,100
$536,700

$536,700
23012 1180.1000 N3997 BROWN DEER DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

RAY K PARZYCH
MARY L PARZYCH
N4007 BROWN DEER DR
BRODHEAD WI 53520

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES LOT 13

Acres:                   0.970                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.970

0.970
$39,300

$39,300
$317,300

$317,300
$356,600

$356,600
23012 1181.0000 N4007 BROWN DEER DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

RAY K PARZYCH
MARY L PARZYCH
N4007 BROWN DEER DR
BRODHEAD WI 53520

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES LOT 14

Acres:                   0.700                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.700

0.700
$14,600

$14,600
$0

$0
$14,600

$14,600
23012 1182.0000 BROWN DEER DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

AARON ST LOUIS
LARISSA JAECH
N4003 BROWN DEER DR
BRODHEAD WI 53520

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES LOT 15

Acres:                   0.700                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.700

0.700
$17,100

$17,100
$0

$0
$17,100

$17,100
23012 1183.0000 BROWN DEER DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

AARON ST LOUIS
LARISSA JAECH
N4003 BROWN DEER DR
BRODHEAD WI 53520

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES LOT 16

Acres:                   0.630                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.630

0.630
$31,000

$31,000
$227,500

$227,500
$258,500

$258,500
23012 1184.0000 N4003 BROWN DEER DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

PATRICK T DYER-SMITH
N4025 BROWN DEER DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 5458 (V27-P71) LOT 1 BNG LOTS 17 & 18 DECATUR LAKE 
ESTATES IN SE4 & SW4 NW4

Acres:                   1.220                Section: 14

 A

Totals
1.220

1.220
$45,400

$45,400
$234,700

$234,700
$280,100

$280,100
23012 1185.1000 N4025 BROWN DEER DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

DONALD E DODD
MARY E DODD
N4037 BROWN DEER DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES  LOT 19

Acres:                   0.605                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.605

0.605
$30,400

$30,400
$0

$0
$30,400

$30,400
23012 1187.0000 BROWN DEER DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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DONALD E DODD
MARY E DODD
N4037 BROWN DEER DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES LOT 20

Acres:                   0.603                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.603

0.603
$30,400

$30,400
$252,600

$252,600
$283,000

$283,000
23012 1188.0000 N4037 BROWN DEER DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

ROBERT J RAASCH
OLGA V RAASCH SUVOROVA
N4041 BROWN DEER DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES LOT 21

Acres:                   0.599                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.599

0.599
$30,300

$30,300
$181,900

$181,900
$212,200

$212,200
23012 1189.0000 N4041 BROWN DEER DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

RONALD J CRANE
DORIS Y CRANE
N4049 BROWN DEER DR
BRODHEAD WI 53520

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES LOT 22

Acres:                   0.599                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.599

0.599
$20,000

$20,000
$17,000

$17,000
$37,000

$37,000
23012 1190.0000 N4049 BROWN DEER DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

RONALD J CRANE
DORIS Y CRANE
N4049 BROWN DEER DR
BRODHEAD WI 53520

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES LOT 23

Acres:                   0.599                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.599

0.599
$30,300

$30,300
$357,900

$357,900
$388,200

$388,200
23012 1191.0000 N4049 BROWN DEER DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

RUSSELL DOEBLER
REBECCA DOEBLER
N4053 BROWN DEER DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES  LOT 24

Acres:                   0.595                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.595

0.595
$30,200

$30,200
$253,500

$253,500
$283,700

$283,700
23012 1192.0000 N4053 BROWN DEER DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

GARY W CARLSON
CONSTANCE L CARLSON
2513 RUGER AVENUE
JANESVILLE WI 53545

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES  LOT 25

Acres:                   0.594                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.594

0.594
$30,200

$30,200
$0

$0
$30,200

$30,200
23012 1193.0000 BROWN DEER DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

GARY W CARLSON
CONSTANCE L CARLSON
2513 RUGER AVENUE
JANESVILLE WI 53545

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES  LOT 26

Acres:                   0.714                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.714

0.714
$33,100

$33,100
$0

$0
$33,100

$33,100
23012 1194.0000 BROWN DEER DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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RONALD M KAMINECKI
SHARON P KAMINECKI
249 N BERNARD STREET
CHICAGO IL 60647

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES  LOT 27

Acres:                   1.030                Section: 14

 A

Totals
1.030

1.030
$40,600

$40,600
$279,300

$279,300
$319,900

$319,900
23012 1195.0000 N4065 BROWN DEER DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

MARK R HAHN
N4073 BROWN DEER DR
BRODHEAD WI 53520

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES  LOT 28

Acres:                   0.849                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.849

0.849
$36,400

$36,400
$0

$0
$36,400

$36,400
23012 1196.0000 BROWN DEER DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

MARK R HAHN
N4073 BROWN DEER DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES LOT 29

Acres:                   0.827                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.827

0.827
$35,900

$35,900
$244,100

$244,100
$280,000

$280,000
23012 1197.0000 N4073 BROWN DEER DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

MARK R HAHN
N4073 BROWN DEER DR
BRODHEAD WI 53520

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES  LOT 30

Acres:                   0.796                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.796

0.796
$35,100

$35,100
$0

$0
$35,100

$35,100
23012 1198.0000 BROWN DEER DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

MARK R HAHN
N4073 BROWN DEER DR
BRODHEAD WI 53520

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES  LOT 31

Acres:                   0.784                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.784

0.784
$34,800

$34,800
$0

$0
$34,800

$34,800
23012 1199.0000 BROWN DEER DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

MAIER CRAIG S TRUST DATED JUNE 5 
2018
JEANNE MAIER
788 TREE TOP LANE
CRYSTAL LAKE IL 60014

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES  LOT 32

Acres:                   0.879                Section: 00

 A

Totals
0.879

0.879
$37,100

$37,100
$0

$0
$37,100

$37,100
23012 1200.0000 BROWN DEER DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

MAIER CRAIG S TRUST DATED JUNE 5 
2018
JEANNE MAIER
788 TREE TOP LANE
CRYSTAL LAKE IL 60014

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES LOT 33

Acres:                   0.562                Section: 00

 A

Totals
0.562

0.562
$29,400

$29,400
$0

$0
$29,400

$29,400
23012 1201.0000 BROWN DEER DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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MEREDITH K MCCLINTIC
SANDRA A MCCLINTIC
N4085 BROWN DEER DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES  LOT 34

Acres:                   0.517                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.517

0.517
$28,300

$28,300
$500

$500
$28,800

$28,800
23012 1202.0000 N4083 BROWN DEER DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

MEREDITH K MCCLINTIC
SANDRA A MCCLINTIC
N4085 BROWN DEER DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES  LOT 35

Acres:                   0.569                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.569

0.569
$29,600

$29,600
$316,400

$316,400
$346,000

$346,000
23012 1203.0000 N4085 BROWN DEER DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

SCOTT A LAUBE
MARY M LAUBE
N4076 BROWN DEER DR
BRODHEAD WI 53520

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES LOT 36

Acres:                   1.171                Section: 14

 A

Totals
1.171

1.171
$43,400

$43,400
$0

$0
$43,400

$43,400
23012 1204.0000 BROWN DEER DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

BARRY S SAUER
REBECCA S O CONNOR
N3979 SUNRISE CIR
BRODHEAD WI 53520

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES LOT 37

Acres:                   0.870                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.870

0.870
$36,900

$36,900
$259,900

$259,900
$296,800

$296,800
23012 1205.0000 N3979 SUNRISE CIR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

CHRISTINE M PAWLOWSKI
1220 PARK AVENUE WEST NO 108
HIGHLAND PARK IL 60035

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES  LOT 38

Acres:                   0.622                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.622

0.622
$30,900

$30,900
$0

$0
$30,900

$30,900
23012 1206.0000 BROWN DEER DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

SCOTT A LAUBE
MARY M LAUBE
N4076 BROWN DEER DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES  LOT 39

Acres:                   0.646                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.646

0.646
$31,500

$31,500
$212,100

$212,100
$243,600

$243,600
23012 1207.0000 N4076 BROWN DEER DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

DAVID M CIABATTI
TONI L CIABATTI
N4074 BROWN DEER DR
BRODHEAD WI 53520

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES LOT 40

Acres:                   0.621                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.621

0.621
$30,800

$30,800
$211,100

$211,100
$241,900

$241,900
23012 1208.0000 N4074 BROWN DEER DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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ROGER P RIEMER
N4072 BROWN DEER DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES  LOT 41

Acres:                   0.400                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.400

0.400
$22,300

$22,300
$234,800

$234,800
$257,100

$257,100
23012 1209.0000 N4072 BROWN DEER DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

MATTHEW R SAUER
N4070 BROWN DEER DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES LOT 42

Acres:                   0.577                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.577

0.577
$29,800

$29,800
$188,000

$188,000
$217,800

$217,800
23012 1210.0000 N4070 BROWN DEER DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

DANNIELE C CARLI
N4050 BROWN DEER DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES LOT 43

Acres:                   0.571                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.571

0.571
$29,600

$29,600
$162,800

$162,800
$192,400

$192,400
23012 1211.0000 N4050 BROWN DEER DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

RICHARD A CARLI
DANNIELE C CARLI
N4050 BROWN DEER DR
BRODHEAD WI 53520

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES LOT 44

Acres:                   0.577                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.577

0.577
$29,800

$29,800
$0

$0
$29,800

$29,800
23012 1212.0000 BROWN DEER DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

LARRY OSTRANDER
SUSAN OSTRANDER
N4042 BROWN DEER DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES  LOTS 45 & 46

Acres:                   1.154                Section: 14

 A

Totals
1.154

1.154
$43,100

$43,100
$305,000

$305,000
$348,100

$348,100
23012 1214.0000 N4042 BROWN DEER DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

ERIK B SKAMSER
CATHY KRIEGER
515 LYMAN AVENUE
OAK PARK IL 60304

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES LOT 47

Acres:                   0.571                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.571

0.571
$29,600

$29,600
$178,500

$178,500
$208,100

$208,100
23012 1215.0000 N4034 BROWN DEER DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

ERIK B SKAMSER
CATHY KRIEGER
515 LYMAN AVENUE
OAK PARK IL 60304

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES  LOT 48

Acres:                   0.600                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.600

0.600
$30,300

$30,300
$0

$0
$30,300

$30,300
23012 1216.0000 BROWN DEER DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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TERA L STAFFON GILBERTSON
2002 W 7TH AVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES  LOT 49

Acres:                   0.577                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.577

0.577
$29,800

$29,800
$0

$0
$29,800

$29,800
23012 1217.0000 BROWN DEER DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

TODD A STAFFON
TERA L STAFFON
2002 W 7TH AVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES LOT 50

Acres:                   0.571                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.571

0.571
$29,600

$29,600
$0

$0
$29,600

$29,600
23012 1218.0000 BROWN DEER DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JEREMY R HEINLE
TINA L HEINLE
N3996 BROWN DEER DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES LOT 51

Acres:                   0.697                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.697

0.697
$32,700

$32,700
$177,300

$177,300
$210,000

$210,000
23012 1219.0000 N3996 BROWN DEER DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

CRYSTAL D KANDL
N3994 BROWN DEER DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES  LOT 52

Acres:                   0.543                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.543

0.543
$28,900

$28,900
$231,100

$231,100
$260,000

$260,000
23012 1220.0000 N3994 BROWN DEER DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

FRANKLIN A HAYWARD
SANDRA K SCHULZ-HAYWARD
N3952 BROWN DEER DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES LOT 53

Acres:                   0.583                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.583

0.583
$29,900

$29,900
$407,900

$407,900
$437,800

$437,800
23012 1221.0000 N3952 BROWN DEER DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

FRANCIS C O NEILL
MARIE C O NEILL
N3948 BROWN DEER DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES  LOT 54

Acres:                   0.583                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.583

0.583
$29,900

$29,900
$253,600

$253,600
$283,500

$283,500
23012 1222.0000 N3948 BROWN DEER DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

GREGOREY C LANDIS
MICHAEL C LANDIS
MICHAEL LANDIS LE N3934 BROWN DEER 
DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES LOT 55

Acres:                   0.583                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.583

0.583
$29,900

$29,900
$200,700

$200,700
$230,600

$230,600
23012 1223.0000 N3934 BROWN DEER DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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TRACY WIESE
408 2ND STREET
BRODHEAD WI 53520

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES LOT 56

Acres:                   0.580                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.580

0.580
$29,800

$29,800
$0

$0
$29,800

$29,800
23012 1224.0000 BROWN DEER DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

HILLARY M FRANKLIN
1404 E 6TH STREET
MOSCOW ID 83843

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES LOT 57

Acres:                   0.598                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.598

0.598
$30,300

$30,300
$0

$0
$30,300

$30,300
23012 1225.0000 N3920 BROWN DEER DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JOHN E TRACY
AMY M TRACY
W816 GOLF COURSE ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES  LOT 58

Acres:                   0.597                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.597

0.597
$30,200

$30,200
$173,200

$173,200
$203,400

$203,400
23012 1226.0000 W816 GOLF COURSE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

DAVID A DREWES
N3916 SUNRISE CIRCLE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES LOT 59

Acres:                   0.565                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.565

0.565
$29,500

$29,500
$0

$0
$29,500

$29,500
23012 1227.0000 SUNRISE CIR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

DAVID A DREWES
N3916 SUNRISE CIRCLE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES LOT 60

Acres:                   0.617                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.617

0.617
$30,700

$30,700
$4,500

$4,500
$35,200

$35,200
23012 1228.0000 3857 SUNRISE CIR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

GREGOREY C LANDIS
MICHAEL C LANDIS
MICHAEL LANDIS LE N3934 BROWN DEER 
DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES LOT 61

Acres:                   0.623                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.623

0.623
$30,900

$30,900
$0

$0
$30,900

$30,900
23012 1229.0000 SUNRISE CIR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

HOWARD W BALCH
JUVY L BALCH
N3935 SUNRISE CIRCLE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES LOT 62

Acres:                   0.697                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.697

0.697
$32,700

$32,700
$0

$0
$32,700

$32,700
23012 1230.0000 SUNRISE CIR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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HOWARD W BALCH
JUVY L BALCH
N3935 SUNRISE CIRCLE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES  LOT 63

Acres:                   0.931                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.931

0.931
$38,400

$38,400
$365,700

$365,700
$404,100

$404,100
23012 1231.0000 N3935 SUNRISE CIR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

ROBIN SUE TRUST DTD JULY 11 2024
7216 N STATE ROAD 104
EVANSVILLE WI 53536

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES  LOT 64

Acres:                   0.639                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.639

0.639
$31,300

$31,300
$0

$0
$31,300

$31,300
23012 1232.0000 SUNRISE CIR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

BENJAMIN SCHUUR
DARNELL SCHUUR
N3953 SUNRISE CIRCLE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES  LOT 65

Acres:                   0.970                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.970

0.970
$39,300

$39,300
$306,400

$306,400
$345,700

$345,700
23012 1233.0000 N3953 SUNRISE CIR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

RANDALL KNUDSON
DEANNA SHACKLEFORD
N3959 SUNRISE CIR
BRODHEAD WI 53520

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES LOT 66

Acres:                   0.773                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.773

0.773
$34,500

$34,500
$300,400

$300,400
$334,900

$334,900
23012 1234.0000 N3959 SUNRISE CIR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

KELLY J MCCANN
611 N BURR OAK AVENUE
OREGON WI 53575

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES LOT 67

Acres:                   0.820                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.820

0.820
$35,700

$35,700
$0

$0
$35,700

$35,700
23012 1235.0000 SUNRISE CIR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

KENDRA L CLARK
JAY CLARK
N3934 SUNRISE COURT
BRODHEAD WI 53520

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES LOT 68

Acres:                   0.503                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.503

0.503
$28,000

$28,000
$127,300

$127,300
$155,300

$155,300
23012 1236.0000 N3934 SUNRISE CIR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

RICK L WOLLINE
DIONA L WOLLINE
N3970 SUNRISE CIRCLE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES LOT 69

Acres:                   0.478                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.478

0.478
$26,600

$26,600
$0

$0
$26,600

$26,600
23012 1237.0000 SUNRISE CIR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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RICK L WOLLINE
DIONA L WOLLINE
N3970 SUNRISE CIRCLE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES LOT 70

Acres:                   0.905                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.905

0.905
$37,800

$37,800
$187,500

$187,500
$225,300

$225,300
23012 1238.0000 N3970 SUNRISE CIR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

RICK L WOLLINE
DIONA L WOLLINE
N3970 SUNRISE CIRCLE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES  LOT 71

Acres:                   0.741                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.741

0.741
$33,800

$33,800
$0

$0
$33,800

$33,800
23012 1239.0000 SUNRISE CIR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

STANLEY F DUBANOWICH
LINDA M DUBANOWICH
N4092 BROWN DEER DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES  LOT 72 (POS V16-P46)

Acres:                   0.618                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.618

0.618
$30,800

$30,800
$384,500

$384,500
$415,300

$415,300
23012 1240.0000 N4092 BROWN DEER DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

NICHOLAS J ACKLEY
W752 GOLF COURSE ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES LOT 73 & LOT 74

Acres:                   1.166                Section: 14

 A

Totals
1.166

1.166
$43,300

$43,300
$328,700

$328,700
$372,000

$372,000
23012 1241.0000 W752 GOLF COURSE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

LLOYD H DREWES
JOYCE M DREWES
N3916 SUNRISE CIRCLE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES LOT 75

Acres:                   1.167                Section: 14

 A

Totals
1.167

1.167
$43,300

$43,300
$0

$0
$43,300

$43,300
23012 1243.0000 GOLF COURSE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

BRIAN L THOSTENSON
SUSAN K THOSTENSON
W745 GOLF COURSE ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES LOTS 76 & 77

Acres:                   1.420                Section: 14

 A

Totals
1.420

1.420
$48,400

$48,400
$319,400

$319,400
$367,800

$367,800
23012 1245.0100 W745 GOLF COURSE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

DAVID C BAXTER
W751 LAKE VIEW CIRCLE
BRODHEAD WI 53520-9613

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES  LOT 78

Acres:                   0.697                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.697

0.697
$32,700

$32,700
$246,500

$246,500
$279,200

$279,200
23012 1246.0000 W751 LAKE VW CIR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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RICHARD A NETTESHEIM
NANCY J NETTESHEIM
W761 LAKE VIEW CIRCLE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES LOT 79

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.500

0.500
$27,900

$27,900
$285,000

$285,000
$312,900

$312,900
23012 1247.0000 W761 LAKE VW CIR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

RICHARD H WIEGEL
WIEGEL BARBARA J LIVING TRUST DTD 
JANUARY 2 2024
W771 LAKE VIEW CIRCLE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES LOT 80

Acres:                   0.523                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.523

0.523
$28,400

$28,400
$226,500

$226,500
$254,900

$254,900
23012 1248.0000 W771 LAKE VW CIR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

THOMAS J HALL
N3872 LAKE VIEW COURT
BRODHEAD WI 53520

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES LOT 81

Acres:                   0.800                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.800

0.800
$35,200

$35,200
$197,900

$197,900
$233,100

$233,100
23012 1249.0000 N3872 LAKE VW CT Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

CHAD ELLIOTT
JENNIFER ELLIOTT
N3857 LAKE VIEW COURT
BRODHEAD WI 53520

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES  LOT 82

Acres:                   0.582                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.582

0.582
$45,900

$45,900
$0

$0
$45,900

$45,900
23012 1250.0000 LAKE VIEW CT Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

CHAD ELLIOTT
JENNIFER ELLIOTT
N3857 LAKE VIEW COURT
BRODHEAD WI 53520

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES  LOT 83

Acres:                   0.787                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.787

0.787
$54,800

$54,800
$259,500

$259,500
$314,300

$314,300
23012 1251.0000 N3857 LAKE VW CT Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

SCOTT A LACOURSE
CHRISTINE M LACOURSE
121 TEDDY ST
BROOKLYN WI 53521-9014

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES  LOT 84

Acres:                   0.656                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.656

0.656
$49,500

$49,500
$0

$0
$49,500

$49,500
23012 1252.0000 LAKE VIEW CT Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

KENT A PURDUE
PO BOX 6
BRODHEAD WI 53520

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES  LOT 85

Acres:                   0.523                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.523

0.523
$43,100

$43,100
$0

$0
$43,100

$43,100
23012 1253.0000 LAKE VIEW CT Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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KENT A PURDUE
PO BOX 6
BRODHEAD WI 53520-9613

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES  LOT 86

Acres:                   0.574                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.574

0.574
$45,500

$45,500
$207,500

$207,500
$253,000

$253,000
23012 1254.0000 W791 LAKE VW CIR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

STEVEN J SCHMITZ
MARY J SCHMITZ
W797 LAKE VIEW CIRCLE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES  LOT 87

Acres:                   0.576                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.576

0.576
$45,600

$45,600
$333,100

$333,100
$378,700

$378,700
23012 1255.0000 W797 LAKE VW CIR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

SEATON FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST NO 98
JAMES P KAY SEATON W813 LAKEVIEW 
CIRCLE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES LOT 88

Acres:                   0.558                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.558

0.558
$44,700

$44,700
$270,400

$270,400
$315,100

$315,100
23012 1256.0000 W813 LAKE VW CIR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

SLAV STEPANOVICH
JULIE A STEPANOVICH
319 E HARVEY AVENUE
DES PLAINES IL 60016

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES  LOT 89

Acres:                   0.595                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.595

0.595
$46,500

$46,500
$0

$0
$46,500

$46,500
23012 1257.0000 LAKE VIEW CIR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

GEORGE J DOWNS
SUSAN M DOWNS
W839 LAKE VIEW CIRCLE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 5374 (V26-P141) LOT 2 BNG LOT 90 DECATUR LAKE 
ESTATES IN GOV LT 1 FRAC SEC 14

Acres:                   0.630                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.630

0.630
$48,200

$48,200
$525,000

$525,000
$573,200

$573,200
23012 1258.0000 W839 LAKE VW CIR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JAMES P MACKOWIAK
W845 LAKE VIEW CIRCLE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 5374 (V26-P141) LOT 1 BNG LOT 91 DECATUR LAKE 
ESTATES IN GOV LT 1 FRAC SEC 14

Acres:                   0.660                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.660

0.660
$49,600

$49,600
$246,800

$246,800
$296,400

$296,400
23012 1259.0000 W845 LAKE VW CIR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

KUZMANICH BRUCE G AND EVA E 2023 
REVOCABLE TRUST DTD DECEMBER 15 
2023
W851 LAKE VIEW CIRCLE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 4933 (V22-P151) LOT 2 BNG PRT LOTS 92 & 94 DECATUR 
LAKE

Acres:                   0.870                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.870

0.870
$48,300

$48,300
$211,600

$211,600
$259,900

$259,900
23012 1260.0100 W851 LAKE VW CIR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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CRANE JULAN M REVOCABLE LIVING 
TRUST DTD FEBRUARY 6 2024
W863 LAKE VIEW CIRCLE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES LOT 93

Acres:                   0.570                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.570

0.570
$29,600

$29,600
$579,800

$579,800
$609,400

$609,400
23012 1261.0000 W863 LAKE VW CIR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

ZIELINSKI MICHAEL D TRUST DTD AUGUST 
25 2022
HICKS SARAH M TRUST DTD AUGUST 25 
2022
130 FOREST AVENUE
RIVER FOREST IL 60305

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES  CSM 4933 (V22-P151) LOT 1 BNG 
LOTS LOT 95 & PRT 94

Acres:                   1.480                Section: 14

 A

Totals
1.480

1.480
$69,600

$69,600
$210,800

$210,800
$280,400

$280,400
23012 1263.0100 W873 GOLF COURSE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JAYNE M SILVER
W881 GOLF COURSE ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES  LOT 96

Acres:                   0.321                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.321

0.321
$30,000

$30,000
$287,300

$287,300
$317,300

$317,300
23012 1264.0000 W881 GOLF COURSE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

CRANE JULAN M REVOCABLE LIVING 
TRUST DTD FEBRUARY 6 2024
W863 LAKE VIEW CIRCLE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

DECATUR LAKE ESTATE LOT 97

Acres:                   0.549                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.549

0.549
$29,100

$29,100
$0

$0
$29,100

$29,100
23012 1265.0000 GOLF COURSE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JOSEPH A MATUS
LUCY M MATUS
C-O GREGORY MATUS 1111 HADDOW CT
ARLINGTON HEIGHTS IL 60004

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES LOT 98

Acres:                   0.580                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.580

0.580
$29,800

$29,800
$0

$0
$29,800

$29,800
23012 1266.0000 GOLF COURSE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

ZDZISLAW K MISSOK
LUCYNA MISSOK
703 ROSEMARE DRIVE
ROSCOE IL 61073-6416

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES  LOT 99

Acres:                   0.600                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.600

0.600
$30,300

$30,300
$0

$0
$30,300

$30,300
23012 1267.0000 GOLF COURSE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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THEODORE J STRUNZ
JENNIFER A STRUNZ
W803 GOLF COURSE RD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES  LOT 100

Acres:                   0.581                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.581

0.581
$29,900

$29,900
$253,900

$253,900
$283,800

$283,800
23012 1268.0000 W803 GOLF COURSE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

ERIC M BABEL
ELIZABETH K BABEL
W750 LAKE VIEW CIRCLE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES  LOT 101

Acres:                   0.582                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.582

0.582
$20,200

$20,200
$31,700

$31,700
$51,900

$51,900
23012 1269.0000 W750 LAKE VIEW CIR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

ERIC M BABEL
ELIZABETH K BABEL
W750 LAKE VIEW CIRCLE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES  LOT 102

Acres:                   0.573                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.573

0.573
$29,700

$29,700
$334,600

$334,600
$364,300

$364,300
23012 1270.0000 W750 LAKE VW CIR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

ERIK J HILLSTROM
STEPHANIE L HILLSTROM
W784 LAKE VIEW CIRCLE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES LOTS 103 & 104

Acres:                   1.497                Section: 14

 A

Totals
1.497

1.497
$49,900

$49,900
$308,500

$308,500
$358,400

$358,400
23012 1271.0000 W784 LAKE VW CIR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

MICHAEL A BRADY
W804 LAKE VIEW CIRCLE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES LOT 105

Acres:                   0.599                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.599

0.599
$30,300

$30,300
$160,500

$160,500
$190,800

$190,800
23012 1273.0000 W804 LAKE VW CIR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

DONALD HUNTER
BETH C HUNTER
3 LANGFORD CT
BOLINGBROOK IL 60440

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES LOT 106

Acres:                   0.533                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.533

0.533
$28,700

$28,700
$195,400

$195,400
$224,100

$224,100
23012 1274.0000 W820 LAKE VW CIR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

NICHOLAS J PETERS
CORINNE J DOWDY
W836 LAKE VIEW CIRCLE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

DECATUR LAKE ESTATES  LOT 107

Acres:                   0.631                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.631

0.631
$31,100

$31,100
$231,500

$231,500
$262,600

$262,600
23012 1275.0000 W836 LAKE VW CIR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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NICHOLAS W KAPUSTA
SAMANTHA ELMER
W482 SPRUCE DR
BRODHEAD WI 53520

EVERGREEN LOT 1

Acres:                   0.581                Section: 36

 A

Totals
0.581

0.581
$33,800

$33,800
$0

$0
$33,800

$33,800
23012 1276.0000 W482 SPRUCE DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

NICHOLAS W KAPUSTA
SAMANTHA ELMER
W482 SPRUCE DR
BRODHEAD WI 53520

EVERGREEN LOT 2

Acres:                   0.484                Section: 36

 A

Totals
0.484

0.484
$30,500

$30,500
$254,700

$254,700
$285,200

$285,200
23012 1277.0000 W482 SPRUCE DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

PAUL L HARALDSON
CAROL J HARALDSON
W474 SPRUCE DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

EVERGREEN  LOT 3

Acres:                   0.460                Section: 36

 A

Totals
0.460

0.460
$29,000

$29,000
$311,300

$311,300
$340,300

$340,300
23012 1278.0000 W474 SPRUCE DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

TYLER C SIEVERS
MEGHAN E SIEVERS
W464 SPRUCE DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

EVERGREEN  LOTS 4 & 5

Acres:                   0.975                Section: 36

 A

Totals
0.975

0.975
$44,400

$44,400
$370,200

$370,200
$414,600

$414,600
23012 1279.0000 W464 SPRUCE DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

BRYCE C BROUGHTON
TIFFANY K BROUGHTON
W454 SPRUCE DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

EVERGREEN LOT 6

Acres:                   0.459                Section: 36

 A

Totals
0.459

0.459
$29,000

$29,000
$306,300

$306,300
$335,300

$335,300
23012 1281.0000 W454 SPRUCE DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

TRACI L LINCOLN
W452 SPRUCE DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

EVERGREEN  LOT 7

Acres:                   0.459                Section: 36

 A

Totals
0.459

0.459
$29,000

$29,000
$388,900

$388,900
$417,900

$417,900
23012 1282.0000 W452 SPRUCE DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

CHARLES H GROENIER
MADELEINE E GROENIER
W434 SPRUCE DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

EVERGREEN  LOT 8

Acres:                   0.319                Section: 36

 A

Totals
0.319

0.319
$20,100

$20,100
$269,000

$269,000
$289,100

$289,100
23012 1283.0000 W434 SPRUCE DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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SEARLES CHRISTOPHER S AND KAREN M 
REVOCABLE TRUST 9-16-11
N2684 BALSAM STREET
BRODHEAD WI 53520

EVERGREEN  LOTS 9 & 10

Acres:                   0.884                Section: 36

 A

Totals
0.884

0.884
$41,900

$41,900
$383,900

$383,900
$425,800

$425,800
23012 1284.0000 N2684 BALSAM ST Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

MARK A RYSER
N2660 BALSAM STREET
BRODHEAD WI 53520

EVERGREEN  LOT 11

Acres:                   0.459                Section: 36

 A

Totals
0.459

0.459
$29,000

$29,000
$0

$0
$29,000

$29,000
23012 1286.0000 BALSAM ST Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

MARK A RYSER
CONNIE M RYSER
N2660 BALSAM STREET
BRODHEAD WI 53520

EVERGREEN  LOT 12

Acres:                   0.370                Section: 36

 A

Totals
0.370

0.370
$23,400

$23,400
$300,800

$300,800
$324,200

$324,200
23012 1287.0000 N2660 BALSAM ST Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JEFFREY C RITER
CHAD R RITER
RICHARD L MICHELE R BENESH LE W449 
SPRUCE DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

EVERGREEN SUBDIVISION LOTS 13 & 22

Acres:                   0.394                Section: 36

 A

Totals
0.394

0.394
$24,900

$24,900
$274,100

$274,100
$299,000

$299,000
23012 1288.0000 W449 SPRUCE DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

SALLY A BOEGLI
N2665 BALSAM STREET
BRODHEAD WI 53520

EVERGREEN  LOTS 14 &15

Acres:                   0.941                Section: 36

 A

Totals
0.941

0.941
$43,500

$43,500
$347,100

$347,100
$390,600

$390,600
23012 1289.0000 N2665 BALSAM ST Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

SALLY A BOEGLI
N2665 BALSAM STREET
BRODHEAD WI 53520

EVERGREEN  LOT 16

Acres:                   0.459                Section: 36

 A

Totals
0.459

0.459
$29,000

$29,000
$0

$0
$29,000

$29,000
23012 1291.0000 RED CEDAR LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

ROBERT R PETERSON
JEAN M PETERSON
W460 RED CEDAR LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

EVERGREEN  LOTS 17 & 18

Acres:                   1.077                Section: 36

 A

Totals
1.077

1.077
$46,200

$46,200
$271,400

$271,400
$317,600

$317,600
23012 1292.0000 W460 RED CEDAR LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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SAMUEL J HUFFMAN
KAY M HUFFMAN
N2660 WHITE PINE ST
BRODHEAD WI 53520

EVERGREEN LOT 19

Acres:                   0.459                Section: 36

 A

Totals
0.459

0.459
$29,000

$29,000
$0

$0
$29,000

$29,000
23012 1294.0000 WHITE PINE ST Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

SAMUEL J HUFFMAN
KAY M HUFFMAN
N2660 WHITE PINE STREET
BRODHEAD WI 53520

EVERGREEN  LOT 20

Acres:                   0.470                Section: 36

 A

Totals
0.470

0.470
$29,700

$29,700
$262,100

$262,100
$291,800

$291,800
23012 1295.0000 N2660 WHITE PINE ST Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

NORMAN R GRAY
N2678 WHITE PINE ST
BRODHEAD WI 53520

EVERGREEN  LOT 21

Acres:                   0.423                Section: 36

 A

Totals
0.423

0.423
$26,700

$26,700
$229,300

$229,300
$256,000

$256,000
23012 1296.0000 N2678 WHITE PINE ST Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

COREY W WEIS
MEGAN E WEIS
W453 RED CEDAR LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

EVERGREEN LOT 23

Acres:                   0.803                Section: 36

 A

Totals
0.803

0.803
$39,800

$39,800
$0

$0
$39,800

$39,800
23012 1298.0000 RED CEDAR LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

COREY W WEIS
MEGAN E WEIS
W453 RED CEDAR LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

EVERGREEN LOTS 24 & 25

Acres:                   0.941                Section: 36

 A

Totals
0.941

0.941
$43,500

$43,500
$421,100

$421,100
$464,600

$464,600
23012 1299.0000 W453 RED CEDAR LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

THOMAS G OBERMANN
DAWN M OBERMANN
W459 RED CEDAR LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520-0013

EVERGREEN  LOTS 26 & 27

Acres:                   0.872                Section: 36

 A

Totals
0.872

0.872
$41,600

$41,600
$397,000

$397,000
$438,600

$438,600
23012 1301.0000 W459 RED CEDAR LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

FISH LIVING TRUST DTD JUNE 10 2024
W465 RED CEDAR LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

EVERGREEN  LOTS 28 & 29

Acres:                   0.941                Section: 36

 A

Totals
0.941

0.941
$43,500

$43,500
$291,700

$291,700
$335,200

$335,200
23012 1303.0000 W465 RED CEDAR LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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FERNBAUGH RICHARD AND JACKIE 
REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST DTD JULY 28 
2023
W469 RED CEDAR LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

EVERGREEN LOT 30

Acres:                   0.728                Section: 36

 A

Totals
0.728

0.728
$37,700

$37,700
$281,100

$281,100
$318,800

$318,800
23012 1305.0000 W469 RED CEDAR LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

MASON H HUGHES
TAYLOR L HUGHES
W473 RED CEDAR LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

EVERGREEN LOT 31

Acres:                   0.864                Section: 36

 A

Totals
0.864

0.864
$41,400

$41,400
$276,900

$276,900
$318,300

$318,300
23012 1306.0000 W473 RED CEDAR LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

MASON H HUGHES
TAYLOR L HUGHES
W473 RED CEDAR LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

EVERGREEN  LOT 32

Acres:                   0.872                Section: 36

 A

Totals
0.872

0.872
$41,600

$41,600
$0

$0
$41,600

$41,600
23012 1307.0000 RED CEDAR LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

FISH LIVING TRUST DTD JUNE 10 2024
W465 RED CEDAR LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

EVERGREEN LOT 33

Acres:                   0.459                Section: 36

 A

Totals
0.459

0.459
$29,000

$29,000
$0

$0
$29,000

$29,000
23012 1308.0000 SCOTCH ST Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

FISH LIVING TRUST DTD JUNE 10 2024
W465 RED CEDAR LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

EVERGREEN LOT 34

Acres:                   0.459                Section: 36

 A

Totals
0.459

0.459
$29,000

$29,000
$0

$0
$29,000

$29,000
23012 1309.0000 SCOTCH ST Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

BROOKE E LEDERMAN
MICHAEL J KINTZLE
N2603 SCOTCH STREET
BRODHEAD WI 53520

EVERGREEN  LOT 35

Acres:                   0.478                Section: 36

 A

Totals
0.478

0.478
$30,200

$30,200
$334,100

$334,100
$364,300

$364,300
23012 1310.0000 N2603 SCOTCH ST Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

BRENT J BOCKHOP
ANNE E BOCKHOP
N2607 SCOTCH STREET
BRODHEAD WI 53520-9595

EVERGREEN LOT 36

Acres:                   0.459                Section: 36

 A

Totals
0.459

0.459
$29,000

$29,000
$375,100

$375,100
$404,100

$404,100
23012 1311.0000 N2607 SCOTCH ST Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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REBECCA J SEARLS
N2611 RED CEDAR LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

EVERGREEN LOT 37

Acres:                   0.482                Section: 36

 A

Totals
0.482

0.482
$30,500

$30,500
$511,900

$511,900
$542,400

$542,400
23012 1312.0000 N2611 RED CEDAR LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

RANDY D SOMMERFELDT
LAURIE A SOMMERFELDT
N2615 RED CEDAR LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

EVERGREEN LOT 38

Acres:                   0.461                Section: 36

 A

Totals
0.461

0.461
$29,100

$29,100
$336,200

$336,200
$365,300

$365,300
23012 1313.0000 N2615 RED CEDAR LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

LINDA L WILLBORN
N2621 RED CEDAR LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

EVERGREEN LOTS 39 & 40

Acres:                   0.923                Section: 36

 A

Totals
0.923

0.923
$43,000

$43,000
$306,900

$306,900
$349,900

$349,900
23012 1314.0000 N2621 RED CEDAR LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

SETH K ENGEN
THEA K ENGEN
N2637 RED CEDAR LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

EVERGREEN LOTS 41 & 42

Acres:                   0.923                Section: 36

 A

Totals
0.923

0.923
$43,000

$43,000
$422,100

$422,100
$465,100

$465,100
23012 1316.0000 N2637 RED CEDAR LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

RICHARD A GRETEBECK
DIANE G GRETEBECK
N2651 RED CEDAR LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

EVERGREEN LOTS 43 & 44

Acres:                   0.990                Section: 36

 A

Totals
0.990

0.990
$44,800

$44,800
$504,000

$504,000
$548,800

$548,800
23012 1318.0100 N2651 RED CEDAR LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JEFFREY A JUBIE
RITA R RISUM
N2673 RED CEDAR LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

EVERGREEN LOT 45

Acres:                   0.461                Section: 36

 A

Totals
0.461

0.461
$29,100

$29,100
$323,600

$323,600
$352,700

$352,700
23012 1320.0000 N2673 RED CEDAR LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

MICHAEL A MCINTYRE
JODI L MCINTYRE
N2691 RED CEDAR LN
BRODHEAD WI 53520

EVERGREEN LOT 46

Acres:                   0.452                Section: 36

 A

Totals
0.452

0.452
$28,600

$28,600
$301,900

$301,900
$330,500

$330,500
23012 1321.0000 N2691 RED CEDAR LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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SARA A SIES
W485 SPRUCE DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

EVERGREEN  LOT 47

Acres:                   0.459                Section: 36

 A

Totals
0.459

0.459
$29,000

$29,000
$204,900

$204,900
$233,900

$233,900
23012 1322.0000 W485 SPRUCE DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

KENNETH M JACOBSON
TAMI I JACOBSON
W467 SPRUCE DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 5518 (V27-P235) LOT 1

Acres:                   0.920                Section: 36

 A

Totals
0.920

0.920
$29,000

$29,000
$266,600

$266,600
$295,600

$295,600
23012 1323.1000 W467 SPRUCE DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

MATTHEW D SCHLIEM
KELSEY M SCHLIEM
N2641 WHITE PINE STREET
BRODHEAD WI 53520

EVERGREEN LOT 50 LOT 51

Acres:                   0.911                Section: 36

 A

Totals
0.911

0.911
$42,700

$42,700
$312,600

$312,600
$355,300

$355,300
23012 1325.0000 N2641 WHITE PINE ST Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JOHNSON DOUGLAS - KATRINA REV 
LIVING TRUST DTD NOV 16 2018
N2627 WHITE PINE STREET
BRODHEAD WI 53520

EVERGREEN  LOTS 52 & 53

Acres:                   0.911                Section: 36

 A

Totals
0.911

0.911
$42,700

$42,700
$371,900

$371,900
$414,600

$414,600
23012 1327.0000 N2627 WHITE PINE ST Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

THOMAS C WEEDEN
MICHAEL R WEEDEN
RICHARD M PAULINE A WEEDEN - LE 
W468 RED CEDAR LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

EVERGREEN  LOT 54

Acres:                   0.450                Section: 36

 A

Totals
0.450

0.450
$28,400

$28,400
$294,700

$294,700
$323,100

$323,100
23012 1329.0000 W468 RED CEDAR LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

DANIEL E FISHER
MONICA L FISHER
W480 RED CEDAR LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

EVERGREEN  LOT 55

Acres:                   0.350                Section: 36

 A

Totals
0.350

0.350
$10,900

$10,900
$0

$0
$10,900

$10,900
23012 1330.0000 RED CEDAR LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

DANIEL E FISHER
MONICA L FISHER
W480 RED CEDAR LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

EVERGREEN LOT 56

Acres:                   0.459                Section: 36

 A

Totals
0.459

0.459
$29,000

$29,000
$311,400

$311,400
$340,400

$340,400
23012 1331.0000 W480 RED CEDAR LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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MARK E DICKMAN
JOYCE K DICKMAN
N2618 RED CEDAR LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

EVERGREEN LOT 57

Acres:                   0.446                Section: 36

 A

Totals
0.446

0.446
$28,200

$28,200
$242,100

$242,100
$270,300

$270,300
23012 1332.0000 N2618 RED CEDAR LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

TIMOTHY J VOLENBERG
N2622 RED CEDAR LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

EVERGREEN  LOT 58 & LOT 59

Acres:                   0.893                Section: 36

 A

Totals
0.893

0.893
$42,200

$42,200
$231,200

$231,200
$273,400

$273,400
23012 1333.0000 N2622 RED CEDAR LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

GUILBAULT A - S REVOCABLE TRUST DTD 
FEBRUARY 9 2022
N2644 RED CEDAR LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

EVERGREEN  LOT 60

Acres:                   0.446                Section: 36

 A

Totals
0.446

0.446
$28,200

$28,200
$271,800

$271,800
$300,000

$300,000
23012 1335.0000 N2644 RED CEDAR LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

STEVEN G HENNING
JOYCE M HENNING
N4099 BACK NINE CT
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES LOT 1

Acres:                   0.769                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.769

0.769
$26,300

$26,300
$352,900

$352,900
$379,200

$379,200
23012 1336.0000 N4099 BACK NINE CT Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

MATTHEW A REAR
AMBER S REAR
N4083 BACK NINE COURT
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES  LOT 2

Acres:                   0.729                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.729

0.729
$25,500

$25,500
$329,900

$329,900
$355,400

$355,400
23012 1337.0000 N4083 BACK NINE CT Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

ADAM F BENTON
CARRIE B BENTON
N4077 BACK NINE CT
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES  LOT 3

Acres:                   0.794                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.794

0.794
$26,700

$26,700
$380,500

$380,500
$407,200

$407,200
23012 1338.0000 N4077 BACK NINE CT Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

BOURQUIN FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST 
DTD APRIL 3 2017
N4063 BACK NINE COURT
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES LOT 4

Acres:                   0.817                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.817

0.817
$27,100

$27,100
$0

$0
$27,100

$27,100
23012 1339.0000 BACK NINE CT Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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BOURQUIN FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST 
DTD APRIL 3 2017
N4063 BACK NINE COURT
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES  LOT 5

Acres:                   0.722                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.722

0.722
$25,400

$25,400
$320,000

$320,000
$345,400

$345,400
23012 1340.0000 N4063 BACK NINE CT Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

BOURQUIN FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST 
DTD APRIL 3 2017
N4063 BACK NINE COURT
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES  LOT 6

Acres:                   0.882                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.882

0.882
$28,300

$28,300
$0

$0
$28,300

$28,300
23012 1341.0000 BACK NINE CT Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

WILLIAM A RICE
N4070 BACK NINE COURT
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES   LOT 7

Acres:                   0.793                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.793

0.793
$26,700

$26,700
$362,600

$362,600
$389,300

$389,300
23012 1342.0000 N4070 BACK NINE CT Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JILL ZOERN
ELIZABETH MILLER
N4080 BACK NINE COURT
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES LOT 8

Acres:                   0.738                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.738

0.738
$25,700

$25,700
$337,800

$337,800
$363,500

$363,500
23012 1343.0000 N4080 BACK NINE CT Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JILL ZOERN
ELIZABETH MILLER
N4080 BACK NINE COURT
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES LOT 9

Acres:                   0.755                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.755

0.755
$26,000

$26,000
$0

$0
$26,000

$26,000
23012 1344.0000 BACK NINE CT Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

DENNIS A SCHWARTZ
ANN L SCHWARTZ
N4094 BACK NINE COURT
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES BACK NINE REVISION - LOT 1

Acres:                   3.545                Section: 14

 A

Totals
3.545

3.545
$46,700

$46,700
$331,800

$331,800
$378,500

$378,500
23012 1345.1000 N4094 BACK NINE CT Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

LUCY WILLIAMS
N4110 BACK NINE COURT
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES  LOT 11

Acres:                   0.751                Section: 11

 A

Totals
0.751

0.751
$25,900

$25,900
$331,300

$331,300
$357,200

$357,200
23012 1346.0000 N4110 BACK NINE CT Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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LUCILLE A WILLIAMS
N4110 BACK NINE COURT
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES  LOT 12

Acres:                   0.747                Section: 11

 A

Totals
0.747

0.747
$25,900

$25,900
$0

$0
$25,900

$25,900
23012 1347.0000 GOLF COURSE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

BRYON J KERN
DIANE M KERN
140 EDGEWATER DRIVE
CRYSTAL LAKE IL 60014

GOLF COURSE ESTATES LOT 13

Acres:                   0.730                Section: 11

 A

Totals
0.730

0.730
$25,600

$25,600
$227,200

$227,200
$252,800

$252,800
23012 1348.0000 N4120 GOLF COURSE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

WILLIAM R AUSTIN
WANDA K AUSTIN
N4132 GOLF COURSE ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES BACK NINE REVISION - LOT 2

Acres:                   1.747                Section: 11

 A

Totals
1.747

1.747
$38,000

$38,000
$305,200

$305,200
$343,200

$343,200
23012 1349.1000 N4132 GOLF COURSE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JOSEPH G KLINZING
MARITA K KLINZING
4512 GORDON AVENUE
MONONA WI 53716

GOLF COURSE ESTATES BACK NINE REVISION - LOT 3

Acres:                   1.746                Section: 11

 D

Totals
1.746

1.746
$600

$600
$0

$0
$600

$600
23012 1350.1000 GOLF COURSE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JOSEPH G KLINZING
MARITA K KLINZING
4512 GORDON AVENUE
MONONA WI 53716

GOLF COURSE ESTATES BACK NINE REVISION - LOT 4

Acres:                   1.746                Section: 11

 D

Totals
1.746

1.746
$600

$600
$0

$0
$600

$600
23012 1351.1000 GOLF COURSE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JOSEPH G KLINZING
MARITA K KLINZING
4512 GORDON AVENUE
MONONA WI 53716

GOLF COURSE ESTATES BACK NINE REVISION - LOT 5

Acres:                   1.745                Section: 11

 D

Totals
1.745

1.745
$600

$600
$0

$0
$600

$600
23012 1352.1000 GOLF COURSE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JOSEPH G KLINZING
MARITA K KLINZING
4512 GORDON AVENUE
MONONA WI 53716

GOLF COURSE ESTATES BACK NINE REVISION - LOT 6

Acres:                   1.744                Section: 11

 D

Totals
1.744

1.744
$600

$600
$0

$0
$600

$600
23012 1353.1000 GOLF COURSE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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JOSEPH G KLINZING
MARITA K KLINZING
4512 GORDON AVENUE
MONONA WI 53716

GOLF COURSE ESTATES BACK NINE REVISION - LOT 7

Acres:                   1.744                Section: 11

 D

Totals
1.744

1.744
$600

$600
$0

$0
$600

$600
23012 1354.1000 GOLF COURSE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JOEL D STRANG
MARY K STRANG
N4198 GOLF COURSE ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES LOT 20

Acres:                   0.773                Section: 11

 A

Totals
0.773

0.773
$26,300

$26,300
$368,600

$368,600
$394,900

$394,900
23012 1355.0000 N4198 GOLF COURSE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

FLOOR GARRETT L AND JUDITH A 
REVOCABLE TRUST DTD OCTOBER 21 
2010
N4204 GOLF COURSE ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES LOT 21

Acres:                   0.700                Section: 11

 A

Totals
0.700

0.700
$25,000

$25,000
$249,900

$249,900
$274,900

$274,900
23012 1356.0000 N4204 GOLF COURSE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JOSHUA O SULLIVAN
TAMMY S SULLIVAN
N4259 BIRDIE COURT
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSES ESTATES LOT 22

Acres:                   0.700                Section: 11

 A

Totals
0.700

0.700
$25,000

$25,000
$0

$0
$25,000

$25,000
23012 1357.0000 GOLF COURSE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JOSHUA O SULLIVAN
TAMMY SULLIVAN
N4259 BIRDIE COURT
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES  LOT 23

Acres:                   0.700                Section: 11

 A

Totals
0.700

0.700
$25,000

$25,000
$0

$0
$25,000

$25,000
23012 1358.0000 GOLF COURSE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

NICHOLAS WILCOX
N4248 GOLF COURSE ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES LOT 24

Acres:                   0.700                Section: 11

 A

Totals
0.700

0.700
$25,000

$25,000
$352,100

$352,100
$377,100

$377,100
23012 1359.0000 N4248 GOLF COURSE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

NICHOLAS WILCOX
MORGAN DEMROW
N4248 GOLF COURSE ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES LOT 25

Acres:                   0.733                Section: 11

 A

Totals
0.733

0.733
$25,600

$25,600
$0

$0
$25,600

$25,600
23012 1360.0000 GOLF COURSE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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STEPHEN A PIPKORN
SAMANTHA C PIPKORN
N4295 COUNTRY CLUB DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES  LOT 26

Acres:                   0.733                Section: 11

 A

Totals
0.733

0.733
$25,600

$25,600
$243,500

$243,500
$269,100

$269,100
23012 1361.0000 N4295 COUNTRY CLUB DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

KATHY L PIPKORN
N9888 PENINSULA DRIVE
PHILLIPS WI 54555-9132

GOLF COURSE ESTATES  LOT 27

Acres:                   0.700                Section: 11

 A

Totals
0.700

0.700
$25,000

$25,000
$0

$0
$25,000

$25,000
23012 1362.0000 COUNTRY CLUB DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

MIKA JAMES A REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST
MEYERS ANNE T REVOCABLE LIVING 
TRUST
N4263 BIRDIE COURT
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES LOT 28

Acres:                   0.700                Section: 11

 A

Totals
0.700

0.700
$25,000

$25,000
$0

$0
$25,000

$25,000
23012 1363.0000 COUNTRY CLUB DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

MIKA JAMES A REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST
MEYERS ANNE T REVOCABLE LIVING 
TRUST
N4263 BIRDIE COURT
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES LOT 29

Acres:                   0.700                Section: 11

 A

Totals
0.700

0.700
$25,000

$25,000
$327,700

$327,700
$352,700

$352,700
23012 1364.0000 N4263 BIRDIE CT Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JOSHUA O SULLIVAN
TAMMY S SULLIVAN
N4259 BIRDIE COURT
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES  LOT 30

Acres:                   0.700                Section: 11

 A

Totals
0.700

0.700
$25,000

$25,000
$293,500

$293,500
$318,500

$318,500
23012 1365.0000 N4259 BIRDIE CT Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JOEL D STRANG
MARY K STRANG
N4198 GOLF COURSE ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES  LOT 31

Acres:                   0.977                Section: 11

 A

Totals
0.977

0.977
$30,100

$30,100
$11,900

$11,900
$42,000

$42,000
23012 1366.0000 N4250 BIRDIE CT Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

KIRK R LEITZEN
JILL A LEITZEN
N4266 BIRDIE CT
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES BACK NINE REVISION - LOT 9

Acres:                   0.911                Section: 11

 A

Totals
0.911

0.911
$28,900

$28,900
$4,600

$4,600
$33,500

$33,500
23012 1367.1000 N4254 BIRDIE CT Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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KIRK R LEITZEN
JILL A SWIGGUM
N4266 BIRDIE CT
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES  LOT 33

Acres:                   0.715                Section: 11

 A

Totals
0.715

0.715
$25,300

$25,300
$280,100

$280,100
$305,400

$305,400
23012 1368.0000 N4266 BIRDIE CT Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JOSEPH A BALDAZZI
SARAH A BALZ
N4251 COUNTRY CLUB DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES BACK NINE REVISION - LOT 8

Acres:                   2.178                Section: 11

 A

Totals
2.178

2.178
$41,200

$41,200
$275,200

$275,200
$316,400

$316,400
23012 1369.1000 N4251 COUNTRY CLUB DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

BRIAN T FRANKS
CAITLIN K BUTTERS
N4243 COUNTRY CLUB DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES BACK NINE REVISION - LOT 10

Acres:                   2.315                Section: 11

 A

Totals
2.315

2.315
$41,800

$41,800
$406,400

$406,400
$448,200

$448,200
23012 1370.1000 N4243 COUNTRY CLUB DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

CAITLIN K BUTTERS
BRIAN T FRANKS
N4243 COUNTRY CLUB DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES LOT 36

Acres:                   0.700                Section: 11

 A

Totals
0.700

0.700
$25,000

$25,000
$0

$0
$25,000

$25,000
23012 1371.0000 COUNTRY CLUB DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

BRIAN M BARRETT
MICHELLE A BARRETT
N4217 COUNTRY CLUB DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES LOT 37

Acres:                   0.698                Section: 11

 A

Totals
0.698

0.698
$25,000

$25,000
$312,200

$312,200
$337,200

$337,200
23012 1372.0000 N4217 COUNTRY CLUB DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

DANIEL L CASHMAN
ROCHELLE M CASHMAN
N4205 EAGLE DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES  LOT 38

Acres:                   0.700                Section: 11

 A

Totals
0.700

0.700
$25,000

$25,000
$316,700

$316,700
$341,700

$341,700
23012 1373.0000 N4205 EAGLE DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

SCOTT REVOCABLE TRUST DTD MAY 27 
2004
N4191 EAGLE DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES BACK NINE REVISION - LOT 11

Acres:                   4.376                Section: 11

 A

Totals
4.376

4.376
$50,000

$50,000
$489,300

$489,300
$539,300

$539,300
23012 1374.1000 N4191 EAGLE DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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SCOTT REVOCABLE TRUST DTD MAY 27 
2004
N4191 EAGLE DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES LOT 41

Acres:                   0.700                Section: 11

 A

Totals
0.700

0.700
$25,000

$25,000
$0

$0
$25,000

$25,000
23012 1376.0000 EAGLE DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

SCOTT REVOCABLE TRUST DTD MAY 27 
2004
N4191 EAGLE DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES LOT 42

Acres:                   0.700                Section: 11

 A

Totals
0.700

0.700
$25,000

$25,000
$0

$0
$25,000

$25,000
23012 1377.0000 EAGLE DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

GERI L REED
7710 WHITE FAWN ROAD
ARLINGTON TX 76002

GOLF COURSE ESTATES BACK NINE REVISION - LOT 12

Acres:                   1.839                Section: 11

 A

Totals
1.839

1.839
$38,900

$38,900
$0

$0
$38,900

$38,900
23012 1378.1000 EAGLE DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

RUGO RENEE REVOCABLE TRUST
1833 W HOLTZ AVE
ADDISON IL 60101

GOLF COURSE ESTATES BACK NINE REVISION - LOT 13

Acres:                   1.473                Section: 11

 A

Totals
1.473

1.473
$35,200

$35,200
$0

$0
$35,200

$35,200
23012 1379.1000 EAGLE DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

RYAN MALUEG
JESSICA MALUEG
N4137 EAGLE DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES  LOT 45

Acres:                   0.700                Section: 11

 A

Totals
0.700

0.700
$25,000

$25,000
$338,900

$338,900
$363,900

$363,900
23012 1380.0000 N4137 EAGLE DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

FENWICK IRREVOCABLE TRUST DTD 
JANUARY 6 2021
N4123 EAGLE DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 5638 (V28-P253) LOT 1

Acres:                   6.100                Section: 14

 A

Totals
6.100

6.100
$56,900

$56,900
$513,400

$513,400
$570,300

$570,300
23012 1382.1110 N4123 EAGLE DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

THOMAS E GULLAND
TAMI K GULLAND
N4130 EAGLE DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES BACK NINE REVISION - LOT 15

Acres:                   5.834                Section: 11

 A

Totals
5.834

5.834
$55,800

$55,800
$398,800

$398,800
$454,600

$454,600
23012 1383.1000 N4130 EAGLE DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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JEFFREY F BURRER
PAMELA J BURRER
N4142 EAGLE DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES BACK NINE REVISION - LOT 16

Acres:                   2.578                Section: 11

 A

Totals
2.578

2.578
$42,800

$42,800
$388,400

$388,400
$431,200

$431,200
23012 1384.1000 N4142 EAGLE DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

LARSEN GARY AND KATHLEEN LIVING 
TRUST DTD 11-06-2007
N4148 EAGLE DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES BACK NINE REVISION - LOT 17

Acres:                   3.422                Section: 11

 A

Totals
3.422

3.422
$46,200

$46,200
$427,200

$427,200
$473,400

$473,400
23012 1385.1000 N4148 EAGLE DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

DAVID M WHITTY
PATRICE A WHITTY
N4172 EAGLE DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES BACK NINE REVISION - LOT 18

Acres:                   1.643                Section: 11

 A

Totals
1.643

1.643
$36,900

$36,900
$376,100

$376,100
$413,000

$413,000
23012 1387.1000 N4172 EAGLE DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JOSEPH E KASINSKI
C-O ANNA KASINSKI PER REP 1632 
ZARTHAN AVE S
ST LOUIS PARK MN 55416-1429

GOLF COURSE ESTATES  LOT 53

Acres:                   0.598                Section: 11

 A

Totals
0.598

0.598
$23,100

$23,100
$0

$0
$23,100

$23,100
23012 1388.0000 EAGLE DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

TERRY A NYHUS
ANN M NYHUS
N4198 EAGLE DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES BACK NINE REVISION - LOT 19

Acres:                   1.254                Section: 11

 A

Totals
1.254

1.254
$33,000

$33,000
$340,600

$340,600
$373,600

$373,600
23012 1389.1000 N4198 EAGLE DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

FLORY MICHAEL G AND JENNIFER A 
LIVING TRUST
N4187 COUNTRY CLUB DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES BACK NINE REVISION - LOT 20

Acres:                   1.381                Section: 11

 A

Totals
1.381

1.381
$34,300

$34,300
$401,800

$401,800
$436,100

$436,100
23012 1391.1000 N4187 COUNTRY CLUB DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

AUDREY M GADOW
N4181 COUNTRY CLUB DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES BACK NINE REVISION - LOT 21

Acres:                   1.197                Section: 11

 A

Totals
1.197

1.197
$32,500

$32,500
$390,600

$390,600
$423,100

$423,100
23012 1392.1000 N4181 COUNTRY CLUB DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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BRIANNA K WETHAL
N4171 COUNTRY CLUB DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES BACK NINE REVISION - LOT 22

Acres:                   1.425                Section: 11

 A

Totals
1.425

1.425
$34,800

$34,800
$356,700

$356,700
$391,500

$391,500
23012 1393.1000 N4171 COUNTRY CLUB DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

SCHINDLER LIVING TRUST
RICHARD LESLIE SCHINDLER N3494 STATE 
ROAD 69
MONROE WI 53566

GOLF COURSE ESTATES LOT 59

Acres:                   1.316                Section: 11

 D

Totals
1.316

1.316
$500

$500
$0

$0
$500

$500
23012 1394.0000 COUNTRY CLUB DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

ALGRIM TODD L AND DAWN M 
REVOCABLE TRUST
2248 STENJEM DRIVE
MCFARLAND WI 53558

GOLF COURSE ESTATES LOT 60

Acres:                   0.958                Section: 11

 D

Totals
0.958

0.958
$300

$300
$0

$0
$300

$300
23012 1395.0000 COUNTRY CLUB DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

DOUGLAS C ZWANK
KATHLEEN A ZWANK
1205 E MUIRFIELD CT
MIDDLETON WI 53562

GOLF COURSE ESTATES LOT 61

Acres:                   0.775                Section: 11

 D

Totals
0.775

0.775
$300

$300
$0

$0
$300

$300
23012 1396.0000 COUNTRY CLUB DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

POLIPNICK LIVING TRUST DATED 
SEPTEMBER 10 2019
GARY CAROL POLIPNICK TTEES 5008 
FALLING LEAVES LN
MCFARLAND WI 53558-9547

GOLF COURSE ESTATES LOT 62

Acres:                   0.697                Section: 11

 D

Totals
0.697

0.697
$300

$300
$0

$0
$300

$300
23012 1397.0000 COUNTRY CLUB DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

TODD C BALL
CODY A CHRISTIANSON
1501 19TH STREET
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES LOT 63

Acres:                   0.698                Section: 11

 D

Totals
0.698

0.698
$300

$300
$0

$0
$300

$300
23012 1398.0000 COUNTRY CLUB DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

MICHAEL LEIBUNDGUT
MACHELLE LEIBUNDGUT
W5431 SANDROCK ROAD
NEW GLARUS WI 53574

GOLF COURSE ESTATES LOT 64

Acres:                   0.697                Section: 11

 D

Totals
0.697

0.697
$300

$300
$0

$0
$300

$300
23012 1399.0000 COUNTRY CLUB DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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MICHAEL LEIBUNDGUT
MACHELLE LEIBUNDGUT
W5431 SANDROCK ROAD
NEW GLARUS WI 53574

GOLF COURSE ESTATES  LOT 65

Acres:                   0.697                Section: 14

 D

Totals
0.697

0.697
$300

$300
$0

$0
$300

$300
23012 1400.0000 COUNTRY CLUB DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

BENJAMIN J GILMOUR
N4085 COUNTRY CLUB DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES LOT 66

Acres:                   0.697                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.697

0.697
$24,900

$24,900
$312,000

$312,000
$336,900

$336,900
23012 1401.0000 N4085 COUNTRY CLUB DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

NATHANIEL COKENOUR
N4071 COUNTRY CLUB DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES LOT 67

Acres:                   0.697                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.697

0.697
$24,900

$24,900
$269,000

$269,000
$293,900

$293,900
23012 1402.0000 N4071 COUNTRY CLUB DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JACOB P PICKEL
ELIZABETH A BAERTSCHI
N4059 COUNTRY CLUB DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES LOT 68

Acres:                   0.697                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.697

0.697
$25,000

$25,000
$332,100

$332,100
$357,100

$357,100
23012 1403.0000 N4059 COUNTRY CLUB DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

SADIE HENNIG
N4055 COUNTRY CLUB DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES LOT 69

Acres:                   0.697                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.697

0.697
$24,900

$24,900
$316,500

$316,500
$341,400

$341,400
23012 1404.0000 N4055 COUNTRY CLUB DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

ALLEN A EELLS
JULIE A EELLS
N4045 COUNTRY CLUB DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES LOT 70

Acres:                   0.697                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.697

0.697
$24,900

$24,900
$262,700

$262,700
$287,600

$287,600
23012 1405.0000 N4045 COUNTRY CLUB DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

ANTHONY W PETERS
TERESA A PETERS
N4035 ACE COURT
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES LOT 71

Acres:                   0.697                Section: 14

 D

Totals
0.697

0.697
$300

$300
$0

$0
$300

$300
23012 1406.0000 COUNTRY CLUB DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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ANTHONY W PETERS
TERESA A PETERS
N4035 ACE COURT
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES LOT 72

Acres:                   0.697                Section: 14

 D

Totals
0.697

0.697
$300

$300
$0

$0
$300

$300
23012 1407.0000 COUNTRY CLUB DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

TERESA A PETERS
ANTHONY W PETERS
N4035 ACE COURT
BRODHEAD WI 53520

ACE COURT CONDOMINIUM  UNIT 1

Acres:                   0.400                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.400

0.400
$17,100

$17,100
$283,100

$283,100
$300,200

$300,200
23012 1408.1000 N4035 ACE CT Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

SKATRUD JEFFREY S AND LYNN A 
IRREVOCABLE TRUST DTD MARCH 28 
2023
N4033 ACE COURT
BRODHEAD WI 53520

ACE COURT CONDOMINIUM UNIT 2

Acres:                   0.300                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.300

0.300
$12,800

$12,800
$283,100

$283,100
$295,900

$295,900
23012 1408.2000 N4033 ACE CT Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

SKATRUD JEFFREY S AND LYNN A 
IRREVOCABLE TRUST DTD MARCH 28 
2023
N4033 ACE COURT
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES LOT 74

Acres:                   0.719                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.719

0.719
$25,400

$25,400
$4,700

$4,700
$30,100

$30,100
23012 1409.0000 N4023 ACE CT Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

RONALD M KAMINECKI
SHARON P KAMINECKI
2549 N BERNARD STREET
CHICAGO IL 60647

GOLF COURSE ESTATES LOT 75

Acres:                   0.724                Section: 14

 D

Totals
0.724

0.724
$300

$300
$0

$0
$300

$300
23012 1410.0000 ACE CT Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

RONALD KAMINECKI
SHARON KAMINECKI
2549 N BERNARD
CHICAGO IL 60647

GOLF COURSE ESTATES LOT 76

Acres:                   0.696                Section: 14

 D

Totals
0.696

0.696
$300

$300
$0

$0
$300

$300
23012 1411.0000 ACE CT Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JOSEPH G KLINZING
MARITA K KLINZING
4512 GORDON AVENUE
MONONA WI 53716

GOLF COURSE ESTATES  LOT 77

Acres:                   0.736                Section: 14

 D

Totals
0.736

0.736
$300

$300
$0

$0
$300

$300
23012 1412.0000 ACE CT Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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JOSEPH G KLINZING
MARITA K KLINZING
4512 GORDON AVENUE
MONONA WI 53716

GOLF COURSE ESTATES LOT 78

Acres:                   0.759                Section: 14

 D

Totals
0.759

0.759
$300

$300
$0

$0
$300

$300
23012 1413.0000 ACE CT Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

SIVAMOHAN THURAIRAJAH
12 OLD POST ROAD
COS COB CT 06807-2622

GOLF COURSE ESTATES  LOT 79

Acres:                   0.745                Section: 14

 D

Totals
0.745

0.745
$300

$300
$0

$0
$300

$300
23012 1414.0000 ACE CT Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JOSEPH G KLINZING
MARITA K KLINZING
4512 GORDON AVENUE
MONONA WI 53716

GOLF COURSE ESTATES LOT 80

Acres:                   0.744                Section: 14

 D

Totals
0.744

0.744
$300

$300
$0

$0
$300

$300
23012 1415.0000 BIKE TRAIL LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

SUGAR RIVER RETREAT LLC
9811 W COUNTY ROAD H
BELOIT WI 53511

GOLF COURSE ESTATES  LOT 81

Acres:                   0.710                Section: 14

 D

Totals
0.710

0.710
$300

$300
$0

$0
$300

$300
23012 1416.0000 BIKE TRAIL LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

J-C VOILAND FAMILY TRUST UNDER 
DECLARATION OF TRUST DTD 3-23-2011
N4062 BIKE TRAIL LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES LOT 82

Acres:                   0.710                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.710

0.710
$25,200

$25,200
$334,100

$334,100
$359,300

$359,300
23012 1417.0000 N4062 BIKE TRL LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JON P HELLER
ELIZABETH A HELLER
N4076 BIKE TRAIL LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES  LOT 83

Acres:                   0.710                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.710

0.710
$25,200

$25,200
$331,600

$331,600
$356,800

$356,800
23012 1418.0000 N4076 BIKE TRL LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

MICHAEL BULLOCK
JILL BULLOCK
N4092 BIKE TRAIL LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES  LOT 84

Acres:                   0.700                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.700

0.700
$25,000

$25,000
$365,300

$365,300
$390,300

$390,300
23012 1419.0000 N4092 BIKE TRL LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

Page 246 of 258May 15, 2025     2:52 pmTown of Decatur , Green County



Owner Property Description Districts Class Acres Land Impts Total

  

LARRY B GILL
N4096 BIKE TRAIL LN
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES  LOT 85

Acres:                   0.701                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.701

0.701
$25,000

$25,000
$321,700

$321,700
$346,700

$346,700
23012 1420.0000 N4096 BIKE TRL LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JOHN D BURANDT
TRACY L BURANDT
N4108 BIKE TRAIL LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES LOT 86

Acres:                   0.701                Section: 11

 A

Totals
0.701

0.701
$25,000

$25,000
$309,300

$309,300
$334,300

$334,300
23012 1421.0000 N4108 BIKE TRL LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

DAVID BACKES
WENDY BACKES
2121 PHEASANT LN
SALINA KS 67401-1314

GOLF COURSE ESTATES LOT 87

Acres:                   0.829                Section: 11

 D

Totals
0.829

0.829
$300

$300
$0

$0
$300

$300
23012 1422.0000 BIKE TRAIL LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

DAVID BACKES
WENDY BACKES
2121 PHEASANT LN
SALINA KS 67401-1314

GOLF COURSE ESTATES LOT 88

Acres:                   0.742                Section: 11

 A

Totals
0.742

0.742
$25,800

$25,800
$244,900

$244,900
$270,700

$270,700
23012 1423.0000 N4120 BIKE TRL LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

ADAM M BULLOCK
LEAH A BULLOCK
N4136 COUNTRY CLUB DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES  LOT 89

Acres:                   0.701                Section: 11

 A

Totals
0.701

0.701
$25,000

$25,000
$265,700

$265,700
$290,700

$290,700
23012 1424.0000 N4136 COUNTRY CLUB DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

VAL A CHAPMAN
MEAGAN D CHAPMAN
W741 DOGLEG COURT
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES LOT 90

Acres:                   1.004                Section: 11

 A

Totals
1.004

1.004
$30,500

$30,500
$314,200

$314,200
$344,700

$344,700
23012 1425.0000 W741 DOGLEG CT Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

LINDSEY C OSTRANDER
W729 DOGLEG CT
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES LOT 91

Acres:                   1.222                Section: 11

 A

Totals
1.222

1.222
$32,700

$32,700
$343,900

$343,900
$376,600

$376,600
23012 1426.0000 W729 DOGLEG CT Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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BRITT D COPLIEN
MARIA V COPLEIN
W506 THERESA COURT
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES LOT 92

Acres:                   2.073                Section: 11

 A

Totals
2.073

2.073
$28,600

$28,600
$26,400

$26,400
$55,000

$55,000
23012 1427.0000 W712 DOGLEG CT Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

CURT L GOODWICK
WENDY S GOODWICK
W726 DOGLEG COURT
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES LOT 93

Acres:                   0.802                Section: 11

 A

Totals
0.802

0.802
$26,900

$26,900
$319,600

$319,600
$346,500

$346,500
23012 1428.0000 W726 DOGLEG CT Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

COLTON HOPWOOD
STEPHANI HOPWOOD
W738 DOGLEG COURT
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES LOT 94

Acres:                   0.870                Section: 11

 A

Totals
0.870

0.870
$28,100

$28,100
$265,700

$265,700
$293,800

$293,800
23012 1429.0000 W738 DOGLEG CT Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

DAN BUSSE
W746 DOGLEG COURT
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES LOT 95

Acres:                   1.030                Section: 11

 A

Totals
1.030

1.030
$30,800

$30,800
$290,900

$290,900
$321,700

$321,700
23012 1430.0000 W746 DOGLEG CT Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

HARMONY SCHULTZ
NICHOLAS BLACKS
W684 SANDTRAP TERRACE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES LOT 96

Acres:                   1.063                Section: 11

 A

Totals
1.063

1.063
$31,100

$31,100
$244,900

$244,900
$276,000

$276,000
23012 1431.0000 W684 SANDTRAP TER Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JUSTIN A KOHL
W708 SANDTRAP TERRACE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES LOT 97

Acres:                   0.700                Section: 11

 A

Totals
0.700

0.700
$25,000

$25,000
$290,700

$290,700
$315,700

$315,700
23012 1432.0000 W708 SANDTRAP TER Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JOHN M SCHUETZ
COURTNEY L SCHUETZ
W712 SANDTRAP TERRACE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES  LOT 98

Acres:                   0.711                Section: 11

 A

Totals
0.711

0.711
$25,200

$25,200
$330,600

$330,600
$355,800

$355,800
23012 1433.0000 W712 SANDTRAP TER Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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BRADLEY J THOMAS
JULIA A THOMAS
W737 WEDGEWOOD COURT
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES LOT 99

Acres:                   0.700                Section: 11

 A

Totals
0.700

0.700
$25,000

$25,000
$318,600

$318,600
$343,600

$343,600
23012 1434.0000 W737 WEDGEWOOD CT Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

MICHAEL HAEGELE
14649 W BELOIT NEWARK ROAD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES LOT 100

Acres:                   0.884                Section: 11

 A

Totals
0.884

0.884
$28,400

$28,400
$268,600

$268,600
$297,000

$297,000
23012 1435.0000 W713 WEDGEWOOD CT Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

PETRY TRUST NO 1989
PO BOX 2177
LOVES PARK IL 61111

GOLF COURSE ESTATES  LOT 101

Acres:                   1.309                Section: 11

 D

Totals
1.309

1.309
$500

$500
$0

$0
$500

$500
23012 1436.0000 WEDGEWOOD CT Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

BRIAN J BACKUS
BIRGIT M BACKUS
468 WATERMAN CT
OREGON WI 53575-3612

GOLF COURSE ESTATES LOT 102

Acres:                   2.188                Section: 11

 A

Totals
2.188

2.188
$41,300

$41,300
$0

$0
$41,300

$41,300
23012 1437.0000 WEDGEWOOD CT Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JAMES M STUDZINSKI
SAMANTHA R STUDZINSKI
W742 WEDGEWOOD COURT
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES LOT 103

Acres:                   1.060                Section: 11

 A

Totals
1.060

1.060
$31,100

$31,100
$332,600

$332,600
$363,700

$363,700
23012 1438.0000 W742 WEDGEWOOD CT Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JOHN RUDYANSKI
W732 SANDTRAP TERRACE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES LOT 104

Acres:                   0.700                Section: 11

 A

Totals
0.700

0.700
$25,000

$25,000
$316,500

$316,500
$341,500

$341,500
23012 1439.0000 W732 SANDTRAP TER Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

GLEN E WATRUD
GLORIA J WATRUD
W774 SANDTRAP TERRACE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES  LOT 105

Acres:                   0.701                Section: 11

 D

Totals
0.701

0.701
$300

$300
$0

$0
$300

$300
23012 1440.0000 SANDTRAP TER Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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GLEN E WATRUD
GLORIA J WATRUD
W774 SANDTRAP TERRACE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES  LOT 106

Acres:                   0.700                Section: 11

 A

Totals
0.700

0.700
$25,000

$25,000
$398,000

$398,000
$423,000

$423,000
23012 1441.0000 W774 SANDTRAP TER Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

AMANDA R SCHOEN
W774 SANDTRAP TERRACE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES  LOT 107

Acres:                   0.700                Section: 11

 D

Totals
0.700

0.700
$300

$300
$0

$0
$300

$300
23012 1442.0000 SANDTRAP TER Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JAMES M SCHNEIDER
W786 SANDTRAP TERRACE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATE LOT 108

Acres:                   0.700                Section: 11

 A

Totals
0.700

0.700
$25,000

$25,000
$265,700

$265,700
$290,700

$290,700
23012 1443.0000 W786 SANDTRAP TER Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JOHNATHAN L ADAMS
W792 SANDTRAP TERRACE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES LOT 109

Acres:                   0.698                Section: 11

 A

Totals
0.698

0.698
$25,000

$25,000
$332,600

$332,600
$357,600

$357,600
23012 1444.0000 W792 SANDTRAP TER Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

MATTHEW L MERDIAN
JENNIFER J MERDIAN
W804 SANDTRAP TERRACE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES  LOT 110

Acres:                   0.700                Section: 11

 A

Totals
0.700

0.700
$25,000

$25,000
$318,200

$318,200
$343,200

$343,200
23012 1445.0000 W804 SANDTRAP TER Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

DAN A RONDE
N4228 COUNTRY CLUB DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES  LOT 111

Acres:                   0.700                Section: 11

 D

Totals
0.700

0.700
$300

$300
$0

$0
$300

$300
23012 1446.0000 SANDTRAP TER Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

DAN A RONDE
N4228 COUNTRY CLUB DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES LOT 112

Acres:                   0.700                Section: 11

 A

Totals
0.700

0.700
$25,000

$25,000
$227,700

$227,700
$252,700

$252,700
23012 1447.0000 N4228 COUNTRY CLUB DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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TODD J DOUGHERTY
DIANA K DOUGHERTY
N4236 COUNTRY CLUB DR
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES  LOT 113

Acres:                   0.700                Section: 11

 A

Totals
0.700

0.700
$25,000

$25,000
$295,300

$295,300
$320,300

$320,300
23012 1448.0000 N4236 COUNTRY CLUB DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

LUCAS J WINKER
AIMEE L WINKER
N4250 COUNTRY CLUB DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES  LOT 114

Acres:                   0.700                Section: 11

 A

Totals
0.700

0.700
$25,000

$25,000
$0

$0
$25,000

$25,000
23012 1449.0000 COUNTRY CLUB DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

LUCAS J WINKER
AIMEE L WINKER
N4250 COUNTRY CLUB DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES LOT 115

Acres:                   0.700                Section: 11

 A

Totals
0.700

0.700
$25,000

$25,000
$271,300

$271,300
$296,300

$296,300
23012 1450.0000 N4250 COUNTRY CLUB DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

SHAWN ANDERSON
N4260 COUNTRY CLUB DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES  LOT 116

Acres:                   0.710                Section: 11

 A

Totals
0.710

0.710
$25,200

$25,200
$0

$0
$25,200

$25,200
23012 1451.0000 COUNTRY CLUB DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

SHAWN ANDERSON
N4260 COUNTRY CLUB DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES LOT 117

Acres:                   0.700                Section: 11

 A

Totals
0.700

0.700
$25,000

$25,000
$318,600

$318,600
$343,600

$343,600
23012 1452.0000 N4260 COUNTRY CLUB DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

SHAWN ANDERSON
N4260 COUNTRY CLUB DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES LOT 118

Acres:                   0.700                Section: 11

 A

Totals
0.700

0.700
$25,000

$25,000
$0

$0
$25,000

$25,000
23012 1453.0000 COUNTRY CLUB DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

CRAIG M CUNINGHAME
STEPHANIE A CUNINGHAME
N4276 COUNTRY CLUB DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES LOT 119

Acres:                   1.010                Section: 11

 A

Totals
1.010

1.010
$30,600

$30,600
$358,400

$358,400
$389,000

$389,000
23012 1454.0000 N4276 COUNTRY CLUB DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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JASON G PHILLIPS
N4290 COUNTRY CLUB DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES LOT 120

Acres:                   0.820                Section: 11

 A

Totals
0.820

0.820
$27,200

$27,200
$229,600

$229,600
$256,800

$256,800
23012 1455.0000 N4290 COUNTRY CLUB DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

AARON M ZUEHLKE
CRYSTAL L GOECKS-ZUEHLKE
N4298 COUNTRY CLUB DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

CSM 5201 (V24-P276) LOT 1 FKA GOLF COURSE ESTATES LOTS 
121 & 122 IN SW4 NW4 & NW4 SW4

Acres:                   1.390                Section: 11

 A

Totals
1.390

1.390
$34,400

$34,400
$396,900

$396,900
$431,300

$431,300
23012 1456.1000 N4298 COUNTRY CLUB DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

MATTHEW J KRATTIGER
ROSE A KRATTIGER
N4314 GOLF COURSE RD
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES  LOT 123

Acres:                   1.900                Section: 11

 A

Totals
1.900

1.900
$39,500

$39,500
$315,300

$315,300
$354,800

$354,800
23012 1458.0000 N4314 GOLF COURSE RD Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

RICKY L REED
NANETTE M REED
N4202 COUNTRY CLUB DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES LOT 124

Acres:                   0.698                Section: 11

 A

Totals
0.698

0.698
$25,000

$25,000
$360,500

$360,500
$385,500

$385,500
23012 1459.0000 N4202 COUNTRY CLUB DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

PATRICK J WELSH
MICHELLE R WELSH
N4194 COUNTRY CLUB DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES  LOT 125

Acres:                   0.697                Section: 11

 A

Totals
0.697

0.697
$24,900

$24,900
$364,000

$364,000
$388,900

$388,900
23012 1460.0000 N4194 COUNTRY CLUB DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JASON A SANCHEZ
JENNIFER J SANCHEZ
N4184 COUNTRY CLUB DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES  LOT 126

Acres:                   0.697                Section: 11

 A

Totals
0.697

0.697
$24,900

$24,900
$312,400

$312,400
$337,300

$337,300
23012 1461.0000 N4184 COUNTRY CLUB DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

RYAN D COSTA
BRITTANY COSTA
N4178 COUNTRY CLUB DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES  LOT 127

Acres:                   0.698                Section: 11

 A

Totals
0.698

0.698
$25,000

$25,000
$260,600

$260,600
$285,600

$285,600
23012 1462.0000 N4178 COUNTRY CLUB DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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RYAN D COSTA
BRITTANY COSTA
N4178 COUNTRY CLUB DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES LOT 128

Acres:                   0.697                Section: 11

 A

Totals
0.697

0.697
$25,000

$25,000
$0

$0
$25,000

$25,000
23012 1463.0000 COUNTRY CLUB DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

SCHINDLER LIVING TRUST
RICHARD LESLIE SCHINDLER N3494 STATE 
ROAD 69
MONROE WI 53566

GOLF COURSE ESTATES  LOT 129

Acres:                   0.860                Section: 00

 D

Totals
0.860

0.860
$300

$300
$0

$0
$300

$300
23012 1464.0000 COUNTRY CLUB DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

DARREN MELTON
HELEN MELTON
W715 SANDTRAP TERRACE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES  LOT 130

Acres:                   0.700                Section: 11

 A

Totals
0.700

0.700
$25,000

$25,000
$244,900

$244,900
$269,900

$269,900
23012 1465.0000 W715 SANDTRAP TER Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

KYLE MCWILLIAMS
MIKAYLA MCWILLIAMS
W753 SANDTRAP TERRACE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES  LOT 131

Acres:                   0.697                Section: 11

 A

Totals
0.697

0.697
$24,900

$24,900
$301,100

$301,100
$326,000

$326,000
23012 1466.0000 W753 SANDTRAP TER Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

ZACKARY S KOOI
TIFFANY M KOOI
W777 SANDTRAP TERRACE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES  LOT 132

Acres:                   0.697                Section: 11

 A

Totals
0.697

0.697
$24,900

$24,900
$265,700

$265,700
$290,600

$290,600
23012 1467.0000 W777 SANDTRAP TER Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

MICHAEL L PIPPENGER
W783 SANDTRAP TERRACE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES LOT 133

Acres:                   0.697                Section: 11

 A

Totals
0.697

0.697
$25,000

$25,000
$337,100

$337,100
$362,100

$362,100
23012 1468.0000 W783 SANDTRAP TER Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

GERALD WARREN
TALEENA WARREN
W789 SANDTRAP TERRACE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES LOT 134

Acres:                   0.700                Section: 11

 A

Totals
0.700

0.700
$25,000

$25,000
$314,200

$314,200
$339,200

$339,200
23012 1469.0000 W789 SANDTRAP TER Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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MATTHEW J GONCHER
KAREN S GONCHER
N4116 COUNTRY CLUB DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES LOT 135

Acres:                   0.703                Section: 11

 A

Totals
0.703

0.703
$25,100

$25,100
$279,400

$279,400
$304,500

$304,500
23012 1470.0000 N4116 COUNTRY CLUB DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

ERSAN EROL
NICOLE EROL
N4104 COUNTRY CLUB DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES LOT 136

Acres:                   0.701                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.701

0.701
$25,000

$25,000
$331,500

$331,500
$356,500

$356,500
23012 1471.0000 N4104 COUNTRY CLUB DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

CURTIS MARTINEZ-BOCHMAN
N4095 BIKE TRAIL LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES LOT 137

Acres:                   0.710                Section: 14

 D

Totals
0.710

0.710
$300

$300
$0

$0
$300

$300
23012 1472.0000 COUNTRY CLUB DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

EDWARD ODETTE
LINDA ODETTE
N4072 COUNTRY CLUB DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES  LOT 138

Acres:                   0.703                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.703

0.703
$25,100

$25,100
$361,200

$361,200
$386,300

$386,300
23012 1473.0000 N4072 COUNTRY CLUB DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JACOB HEISSNER
TESSA HEISSNER
N4060 COUNTRY CLUB DR
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES LOT 139

Acres:                   0.700                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.700

0.700
$25,000

$25,000
$290,700

$290,700
$315,700

$315,700
23012 1474.0000 N4060 COUNTRY CLUB DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

DEVIN LUNDEY
KAITLYN LUNDEY
N4048 COUNTRY CLUB DRIVE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES LOT 140

Acres:                   0.705                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.705

0.705
$25,100

$25,100
$269,700

$269,700
$294,800

$294,800
23012 1475.0000 N4048 COUNTRY CLUB DR Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

SIMO MOUIJEB
JANETTE M MOUIJEB
N4053 BIKE TRAIL LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES  LOT 141

Acres:                   0.698                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.698

0.698
$25,000

$25,000
$321,100

$321,100
$346,100

$346,100
23012 1476.0000 N4053 BIKE TRL LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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LARRY L BROOKS
DEBORAH L BROOKS
N4061 BIKE TRAIL LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES LOT 142

Acres:                   0.724                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.724

0.724
$25,400

$25,400
$284,900

$284,900
$310,300

$310,300
23012 1477.0000 N4061 BIKE TRL LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

SHAWN LUNDA
N4069 BIKE TRAIL LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES  LOT 143

Acres:                   0.731                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.731

0.731
$25,600

$25,600
$314,200

$314,200
$339,800

$339,800
23012 1478.0000 N4069 BIKE TRL LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

RYAN GREENSLET
BECKY GREENSLET
N4091 BIKE TRAIL LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES  LOT 144

Acres:                   0.731                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.731

0.731
$25,600

$25,600
$244,900

$244,900
$270,500

$270,500
23012 1479.0000 N4091 BIKE TRL LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

BRYAN BOCHMAN
DESIREE MARTINEZ-BOCHMAN
N4095 BIKE TRAIL LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

GOLF COURSE ESTATES LOT 145

Acres:                   0.700                Section: 14

 A

Totals
0.700

0.700
$25,000

$25,000
$332,600

$332,600
$357,600

$357,600
23012 1480.0000 N4095 BIKE TRL LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

MARK MASON
DEBORAH MASON
N2670 COUNTY ROAD GG
BRODHEAD WI 53520

MALCOVE ESTATES LOT 1

Acres:                   1.170                Section: 35

 A

Totals
1.170

1.170
$53,400

$53,400
$503,200

$503,200
$556,600

$556,600
23012 1481.0000 N2670 COUNTY HWY GG Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

PRESTON BOBETTE M IRREVOCABLE 
TRUST DTD DECEMBER 28 2023
1588 EDGEWOOD DR
DAVIS IL 61019-9633

MALCOVE ESTATES LOT 2

Acres:                   0.530                Section: 35

 A

Totals
0.530

0.530
$36,000

$36,000
$283,900

$283,900
$319,900

$319,900
23012 1482.0000 W578 MALCOVE LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

THOMAS A HOLMES
JULIE A HOLMES
W570 MALCOVE LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

MALCOVE ESTATES  LOT 3

Acres:                   0.610                Section: 35

 A

Totals
0.610

0.610
$38,400

$38,400
$194,400

$194,400
$232,800

$232,800
23012 1483.0000 W570 MALCOVE LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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CHARLES J DEERY
MARY K DEERY
W560 MALCOVE LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

MALCOVE ESTATES  LOT 4

Acres:                   0.640                Section: 35

 A

Totals
0.640

0.640
$39,300

$39,300
$360,800

$360,800
$400,100

$400,100
23012 1484.0000 W560 MALCOVE LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

L R WYSS
KAREN L WYSS
W554 MALCOVE LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

MALCOVE ESTATES  LOT 5

Acres:                   0.660                Section: 35

 A

Totals
0.660

0.660
$39,900

$39,900
$338,400

$338,400
$378,300

$378,300
23012 1485.0000 W554 MALCOVE LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

RICHARD D SCHNEIDER
JANICE M SCHNEIDER
W546 MALCOVE LN
BRODHEAD WI 53520

MALCOVE ESTATES  LOT 6

Acres:                   0.660                Section: 35

 A

Totals
0.660

0.660
$39,900

$39,900
$380,900

$380,900
$420,800

$420,800
23012 1486.0000 W546 MALCOVE LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

MATT MEICHTRY
SABRINA MEICHTRY
W534 MALCOVE LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

MALCOVE ESTATES  LOT 7

Acres:                   0.660                Section: 35

 A

Totals
0.660

0.660
$39,900

$39,900
$261,100

$261,100
$301,000

$301,000
23012 1487.0000 W534 MALCOVE LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

WILLIAM A WEBER
W520 MALCOVE LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

MALCOVE ESTATES LOT 8

Acres:                   0.690                Section: 35

 A

Totals
0.690

0.690
$40,800

$40,800
$320,200

$320,200
$361,000

$361,000
23012 1488.0000 W520 MALCOVE LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JOHN A PETERSEN
TRACY A HEITZMAN
W510 MALCOVE LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

MALCOVE ESTATES  LOT 9 & LOT 10

Acres:                   1.360                Section: 35

 A

Totals
1.360

1.360
$57,200

$57,200
$427,300

$427,300
$484,500

$484,500
23012 1490.0000 W510 MALCOVE LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

PAIGE HEIM
THOMAS BOWERS
W515 MALCOVE LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

MALCOVE ESTATES LOT 11

Acres:                   0.670                Section: 35

 A

Totals
0.670

0.670
$20,100

$20,100
$0

$0
$20,100

$20,100
23012 1491.0000 MALCOVE LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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PAIGE HEIM
THOMAS BOWERS
W515 MALCOVE LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

MALCOVE ESTATES LOT 12

Acres:                   0.670                Section: 35

 A

Totals
0.670

0.670
$40,200

$40,200
$561,200

$561,200
$601,400

$601,400
23012 1492.0000 W515 MALCOVE LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

MICHAEL S OELLERICH
KRISTIN M OELLERICH
W523 MALCOVE LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

MALCOVE ESTATES LOT 13

Acres:                   0.660                Section: 35

 A

Totals
0.660

0.660
$39,900

$39,900
$339,100

$339,100
$379,000

$379,000
23012 1493.0000 W523 MALCOVE LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

DAVID A NOVY
KIRSTEN K NOVY
W543 MALCOVE LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

MALCOVE ESTATES  LOT 14

Acres:                   0.660                Section: 35

 A

Totals
0.660

0.660
$39,900

$39,900
$325,400

$325,400
$365,300

$365,300
23012 1494.0000 W543 MALCOVE LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

JEFFREY W KUEBLI
KIMBERLY K PETERSON
W551 MALCOVE LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520-8701

MALCOVE ESTATES  LOT 15

Acres:                   0.670                Section: 35

 A

Totals
0.670

0.670
$40,200

$40,200
$297,800

$297,800
$338,000

$338,000
23012 1495.0000 W551 MALCOVE LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

MALCOOK KEITH A - DEBRA M LIVING 
TRUST DTD NOVEMBER 10 2000
W557 MALCOVE LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

MALCOVE ESTATES  LOT 16

Acres:                   0.670                Section: 35

 A

Totals
0.670

0.670
$40,200

$40,200
$539,800

$539,800
$580,000

$580,000
23012 1496.0000 W557 MALCOVE LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

MARTIN S WRIGHT
KAREN E WRIGHT
W565 MALCOVE LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

MALCOVE ESTATES  LOT 17

Acres:                   0.680                Section: 35

 A

Totals
0.680

0.680
$40,500

$40,500
$336,500

$336,500
$377,000

$377,000
23012 1497.0000 W565 MALCOVE LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

MARK E MCGINTY
BOBETTE J MCGINTY
W575 MALCOVE LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

MALCOVE ESTATES  LOT 18

Acres:                   0.730                Section: 35

 A

Totals
0.730

0.730
$42,000

$42,000
$0

$0
$42,000

$42,000
23012 1498.0000 MALCOVE LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700
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MARK E MCGINTY
BOBETTE J MCGINTY
W575 MALCOVE LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

MALCOVE ESTATES  LOT 19

Acres:                   1.030                Section: 35

 A

Totals
1.030

1.030
$50,600

$50,600
$297,100

$297,100
$347,700

$347,700
23012 1499.0000 W575 MALCOVE LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

  

PHYLLIS FLANNERY
W581 MALCOVE LANE
BRODHEAD WI 53520

MALCOVE ESTATES LOT 20

Acres:                   0.560                Section: 35

 A

Totals
0.560

0.560
$36,900

$36,900
$266,700

$266,700
$303,600

$303,600
23012 1500.0000 W581 MALCOVE LN Blackhawk Tech-5

Brodhead-0700

5M $1,974,800 $1,974,800997.620 $0

A $37,178,100 $224,643,0001,417.612 $187,464,900

B $1,743,300 $10,235,500200.303 $8,492,200

C $0 $09.530 $0

D $5,680,100 $5,680,10015,365.416 $0

E $1,101,300 $1,101,3001,494.112 $0

F $1,428,000 $1,428,000360.840 $0

G $2,864,300 $21,110,900190.336 $18,246,600

M6 ($1,297,700) ($1,297,700)365.000 $0

M8 ($123,000) ($123,000)30.000 $0

X2 $0 $0159.950 $0

X3 $0 $0102.765 $0

X4 $0 $0922.043 $0

Total properties listed: 1,797 Total acres and values by class:
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